
1
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5
(Races 1-5)
About 7 1/2 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $21,000.

Race Rating

75

Post Time: 12:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (0%) Hide the Bride 31 13 15 16 33 31 33 Torres J / Williamson B 35% 30% 33%
2 2 (0%) Ash Wednesday 69 82 82 86 72 68 80 Hernandez C / McGee P 33% 48% 38%
3 3 (20%) Rock Harbor 47 49 60 72 17 47 68 Hernandez, Jr. B / McPeek K 39% 39% 39%
4 4 (40%) Mischief Lily 66 75 92 108 71 63 83 Morales E / Scherer E 39% 33% 100%
5 5 (0%) Daring Hope 63 51 57 64 64 63 69 Concepcion A / Tomlinson M 41% 34% 25%
6 6 (0%) Lynna 48 45 19 91 54 50 63 Rowland M / Cohn A 36% 35% 25%
7 7 (20%) Kazillion 57 75 61 75 54 59 69 Loveberry J / Brinkman B 37% 46% 17%
8 8 (0%) Andthistoowillpass NA NA NA NA NA NA NA Astudillo F / Mickelson J 26% 6% 0%

2
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 2-5)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

61

Post Time: 1:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (12%) Attila the Spun 27 60 52 60 46 26 46 Del-Cid V / Gibson J 49% 53% 44%
2 2 (16%) Beat the Double 47 32 42 67 58 54 58 Munoz S / Zenon, Sr. S 29% 29% 0%
3 3 (14%) Plum Wine 59 15 32 47 58 63 66 Hernandez C / Johnson, Jr. H 33% 39% 0%
4 4 (15%) Mia Antonia 55 17 29 75 61 57 81 Pedroza, Jr. M / West P 48% 39% 50%
5 5 (16%) Grace and Mercy 31 48 35 49 0 27 53 Loveberry J / David, Jr. S 37% 49% 50%
6 6 (11%) My Idea 49 48 30 62 59 54 59 Florian J / Zeno B 22% 24% 23%
7 7 (6%) Chapellete 42 35 29 82 44 37 69 Murrill M / Foster J 35% 47% 39%
8 8 (10%) Sugar Cane Gal 40 5 7 36 NA 40 51 Guerrero J / Zeno B 40% 24% 0%
9 9 (6%) Broke Draw 42 29 29 29 42 42 42 Ramirez, Jr. J / Fuselier J 24% 36% 67%

3
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $1 Pick 6
(Races 3-8)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $18,000.

Race Rating

84

Post Time: 1:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (12%) Skip the Line 72 70 85 102 76 73 87 Ortiz J / Sharp J 48% 46% 62%
2 2 (16%) B Wayne 69 41 47 68 71 67 76 Loveberry J / Claire A 37% 52% 100%
3 3 (14%) Grand Sam 77 90 72 90 84 79 84 Melancon J / Degeyter, Jr. R 36% 52% 51%
4 4 (15%) Billy's Got Issues 75 46 59 109 64 71 90 Guerrero J / Constantine C 40% 21% 0%
5 5 (16%) Cesnola 62 45 53 85 54 62 74 Graham J / Rubley K 32% 27% 0%
6 6 (11%) Courageous Cupid 69 51 63 69 77 77 85 Albert T / Sanchez J 14% 38% 0%
7 7 (6%) Gotta Keep Him 71 114 66 114 63 67 82 Murrill M / Foster J 35% 47% 39%
8 8 (10%) Numero Siete 66 60 71 88 68 72 78 Torres J / Claire A 35% 52% 50%
9 9 (6%) Right Spot 52 53 40 53 50 52 68 Riquelme J / Scherer E 24% 33% 0%

4
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 4-8)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

76

Post Time: 2:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (23%) Patek 58 67 65 88 64 62 65 Fusilier C / Landry A 39% 50% 54%
2 2 (15%) Avery's Gem 66 58 64 82 52 69 81 Murrill M / Bourgeois K 35% 47% 33%
3 3 (14%) Petitfor 55 42 58 105 58 52 69 Pedroza, Jr. M / Meaux J 48% 43% 0%
4 4 (13%) Mr. Ronnie 55 69 52 69 39 55 68 Graham J / Duhon J 32% 38% 23%
5 5 (11%) Ocean Jackpot 63 56 70 85 69 63 69 Del-Cid V / Degeyter, Jr. R 49% 52% 0%
6 6 (9%) Achromedoutcat 59 69 64 100 68 65 82 Albert T / Alonzo H 14% 0% 0%
7 7 (11%) Custom Cadillac 65 45 52 96 64 67 74 Torres J / Cuccia L 35% 36% 100%
8 8 (6%) Malaki Empire 64 64 76 94 61 69 75 Guerrero J / Wilson S 40% 37% 39%
9 9 (7%) Party At Jays 62 54 44 66 72 66 72 Ramirez, Jr. J / Burkes B 24% 29% 0%
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5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 5-8)
About 1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse:
$53,000.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 2:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (15%) Goldzone 58 71 75 81 64 62 68 Thornton T / Delhomme J 52% 59% 81%
2 2 (12%) Walksonwater 34 12 44 67 9 34 60 Green A / DeVaux A 36% 60% 50%
3 3 (9%) Daddy Hey Daddy 63 35 91 144 53 61 84 Nieves E / Garcia J 44% 23% 0%
4 4 (18%) Hopeitsmyluckyday 68 48 69 106 71 73 80 Munoz S / Munoz Y 29% 38% 33%
5 5 (18%) Pat Hand Girl 58 26 67 90 49 54 79 Astudillo F / Hargrave K 26% 36% 33%
6 6 (0%) Back Street Baby 64 24 66 96 56 65 86 Cannon D / Wilson S 34% 37% 25%
7 7 (3%) Grace Hazel 45 14 42 69 9 40 60 Graham J / Terre D 32% 57% 0%
8 8 (13%) Araratta 72 84 84 84 72 72 72 Morales E / Amoss T 39% 48% 47%
9 9 (7%) Emilyhasherturn 63 47 61 108 74 60 77 Loveberry J / Wong J 37% 55% 0%
10 10 (10%) Jus Evelyn 56 96 80 96 56 58 64 Torres J / Cohn A 35% 35% 50%
11 11 (9%) Sacred Saint 69 76 66 80 75 74 82 Morales E / Scherer E 39% 33% 100%
12 12 (0%) Deroutante 74 75 81 116 81 79 82 Pedroza, Jr. M / Meaux J 48% 43% 0%
13 13 (0%) Rusty's Sunrise 62 59 66 91 72 65 76 Concepcion A / Breaux S 41% 39% 100%
14 14 (0%) Front and Silver 69 38 52 96 61 69 82 Ortiz J / Sharp J 48% 46% 62%
15 15 (0%) Visionista 72 90 36 125 87 73 87 Murrill M / Rodriguez E 35% 42% 49%
16 16 (0%) Ours and Theirs 53 28 27 96 57 51 75 Singh R / Schmidt D 29% 27% 0%

6
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)
6 Furlongs. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

90

Post Time: 3:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (23%) Gerlin's Empire 73 54 68 84 85 78 85 Ortiz J / Stewart D 48% 40% 75%
2 2 (15%) Studio Hall 61 58 58 58 61 61 61 Concepcion A / Walden W 41% 53% 60%
3 3 (14%) Pondering 48 NA 82 93 NA 48 74 Cannon D / Walsh B 34% 43% 44%
4 4 (13%) Modo 86 104 100 104 95 86 95 Morales E / Amoss T 39% 48% 47%
5 5 (11%) In Awe of Juju 74 86 88 98 52 74 86 Hernandez, Jr. B / McPeek K 39% 39% 39%
6 6 (9%) Stable Currency 79 57 60 101 90 79 90 Cohen D / Block C 44% 53% 49%

7
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
About 1 1/16 Miles. ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

101

Post Time: 3:45 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (18%) Thermoscat 68 85 93 110 87 69 87 Murrill M / Wilson S 35% 37% 40%
2 2 (12%) Warhol 74 53 94 133 74 82 92 Concepcion A / Beckman D 41% 42% 33%
3 3 (3%) Moonlight 92 77 80 98 92 94 101 Ortiz J / Block C 48% 53% 100%
4 4 (6%) Funnyflame 87 67 78 114 87 89 96 Cannon D / Wilson S 34% 37% 25%
5 5 (9%) Sand Pipes 89 74 80 103 92 96 104 Geroux F / Schultz L 44% 40% 50%
6 6 (15%) Rampagius 82 98 71 98 96 85 96 Hernandez, Jr. B / Stidham M 39% 42% 56%
7 7 (7%) Battleoflexington 82 80 66 90 85 84 98 Loveberry J / Catalano W 37% 41% 52%
8 8 (19%) Justin's Legacy 89 113 84 113 99 91 99 Torres J / Barboza, Jr. V 35% 56% 0%
9 9 (4%) Next Level 81 78 92 114 85 82 95 Graham J / Desormeaux J 32% 32% 33%
10 10 (10%) Furio 86 107 92 107 92 86 92 Ortiz J / Sharp J 48% 46% 62%

8
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $13,500.

Race Rating

87

Post Time: 4:15 PM Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Pgm
Post

Pos. (win%) Horse
Class
Rating

Last
Pace

Average
Last 3
Pace

Highest
Lifetime
Pace

Last
Average
Last 3

Highest
Lifetime

Jockey / Trainer Jockey Trainer

In The Money % - Previous 12 Months

J / T

1 1 (23%) Flat Out Runner 59 1 28 64 51 60 69 Hernandez C / Ramirez-Rodriguez A 33% 52% 50%
2 2 (15%) Creole Charlie 64 77 68 104 58 66 99 Vargas J / Sanchez J 42% 38% 30%
3 3 (14%) Bind Faith 75 55 60 100 68 76 91 Geroux F / Landry A 44% 50% 50%
4 4 (13%) Doctor Leo 79 40 71 93 79 84 97 Guerrero J / Wong J 40% 55% 0%
5 5 (11%) Bouldering 67 55 34 94 64 67 82 Pedroza, Jr. M / Ramirez E 48% 46% 33%
6 6 (9%) Reckless Ransom 71 59 68 106 61 64 98 Nieves E / Degeyter, Jr. R 44% 52% 57%
7 7 (11%) Hard Four 72 87 75 88 78 69 95 Torres J / Guillory, Jr. H 35% 21% 30%
8 8 (6%) Samurai's Grandson 67 50 63 108 69 69 74 Munoz S / Govea C 29% 27% 33%
9 9 (7%) Izzy's Baby Boy 75 80 64 121 40 69 92 Del-Cid V / Larrosa J 49% 44% 38%
10 10 (9%) Hooray Austin 62 28 36 107 46 52 103 Melancon J / Degeyter, Jr. R 36% 52% 51%
11 11 (8%) Risky Priority 72 47 42 103 61 66 93 Thornton T / Terre D 52% 57% 86%
12 12 (0%) Flower Cat 70 84 76 106 72 66 97 Cohen D / Ramirez E 44% 46% 100%
13 13 (0%) Chad's Flash 64 92 69 107 51 66 84 Ramirez, Jr. J / Fuselier J 24% 36% 67%
14 14 (0%) Order Up 77 52 57 100 72 77 90 Vargas J / Sanchez J 42% 38% 30%
15 15 (0%) Sammy Danseur Jr. 73 75 71 99 64 74 91 Loveberry J / Terre D 37% 57% 40%
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Program Help

03/16/25 APPROX. POST: 12:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5
(Races 1-5)

1
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

75

Win Place Show No.

MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $21,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs;
Older, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000 (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to
run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile.) About Seven And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)
Track Record: Northcote Road(5),121 lbs; 1:29.26 (3-7-00)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

12-1
Clm Prc
$30,000

Owner: Oak Knoll Farm, LLC (Thomas M. Fitch) 31

Silks: Red, Royal Blue Stripes on Sleeves
Trainer:Brian Williamson ( 26-3-4-1 ) 12% Jaime A Torres

( 253-28-40-33 ) 11%

2025: 2 0 0 0 33 $435 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 33 $435 Dirt: 2 0 0 0 33 $435
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Hide the Bride (L) 125

B.m.5 Run Away and Hide ($6,500) - Chica Bonita by D'wildcat - Bred in Illinois by Oak Knoll Farm & Moises Yanez (Apr 25, 2020)
A 27Feb25 FG5 ft 6f¾ 13 :22¾¹ :46¿» :59º½ 1:12½¾ 3 Mcl 12500 13 33 5 7 7¼¢ 7¶¶ 7¶ 6¶¸£ Loveberry J 125 bL 18.60 Freedom Forever117¶£ La Clasica117«¬ My Southern Girl125¼¢ bump st,ins,no factor 9
A 14Feb25 FG6 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹½ :46¸¸ :59¹» 1:13º¿ 3 Mcl 12500 16 29 1 7 8¾£ 7¶¸ 6¶¹ 5¶ ¡ Loveberry J 125 bL 3.70 Elodine125¶ My Southern Girl125¶¢ Cruzin Van Nuys115»£ step slow,ins,moved up 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :52 Breezing 12/14 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing g 64/102 14 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 4/5 6 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 21/22
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 85 11% $2.25 Dist/Surf: 11 18% $4.67 Dirt/Turf: 9 11% $2.00 1stTurf: 1 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 38 13% $2.76 With Jockey: 3 33% $5.07

2
White

2-1
Clm Prc
$30,000

Owner: Race Point Stables (Bill Nichols) 69

Silks: White, Yellow Bands on Black Sleeves
Trainer:Paul J McGee ( 27-8-5-3 ) 30% Colby J Hernandez

( 147-19-15-17 ) 13%

2025: 2 0 1 0 74 $5,940 Turf: 1 0 1 0 72 $4,200
2024: 2 0 0 0 80 $1,598 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 80 $7,538 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 80 $3,338
FG: 1 0 1 0 72 $4,200 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 57 $898
Dist: 1 0 1 0 72 $4,200 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Ash Wednesday (L) 125

Gr/ro.f.4 Mohaymen ($5,000) - Bold Print by Read the Footnotes - Bred in Kentucky by Daniel J. Sullivan III (Feb 17, 2021)
A 21Feb25 FG3 fm ½ *7 ¼ 27 :25¾¸ :50»¸ 1:15»º 1:34 ¹ 3 Mcl 30000 82 72 5 4 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2£ Hernandez C J 125 L 3.40 Star Anise125£ Ash Wednesday125¡ Mischief Lily125º tug 4-3p,led btw upr 10
A 25Jan25 FG7 ft 1 » 58 :24¹¹ :47¼½ 1:12¶ 1:44¿¾ 4 Msw 58000 82 74 7 3¸ 3» 4º¡ 4¾ 5¶¹¡ Murrill M 124 L 4.60 Feeling Beachy124º¡ Hope Mission124¹£ Sophie's Cruiser124¶¢ stalk 3w,chsd 2p,faded 7
A 28Nov24 CD8 my 6f¸ 270 :21¼¶ :45º» :58¸¿ 1:11»¼ 3 Mcl 50000-c 83 57 6 6 6¶£ 7º£ 9¼¢ 10½ Morales E 122 L 5.71 No What Ifs122¨µ Marmo122¸ Mo Attitude115£ w4wbtw,stdy 7/16,faded 11

Claimed by Nichols William A. from Sullivan III Daniel J. for $50,000, Danner Kelsey - Trainer (Last 365 days): 326 15% $1.75
Previously trained by Pletcher Todd A (Last 365 days): 772 17% $1.42

A 03Mar24 GP7 ft 7f¹ -- :22¼¾ :45»» 1:10ºº 1:24¸º 3 Msw 89000 86 80 2 1 1¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 5¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 5.00 Sedona118¡ Neat Trick118¶ On Command118¶¢ 2p,ins3/8,faded fnl1/8 6
Workout(s): 15 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 77/129 19 Jan 25 FG 4F gd :50.80 Breezing 36/40 11 Jan 25 FG 5F gd 1:02 Breezing 13/25 4 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 33/45
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 100 20% $2.47 Dist/Surf: 6 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 15 20% $2.95 With Jockey: 16 18% $4.29

3
Blue

6-1
Clm Prc
$30,000

Owner: James Colwell, Ryan Chanley and Post Time Thoroughbreds (Brian E. Buckel) 47

Silks: White, Red and Royal Blue Chevrons, Red and Royal Blue Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Kenneth G McPeek ( 78-11-10-10 ) 14% Brian J Hernandez, Jr

( 155-35-21-25 ) 23%

2025: 1 0 0 0 17 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2024: 2 0 0 0 68 $5,340 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 68 $5,340 Dirt: 3 0 0 0 68 $5,340
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 68 $5,340
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Rock Harbor (L) 125

B.f.4 Exaggerator ($5,000) - Isle Royale by Henny Hughes - Bred in Kentucky by Brian Buckel & Haras Dona Icha de Ocala LLC (Mar 17, 2021)
A 20Feb25 FG8 ft 1 » 54 :24»¶ :49 º 1:14¶¶ 1:46¸¶ 3 Msw 52000 49 17 2 8»£ 9º¢ 9¾¡ 9¸¸ 9¹¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J125 L 8.90 Especially117¶ Miss Authentic118¸ Win for Speight125¨© wbore out into 1st 9
A 28Dec24 FG3 sys 1ÇÀ » 239 :24 ¿ :48 ¶ 1:12¸½ 1:44»¸ 3 Msw 58000 72 55 5 3¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¶ 5¸ £ Hernandez, Jr. B J121 L 3.50 War Siren121¶ Hope Mission121»£ Churning Berni121¶ £ wbump foe brk,3-5w 6

Previously trained by Forster Grant T (Last 365 days): 125 12% $1.32
A 03May24 CD1 sys 6 º» -- :22½ :45¿½ 1:09½¶ 1:15¿ 3 Msw 120000 59 68 6 6 5º¢ 4¹ 4¾¡ 5¶½ Gutierrez R 118 L 12.63 Sundance Feature124¶¸£ Thoughtful118¶¡ Sally O'Malley118¶ moved up 4w, bid,tired 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 3/34 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 35/126 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 5/48 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 7/102
Scratch(es): 17 Feb 25 OP6 1 M ft Msw 110000; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 670 14% $1.83 Dist/Surf: 10 10% $1.75 Dirt/Turf: 32 6% $2.27 Route/Sprint: 29 14% $1.40 1stTurf: 22 5% $2.53 MSW/MClm: 45 22% $1.54 MdnClaim: 119 17% $1.43With Jockey: 304 15% $1.77

4
Yellow

5-2
Clm Prc
$30,000

Owner: Kent Tabor, Daniel J. Lynch, Mike Corn and Ken Sentel 66

Silks: Black, White Band on Sleeves
Trainer:Eric T Scherer ( 9-1-1-1 ) 11% Edgar Morales

( 197-33-28-32 ) 17%

2025: 2 0 0 1 71 $2,716 Turf: 13 0 2 4 83 $34,159
2024: 7 0 2 3 83 $26,130 Wet Turf: 2 0 0 0 59 $1,590
Life: 21 0 5 6 83 $67,554 Dirt: 8 0 3 2 77 $33,395
FG: 1 0 0 1 71 $2,310 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 1 66 $9,600
Dist: 1 0 0 1 71 $2,310 AllWeather: 4 0 1 0 77 $13,495Mischief Lily (L) 125

B.m.5 Into Mischief ($250,000) - Gilded Lily by Speightstown - Bred in Kentucky by Tracy Farmer (May 11, 2020)
A 21Feb25 FG3 fm ½ *7 ¼ 35 :25¾¸ :50»¸ 1:15»º 1:34 ¹ 3 Mcl 30000 75 71 8 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Morales E 125 bfL 4.50 Star Anise125£ Ash Wednesday125¡ Mischief Lily125º 2p,3w-4p1/4,dueld,hung 10

Previously trained by Dobbs Robert E Jr. (Last 365 days): 138 14% $1.03
A 17Jan25 TP2 ft o 6 º 37 :22»¿ :46 ¸ 1:13¶¹ 1:20¶½ 4 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 108 42 6 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 7º£ 10¶º£ Sanjur S 122 bL 11.80 Elle's Dancer122¡ Evermore122¶¢ Cassiopeia122£ dueled to turn, empty 11
A 11Dec24 TP3 ft o 1m¼» 36 :23 º :46¼¸ 1:12¹¼ 1:39¼» 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 93 75 5 5½ 5¼ 4º 3¸ 4¶£ Sanjur S 124 bL 4.46 Streetwhereyoulive121¡ Elle's Dancer121¡ Freak City121£ evenly, mildly str run 11
A 05Nov24 Ind5 fm 1 ½ 21 :23¿º :48»¼ 1:12¿½ 1:42 ¾ 3 Msw 32000 61 78 6 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 4»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 bL 15.10 Novara120º£ Onda Brava120¨µ Queen of the Rodeo124¡wawk,stlk btw,bid late 10
A 15Oct24 Ind6 gd 1ÇÀ ¾» 21 :23¸¾ :47¸½ 1:13º¼ 1:45¹½ 3 Msw 32000 91 66 6 5¹¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2«¬ 2»¡ Mojica O 124 bL 5.90 Mambo Master120»¡ Mischief Lily124¨© Dona Witch124¼¡ duel,falt,bmpd1/8 6
A 24Sep24 Ind5 gd 1 º» 21 :24 ¹ :48 » 1:13¶º 1:47¿ 3 Msw 32000 74 55 4 4º¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3»¢ Mojica O 124 bL 2.90 Nippy Star120¸¡ Redo120¸£ Mischief Lily124½£ wawk,bid5/16,angld3p1/4 5
A 03Sep24 Ind7 fm ¸º 1m¶½ 19 :22» :45¿¾ 1:09¿¼ 1:34¸¶ 3 Msw 32000 93 83 5 5¹ 5¹ 4¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Mojica O 124 bL 7.40 Classic Claire124¶¢ Lil's Coffee120¨µ Mischief Lily124¸¢ bid3p1/2,no late gain 10
A 15Aug24 Haw7 ft 5 » 72 :22¸¾ :46¶¸ :58¼½ 1:05»º 3 Msw 35000 59 65 4 6 5º 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ Mojica O 124 bL *1.80 Absolute Miracle120¸¢ From Scratch120¨µ Mischief Lily124¹£ 6wide bid, closed 7
A 04Jun24 Ind8 fm ¸º 1 »» 252 :22½¿ :46¶¼ 1:11¸¸ 1:42¼¸ 3 Msw 32000 103 78 10 8»¢ 8º£ 6¹¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Mojica O 124 bL 17.80 Sri Lanka124¸¡ Mischief Lily124¨µ Why Waste Words124¶£ wbmp st,bid3p3/8 11
A 26Sep23 Ind8 fm º¾ 1m½ 28 :23¿º :48½½ 1:15º½ 1:40¿ 3 Msw 34000 84 73 6 8º¡ 9º 7¶¡ 2¹ 2»£ Mojica O 120 bL 23.10 Hurry Up Hannah120»£ Mischief Lily120¶£ Soul Heir113¶¢ angld in,rail rally 10
A 29Aug23 Ind8 fm º¾ 1 ¹ 28 :23¼¹ :48¾¿ 1:13½¿ 1:45½» 3 Msw 34000 69 76 9 9½£ 9¾¢ 8»¢ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ Mojica O 120 bL 13.60 Paint Me Perfect120¸ Hurry Up Hannah120£ Video Princess120¡ set3-4w,lte rlly,mss2d 10
A 01Aug23 Ind8 fm º¾ 1m½» -- :23¼¶ :49¸¸ 1:15¹½ 1:40 ¸ 3 Msw 34000 45 58 2 7º¢ 7º¡ 7¹¢ 6º¢ 3¹¢ Mojica O 121 bL 14.30 Mommy Juice121£ Patience Worth121¸¡ Mischief Lily121¨µ 4-w, strong finish 10
Workout(s): 27 Nov 24 Ind 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 5/12 5 Aug 24 Ind 4F ft :47 Breezing 1/14 23 Jul 24 Ind 5F ft :59 Breezing 1/7 9 Jul 24 Ind 4F ft :47 Breezing 3/76
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 10 20% $1.40 Dist/Surf: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 3 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
FG-03/16/2025-1 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 1 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 1 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

5
Green

7-2
Clm Prc
$30,000

Owner: Patricia's Hope LLC (Vince Foglia) 63

Silks: Aqua, Black 'PH', Black Stripes
Trainer:Michael A Tomlinson ( 16-3-3-1 ) 19% Axel Concepcion

( 224-26-37-37 ) 12%

2025: 2 0 0 0 64 $1,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 64 $1,260
2024: 1 0 0 1 69 $6,670 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 69 $7,930 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 69 $6,670
FG: 1 0 0 0 64 $1,260 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 64 $1,260 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Daring Hope (L) 125

Ch.f.4 Lookin At Lucky ($10,000) - East to West by Flashback - Bred in Kentucky by Gary & Mary West Stables Inc. (Jan 30, 2021)
A 21Feb25 FG3 fm ½ *7 ¼ 25 :25¾¸ :50»¸ 1:15»º 1:34 ¹ 3 Mcl 30000 51 64 7 7 6» 5¹ 4»¡ 4»¢ Concepcion A 125 bL 5.50 Star Anise125£ Ash Wednesday125¡ Mischief Lily125º 2p,chased 4p2nd,no bid 10
A 27Jan25 FG5 ft 6f¾ 85 :22» :46¼¾ :58½¶ 1:11¹½ 4 Msw 58000 64 57 4 4 4¶¡ 6»¡ 6¶ 6¶¹£ Concepcion A 122 bL 3.00 Tapit Quick122» Catchyalater122¸¢ Martingale122¹¡ 2wbtw,outmvd 3/8,outrn 6
A 03Nov24 CD1 ft 6f¸ -- :22 ¿ :45¼¹ :57¾½ 1:10 ¸ 3 Mcl 50000-c 55 69 3 5 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 5º 3»¢ Saez L 122 bL 2.43 Up the Creek122¹£ Wowsers122¶¡ Daring Hope122¶ urged 2p,passed tired 6

Claimed by Patricia's Hope LLC from Gary and Mary West for $50,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 956 27% $1.70
Workout(s): 9 Mar 25 FG 3F ft :36 Breezing 2/10 16 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47.80 Breezing 5/30 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 75/182 31 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 9/67
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 143 13% $1.71 Dist/Surf: 7 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 53 8% $0.62 With Jockey: 9 0% $0.00

6
Black

20-1
Clm Prc
$30,000

Owner: Alice G. Cohn 48

Silks: Purple, Turquoise Chevrons, Turquoise Chevrons on Purple Sleeves
Trainer:Alice G Cohn ( 11-2-0-2 ) 18% Madeline Rowland

( 26-0-2-3 ) 0%

2025: 2 0 0 0 54 $960 Turf: 5 0 0 0 63 $1,511
2024: 6 0 0 1 63 $5,117 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 10 0 0 1 63 $7,328 Dirt: 5 0 0 1 53 $5,817
FG: 3 0 0 0 63 $0 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 45 $3,410
Dist: 1 0 0 0 54 $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Lynna (L) 125

B.m.5 Super Saver ($669) - Corinthian's Lark by Corinthian - Bred in Kentucky by Colleen Fox & Super Saver Syndicate (Feb 14, 2020) FTI SPR 2YO 2022 $115,000
A 21Feb25 FG3 fm ½ *7 ¼ 36 :25¾¸ :50»¸ 1:15»º 1:34 ¹ 3 Mcl 30000 45 54 4 10 7¼ 7¼ 7¶ 8¶¶ Rowland M 125 L 86.90 Star Anise125£ Ash Wednesday125¡ Mischief Lily125º wstep slow,chck,ins-3p 10
A 16Jan25 FG9 gd 6f¾ 21 :22¼¸ :47½º 1:00º½ 1:13»¶ 4 Mcl 12500 8 45 6 8 9¶ 6»£ 6»¡ 4¾¡ Graham J 124 L 24.30 Princess Pom Pom124»¡ Elodine124¶ Shehasanattitude119¸woff slow,advnc btw5/16 9
A 26Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 20 :22º :46º¼ :59¹ 1:13¸¿ 3 Mcl 12500 3 52 4 6 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 6¶¶ 5¼ Graham J 124 L 5.30 Flight On Race Day122¡ Elodine122¡ Never Walk Alone124¹ whesitatd,5p upr,ran on 6
A 06Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 105 :22¾¶ :47 ¿ :59¼¼ 1:13 ¸ 3 Mcl 12500 7 53 3 7 7¾£ 6¿ 4¾ 3¼¡ Graham J 124 L 13.50 Radiant Rebel119¹¡ Elodine122¹ Lynna124¶¢ woff very slw,3p,up shw 7
A 23Aug24 Btp8 ft 6 ¹ 25 :23¹¾ :47¸¾ 1:13 ½ 1:19½¶ 36 Msw 16700 44 16 3 5 5¸¡ 8½£ 7¶¸ 7¶¾£ Bealmear J C 120» L 9.60 Vegas Love120º¢ Stacking Tens120¸ Palmilla's Bet115¶ through early, faded 8
A 29Jul24 Ind6 fm ¸º 1m¶½ 101 :22¿¾ :47¶¼ 1:11½¿ 1:37»¸ 3 Mcl 32000 91 54 7 2¶ 2¸ 4¸ 6»¡ 8¶½ Pedroza, Jr. M 124 L 31.60 Molly's Rose124¸¡ Ms. Lilibet124£ Ain't No Other120¶¡stalk 2p,gave way str 8
A 19Apr24 Kee1 gd 7fº¹ 69 :23¸º :47 ¸ 1:12»» 1:26»¾ 3 Mcl 40000 70 15 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶¸ 4¹ Lanerie C J 125 L 8.34 She's Splendid118¨µ Greyhound Sttion118¹¢ Xtr Extrordinary118¸¼¡ woff slow,headd 3/8,wkn 4
A 10Feb24 FG4 fm ¸¶ *5 ¸º 253 :22º¹ :47¹ :58¿¸ 1:05¶ 3 Msw 57000 27 63 3 9 9¿ 9¶ 9¶ 9¿¡ Graham J 125 L 22.70 Candy Bar125¸¢ Fiesta Besta125¨µ Rubia125«¬ wbrushd gate/awkward st 9
A 02Jun23 CD2 fm ¸º 5 ¹» 82 :22º¼ :45½¶ :57º¾ 1:03»½ 3 Msw 120000 15 43 2 11 12¶ 12¶¸ 11¶¸ 10¶¹£ Gilligan J 118 L 110.59 L J's Emma118¨µ Anna's Arabesque118¡ Scatlie118º¢ inside, no menace 12
A 12Mar23 FG7 fm ¹º *5 ¶½ -- :23º½ :49º¾ 1:00¾¿ 1:06¿» 3 Msw 50000 52 53 4 8 6¹£ 6¹¡ 8¼£ 7¾¢ Culp B 117 L 23.10 Lure'em In117¸£ Jade d'Amore117¡ Ragtime Belle125¶ wslow st,3-4p trn,7p1/4 8
Workout(s): 22 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:06 Breezing 37/38 20 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 56/64 13 Oct 24 Kee 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 53/59 6 Oct 24 Kee 3F ft :38 Breezing 9/11
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 20 15% $2.88 Dist/Surf: 5 40% $8.62 MdnClaim: 6 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

7
Orange

12-1
Clm Prc
$30,000

Owner: Anne K. Buxton 57

Silks: Black, Silver Hoops, Silver Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Brett A Brinkman ( 40-3-10-3 ) 8% Jareth Loveberry

( 330-44-37-41 ) 13%

2025: 2 0 0 0 54 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 0 69 $11,750
2024: 3 0 1 0 69 $6,640 Wet Turf: 2 0 1 0 69 $5,200
Life: 12 0 2 1 69 $19,070 Dirt: 5 0 1 1 62 $7,320
FG: 3 0 1 0 69 $5,200 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 54 $0 AllWeather: 2 0 0 1 57 $2,680Kazillion (L) 125

Ch.m.5 Khozan ($6,000) - Seasonsoftheheart by Smarty Jones - Bred in Kentucky by Anne K. Buxton (Mar 24, 2020)
A 21Feb25 FG3 fm ½ *7 ¼ 27 :25¾¸ :50»¸ 1:15»º 1:34 ¹ 3 Mcl 30000 75 54 1 2 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 9¶ 7¶¶ Astudillo F 120» L 15.90 Star Anise125£ Ash Wednesday125¡ Mischief Lily125º stalked ins,faded 2nd 10
A 25Jan25 FG7 ft 1 » 321 :24¹¹ :47¼½ 1:12¶ 1:44¿¾ 4 Msw 58000 65 53 2 4¹ 6¶ 6¶» 6¶¿ 6¸¼£ Astudillo F 119» L 55.80 Feeling Beachy124º¡ Hope Mission124¹£ Sophie's Cruiser124¶¢ ins,yield btw5/8,outrn 7
A 10Mar24 FG1 yl ¸¶ *1 ¾ 21 :24¾¿ :52 ¹ 1:17ºº 1:48¾¼ 3 Mcl 30000 42 69 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Pompell T L 125 L 19.60 Upswell125¶¢ Kazillion125¶¢ Capella Red125¨µ stalk ins,2w1/16,chasd 8
A 18Feb24 FG5 gd 1 ¾ 43 :23º¾ :49¸¼ 1:14¼¼ 1:45¹¹ 3 Mcl 30000 53 63 11 11¼£11»£ 9»¢ 9¾ 6»£ Curtis B 125 L 45.50 Urban Force125¶£ Noble Bernadette125¸ Upswell125¡ bmp,3-4p,7p1/4,movd up 12
A 06Jan24 FG5 ft 1 » 16 :24¸¿ :49 ¹ 1:14¹¶ 1:47½º 3 Mcl 30000 50 62 6 5º¡ 6¼¡ 4¼ 5º 4»¢ Torres J A 125 L 12.60 Im Singled Up125¹¡ Capella Red120¶¢ Tres Chic125¡ 3-4p1st, chased btwn 8
A 21Dec23 FG3 ft 6f¾ 201 :22¶ :46 ¼ :58¾¸ 1:12¸¾ 3 Mcl 12500 50 58 7 6 7»£ 6»¡ 4»¡ 2¼¢ Curtis B 122 3.00 Ize Smiling122¼¢ Kazillion122¡ Freeform122¶ 4p,7p1/4,stay,up place 7

Previously trained by Martin Clyde W Jr. (Last 365 days): 8 0% $0.00
A 03Jun23 GP1 ft o 5 ¶» 21 :22º¹ :45¼¼ :58¶ 1:04¼¸ 3 Mcl 16000 49 43 4 7 7» 5¼ 7¾¢ 5¶¶ Panici L 118 3.90 Win Dixie Ronnie118º¡ Sea Pearl118¶¢ Political Astray117¹¢ inside, lacked bid 9
A 13May23 GP10 fm »¼ 1m¹º 20 :25 ¾ :49¹¿ 1:12»¼ 1:37»¹ 3 Moc 50000cnd 40 36 5 7»¡ 10¿£ 10¶¾ 10¶¾ 10¸»£ Morrison A 111½ 43.30 Neogem118¶£ Factor That118¶¢ Exclusive Joni118¶ 2p early,never menaced 11
A 23Apr23 GP6 ft o 5 ¶» 263 :22» :46¸¼ :58»» 1:04½» 3 Mcl 25000 47 57 7 5 7» 7¼ 5º¢ 3º¢ Sutherland C 118 5.60 Nokie125¶¢ Forever Uncaptured118¹ Kazillion118¨©wbump,5p,7p str,kept on 8

Previously trained by Brinkman Brett A (Last 365 days): 383 14% $1.63
A 03Aug22 Cnl8 fm ¶¸ 1m¶½ 21 :23¹¶ :47¿¹ 1:14 ¾ 1:38¹½ 2 Msw 60000 75 61 8 3»¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 6¼ 5½¡ Karamanos H 119 4.90 Knockyoursocksoff114¹¡ Sabalenka119¶£ Determined Crush119¸ stk ins,2w upr,tired 8
A 13Jul22 Cnl7 fm ½¸ 5 ¶» 75 :22½» :45¼º :57¶¸ 1:03 ¿ 2 Msw 60000 48 67 6 2 9½¢ 8¿ 6½¡ 4¶¶ Luzzi L J 119 20.10 Danse Macabre119¹ Watch This Birdie119¶¢ Miss San Gabriel119¼£ rtd2p,5w str,improved 10
A 29Apr22 Kee2 fm 5 ½ -- :22 º :45¸¸ :56º½ 1:02¹¹ 2 Msw 80000 47 68 2 9 9¾ 10¶ 6¶¶ 4¶¶£ Beschizza A 119 24.00 Love Reigns119¿£ Rivka119¡ Delight119¶¡ wbit slow st, improved 12
Workout(s): 4 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 93/108 24 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 12/16 15 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 97/125 21 May 24 Kee 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 35/54
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 383 14% $1.63 Dist/Surf: 39 5% $0.30 MdnClaim: 56 18% $1.07 With Jockey: 6 16% $9.23

8
Pink

12-1
Clm Prc
$30,000

Owner: Judy Mickelson N/A

Silks: White Blue Blocks
Trainer: Judy Mickelson ( 5-0-0-0 ) 0% Felix Astudillo

( 63-1-4-9 ) 2%

2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2024: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Andthistoowillpass 120»

Ch.m.5 Get Stormy ($7,500) - Let Her Money Go by Whywhywhy - Bred in Kentucky by Judy Mickelson (Apr 15, 2020)
Workout(s): 12 Mar 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.80 Breezing g 18/19 8 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :52.80 Breezing 117/117 24 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:05.40 Breezing g 17/17 16 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:05.80 Breezing 43/43
Scratch(es): 26 Sep 24 Lad9 5F fm Mcl 12500 (12.5-10); Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 17 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 5 0% $0.00 DebutMClm: 2 0% $0.00 MdnClaim: 10 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Equipment Change: Lynna will race with Blinkers On
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/16/2025-1 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-4-5-3
Highest Speed Figure Highest Trainer ROI in Race
Highest Speed Figure in Race Highest Trainer Win % in Race (with Jockey)
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race Highest Jockey Win % in Race
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race on Turf Claimed Voided Claim
Highest Trainer Win % in Race Turf o All Weather

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/16/25 APPROX. POST: 1:15PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 2-5)

2
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

61

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races Or Three Year Old Fillies. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$12,500. One Mile
Track Record: Kitwe(4),112 lbs; 1:35.94 (3-26-98)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Jonas Gibson 27
Silks: Blue, White Ball 'JG'
Trainer: Jonas Gibson ( 15-2-1-3 ) 13% Vicente Del-Cid

( 24-4-0-2 ) 17%

2025: 1 1 0 0 46 $10,800 Dirt: 5 1 0 0 46 $15,840
2024: 4 0 0 0 33 $5,040 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 46 $15,840 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Attila the Spun (L) 114

Gr/ro.f.3 Spun to Run ($10,000) - Big Game Baby by Gold Tribute - Bred in Louisiana by Polo Venture Ranch LLC (Jan 18, 2022)
A 05Feb25 Ded6 ft 6 ¹¾ 141 :24¹¼ :49½¶ 1:16¿ 1:23½¼ 3 Mcl 10000 60 46 2 5 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ DelCid V 121 bL 6.80 Attila the Spun121¶ Mopac Traffic121»£ Perfect Deal121¿¡ clear, held on, urging 7
A 17Sep24 Lad1 ft 5 ¸ 36 :22½ :46¿º 1:00¶» 1:06¼¿ 2 Mcl 35000 57 6 6 3 2¸ 2¸ 5¸¶ 5¶¿ Dominguez J 119 bL 3.70 Sea Quest119»¢ Tuscan Saint119¸¢ Dreamy Deal114¨µ2nd flight 3w,gave way 6
A 12Aug24 Lad1 ft 5f¸ 31 :22¾¶ :47¶½ 1:00¸» 2 Msw 24000 38 25 2 4 3» 3¸¡ 3¾¡ 4¶¸ Guerrero J A 122 bL 2.80 Wannawholelottaluv117½¡ Classic Embrace117£ Lucky Gem117¹£ chsd,mldgn3w,tired 5

Previously trained by Broberg Karl (Last 365 days): 378 18% $1.33
A 12Jul24 Evd5 ft 5fº 28 :22¸¿ :46½½ 1:00¶º 2 Msw 34000 50 33 4 3 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¾ 4¾£ McMahon C 120 bL 4.90 Quite the Catch118¨µ My Other Half118¸¡ Devil's Pool119¼ reserved, tired 7

Previously trained by Foster Joseph M (Last 365 days): 270 15% $1.48
A 14Jun24 Evd2 ft 4 º -- :22½¼ :46¿¾ :52½¶ 2 Msw 30000 56 28 3 1 1«¬ -- 2¡ 5¶¶£ Rosier C R 118 L 8.40 Secret Faith118¼¢ Simoneaux Storm117¸¢ Shake Em Bella118¶£ vied inside, faded 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 25 Lad 4F ft :49 Breezing 3/6 28 Feb 25 Lad 4F ft :49 Breezing 5/12 28 Jan 25 Lad 5F my 1:01.80 Breezing 1/2 15 Jan 25 Lad 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 2/9
Scratch(es): 27 Dec 24 Ded3 7F ft Mcl 10000 (10-7.5); Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 186 23% $1.14 Dist/Surf: 33 18% $0.70 31-60Days: 39 23% $1.46 Sprint/Route: 12 25% $1.05 WonLastStart: 39 21% $0.94 Claiming: 125 22% $1.10 With Jockey: 11 18% $2.60

2
White

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Fortino Beltran Silvas 47
Silks: Red, Blue and White Diamond Band
Trainer:Shelton J Zenon, Sr ( 7-0-0-0 ) 0% Sergio Munoz

( 15-0-1-2 ) 0%

2025: 3 0 1 0 58 $3,250 Dirt: 21 1 3 1 58 $24,620
2024: 11 0 1 1 55 $6,770 Wet Dirt: 6 0 1 0 54 $5,150
Life: 21 1 3 1 58 $24,620 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 27 $0 Distance: 4 0 1 1 55 $6,320Beat the Double (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.m.6 Ide Like a Double ($1,000) - Youjustcantbeter by Fusaichi Pegasus - Bred in Louisiana by Linda P. Sebastien (Apr 7, 2019)
A 21Feb25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» 21 :24º½ :49»¼ 1:15¹» 1:29¹½ 4 Clm 5000nw2/L 32 58 1 3 6»¡ 6¼ 6¶ 6¿ Arana K 116» bL 22.40 She's Extra124º Holiday Double121¸ Merrily Rush124£ wchecked, evenly 9
A 31Jan25 Ded2 ft 6 ¹¾ 15 :24º¿ :48½¼ 1:14¿¶ 1:21½» 4 Clm 5000nw2/L 50 46 10 9 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 6¿¢ 5¶º£ Arana K 116» bL 5.80 Kerrigan's Touch121º Leucadia124¸¢ She's Extra124¶¢ contention, faded 10
A 16Jan25 Ded4 ft 6 ¹¾ 28 :23»¾ :47¿¼ 1:15º½ 1:22¼¸ 4 Clm 5000nw2/L 44 58 5 5 7½¡ 6¼¢ 4»¡ 2¸¢ Arana K 119» bL 13.10 Gap Daddy124¸¢ Beat the Double119¨© Coal Dancer124¨µ wide, up for second 9
A 19Dec24 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ 20 :23¾¾ :49¸¹ 1:15¼¿ 1:43»¿ 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 48 51 4 6¸¡ 5¹ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 2¸£ Arana K 116» bL 4.20 Craftroom121¸£ Beat the Double116¡ Surrey124¨µ no match, up for 2nd 9
A 29Nov24 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ 20 :24º¼ :49¶¾ 1:15º¼ 1:43¹¾ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 48 55 1 7»¢ 6º£ 4¹ 4» 3º¢ Arana K 119» bL 60.40 Chickietown Star124¸ Craftroom124¸¢ Beat the Double119¶no match for top two 7
A 09Nov24 Ded9 sys 6 ¹¾ 23 :23½¶ :48¶» 1:14¾º 1:21¿¸ 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 41 43 2 2 7½¡ 8¼£ 7¶¹ 5¶º¢ Arana K 116» bL 65.70 Megans Millions121¼£ Snow Flurry122¸£ Chickietown Star121¶¢ between, no rally 10
A 17Oct24 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ 140 :23¾º :48½½ 1:15¶¾ 1:42ºº 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 65 33 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¹ 9¶¶ 9¶¾£ Perez C 119» bL 65.90 Ruled by Spirit122¶£ Craftroom124¹£ Oak Hill Seniorita119¶¢ speed, done 10
A 30May24 Evd3 ft 7f¹ 36 :22¸½ :46 ¹ 1:12¶¹ 1:26¸º 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 62 19 6 6 6¼ 6¿ 6¶º 6¸¹¢ Munoz S 123 bL 57.80 Imma Madi Tue123¹ Sum Charm123¶£ Nice Like Michelle118»¢ failed to menace 7

Previously trained by Zeno Benjamin (Last 365 days): 110 5% $1.10
A 24Apr24 Evd4 ft 6 ¹» 14 :23¶º :47¶¸ 1:13¹½ 1:20¸¾ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L -- -- 9 8 9¶¸ 9¶¾ 9¸½ 9¹ ¡ DelCid M 118» bL 65.40 Cana Gris118¡ Grace's Soldier123¶ Zipping Molly123¶ never a threat 9
A 10Apr24 Evd4 gd 7f¹ 32 :23¸¶ :47¶¸ 1:13» 1:27¼¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 1 -- 8 8 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 10¸¶ 10¹¸¡ Florian J 115» bL 70.80 Freeform123¶¡ Jess's Rainbow118¡ Ilimitada123º always near back 11
A 09Mar24 FG2 ft 6f¾ 22 :22¶¿ :46 ¹ :59¹¶ 1:13¶ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 40 27 3 8 7¼¡ 8¶ 11¶¸ 10¶»¢ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 45.30 War Tourist122¸£ Cece Wave122«¬ Gap Daddy122¶¡ 2p, tired 11
A 16Feb24 Ded1 mys 1m¸¸ -- :24¶» :49ºº 1:14¼¼ 1:42¹¾ 4 Clm 5000nw2/L 55 54 4 2¡ 4¶¡ 4» 4¾ 4¶¸ DelCid M 115» bL 13.60 Roll Gypsy Roll123¶£ Geaux Vote120¶ Twisted Brade123¨µ finished evenly 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 25 Ded 4F ft :53 Breezing 73/76 11 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 1/3 8 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :49.80 Breezing g 3/37 11 Dec 24 Ded 4F ft :49.80 Breezing g 9/29
Scratch(es): 03 Jan 25 Ded9 1M ft Clm 5000nw2/L; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 211 7% $2.07 Dist/Surf: 57 5% $1.99 Sprint/Route: 31 0% $0.00 Claiming: 148 6% $1.44 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

3
Blue

3-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Greg Norman 59
Silks: Orange, Kelly Green Diamond Belt, Kelly Green Band on Sleeves
Trainer:Henry B Johnson, Jr ( 1-0-0-0 ) 0% Colby J Hernandez

( 147-19-15-17 ) 13%

2025: 1 0 0 0 58 $0 Dirt: 9 1 0 2 66 $36,650
2024: 2 0 0 0 66 $1,000 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 66 $1,000
Life: 9 1 0 2 66 $36,650 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 66 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 66 $1,000Plum Wine (L) 122

Gr/ro.f.4 Race Day ($5,000) - Ms. Jean Elizabeth by Old Fashioned - Bred in Louisiana by Tom Curtis & Wayne Simpson (Mar 24, 2021) LTBA YRLG & MIXED SALE 22 $20,000

A 06Feb25 Ded7 ft 7 ¸ 348 :24¹½ :49½ 1:14¸½ 1:33¿ 4 Alw 44000nw1/x 15 58 9 8 7¼¡ 9¿£ 8¶» 8¶½¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 18.40 Apriority Catch120¼¢ Pip Squeek120¶¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¹ outside, showed little 9
A 24Feb24 FG8 ft 1m» 21 :24¹¿ :48¼» 1:13¼¸ 1:38»¶ 3 Stk - LaBrdmrYrB - 100k 35 66 6 8¾ 8¾ 8½£ 7¾¢ 7¶»£ Graham J 122 bL 36.10 Accommodate Eva122»¢ Emily's Bullet122¶¡ Lightofmaine122«¬ wstep slw/bmpd,3p,8p1/8 8
A 03Feb24 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ 38 :23»¸ :48ºº 1:14¶¼ 1:40½½ 3 Stk - PremStarB - 100k 47 66 4 8¿ 8¿¢ 7¾ 7¶ 7¶¸£ Vargas J P 117 bL 9.50 Lightofmaine118¨µ Magnolia Avenue115¸¡ Emily's Bullet115»£ outrun 8
A 27Dec23 Ded7 ft 7f¹ 35 :23¸¾ :47¾º 1:14¹¸ 1:28¹½ 2 Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 19 62 1 4 5¿¡ 5¾ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 2.90 Lightofmaine118¸£ Saved by Grace118£ Plum Wine120¹ 4w2nd, rally, too late 5
A 22Nov23 Ded2 ft 7 ¸ 27 :24º :49¿» 1:16 ½ 1:36¹ 2 Msw 43000 31 61 3 1 5¸¡ 6º 1¶ 1¼ Vargas J P 121 bL 5.00 Plum Wine121¼ Coal Dancer121¡ Bellamysawesomeday121¹ settled,4w2nd,drewoff 7
A 26Oct23 Ded1 ft 7f¶» 81 :23 :48º 1:14¿¶ 1:27¾º 2 Msw 43000 41 32 2 8 10¿ 9¼¡ 7¶¹ 7¸¶¢ Pompell T L 117 bL 8.30 Otra Cosa120¼£ Sounds Like Power120¼¡ I Nita Warrior120¨µ never a factor 10
A 06Aug23 Lad6 ft 5 ¸ 20 :22½¸ :46º¶ :59 » 1:05¾¼ 2 Msw 27000 23 43 9 6 5» 5½ 5½ 5¾ Borel C H 118 bL 3.70 Magnolia Avenue117¡ Overcast117¸£ Our Last Half117¶¢ midpack,4w,onerun, 9
A 17Jul23 Lad6 ft 5f¸ 22 :22¼¾ :46¿¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 Msw 30000 35 42 4 6 6¼ 7¾£ 7¼£ 5¼£ Borel C H 117 L *.70 Ronnie's Deal117¸¡ Communicationiskey117¸¢ Overcast117«¬ wmissed break 7
A 25Jun23 Lad3 ft 4 ¸ -- :23 ¾ :47¾ :54»» 2 Msw 30000 38 57 4 7 7½¡ -- 5º¡ 3¶¢ Borel C H 118 L 3.30 Viv's Wild Aces117¶¢ Girl Likes Bling117«¬ Plum Wine117¨µ 4w,offpce,bid3/8,6wupp 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 Ded 4F ft :52 Breezing 31/33 1 Mar 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 4/8 22 Feb 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.40 Breezing 7/11 15 Feb 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 3/7
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 96 12% $1.00 Dist/Surf: 25 8% $0.61 31-60Days: 28 18% $1.81 Sprint/Route: 12 8% $0.95 Claiming: 27 11% $1.39 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00
FG-03/16/2025-2 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

4
Yellow

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Fountain Grass Thoroughbred Farm, LLC (John R. Bernard) 55
Silks: Purple, Black 'FG' on Lime Green Diamond, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Patricia G West ( 37-3-3-3 ) 8% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 308-37-42-58 ) 12%

2025: 2 0 0 0 61 $930 Dirt: 13 1 3 2 81 $32,350
2024: 6 1 2 1 81 $23,780 Wet Dirt: 3 1 0 1 60 $11,850
Life: 15 1 3 2 81 $33,910 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 12 1 2 2 61 $27,150 Distance: 5 1 0 1 65 $13,410Mia Antonia (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.m.5 Gemologist ($4,500) - Gem of Soul (BRZ) by Crimson Tide (IRE) - Bred in Louisiana by Fountain Grass Thoroughbred Farm, LLC (Apr 4, 2020)
A 21Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾ 40 :22»¾ :46º½ :58¿º 1:12¼ 3 Clm 12500cnd 17 61 8 6 8½¡ 8½£ 8½¡ 4¹ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bfL 6.30 Honor His Half114£ Mika Ella Pika125¡ Radiant Rebel122¶£4-7p upr,rlly belatdly 8
A 12Jan25 FG6 mys 1m» 21 :24½¼ :49¹¶ 1:14¿¿ 1:42¶¹ 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 53 60 3 6»¡ 7¹¡ 7¸£ 6»¡ 6½£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bfL 11.90 Front and Silver121¸£ Mo Smoking121¨© War Tourist121£ 3p,5-6p2nd,no factor 7
A 22Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 188 :22¹¼ :46¸¼ :58¸¾ 1:11¶ 3 Alw 59000nw2/L 16 50 4 4 6¾¡ 6¶¸ 5¶º 5¶» Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bfL 16.10 Mo for Us122«¬ Viv's Wild Aces119¹¡ La Nina Dorada119¾ lagged,never involved 6
A 17Jun24 Lad4 fm ¸ 1m¶¼ 42 :23 ¸ :47¹¶ 1:11¶½ 1:37 ¼ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 57 65 9 5¶ 5º¡ 5½ 4¿ 4» Lozada C 122 bfL 25.20 Ironit124¨µ Fort Polk122¨µ Daddy Hey Daddy122º¡ passed tiring rival 9
A 06May24 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» 59 :24½¹ :48¾¸ 1:13º¾ 1:43¸¼ 3 Alw 26000nw2/L 61 81 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2» 2» Nieves E 122 bL 13.60 Certified Gem122» Mia Antonia122¶¹¡ Triple Four122¶ 3-4p far turn,no match 6
A 08Mar24 FG8 sys 1m» 29 :22¿¸ :46¿¼ 1:14¶¶ 1:42¾» 3 Mcl 10000 71 44 4 5¼¡ 5»£ 3¸ 4¸ 1«¬ Pedroza, Jr. M 125 bfL 4.10 Mia Antonia125«¬ Clearly Creeps117¸ Carolina Jacy125¶£ins,splt 2w1/8,duel,up 12
A 08Feb24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 34 :22º¶ :46¼» :59º» 1:13 º 3 Mcl 10000 21 41 8 4 7¼¡ 6»£ 5¼ 2º¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 125 bfL *1.40 Run Dreaming125º¡ Mia Antonia125¡ Talkabout125¸¢ 4-5p,rallied,up place 8
A 05Jan24 FG8 sys 1m» 27 :24¹¼ :48»½ 1:14º¶ 1:41¾¿ 3 Mcl 10000 48 42 5 5»¡ 5¼ 4» 3» 3¶¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 125 bfL *2.30 Lacey's Star125»¢ Hot Golden Girl120¾¢ Mia Antonia125¶¡ off pace 3p,up show1/8 8
A 09Dec23 FG2 fm ¶¼ *7 ¼ 260 :25¹¶ :49¸ 1:15¹¶ 1:33¿¼ 3 Msw 52000 75 37 2 4 5º¡ 5º¡ 9¿¡ 9¶¼¡* Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bfL 18.10 Sweet Alexis121¶¢ Daisy de Oro121¸¢ Everylittlesingh121¨µ 2p,coaxd btw 2nd,faded,PL8th 9

Previously trained by Hodges James E (Last 365 days): 14 14% $1.29
A 24Mar23 FG8 ft 1m» 15 :23¿ :48¸¼ 1:14¼¸ 1:42»¼ 3 Msw 50000 42 47 6 9¿¢ 9¶ 10¶¶ 10¾£ 6¼£ Nieves E 120 L 41.80 Strawberry Sundae120¸¢ Smart Izzy120«¬ Tensas Bertie120¶£ 2-4wd,9p upr,moved up 11
A 09Mar23 FG7 ft 6f¾ 34 :22¹º :46»¿ :59¸¹ 1:12»½ 3 Msw 50000 13 30 3 9 9¿ 9¶ 9¶¸ 8¶»¢ Nieves E 120 L 31.10 Luminous Flight120¶¡ Blessed Assurance120£ Grace Hazel120«¬ outrun 9
A 03Feb23 FG8 ft 6f¾ -- :22½¾ :47»¼ 1:00¾¶ 1:14½¶ 3 Mcl 20000 51 51 1 5 6¹¢ 6»¡ 3¸ 2«¬ Nieves E 120 L 3.20 Pray for Us120«¬ Mia Antonia120¸¡ Starsnmotion120¶ 5-7p,rally,bid,denied 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 84/110 6 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 8/11 1 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 13/24 24 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 11/17
Scratch(es): 25 Jan 25 FG3 1M 70Y ft Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 92 14% $1.35 Dist/Surf: 27 11% $0.45 Sprint/Route: 16 25% $2.94 Claiming: 14 7% $0.54 With Jockey: 10 30% $3.14

5
Green

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Stewart Mather Madison, Steve Landry and Kenneth Burke 31
Silks: Red, Black Music Note, Gold Ball, Red Dots on Gold Sleeves
Trainer:Sam B David, Jr ( 98-12-15-18 ) 12% Jareth Loveberry

( 330-44-37-41 ) 13%

2025: 3 0 0 0 45 $1,770 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 53 $2,400
2024: 2 1 0 0 53 $13,230 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 36 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 53 $15,000 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 0 45 $1,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Grace and Mercy (L) 122

B.f.4 Violence ($30,000) - Seaside Candy by Twirling Candy - Bred in Louisiana by Stewart M. Madison (Mar 16, 2021) TEXAS YEARLING 2022 $34,000
A 20Feb25 FG7 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 26 :25» :49¸¿ 1:14¾º 1:45¼¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 48 -- 8 2«¬ 1¡ 5¸¢ 8¸ 10»¶ Concepcion A 121 bL 55.50 In B. J.'s Honor121¶ Luminous Flight121¹¡ Front and Silver121¸¢ wpull/ciip 4p1st,2w,wkn 10
A 25Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 13 :25¾» :50¸¹ 1:15 ¸ 1:46¼¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 31 45 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 4¼¡ 5¶¹¡ Concepcion A 121 bL 10.50 Jus Press Star121¶ War Tourist121¨µ Miss Rosie116½¢ 3w,bid 2w,repelld,wknd 6
A 12Jan25 FG4 wf 6f¾ 143 :22º¾ :46¾¶ :59º 1:12¾ 4 Clm 20000cnd 26 36 2 6 6½¡ 7¶ 7¶¶ 7¶»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 8.60 Tap Galore122»£ Runtolive122¸¢ Radiant Rebel122» leand in st,saved grnd 9
A 22Aug24 Evd3 fm 7 º 41 :25 ¿ :49¾ 1:14¿ 1:34ºº 3 Mcl 20000 (20-17.5) 45 45 7 6 3¹ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 1.60 Grace and Mercy120¶¡ Mallory Unbridled124¶£ Chuchi122¹¢ outside bid, best late 7
A 12Jul24 Evd2 ft 5 º» -- :22º¹ :46¼¿ :59½½ 1:06»¹ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-17.5) 49 53 3 4 4» 7¶¸ 6¼ 5»¡ Vargas J P 120 L 2.50 Usain d'Oro124¶¡ Pot's Paycheck124¡ Lady Cheryl's Song120¸¡ 6-w, mild rally 8
Workout(s): 1 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 9/10 23 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:05.40 Breezing 6/7 7 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 44/50 29 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:04.40 Breezing 20/20
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 208 17% $1.55 Dist/Surf: 60 17% $1.40 Claiming: 55 22% $2.12 With Jockey: 15 6% $0.55

6
Black

15-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Benjamin Zeno 49
Silks: Light Blue, White Diamonds
Trainer:Benjamin Zeno ( 1-0-0-0 ) 0% Jose Florian

( 5-0-1-0 ) 0%

2025: 3 0 0 0 59 $1,290 Dirt: 23 1 2 3 59 $30,850
2024: 17 1 2 3 53 $27,250 Wet Dirt: 6 0 1 1 59 $9,275
Life: 23 1 2 3 59 $30,850 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 0 0 0 31 $1,020 Distance: 2 0 0 0 35 $0My Idea (L) 117»

Ch.f.4 Clearly Now ($3,000) - Silly Idea by Bernstein - Bred in Louisiana by Stacey Moak & Val Murrell (Jan 30, 2021)
A 22Feb25 Ded1 wfs 7f¶» 16 :23¾¿ :49»¿ 1:16¹¸ 1:29½ 4 Clm 5000nw2/L 48 59 8 9 8¾ 8¼¢ 7¿ 5¶¶£ Melancon J 121 bfL 66.70 Wings Like Eagles124¼¢ Beulah K121¨µ Coal Dancer121¹£ late interest 9
A 06Feb25 Ded4 ft 7 ¸ 21 :24 ¼ :49¼¶ 1:15¹¾ 1:36¹¾ 4 Clm 7500nw2/L 38 45 5 8 9» 8½ 8¿¡ 7¿£ Melancon J 124 bfL 19.00 Nownowdancer119¹ Holiday Double124¶£ Coal Dancer124¸¢ wide, no threat 10
A 16Jan25 Ded4 ft 6 ¹¾ 28 :23»¾ :47¿¼ 1:15º½ 1:22¼¸ 4 Clm 5000nw2/L 4 57 9 8 8¶¹ 8¿¢ 5»£ 4¸¡ Melancon J 124 bfL 37.70 Gap Daddy124¸¢ Beat the Double119¨© Coal Dancer124¨µ inside bid, willingly 9
A 19Dec24 Ded10 ft 6 ¹¾ 27 :24 ¸ :48º¶ 1:15 º 1:21¿ 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 17 48 10 9 10¾¡ 10½ 7»¢ 5¶ Melancon J 117 bfL 33.60 Snow Flurry119º£ Flathead Finale119¶¡ Good by Faith114¸¢ mild inside gain 10
A 22Nov24 Ded4 ft 6 ¹¾ 36 :24¸¾ :48¼¹ 1:14¶¾ 1:20¾º 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 20 47 9 5 8º£ 9»£ 6¾¡ 4¶¶ Melancon J 122 bfL 27.40 Lexi's Fury122¾ Customerunhappy122¡ Long Shot Louise124¸¡ late gain, no factor 10

Previously trained by Antwine Michael (Last 365 days): 50 8% $0.77
A 17Oct24 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ 29 :23¾º :48½½ 1:15¶¾ 1:42ºº 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 45 35 10 3¶ 6¼¢ 9¼¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¾ Castillo A 122 bfL 31.30 Ruled by Spirit122¶£ Craftroom124¹£ Oak Hill Seniorita119¶¢ pressed, retreated 10
A 18Sep24 Lad7 ft 6 ¸ 28 :22¾¸ :46»¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:19½¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 57 49 1 4 4¹¡ 5½ 5½ 6»¢ Castillo A 121 bfL 17.80 Sum Charm124¶ Run Away Samari124¹ Taken It124¨µ 3w 1/4, evenly drive 10
A 21Aug24 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 9 :24½º :49 ¸ 1:15¹¹ 1:47 ¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 48 43 4 2¹ 2º 2¸¡ 3¶ 2º¢ Castillo A 120 bfL 11.60 Cousin Vickie124º¢ My Idea120¹¡ Aurora Australis120¶¡ trckd,gaining,2ndbst 7
A 12Aug24 Lad5 ft 6f¸ 20 :22¾¶ :47¸¼ :59¾¼ 1:12½¿ 3 Clm 8000nw2/L 62 33 6 3 4¹ 5¼¡ 5½¢ 5¶¹ Castillo A 120 bfL 20.90 Country Belle120º¡ Ronnie's Deal122¶¢ Shezaperfectdream120½¢ stlkd3w, flattened out 7
A 23Jul24 Lad3 mys 5f¸ 21 :22½» :46¸¸ :59»¶ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 16 33 5 4 6¾ 6¶¶ 6¿ 5¶¶¡ Castillo A 120 bfL 14.70 Tiffany's Ferrari120¹¡ Carolina Jacy124¨© Sheza Salty Gal119¹¡ 3w,fellbck,pstiredone 6
A 02Jul24 Lad1 ft 5 ¸ 21 :23 ¸ :46¿¿ :59¾¾ 1:06¾¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 60 53 4 3 3¶ 4¸ 4» 3¹ Castillo A 120 bfL 8.10 Little Z124¨µ Sheza Salty Gal124¸£ My Idea120¹ vied3w,fade,bestofrest 6
A 11Jun24 Lad2 ft 6 ¸ -- :23º¶ :47¹¶ 1:13¹¼ 1:20¹» 3 Mcl 8000 45 50 4 1 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¹ 1¶ Castillo A 120 bfL 4.90 My Idea120¶ Carolina Jacy124¹£ Wheels Like Nala124¸¢ stlk2w,str bid,clrlate 6
Workout(s): 30 Mar 24 Evd 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 27/98 25 Mar 24 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 7/7 20 Mar 24 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 31/44 30 Dec 23 Ded 4F ft :52.60 Breezing 59/67
Scratch(es): 21 Feb 25 Ded8 7F ft Clm 5000nw2/L; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 110 5% $1.10 Dist/Surf: 17 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 9 0% $0.00 Claiming: 87 2% $1.22 With Jockey: 14 7% $0.29

7
Orange

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Kevin Spretz and David Spretz 42
Silks: Yellow, Black Diamonds, Black Stripe on Sleeves.
Trainer: Joseph M Foster ( 43-5-6-5 ) 12% Mitchell Murrill

( 303-37-39-27 ) 12%

2025: 2 0 1 0 44 $2,700 Dirt: 9 0 1 2 59 $9,525
2024: 13 1 1 3 69 $23,215 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 52 $540
Life: 15 1 2 3 69 $25,915 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 6 0 1 1 45 $6,380 Distance: 6 1 1 0 69 $14,400Chapellete (L) 122

Gr/ro.f.4 Iron Fist ($3,500) - Pleasantly Blessed by Pleasant Tap - Bred in Louisiana by Thomas B. Early (Feb 26, 2021) LTBA YRLG & MIXED SALE 22 $14,000
A 06Mar25 FG4 ft 1m» 14 :23¾º :49 º 1:14»º 1:41»¾ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 35 44 8 7¿ 6¹£ 4» 3º¡ 2½ Murrill M 122 bL 7.80 I'm So Hot114½ Chapellete122¶ Baby Jane117£ 2p,3-4p,6p1/8,edge plc 9
A 20Feb25 FG7 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 53 :25» :49¸¿ 1:14¾º 1:45¼¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 12 21 9 10¼¢9¶ 8¿£ 7¶½ 7¸¿¢ Murrill M 121 bL 79.70 In B. J.'s Honor121¶ Luminous Flight121¹¡ Front and Silver121¸¢bumped btw start, 2p 10
A 29Dec24 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 60 :24º :49¶¶ 1:14»» 1:46¶¹ 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 41 45 1 5¶ 5¼¡ 5¾ 4¶¸ 3¶¾£ Loveberry J 118 bL 12.40 Im Singled Up121¶º¢ Esme121º¡ Chapellete118¨µ slow early,2-4p,7p3/16 5
A 30Oct24 Ded6 ft 7f¶» 34 :23½º :48½» 1:14 ¾ 1:27 ½ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 32 59 3 5 7¼ 7½ 7¿¡ 5¿ Castillo A 118 bL 52.50 Rusty's Sunrise118º Overcast118¶ She Smiled At Me118¶ wide late, no factor 7
A 26Sep24 Lad1 fm 1m¶»» 26 :24º¼ :49 ¶ 1:12¿¾ 1:38¶º 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 39 67 9 4º¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3¹¡ 4¸£ Dominguez J 118 bL 8.40 Trouble With Sugar121¶¡ Smart Izzy121¶ Megans Millions121¨µ forward,4w2nd,lil left 12
A 31Aug24 Lad2 mys 1ÇÀ ¸ 17 :24¿¸ :49º¿ 1:14¼¸ 1:45º» 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 34 52 5 6¼¡ 6½¡ 5º 5½ 5¶¹¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 11.20 Steel Guitar120¹¡ Run Dreaming124¸¢ Back Street Baby120»¢ 3w2nd, flattened out 6
A 14Aug24 Lad5 fm 1m¸» 30 :24¾¸ :49¶º 1:13¹½ 1:38»» 3 Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 56 62 5 2¡ 4¸ 6¹ 7¹ 6¹¡ Dominguez J 117 bL 4.10 Girls Got Game124¸ Smart Izzy124¨© Sister Seek124¶ prsd pc, faded 8
A 15Jul24 Lad4 fm ¸ 1m¶¼ 33 :23¸¶ :47¿ 1:12 ¶ 1:37º¶ 3 Mcl 20000 52 69 1 7¼ 5º 5¹ 4¹ 1¨µ Dominguez J 117 bL 2.80 Chapellete117¨µ Adamantly124£ Domina124¸¢ btw1/2,3w1/4,justup 7
A 12Jun24 Lad1 fm ¸ 1 ¸» 16 :23¸» :48¿¶ 1:14º 1:46»¶ 3 Mcl 20000 80 63 4 4º 4¹ 4¸¢ 3¹ 2¶¡ Dominguez J 117 bL 3.00 Trouble With Sugar120¶¡ Chapellete117¸¡ Domina124¶¶£ ins,3wupr, second best 5
A 27May24 Lad2 fm 7 ¸» 13 :24 ½ :48¿º 1:14¶¹ 1:33¹¹ 3 Msw 25000 82 56 6 5 5º¡ 4¹ 4» 3» Lozada C 120 bL 8.70 Back Street Baby120«¬ In B. J.'s Honor120» Chapellete120¹ btw2nd, along for show 6
A 14May24 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» 55 :24¼¸ :49º¶ 1:15¾¹ 1:47¸¶ 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 59 47 8 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 3¼ Lozada C 120 bL 9.80 Pinching Pennies124¨µ Radiant Rebel120»£ Chapellete120¼¢ pressd outs foe,wknd 8
A 20Mar24 FG1 ft 1m» -- :24 ¸ :48¼¶ 1:15¹¶ 1:44 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 48 24 2 6º¢ 6º 5»¢ 5¼ 4½£ Murrill M 117 bL 23.00 Lawless Times125¸¡ Walksonwater117¶ Rusty's Sunrise117º¢ brk in/bmp,2p,moved up 6
Workout(s): 13 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 8/8 29 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.60 Breezing 5/5 18 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:04 Breezing 11/11 4 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 18/27
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 270 15% $1.48 Dist/Surf: 76 20% $2.09 Claiming: 141 18% $1.52 With Jockey: 33 9% $1.20
FG-03/16/2025-2 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 2 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 2 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

8
Pink

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Tyrese Alexander 40
Silks: Black, Blue X, Blue Bands on Sleeves
Trainer:Benjamin Zeno ( 1-0-0-0 ) 0% Jose A Guerrero

( 169-15-17-14 ) 9%

2025: 1 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 17 1 4 0 51 $19,185
2024: 15 1 4 0 51 $19,185 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 41 $2,400
Life: 17 1 4 0 51 $19,185 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 26 $0Sugar Cane Gal (L) 122

B.f.4 Sabercat ($3,500) - Pioneer Gal by Pioneering - Bred in Louisiana by Gerald L. Averett Jr. (Apr 12, 2021)
A 24Jan25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» 36 :24¸ :49º¹ 1:15¼¹ 1:29¶º 4 Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 5 -- 8 10 10¿¡ 10¿¡ 10¶¼ -- Melancon J 120 fL 68.80 Diamond Deal120»¢ Saucy Gem122«¬ Baby Jane120¶¡ weased, walked off 10
A 19Dec24 Ded6 ft 1m¸¸ 27 :23¾¾ :49¸¹ 1:15¼¿ 1:43»¿ 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 16 26 2 9¶¹ 9¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¶½£ Rodriguez J L 120 fL 27.00 Craftroom121¸£ Beat the Double116¡ Surrey124¨µ never close 9
A 22Nov24 Ded4 ft 6 ¹¾ 65 :24¸¾ :48¼¹ 1:14¶¾ 1:20¾º 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 4 42 6 10 10½¢ 8»£ 10¶¶ 9¶¹¢ Barrera E J 122 fL 11.20 Lexi's Fury122¾ Customerunhappy122¡ Long Shot Louise124¸¡ wide, showed little 10

Previously trained by Zenon Shelton J Sr. (Last 365 days): 211 7% $2.07
A 18Sep24 Lad7 ft 6 ¸ 8 :22¾¸ :46»¼ 1:12¼¿ 1:19½¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L -- 51 2 8 9¶¾ 9¶º 7¿ 5º¢ Stokes J 121 fL 20.30 Sum Charm124¶ Run Away Samari124¹ Taken It124¨µ angled 3w,improved 10
A 10Sep24 Lad3 ft 6 ¸ 20 :22¾½ :46»¸ 1:13º¹ 1:20º¸ 3 Mcl 5000 16 49 2 7 7¿¢ 6º 2¸ 1¨µ Barrera E J 121 fL 6.60 Sugar Cane Gal121¨µ Customerunhappy121» Lexi's Fury116¡ svd gnd,lt gn,up 7

Previously trained by Zeno Benjamin (Last 365 days): 110 5% $1.10
A 21Aug24 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 12 :24½º :49 ¸ 1:15¹¹ 1:47 ¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 28 35 6 7¿¡ 6¶ 6¼ 5¹¢ 4¿¢ Wade L 120 fL 8.30 Cousin Vickie124º¢ My Idea120¹¡ Aurora Australis120¶¡ adv2w,trffc5/16,imprvd 7
A 09Aug24 Evd5 ft 7f¹ 20 :24»¾ :49¶ 1:14½¸ 1:28º» 3 Mcl 5000 -- 45 1 5 7»¡ 6¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¨µ Rodriguez J L 117 fL 2.00 Hard Exit120¨µ Sugar Cane Gal117¹£ Abbey Cakes119¹£ late rally,needed more 7
A 20Jul24 Evd5 sys 7f¹ 23 :23 º :46¿» 1:14 ½ 1:28º 3 Mcl 5000 18 41 5 10 10¿¡ 7¶¶ 4º 2º¢ Rodriguez J L 120 fL 5.50 Costa Lady120º¢ Sugar Cane Gal120«¬ Five Leaf Clover120¿¢ late surge for place 12
A 27Jun24 Evd8 ft 7f¹ 19 :23 ¹ :46¿½ 1:14 1:28¸ 3 Mcl 5000 12 41 6 8 8¶ 8½¡ 5» 2¹£ Rodriguez J L 118 fL 13.00 Field of Lights118¹£ Sugar Cane Gal118¡ Dr. Boo118¶£ belated rally 10
A 08Jun24 Evd9 ft 6f¹» 14 :22½¿ :47 ¶ :59¿¶ 1:13½¸ 3 Mcl 5000 14 43 2 8 8¿¢ 3»¡ 3¾ 2¼¡ Quiles A 118 fL 21.50 Hot Golden Girl118¼¡ Sugar Cane Gal118¨µ Hard Candy Kisses118¨µ finished willingly 9
A 25May24 Evd9 ft 7f¹ 14 :22¼¹ :46º¼ 1:13¸¼ 1:27¶½ 3 Mcl 10000 20 39 4 9 8¶ 6º£ 5»¡ 5¿ Florian J 113» fL 22.50 My Sugar Fix123º¡ Mallory Unbridled123¶ Costa Lady120¨µ wlast away,6w1/4,stalld 9
A 11May24 Evd9 ft 6 ¹» -- :23 ¿ :47¸¶ 1:13»¶ 1:20¼¸ 3 Mcl 10000 17 41 3 6 7¾ 6½£ 5¾¡ 5¿¢ Florian J 115 L 91.40 Reaux Bina123º¡ Short Stack116£ Jovie G118¸¢ 5-w, no rally 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 25 Ded 4F wf :52.40 Breezing 19/27 15 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 15/28 29 Mar 24 Evd 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 15/33 22 Mar 24 Evd 4F wf :51.60 Breezing g 11/17
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 110 5% $1.10 Dist/Surf: 17 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 19 11% $5.48 Sprint/Route: 9 0% $0.00 Claiming: 87 2% $1.22 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Blue Star Racing (Dex Comardells) 42
Silks: Blue and White Halves, 'Blue Star Racing' Horse Emblem, Blue and Grey Opposing Sleeves
Trainer: Jonah Fuselier ( 3-0-0-2 ) 0% Julio Ramirez, Jr

( 32-0-3-0 ) 0%

2025: 1 1 0 0 42 $7,800 Dirt: 1 1 0 0 42 $7,800
2024: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 42 $7,800
Life: 1 1 0 0 42 $7,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Broke Draw (L) 117»

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Breaking Lucky ($4,000) - Wicked Draw by Wild and Wicked - Bred in Louisiana by Blue Star Racing LLC (Apr 2, 2021) OBS WNT MIX 2022 $14,000
A 15Feb25 Ded10 sys 6 ¹¾ -- :24¾¼ :49¼¸ 1:17¹ 1:24½¹ 4 Mcl 5000 29 42 9 9 4¹ 2¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» bL 28.40 Broke Draw116¶£ Last Penalty124¶¡ Eve Eve121¨µ clear, finished well 10
Workout(s): 14 Jan 25 Cct 4F ft :51.50 Breezing g 19/26 7 Jan 25 Cct 5F ft 1:04 Breezing g 5/9 24 Dec 24 Cct 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 19/22 10 Dec 24 Cct 3F gd :37.28 Breezing 1/4
Scratch(es): 13 Feb 25 Ded8 5F ft Mcl 5000; Also-Eligible 24 Jan 25 Ded1 6 F ft Mcl 10000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 69 6% $1.46 Dist/Surf: 16 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 10 0% $0.00 WonLastStart: 4 0% $0.00 Claiming: 32 3% $0.23 With Jockey: 3 33% $19.60

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/16/2025-2 MUTUEL RATINGS: 3-4-7-2
Highest Speed Figure Highest Trainer ROI in Race
Highest Speed Figure in Race Highest Trainer Win % in Race (with Jockey)
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race Highest Jockey Win % in Race
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race on Dirt Claimed Voided Claim
Highest Trainer Win % in Race Turf o All Weather

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/16/25 APPROX. POST: 1:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $1 Pick 6
(Races 3-8)

3
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

84

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $18,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue). (Plus $3,000 from ALBSS). For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year
Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000 One Mile
Track Record: Kitwe(4),112 lbs; 1:35.94 (3-26-98)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

3-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Repole Stable (Mike Repole) and Louis Lazzinnaro LLC (Louis Lazzinaro) 72
Silks: Royal Blue, Orange Circle and 'R,' Orange Sleeves, Two Blue Hoops
Trainer: Joe Sharp ( 123-28-18-21 ) 23% Jose L Ortiz

( 279-82-45-45 ) 29%

2025: 2 1 0 0 76 $10,440 Dirt: 6 1 2 0 87 $41,556
2024: 2 0 2 0 87 $30,100 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 49 $630
Life: 6 1 2 0 87 $41,556 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 1 0 0 76 $10,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Skip the Line (L) 125

B.g.4 Into Mischief ($250,000) - Bubbler by Distorted Humor - Bred in Kentucky by Clearsky Farms & Hill 'N' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (May 6, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $425,000

A 17Feb25 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 44 :23½» :47¹¼ 1:12»¾ 1:43¶¸ 3 Mcl 12500 70 76 3 2«¬ 1¹ 1¾ 1¶º 1¶½¢ Ortiz J L 125 bfL *.20 Skip the Line125¶½¢ Brilliant Call125»¢ Puckster125¶¼ 2w,clear 5/8,drivn upr 6
A 04Jan25 FG7 ft 1 » 339 :24¶» :48»º 1:13¼¶ 1:44¾¾ 4 Msw 58000 82 66 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 4½ 5¶¼ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bfL *1.60 Orizzonte122¨© El Magnifico122½¡ Bayou Blitz122½¢ stalk 3w,mild bid,fade 6

Previously trained by Pletcher Todd A (Last 365 days): 772 17% $1.42 Reported as Gelding on May 31, 2024
A 31Jan24 GP7 ft 1 ¼ 30 :23½» :47»¼ 1:13¸» 1:46º¸ 3 Msw 89000 102 77 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL *1.10 Tuscan Gold118¼¢ Skip the Line118¾ Big Rich118¶¾£ wbump st,vied4p,2p far 6
A 01Jan24 GP6 ft 1 ¼ 92 :23½¾ :47» 1:11¼» 1:43¿¾ 3 Msw 89000 65 87 4 7¹£ 7¼¡ 7» 4º 2º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 3.10 Resilience118º¢ Skip the Line118¸¢ Liam's Journey118¶£wchecked 1/4, 2wd 8
A 01Oct23 Baq2 ft 6f»¹ 64 :21¿ :45¼¾ :58¸¿ 1:10¹¿ 2 Msw 90000 20 70 11 12 10¶¹ 10¶º 10¿£ 7¿¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 19.10 Sea Streak119º£ Wajda119¨µ Change of Command119¶£wsqueezed, steadied st 12
A 29Jul23 Sar7 sys 6 ¶ -- :22»¿ :46 ¾ 1:11¹½ 1:17¿» 2 Msw 136500 42 49 10 2 7»¡ 7º£ 9¶¸ 9¶¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b 5.60 Seize the Grey115¶£ Dornoch119¨µ Global Perspective119¡ 4w pursuit, tired 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 38/71 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 40/113 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 102/131 25 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 14/22
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 584 18% $1.69 Dist/Surf: 171 26% $1.80 WonLastStart: 97 16% $1.69 Claiming: 141 23% $1.48 With Jockey: 91 27% $2.30

2
White

6-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC (Alexis Claire) 69
Silks: Light Grey, White 'AKC' on Burgundy Diamond
Trainer:Alexis Claire ( 27-5-5-3 ) 19% Jareth Loveberry

( 330-44-37-41 ) 13%

2025: 2 1 0 0 71 $10,350 Dirt: 4 1 0 0 76 $13,950
2024: 2 0 0 0 74 $1,740 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 76 $15,690 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 1 0 0 71 $10,350 Distance: 2 0 0 0 71 $750B Wayne (L) 122

B.c.4 Bolt d'Oro ($15,000) - Wealth Effect by Curlin - Bred in Kentucky by Spendthrift Farm LLC (Mar 6, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $220,000
A 17Jan25 FG3 ft 1m» 15 :24¼¾ :49 1:13¾ 1:40½º 4 Clm 30000cnd 41 71 10 9¼£ 10»£ 9¾ 8¼£ 5¹¡ Ortiz J L 125 bL 11.10 Sir Pistolero122«¬ Last Attack122«¬ Gotta Keep Him122¡wforced out1st,4p,8p1/8 11
A 02Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 18 :23¸ :47¹¿ 1:14 1:45¾º 4 Mcl 12500-c 33 68 2 7¸ 7¶¼ 6»¢ 2¡ 1¿¢ Graham J 124 bL *.40 B Wayne124¿¢ Wabash124¸¡ Puckster124»£ crop early,lag,rallied 7

Claimed by Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC from Spendthrift Farm LLC for $12,500, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 186 16% $1.56
A 15Dec24 FG5 fm ¸º *1m¼» 16 :25¹¸ :51¾¼ 1:19¶¾ 1:44¸¸ 3 Mcl 30000 68 63 3 5º¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 8½ 8¾¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J121 bL 8.00 Thick as Thieves121£ The Jig Is Up121¡ Stradivarian121¸¡ stalked inside, tired 11
A 29Nov24 FG6 fm ¾ *1 ¾ 441 :24»º :50¾º 1:15¿¸ 1:47¶» 3 Msw 58000 38 74 8 8¼¢ 8¾£ 8½ 8¾ 5»£ Graham J 121 bL 17.00 Sicilian Defense121«¬ Storm Ready123º Higginsville121£ outside bid,not enough 8

Previously trained by Cox Brad H (Last 365 days): 956 27% $1.70
A 15Sep23 CD5 ft 1 » 33 :24¶º :48»º 1:13»¹ 1:44½» 2 Msw 120000 65 76 7 8¿ 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 5½¡ 5¶ £ Geroux F 119 b 5.76 Northern Flame119¶¡ Real Men Violin119¼¢ Chaperone119¸ step slw,5p2nd,no thrt 8
A 13Aug23 Elp3 ft 7f¼» -- :23 ¼ :46½¶ 1:12 º 1:24»¾ 2 Msw 70000 35 55 5 6 8º¡ 9»£ 8¿ 6¶¶¡ Geroux F 119 b *.97 Liberal Arts119¶ Otto the Conqueror119¾£ Allied Victory119¨© 5p,7pupr,shft in,nobid 11
Workout(s): 4 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 11/39 14 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 101/104 23 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 35/122 16 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 28/142
Scratch(es): 12 Mar 25 FG7 *1 M Clm 30000cnd; Main-Track-Only 01 Feb 25 FG2 1M 70Y ft Clm 5000nw2/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 88 17% $1.26 Dist/Surf: 26 27% $1.96 31-60Days: 23 17% $1.26 Claiming: 52 23% $1.74 With Jockey: 5 20% $1.96

3
Blue

5-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Joey Keith Davis, Mach 1 Racing ( Michael Robinson) and Larry J. Romero, 77
Silks: Lime, Lime 'MB' on Purple Star, Purple Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Randy Degeyter, Jr ( 11-2-2-2 ) 18% Jansen Melancon

( 8-1-2-0 ) 12%

2025: 2 0 2 0 84 $9,400 Dirt: 7 1 4 0 84 $35,001
2024: 5 1 2 0 83 $25,601 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 62 $0
Life: 7 1 4 0 84 $35,001 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Grand Sam (L) 122

Ch.g.4 Good Samaritan ($5,000) - What What What by Archarcharch - Bred in Kentucky by Julie Rini & Victor Zambrano (Apr 25, 2021) OBS SPR 2YO 2023 $40,000
A 20Feb25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» 12 :23¸ :48 ¹ 1:14¶ 1:27¿¶ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 90 84 7 6 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¹ 2£ Melancon J 120 L *1.60 Doc Higgins120£ Grand Sam120½¢ Gran Chico118¶¢ late bid, willingly 9
A 08Feb25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» 57 :24½ :50 ¾ 1:15¸¾ 1:28º½ 4 Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 46 71 7 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Melancon J 124 L *1.00 Confucius124¡ Grand Sam124¸¢ Midnight Avenger124¡ speed, no match late 7
A 13Dec24 Ded5 ft 6 ¹¾ 20 :23» :47½¿ 1:13¿º 1:20½¶ 3 Mcl 20000 80 83 6 4 3¸ 3¸ 1º 1»£ Melancon J 123 L *.60 Grand Sam123»£ North of Bali124¨© We Call Him Doc120¸¢ pulled away, best 8
A 23Nov24 Ded5 ft 6 ¹¾ 18 :24¸¾ :48º» 1:13¼¸ 1:20 ¿ 3 Mcl 15000 57 78 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹ Melancon J 122 L 3.00 Courageous Cupid122¹ Grand Sam122»¢ Midnight Avenger122¾£ speed, no match late 9
A 05Nov24 Ded5 mys 6 ¹¾ 83 :24¸½ :49 ¿ 1:13¼½ 1:19¿¶ 3 Msw 35000 33 62 2 6 3¹¡ 3¹ 3» 6¶¶¡ Barrera E J 122 L 4.20 Crushed It122¼¡ Donegal Freedom122º Obvious Conclusion122¨µ contention, faded 8
A 14Aug24 Evd6 ft 6 ¹» 106 :22¾¹ :46º» 1:12¹¾ 1:19 ¶ 3 Msw 30000 20 77 5 6 7¿ 4¸ 4¹ 2£ Barrera E J 120 L *1.60 Donegal Dreamer120£ Grand Sam120¡ Midnight Avenger120¸wide, close willingly 7

Previously trained by Hartman Chris A (Last 365 days): 401 17% $1.58
A 30Apr24 CD9 ft 6f¸ -- :21¹¶ :44¿¼ :57¸º 1:09¼ 3 Mcl 50000 65 74 7 9 7»¢ 8»£ 5º¡ 5½£ Murrill M 118 L 14.58 Global Stage125¹¢ Readier125¸ Blast Furnace118¶£ ins,2p1/4,moved up 12
Workout(s): 18 Sep 24 Ded 5F ft 1:05.80 Breezing 1/1 23 Jul 24 Evd 4F gd :53 Breezing 14/14 11 Jul 24 Evd 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 3/13 26 Jun 24 CD 4F gd :49.40 Breezing 17/21
Scratch(es): 26 Sep 24 Lad7 6 F ft Msw 19000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 77 21% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 10 10% $0.46 Sprint/Route: 6 0% $0.00 Claiming: 53 19% $1.21 With Jockey: 37 21% $2.48
FG-03/16/2025-3 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

4
Yellow

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Mary Constantine 75
Silks: Yellow, Black Ball, Yellow 'C & H Stables', Black Dots on Yellow Sleeves
Trainer:Carol Constantine ( 2-0-0-0 ) 0% Jose A Guerrero

( 169-15-17-14 ) 9%

2025: 2 0 0 1 70 $1,485 Dirt: 4 0 0 1 70 $3,285
2024: 6 0 1 1 90 $11,355 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 58 $1,800
Life: 15 1 2 3 90 $54,130 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 0 0 1 70 $1,485 Distance: 5 0 0 1 90 $5,740Billy's Got Issues (L) 122

Gr/ro.g.5 Cairo Prince ($15,000) - Make Haste by Tiznow - Bred in Kentucky by Hinkle Farms (Feb 7, 2020) KEE SEP YRLG 2021 $110,000
A 22Feb25 FG9 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 36 :23¸º :47»¿ 1:13¼» 1:44½¾ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L-c 46 64 1 7¶¶ 6¾¡ 4º 3¸ 3¹¢ Curtis B 122 bfL *.80 Tiverton122¶¢ Whole Lotta Lute122¸ Billy's Got Issues122¸£ wins,stdy,3-4p2nd,even 11

Claimed by Constantine Mary from Handal, Raymond, Adelphi Racing Club and Dark Horse Racing Stable for $5,000, Handal Raymond - Trainer (Last 365 days): 214 12% $1.70
A 17Jan25 FG3 ft 1m» 104 :24¼¾ :49 1:13¾ 1:40½º 4 Clm 30000cnd 42 70 4 10½¢9»£ 8¼ 9¼£ 7º Geroux F 122 bfL 9.90 Sir Pistolero122«¬ Last Attack122«¬ Gotta Keep Him122¡ wstdy btw1st,3p,7p upr 11
A 05Oct24 Med3 fm 1m¹ 43 :23 ¾ :46¾ 1:10¸¹ 1:35¾¶ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 89 79 2 6½ 5» 5¼ 3½ 3¼ Adorno A 121 bL *.80 I Lucked Out121º Vince the Prince114¸ Billy's Got Issues121¡ 4w 1/4, mild rally 9
A 23Aug24 Sar8 fm 1 ¶» 40 :23¹¸ :48 ½ 1:12¿¿ 1:44»¿ 3 Clm 50000nw2/L 104 87 1 8½£ 8º£ 7¹£ 6¸£ 5¹¡ Davis D 123 bL 5.70 Transactional123¨© Brigade Commander123¸£ Barnstorming123¨© chased ins, improved 8
A 14Jul24 Sar10 fm ¿ 1 ¸ 49 :23»¹ :47¾¼ 1:12¸ 1:42¾¶ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 93 81 10 11¾¢12¾¢ 12»£ 8º¢ 6º£ Davis D 123 bL *3.90 Barnstorming123«¬ Write Off Jerry123¶£ Beary Funny123¶ 10w uppr, passed tired 12
A 26May24 Mth3 fm 1 ¶¼ 84 :25½º :51¶¶ 1:13¹¹ 1:43¿½ 3 Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 40 71 7 2¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ Vargas, Jr. J A 121 L *2.00 Here Comes Billy121«¬ Billy's Got Issues121«¬ Hrd Spun Fntasy121£ trackd outs,3-w,missed 10
A 03Mar24 FG3 gd ¶º *1m¼» 22 :24½ :49¼¹ 1:14¿» 1:39¸ 3 Clm 30000cnd 71 90 8 5¹¡ 5»¡ 4º 3¸¡ 4¹£ Torres J A 122 L 4.30 Athens Moon125¹ Under Surveillance122¡ Mr Midway122¨µ 3w,5p1/4,plc bid,denid 9
A 10Feb24 FG6 fm ¸¶ *1m¼» 43 :23½¸ :49 » 1:15¸¸ 1:39¾¼ 3 Clm 30000cnd 98 87 3 4¸¡ 5¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¶£ Torres J A 122 L *1.20 Z Z's Prince122¶ Professor Higgins122¨µ Mauritius122¡ ins,btw,aim 3p,outkckd 11
A 29Dec23 FG5 fm ¿ *1 ¾ 22 :23½¼ :49»¼ 1:14¼¼ 1:44»¸ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 68 89 10 8º¢ 7º¡ 7¹¢ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Torres J A 118 L 3.90 Just Battle118¶£ Billy's Got Issues118º¢ Faith Runner121«¬ ins,up plc3/16,2nd bst 10
A 07Dec23 FG6 fm ¶¼ *1 ¾ 134 :23¶½ :47¾¸ 1:13º¼ 1:45»¼ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 109 80 5 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 6» Torres J A 118 bL 3.00 Summer Lover121¶¡ El Perfecto118£ He Gots to Go118¨µ trck 4p,ins5/8,yld btw 9
A 26Jul23 Sar5 fm ¶¾ 1 ¹¾ 41 :24¼» :48¾» 1:12º¹ 1:41¿¾ 3 Clm 35000nw2/L-v 62 83 9 9½¢ 9¼¢ 9¼¡ 6¼¡ 4º Davis D 118 bL 6.30 Relate123¶£ Quality G123¶£ St. Joe Louis123¡ inside turns,moved out 10
A 15Jun23 Bel5 fm ¿ 7f¶» -- :22º½ :45º» 1:10 » 1:22½¼ 3 Mcl 40000 65 79 1 10 8º£ 5½ 2¸ 1¨µ Davis D 118 bL 3.45 Billy's Got Issues118¨µ Luna Warrior124¹£ Fire Baron118£ 4-5w upper, late surge 12
Workout(s): 12 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :37.40 Breezing g 2/2 29 Dec 24 FG 3F ft :36.40 Breezing 4/16 20 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 35/101 13 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 55/99
Scratch(es): 01 Jan 25 FG8 *1 M gd Clm 30000nw2/L; Also-Eligible 20 Sep 24 Med2 1 M fm Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 14 7% $9.10 Dist/Surf: 2 0% $0.00 Claiming: 6 17% $21.23 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

30-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Peter Shindel 62
Silks: Silver and Red Panels, Red and Silver Halved Sleeves
Trainer:Kelly Rubley ( 16-1-0-0 ) 6% James Graham

( 179-15-19-17 ) 8%

2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2024: 9 1 0 0 74 $13,060 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 11 1 0 0 74 $13,360 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 67 $300Cesnola (L) 122

B.c.4 Bernardini ($35,000) - War of the States by Bodemeister - Bred in Maryland by R. Larry Johnson & Godolphin (Mar 17, 2021) FTI YRLG OCT 2022 $19,000
A 07Dec24 FG4 gd ¶¼ *1 ¾ 50 :24º¸ :50¶¿ 1:15¼¶ 1:47¾¼ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 45 54 6 12¶¼11¶¶ 12¶ 11¶ 11¶½¢ Cannon D 118 bL 75.50 Maasai Warrior121¶¢ You're On Mute118¶ Skalkaho118¨µ brush start,2w,outrun 12
A 18Oct24 Lrl9 fm ¶½ 1mº 29 :23º½ :47¼¿ 1:11¾½ 1:35¼¾ 3 Clm 30000 (30-24)nw2/L 70 65 10 9¶ 9¿ 9¾¢ 7¶» 7¶»£ Alvelo J C 123 bL 63.50 Hold Out123¹ Hyteck Prince123¨µ Gatto Be Proud126¨©w4wd 1st,steadied 3/16 10
A 19Sep24 Del4 fm ¹» *1ÇÀ ½¸ 21 :24 » :48¹¶ 1:13¸¹ 1:42ºº 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 44 66 9 8» 8¾ 8º¡ 9º¢ 9¾ Crispin A 119 bL 77.40 Sabi119¡ Hendrickson122¨© Big Big Star122¸ reserved2-3w,no factor 10
A 29Aug24 Del5 fm ¶¼ 1ÇÀ ½¸ 28 :22 ½ :45¿¿ 1:10¾¹ 1:40¸¼ 3 SOC 16000 - N 49 65 6 11¶º10¶¾ 10¶¶ 9¶º 9¶¼¢ Cedeno C 119 bL 63.90 Rum Tum Tugger118¶¢ Financial District117«¬ Sam Stormy122¨µ wbumped start, outrun 12
A 01Aug24 Del5 fm ¸¼ *1 ¾ 48 :23¼¸ :48¶ 1:13¶¶ 1:46¶¾ 3 Mcl 16000 76 74 2 7¿¡ 8¿¡ 5º¡ 3¶ 1«¬ Cedeno C 118 bL 14.10 Cesnola118«¬ Mungo123¹ Starforce123¡ 4wbid,duel,prevailed 10
A 14Jun24 Del5 fm ¹¸ *1 ¾ 47 :24º¸ :50¸¼ 1:15»¶ 1:46½ 3 Mcl 16000 53 63 5 6¹¢ 5¹ 2¡ 4¶¢ 5¹¡* Hernandez J A 119 bL 11.20 Photo Copy124¨µ Art Handler124¨© Inbound117¸¡outside,2-3p,kept on,PL4th 10
A 28Apr24 Lrl4 fm ½ 1 ¹ 66 :47¿¿ 1:13¹¶ 1:38 » 1:50¶¶ 35 Mcl 45000 (45-36)-w 80 65 2 10¶ 9½ 10¼ 9½¢ 9»¢ Cedeno C 117 bL 123.10 Big Big Star122¡ Given to Fly126¨© British Sea117£ wchckd early and 3/16 12
A 22Feb24 FG7 fm ½ *1m¼» 21 :23¼¹ :48¹» 1:13¼ 1:37º½ 3 Mcl 30000 85 63 6 7¼¡ 8¼ 8¿¡ 9¶¸ 9¶½£ Graham J 117 bL 60.30 Athens Moon125¸¢ God of Wine125¹¢ Bettera125¶ saved ground,no avail 10
A 01Feb24 FG5 fm ¶» *1m¼» 40 :24º¼ :49»¾ 1:14½¸ 1:38¾» 3 Mcl 30000 67 67 5 8¼£ 7º£ 7¾ 6½£ 6¶ ¢ Loveberry J 118 L 66.40 Brown Liquor Man125¶¡ Ringside125¸ Mo Saturdays125¶£ wcrowdd st,saved ground 9
A 23Dec23 FG6 fm 1 ¹» 42 :48¶º 1:12¸¶ 1:37¼¸ 1:49¾¾ 2 Msw 55000 61 50 4 11¶¶11¶¸ 11¿£ 11¶¸ 11¸¶¢ Graham J 120 L 105.30 Le Gris120¶ Ocean Victory120º Cabernaydo120¸ wbmpd/falterd btw early 12
A 11Nov23 Lrl5 fm »¸ 1 ¹» -- :47¶¸ 1:11¿º 1:37» 1:49¿» 2 Msw 56140 35 21 10 12¶¼12¸¶ 12¸¶ 12¸½ 12¹¹¡ Marquez C 122 80.60 Inchon122¹ Starlifter122«¬ Goodbye Note122¸£ wbroke in air 12
Workout(s): 1 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :53.40 Breezing 128/130 22 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.20 Breezing 24/32 14 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 78/104 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 72/102
Scratch(es): 12 Mar 25 FG7 *1 M Clm 30000cnd; Also-Eligible 11 Oct 24 Lrl3 1 M fm Clm 20000 (20-16)nw2/L; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 81 6% $1.44 Dist/Surf: 15 7% $1.01 61-180Days: 10 10% $1.52 Turf/Dirt: 7 29% $9.06 Claiming: 29 7% $2.10 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00

6
Black

5-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Linda Sternberger 69
Silks: Yellow, Red 'S'
Trainer: Juan C Sanchez ( 34-4-3-3 ) 12% Treylon S Albert

( 86-0-3-10 ) 0%

2025: 2 0 0 0 78 $1,080 Dirt: 6 1 0 1 85 $15,230
2024: 5 1 0 1 85 $14,150 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 28 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 85 $15,230 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 1 75 $2,750 Distance: 1 0 0 0 22 $0Courageous Cupid (L) 122

Gr/ro.c.4 Cupid ($5,000) - Courageous Heart by Bodemeister - Bred in Kentucky by Morris B. Floyd & Dave Alban (Mar 27, 2021) OBS SPR 2YO 2023 $57,000
A 14Feb25 Ded8 ft 6 ¹¾ 41 :23»¶ :47º½ 1:13¼½ 1:20¸¾ 4 Alw 36000nw1/x 51 77 5 10 10½¢ 7º¢ 6º 8¾¢ Thornton T 120 L 6.40 Uncle Reg120£ Drip d'Oro120¶¢ Elusive d'Oro120¶£ wbothered st, checked 10
A 04Jan25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» 27 :23½» :48¾½ 1:13¾» 1:26»½ 4 Alw 36000nw2/L/x 69 78 7 7 4¸¡ 3¨µ 4¸ 5¼ DelCid V 120 fL 1.60 Crushed It122º£ Pitch and Run117¡ Connectique117£ vied5-4w, weakened 7
A 08Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾ 15 :22¹¶ :45¿¶ :58¹º 1:11¿¹ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 68 75 1 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¶¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL 2.60 Gambe Forte119«¬ Saint Peter's Bay119¶¢ Courageous Cupid122¸¢ ins,3-4p upr,need more 6
A 23Nov24 Ded5 ft 6 ¹¾ 248 :24¸¾ :48º» 1:13¼¸ 1:20 ¿ 3 Mcl 15000 50 85 4 4 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ Thornton T 122 fL *2.40 Courageous Cupid122¹ Grand Sam122»¢ Midnight Avenger122¾£ pressed, clear, urging 9

Previously trained by Alonzo Howard (Last 365 days): 13 0% $0.00
A 20Mar24 FG7 fm ¸½ *1m¼» 32 :24¼¶ :49½¼ 1:15¿¾ 1:40º¿ 3 Msw 57000 37 22 5 10¶ 10¶¼ 10¸¸ 10¸¾ 10¹¾£ Graham J 122 L 73.10 Night Out122¶ Special Dispatch122¶£ Sugar Hook122¨µ wcrowdd,stdy hard early 10
A 17Feb24 FG7 sys 6f¾ 28 :21½¹ :45¶ :57¶¾ 1:09½½ 3 Msw 65000 50 28 6 10 10½£ 10¶ 9¶¹ 9¸¼ Nieves E 122 L 55.00 Drip122¸¢ Discreet Mischief122«¬ Banned for Life122¹woff slow/brushed st,4p 10
A 20Jan24 FG8 ft 6f¾ -- :22º :46¹¶ :58º¸ 1:10¿¸ 3 Msw 60000 28 62 2 11 10¼¡ 10¶¶ 10¿¡ 10¶ ¢ Nieves E 122 L 29.30 Bee Dancer122¶ Cornishman122«¬ Exploration122¸¡ whop/slow st,ourun 2p 11
Workout(s): 5 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :46.60 Breezing 1/20 27 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47 Breezing 1/54 30 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 2/13 20 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.60 Breezing 9/25
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 97 14% $1.09 Dist/Surf: 30 7% $0.47 Sprint/Route: 10 0% $0.00 Claiming: 48 15% $1.31 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

7
Orange

5-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Hope Haven Racing (Holly Johnson and Cheryl Foster) 71
Silks: Purple, Orange 'HH' Emblem and Orange Sleeves
Trainer: Joseph M Foster ( 43-5-6-5 ) 12% Mitchell Murrill

( 303-37-39-27 ) 12%

2025: 3 0 0 1 76 $2,750 Dirt: 2 0 0 1 76 $4,000
2024: 10 1 4 2 82 $35,965 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 53 $1,250
Life: 16 1 4 3 82 $43,965 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 1 76 $2,750 Distance: 4 0 2 1 79 $13,510Gotta Keep Him (L) 122

B.g.4 Street Boss ($44,933) - Gotta Have Her by Royal Academy - Bred in Kentucky by Green Lantern Stables, LLC (Mar 3, 2021) OBS SPR 2YO 2023 $120,000
A 17Feb25 FG8 fm 1 ¾ 31 :22¹½ :46¿¹ 1:11¿¾ 1:44¼¶ 3 Clm 30000cnd 114 63 5 4½¡ 5¼ 7¹¢ 7¿ 7¶¾£ Murrill M 122 bL 43.70 Gorilla Trek122¸ Ez Roll122¹£ Bettera122¨µ track 2w,6w5/16,tired 11
A 17Jan25 FG3 ft 1m» 16 :24¼¾ :49 1:13¾ 1:40½º 4 Clm 30000cnd 47 76 3 7º¢ 6º 6¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¨µ Murrill M 122 bL 37.00 Sir Pistolero122«¬ Last Attack122«¬ Gotta Keep Him122¡ wtght btw1/8,alter,late 11
A 01Jan25 FG8 gd ¶¾ *1 ¾ 25 :24½ :51¼½ 1:17½» 1:48½» 4 Clm 30000nw2/L 37 63 3 9¿¡ 11¾ 10º¢ 11¿ 10¶¶¡ Nieves E 121 bL 62.40 Mosaico Man121«¬ Now and Later121¶ Ez Roll121¸ wsteady/rank 7/8,ins,3w 11
A 07Dec24 FG4 gd ¶¼ *1 ¾ 94 :24º¸ :50¶¿ 1:15¼¶ 1:47¾¼ 3 Clm 30000nw2/L 63 76 2 8¾¡ 8¼¢ 6º¢ 3¶¡ 5¹¢ Murrill M 118 bL 7.50 Maasai Warrior121¶¢ You're On Mute118¶ Skalkaho118¨µ 2p,btw5/16,aim,flattnd 12
A 04Sep24 Lad7 fm 7 ¸» 49 :23¾¶ :47¶¿ 1:12¸ 1:30¾¼ 3 Clm 35000nw2/L 51 80 8 7 7¿£ 6½ 3¸¡ 3¹ Dominguez J 121 bL 3.30 Titanium Deal118¡ Moneystrike124¸¡ Gotta Keep Him121¶midpck,4w2nd,rallied 11
A 17Jul24 Lad5 fm ¸ 1m¶¼ 35 :22½¶ :46¾¼ 1:11 º 1:35¾½ 3 Alw 20000nw2/L 53 76 2 3¼¡ 3½ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¸£ Wade L 120 bL 5.20 Ben Dreaming124¸£ Gotta Keep Him120¸¢ Carthage Cajun120¹ ins,2w3/8,2ndbest 7
A 12Jun24 Lad5 fm ¸ 1 ¸» 35 :23»½ :49¸¸ 1:14¹¸ 1:46º¿ 3 Mcl 20000-c 93 80 2 5¹¢ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Wade L 120 bL *1.80 Gotta Keep Him120¶¢ You're On Mute120¸£ Roulette124½¢ ins2nd,3wupr,drw clr 7

Claimed by Hope Haven Racing from Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC for $20,000, Claire Alexis - Trainer (Last 365 days): 88 17% $1.26
A 08May24 Evd4 fm ¸ *1 » 12 :23¼¼ :49ºº 1:14»¹ 1:46»¾ 3 Msw 30000 86 72 6 6»¡ 5¹£ 1«¬ 8» 9¼¢ Thornton T 118 bL *1.50 Silent Reason118«¬ North of Bali118£ Social Solution120¡ wbmp brk,svdgnd,empty 10
A 26Apr24 Evd1 fm ¸ *7 º 21 :24¸¶ :48¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:30»¶ 3 Msw 30000 75 82 2 5 5º 4¹ 2¡ 2¶¢ Thornton T 120 bL *1.30 Max Is G Money120¶¢ Gotta Keep Him120¸¡ Irish Ransom120¹¢ rated,rail bid,gamely 9
A 05Apr24 Evd5 fm 1 » 15 :23¾¾ :49¹º 1:15¹¸ 1:46º¿ 3 Msw 30000 77 73 5 10¶¾6½¡ 4¹¡ 2¸ 2¹ Thornton T 118 bL 3.30 Special Stormy118¹ Gotta Keep Him118¸¡ Silent Reason118¸£ no match, clear 2nd 10
A 21Mar24 FG4 fm ¸½ *1m¼» 21 :24»¾ :49¸º 1:15¾ 1:41¿¹ 3 Mcl 30000 89 79 3 3¹¡ 3»¡ 3º 1¶ 2¨µ Torres J A 122 bL 2.70 Brie's Mission122¨µ Gotta Keep Him122¨© Cathy's Boy122¨µ ins,5p upr,led,caught 10
A 29Feb24 FG7 fm ¶º *1 ¾ -- :23¹¿ :47¾¸ 1:13¹ 1:46» 3 Mcl 30000-c 67 75 7 6¶ 6¶¼ 6¶¶ 4¼¡ 3º£ Curtis B 120 bL *.60 Dustin the Diamond120º Brie's Mission120£ Gotta Keep Him120¶ 2-3w,6p1/4,willingly 10

Claimed by Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC from Green Lantern Stables LLC for $30,000, Kenneally Eddie - Trainer (Last 365 days): 256 16% $1.89
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 104/110 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 118/131 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 71/133 3 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 13/13
Scratch(es): 12 Mar 25 FG7 *1 M Clm 30000cnd; Re-entered
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 270 15% $1.48 Dist/Surf: 76 20% $2.09 Turf/Dirt: 39 15% $0.68 Claiming: 141 18% $1.52 With Jockey: 33 9% $1.20
FG-03/16/2025-3 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 3 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 3 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

8
Pink

6-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Dice Table Racing Stable, LLC (Hal Simeon) and Alexis Claire Racing Services,
LLC (Alexis Claire)

66

Silks: Black, Gold Sash, Red Dice Logo, White and Red Checkers
Trainer:Alexis Claire ( 27-5-5-3 ) 19% Jaime A Torres

( 253-28-40-33 ) 11%

2025: 1 1 0 0 68 $9,600 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 68 $10,905
2024: 2 0 1 0 78 $4,800 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 31 $1,305
Life: 5 1 1 0 78 $16,961 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 1 0 0 68 $9,600 Distance: 3 0 1 0 78 $6,105

Numero Siete (L) 122
B.g.4 Hard Spun ($25,000) - Tenacious Tina by Benchmark - Bred in Kentucky by Alex Venneri Racing, LLC (Mar 24, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $170,000

A 27Jan25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 43 :23¼¾ :48ºº 1:15»¹ 1:46½º 4 Mcl 12500-c 60 68 3 5¼ 5º¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 124 bL *.30 Numero Siete124¸¢ Puckster124¶º£ Rayfield124¼¡ wbrshd/chck,bid 4w,drft 7

Claimed by Dice Table Racing Stable LLC and Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC from Highlander Training Center for $12,500, Sharp Joe - Trainer (Last 365 days): 584 18% $1.69
A 15Dec24 FG5 fm ¸º *1m¼» 21 :25¹¸ :51¾¼ 1:19¶¾ 1:44¸¸ 3 Mcl 30000 65 69 7 6º£ 5¹¡ 8¿¡ 6º 6» Ortiz J L 121 L 2.80 Thick as Thieves121£ The Jig Is Up121¡ Stradivarian121¸¡ 4-w far turn,no rally 11
A 24Nov24 FG2 fm 1m¼» 392 :23¿ :48»¿ 1:13»¼ 1:38¼» 3 Mcl 30000 88 78 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¸¡ 2º¡ 2¹ Ortiz J L 121 L *.80 Legitimate Target123¹ Numero Siete121¡ Na Pali Joe121£ stlkd rail,willing,3-p 8

Reported as Gelding on Jun 12, 2024
A 29Oct23 CD7 sys 1mº 30 :23º¼ :47¸» 1:13º½ 1:39¿ 2 Msw 120000 79 31 2 3¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5º 9¸¾¡ Saez L 119 3.94 Snead119¶¡ Speedtail119¸¢ Honky Tonk Highway119¹£ vied ins,falterd,eased 10
A 29Sep23 CD4 fm ¸º 5f¹¼ -- :22½¸ :46¸¼ :58¼» 2 Msw 120000 71 59 10 8 5¸¢ 4» 4½ 6¼£ Morales E 119 b 13.76 Ceepeegee119¶ Lightning Myqueen118¹£ Spirit's Mischief119¶¢ bump,4-3p,chsd,yld btw 12
Workout(s): 4 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 14/39 12 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 7/24 12 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 30/89 29 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 33/65
Scratch(es): 28 Feb 25 FG6 6F ft Clm 15000cnd; Veterinarian 05 Jan 25 FG5 1M 70Y my Mcl 30000; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 88 17% $1.26 Dist/Surf: 26 27% $1.96 OffClaim: 13 15% $0.71 31-60Days: 23 17% $1.26 WonLastStart: 14 7% $0.21 Claiming: 52 23% $1.74 With Jockey: 8 12% $0.48

9
Turquoise

8-1
Clm Prc
$20,000

Owner: Marianne Scherer 52
Silks: Royal Blue, Yellow Cross, Yellow Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Eric T Scherer ( 9-1-1-1 ) 11% Jose Riquelme

( 107-5-8-14 ) 5%

2025: 1 0 0 0 50 $0 Dirt: 2 1 0 0 68 $10,800
2024: 2 1 0 0 68 $11,400 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 68 $11,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 1 0 0 68 $10,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Right Spot (L) 114

Ch.g.3 Kantharos ($12,500) - Bride Street by Street Cry (IRE) - Bred in Kentucky by Beryl N. Stokes Jr. (Feb 4, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $16,000
A 09Jan25 FG8 ft 6f¾ 40 :22¹¶ :46¶¸ :58¸¼ 1:11¼¿ 3 SOC 50000/50000 53 50 4 2 5º 6¼ 6¶¶ 6¶º Cohen D 119 bL 21.60 Carambaso119¶ Shoot the Nickel119¡ Gunner Glacken119»¢ 4p, no impact 6
A 30Nov24 FG2 ft 6f¾ 57 :22º :46¼¹ :59¶½ 1:12¶ 2 Mcl 15000-c 52 68 7 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1º¡ Barbosa J 120 bL 4.00 Right Spot120º¡ Grand Academic120¡ American Vision120«¬ wbrk out,4-5w,cleared 8

Claimed by Scherer Marianne from Atras Rob for $15,000, Atras Rob - Trainer (Last 365 days): 288 18% $1.77
Reported as Gelding on Oct 5, 2024

A 04Oct24 Med1 fm ¶½ 5fº -- :22¹ :45¹¾ :57º¼ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 16 38 7 8 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 8¶¸ 7¿¡ Olver M 118 5.80 Highs N Goes118¶¡ Skyloft118¸£ Urban Symphony118¸£ trailed, no factor 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 113/117 1 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 121/130 22 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 98/140 3 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 28/48
Scratch(es): 31 Jan 25 FG5 1M ft SOC 50000/50000; Veterinarian 19 Dec 24 FG2 6F ft SOC 50000/50000; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 10 20% $1.40 Dist/Surf: 4 25% $1.35 Sprint/Route: 1 0% $0.00 Claiming: 3 67% $4.67 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/16/2025-3 MUTUEL RATINGS: 1-3-6-7
Highest Speed Figure Highest Trainer ROI in Race
Highest Speed Figure in Race Highest Trainer Win % in Race (with Jockey)
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race Highest Jockey Win % in Race
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race on Dirt Claimed Voided Claim
Highest Trainer Win % in Race Turf o All Weather

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/16/25 APPROX. POST: 2:15PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 4-8)

4
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

76

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races Or Three Year Olds. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs
Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: World War IV Racing (Warren McFatter and John Christmann) 58
Silks: Navy, Gold Circled Red 'WW IV', Gold Bars on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Allen Landry ( 46-7-10-5 ) 15% Casey Fusilier

( 16-0-2-4 ) 0%

2025: 1 0 1 0 64 $4,600 Dirt: 6 1 1 0 65 $18,430
2024: 4 1 0 1 65 $15,110 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 58 $11,400
Life: 7 1 1 1 65 $20,520 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Patek (L)(FTG) 122

B.g.4 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Sparkling Diamond by Finest Hour - Bred in Louisiana by World War IV Racing (Mar 26, 2021)
Reported as Gelding on Jan 14, 2025

A 08Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 26 :22»½ :46¿º 1:00»¶ 4 Clm 10000nw2/L 67 64 9 2 3¶ 1¡ 1¶ 2£ Fusilier C 117 bL 3.10 K R Power Storm117£ Patek117¶£ Majestic Palace117¨µ clear, outfinished 9
A 13Dec24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ 37 :22» :46½º 1:00 ½ 3 Clm 15000nw2/L 71 65 9 1 4¨µ 3¨µ 3¡ 4¶¡ Fusilier C 120 bL 14.40 Summertime Peppers120«¬ Mystic Hope115¶¢ Loudermilk123¨© speed, weakened 9
A 06Nov24 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ 26 :22»» :46½» 1:00¶¼ 3 Mcl 10000 58 58 1 4 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Fusilier C 119 bL *1.00 Patek119¶¢ Mr. Ronnie 119¡ Superhero122¹ dueled, clear late 6
A 11Oct24 Ded9 ft 6 ¹¾ 50 :23»¿ :47¹¶ 1:14¶º 1:21¸¾ 3 Msw 43000 88 51 2 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 7º£ 9¶¶ Fusilier C 122 bL 28.00 Pennys Deal122¸¢ Causeway Benny122¨µ Gem Buoy122¶¡ vied, faded 10
A 22Aug24 Evd1 fm 5fº 238 :21¿¹ :45¸¿ :57º 3 Mcl 20000 76 63 4 6 4¸¡ 5» 3¶¡ 3½ Fusilier C 117 bL 8.60 Achromedoutcat117¶ Midnight Beast121¼ Patek117«¬ late bid, up for third 11
A 28Dec23 Ded3 ft 6 ¹¾ 29 :23¹½ :48 ¶ 1:15¼ 1:22¼¼ 2 Mcl 20000 58 38 4 5 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 7»¡ 5¶¶¢ Rosier C R 122 bL 3.30 Strong Prospect122¸¡ Cool Ride122¶ Hangin' Tuff122¸¡ ins, mid pack, norally 10
A 29Nov23 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ -- :22¼¶ :46¿½ 1:00¶¹ 2 Msw 43000 51 41 3 9 7¹¢ 7» 9¼¡ 7¶¶£ Rosier C R 121 bL 7.80 Loudthundrhevyrain121¨µ Secret Road121¾ Matzoh Ball121£ mid pack, no threat 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 Ded 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 10/33 26 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 1/6 15 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 10/26 1 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 4/55
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 413 19% $1.55 Dist/Surf: 294 20% $1.58 61-180Days: 29 21% $1.81 Claiming: 197 19% $1.49 With Jockey: 129 20% $1.82

2
White

7-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Matthew Bellard and Thomas C. Bellard 66
Silks: Blue, White Star with Red 'B', Red Sleeves with White Stars
Trainer:Keith G Bourgeois ( 75-8-10-12 ) 11% Mitchell Murrill

( 303-37-39-27 ) 12%

2025: 2 0 0 0 75 $0 Dirt: 8 1 0 4 81 $22,360
2024: 8 1 0 4 81 $22,810 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 59 $660
Life: 10 1 0 4 81 $22,810 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 1 81 $6,490 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Avery's Gem (L) 122

B.g.4 Gemologist ($4,500) - Cayman Colada by Yonaguska - Bred in Louisiana by Russell Dean Louviere (May 14, 2021)
A 20Feb25 FG6 ft 1m» 48 :24¸» :48 ¸ 1:12»¼ 1:37¼» 4 Alw 53000nw1/x 58 52 7 4¸ 4¸ 5»¢ 7¶¸ 7¸º¢ Murrill M 121 L 21.40 Kenmore West121¶¸¢ Native Star121¶ Razor Crest121¶¡ bmp st,3w,6p upr,tired 9
A 03Jan25 FG6 ft 1m» 22 :23¾¶ :47º 1:12»½ 1:39¹¹ 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 75 75 5 6º£ 6¹ 6¹ 5¸¡ 6» Murrill M 121 L 11.00 Court Jester121¶ Le Monstre Rapide121¶ Causeway Benny121¶ brshd early,ins,no bid 8
A 12Dec24 FG8 ft 1m» 35 :24¹¹ :48 º 1:12¿¸ 1:39»¹ 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 60 81 6 8º£ 7º¡ 4¹ 2¸¡ 3¸¢ Murrill M 118 L 53.00 City of Love121¸¢ Causeway Benny121«¬ Avery's Gem118¹ wjostld btw,ins,mss plc 8
A 07Nov24 Ded7 ft 6 ¹¾ 28 :23¾º :47¼½ 1:13¾ 1:20¾ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 51 76 6 4 6º¢ 4¸ 3º 3¶£ Thornton T 119 rL 7.40 Baby's Last Dance119¡ Gran Chico119¶¢ Avery's Gem119¡no match for top two 8
A 10Oct24 Ded2 ft 6 ¹¾ 30 :23¹¿ :47¾¹ 1:15»º 1:22¹¹ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 59 54 9 9 6º¡ 4¸¡ 1¶¡ 3«¬ Dominguez J 122 bL 3.30 Gotta Deal119¨© Dee's Legs119«¬ Avery's Gem122¹ bid, clear,outfinished 10
A 10Sep24 Lad4 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 24 :22½¾ :46¾¸ 1:12¸¶ 1:38¸¼ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 66 57 4 3¹ 7¶ 2«¬ 4»¡ 5¶ Dominguez J 121 bL 6.80 Cajun Mischief121¸ Slew City Henry119¶¡ Hennessy Wild121¶¡ chase,2p,wkn 8
A 17Aug24 Evd2 ft 1m»» 29 :25¹¹ :49»¶ 1:14¾¸ 1:41¹¸ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 60 68 7 4¹ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¼¢ Dominguez J 115 bL 12.90 Go Cats121£ Kee Jee118»¡ Avery's Gem115¹ no match for top two 7
A 19Jul24 Evd7 sys 7f¹ 28 :22¿º :46¼¼ 1:12¹º 1:25¿ 3 Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 64 59 3 5 5¹¡ 4¶ 5»¡ 5¶ ¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 16.90 White Ice120¡ Trippin On Beauty124¶ Bobby Boy120» off pace,4p,no bid 6
A 21Jun24 Evd9 ft 7f¹ 30 :22¼¹ :45¿¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:26¶¾ 3 Mcl 10000 82 58 8 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Dominguez J 118 rbL 8.80 Avery's Gem118£ Inchhighatahundred118£ The Petitioner118¹ duel, 2w, held sway 10
A 22May24 Evd5 fm 7 » -- :24º½ :49 ¶ 1:14 ¸ 1:32¾¿ 3 Msw 34000 3 37 8 8 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 7¿ 7¶º£ Rodriguez J L 118 bL 9.70 Social Solution123¶£ Zestiny118¹¢ Jayde's Bandit118¶ last to leave,no theat 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 25 Cct 4F ft :50.10 Breezing 9/27 28 Jan 25 Cct 4F my :50.85 Breezing 12/24 14 Jan 25 Cct 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 6/26 3 Dec 24 Cct 5F ft 1:03.05 Breezing 3/14
Scratch(es): 29 Nov 24 Ded3 7 F ft Msw 43000; Stewards
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 182 15% $1.79 Dist/Surf: 107 13% $1.88 Route/Sprint: 16 6% $2.42 Claiming: 93 13% $1.60 With Jockey: 34 14% $3.54

3
Blue

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Forever Farms, LLC (Heidi and Jason H. Meaux) 55
Silks: Black, Gray 'FF Forever Farms', Black and Gray Quarter Sleeves
Trainer: Jason H Meaux ( 6-0-1-0 ) 0% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 308-37-42-58 ) 12%

2025: 3 0 1 0 69 $4,140 Dirt: 5 0 1 0 69 $4,140
2024: 3 1 0 0 60 $8,700 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 29 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 69 $12,840 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 5 0 1 0 69 $4,140 Distance: 4 0 1 0 69 $4,140Petitfor (L) 122

Gr/ro.g.4 Mor Spirit ($2,500) - Muffaletta by Smoke Glacken - Bred in Louisiana by Mark Toothacker & Forever Farms, LLC (Feb 22, 2021)
A 27Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾ 33 :22¸½ :46 ½ :58º¿ 1:12¶ 4 Clm 20000cnd 42 58 6 7 9»¢ 9¼ 8¼£ 4»¢ Riquelme J 122 bL 18.90 Check Me Out122¶£ Pasketee122£ Twofexusnexus122¸£ 8p upr,mvd up,left ld 9
A 25Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾ 14 :22¿º :46½¼ :59¹» 1:12¹¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 26 69 5 7 6º¢ 5¹ 3¸ 2¶¢ Riquelme J 122 bL 4.60 The Speedy One122¶¢ Petitfor122¶£ Righteous Freedom122¶£ 4-5p,rally,kept at bay 7
A 11Jan25 FG4 gd 1ÇÀ ¶½ 21 :23 ¼ :47¹½ 1:14»¼ 1:45¼¼ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N105 29 5 2«¬ 2¡ 4¶¢ 7¶ 7¹½¡ Riquelme J 121 bL 29.90 Ice'm Up Boys121º Wise Verdict121¹ American Dollars121«¬ bmp,4-3p,faded btw5/16 7
A 21Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 23 :22 :45¿¾ :58º¶ 1:11»» 3 Alw 59000nw2/L 84 51 6 4 2¡ 6¹¡ 7¾£ 6¶¶¡ Riquelme J 119 L 89.40 Yockey's Drivethru121¸¡ Givemeasecond119¸¡ Angelic Knight121¸ prss 3p,yld btw1/4,shy 9
A 28Nov24 FG10 ft 6f¾ 85 :22¶¸ :45½» :58º¸ 1:11º 3 Alw 59000nw2/L 16 -- 7 11 12¿£ -- -- -- Wellington K 114» L 45.60 Nine Part119¶¡ Yockey's Drivethru121¡ Alvarado Cat119¡ wclipped heels 1/2 12
A 04Sep24 Lad5 fm 5f -- :23¹º :46¼¿ :59 ¾ 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 19 60 4 7 8»¡ 6¹ 6¸¢ 1¨© Lozada C 121 L 7.20 Petitfor121¨© Mackay Boy121¶ Flashin Chip119¶ instrn,erratic,ltsurge 10
Workout(s): 15 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 53/129 3 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 2/22 14 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 38/56 22 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 63/78
Scratch(es): 02 Jan 25 FG4 *7 F fm Clm 25000cnd; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 14 7% $1.17 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 Claiming: 10 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

4
Yellow

15-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Stacey Moak 54
Silks: Royal Blue, Kelly Green Hoops
Trainer: Joe O Duhon ( 77-2-7-11 ) 3% James Graham

( 179-15-19-17 ) 8%

2025: 2 0 0 0 58 $1,380 Dirt: 5 1 1 0 68 $16,550
2024: 4 1 1 0 68 $15,170 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 54 $3,800
Life: 6 1 1 0 68 $16,550 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 39 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 39 $0Mr. Ronnie (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Closing Argument ($3,000) - Crypto Good by Good and Tough - Bred in Louisiana by Gerald L. Averett Jr. (Apr 26, 2021)
A 27Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾ 50 :22¸½ :46 ½ :58º¿ 1:12¶ 4 Clm 20000cnd 69 39 8 5 5¶¢ 5¸£ 9½£ 9¶º¢ Graham J 122 bL 24.90 Check Me Out122¶£ Pasketee122£ Twofexusnexus122¸£stalk 6p,yield btw upr 9

Previously trained by Averett Ronnie (Last 365 days): 175 14% $1.47
A 08Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 42 :22»½ :46¿º 1:00»¶ 4 Clm 10000nw2/L 29 58 2 8 8¼£ 8¾¡ 4½ 4¸£ Barrera E J 119 bL 18.60 K R Power Storm117£ Patek117¶£ Majestic Palace117¨µ outfinished for third 9
A 27Nov24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ 21 :22»½ :46¼º :59¾¹ 3 Mcl 10000 58 68 5 4 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ 1¨µ Barrera E J 122 bL *1.30 Mr. Ronnie122¨µ Valid Deelite122¸¡ Mr Payroll122¸¡ pressed, clear,held on 10
A 06Nov24 Ded6 mys 5f¸¼ 25 :22»» :46½» 1:00¶¼ 3 Mcl 10000 55 54 6 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¨µ 2¶¢ Barrera E J 119 bL 3.50 Patek119¶¢ Mr. Ronnie119¡ Superhero122¹ dueled, no match 6
A 12Oct24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ 51 :22¿¹ :46¿¸ 1:00 » 3 Mcl 10000 26 51 7 7 8º 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¢ Stokes J 119 bL 8.60 Quick Zong124¶ Star Apriority119«¬ Cupcake Cowboy122¨µ finished evenly 10
A 22Aug24 Evd1 fm 5fº -- :21¿¹ :45¸¿ :57º 3 Mcl 20000 62 54 7 7 7º£ 6¾ 6¼ 6¶ ¡ Florian J 112» bL 120.40 Achromedoutcat117¶ Midnight Beast121¼ Patek117«¬ near middle, even try 11
Workout(s): 12 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 1/8 3 Feb 25 FG 6F ft 1:14.20 Handily g 1/2 25 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 23/46 7 Sep 24 Evd 4F ft :52 Breezing 54/64
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 191 10% $0.78 Dist/Surf: 95 11% $0.78 Claiming: 94 11% $0.88 With Jockey: 13 0% $0.00
FG-03/16/2025-4 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

5
Green

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Larry J. Romero 63
Silks: Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'
Trainer:Randy Degeyter, Jr ( 11-2-2-2 ) 18% Vicente Del-Cid

( 24-4-0-2 ) 17%

2025: 3 1 0 1 69 $11,070 Dirt: 4 1 1 1 69 $14,870
2024: 1 0 1 0 62 $3,800 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 62 $3,800
Life: 4 1 1 1 69 $14,870 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 1 0 0 69 $8,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Ocean Jackpot (L) 125

Dk B/ Br.g.4 Ocean Knight ($2,500) - Jackpot Miss by Valid Expectations - Bred in Louisiana by Gerald L. Averett Jr. (Feb 28, 2021)
A 06Mar25 FG2 ft 5 » 20 :22¾º :46¿¹ :59¶¿ 1:05º¿ 3 Mcl 10000-c 56 69 2 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1º¢ DelCid V 125 bL *1.00 Ocean Jackpot125º¢ Beaudean125¹£ Computerized125º¡ dueld ins,cleard,drvng 8

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from Averett, Jr. Gerald L. for $10,000, Averett Ronnie - Trainer (Last 365 days): 175 14% $1.47
A 14Feb25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ 34 :22¼½ :46¾¸ :59¾¼ 4 Mcl 20000 69 64 3 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¹¢ DelCid V 124 bL 3.00 We Call Him Doc124¶¡ Flashin Chip124¶£ Ocean Jackpot124½ pressed, no kick 7
A 11Jan25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ 24 :21¿» :46¸¼ :59½ 4 Mcl 15000 85 56 7 3 6¶£ 5¹¡ 6¼ 6½£ DelCid V 121 bL 8.20 Upturned Brim124¶ Country Hit121¸£ We Call Him Doc121¸¢ evenly near back 8
A 18Dec24 Ded5 mys 5f¸¼ -- :22º½ :47 ¾ 1:00»º 3 Mcl 10000 72 62 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ DelCid V 120 bL 4.10 Superhero123¨µ Ocean Jackpot120¡ Mr Liam and Alan118£ dueled, outfinished 8
Workout(s): 27 Nov 24 Ded 4F ft :51.40 Breezing g 39/51 2 Nov 24 Ded 5F wf 1:06.80 Breezing 13/15 25 Sep 24 Ded 4F ft :50 Breezing g 14/46 7 Sep 24 Evd 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 58/64
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 77 21% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 65 23% $2.04 OffClaim: 11 27% $2.20 WonLastStart: 16 12% $0.72 Claiming: 53 19% $1.21 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

6
Black

6-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: William Dees 59
Silks: Maroon, 'BR' White Ball, White Sleeves
Trainer:Howard Alonzo ( 8-0-0-0 ) 0% Treylon S Albert

( 86-0-3-10 ) 0%

2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 6 0 0 0 68 $3,300
2024: 6 1 0 0 82 $11,400 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 38 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 82 $14,700 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 4 0 0 0 57 $3,300 Distance: 4 0 0 0 57 $3,300Achromedoutcat (L) 122

Ch.g.4 Peppered Cat ($2,500) - Lilly Reich by Bodemeister - Bred in Louisiana by Perry Martin & Denise Martin (Feb 18, 2021) TEXAS YEARLING 2022 $20,000

Previously trained by Gabriel Terry (Last 365 days): 9 33% $5.96
A 04Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 35 :22»¿ :46¶¾ :58¿¾ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 69 68 9 2 3¨µ 3¶ 5º¡ 7½ Murray E M 119 L 27.00 Maximus Freedom119£ Tripple D Ruller120¡ Matzoh Ball119º¢ brief speed, done 9
A 30Oct24 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ 69 :22º¾ :46 » :58¸» 3 Alw 44000nw2/L 31 45 7 9 9º¢ 8¹¢ 8¶¶ 8¶º£ Murray E M 118 L 7.50 He's Just Lucky118º£ Pennys Deal122¹ Tripple D Ruller120¶¢wstumbled st, no bid 9
A 22Aug24 Evd1 fm 5fº 152 :21¿¹ :45¸¿ :57º 3 Mcl 20000 93 82 1 2 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ Murray E M 117 L *1.80 Achromedoutcat117¶ Midnight Beast121¼ Patek117«¬ speed, clear, urging 11

Previously trained by Alonzo Howard (Last 365 days): 13 0% $0.00
A 23Mar24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 35 :21¿¼ :45»¿ :58 ¼ 1:11¸¼ 3 Msw 75000 81 45 8 1 2«¬ 4¹ 9¾£ 9¶¹¢ Carmona S 117» L 44.00 Saint Gabriel122¡ Bobby Two Shot's122¡ Causeway Benny122¨µ wbrk thru gt,2wbtw,stdy 12
A 17Feb24 FG4 sys 6f¾ 28 :21½¼ :45º¼ :58 º 1:11¹¹ 3 Msw 65000 97 38 8 1 2¡ 5º¢ 7¾¡ 9¸ £ Graham J 120 L 67.20 Benji Star120»¡ Alvarado Cat120«¬ Causeway Benny120¡ prompt 3pbtw,wknd 5/16 12
A 20Jan24 FG2 ft 6f¾ 28 :21¿¿ :45½ :58¸¼ 1:11½¶ 3 Msw 60000 87 42 3 6 1¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 11¶º£ Rodriguez J L 120 L 18.90 Sonofaship120£ Brittany's Dream120¶¢ Benji Star120¨© ins winner-2p,wknd upr 12
A 23Dec23 FG1 ft 6f¾ -- :21¾ :45½¶ :58º 1:11ºº 2 Msw 55000 100 57 2 1 1¡ 2¡ 3¹ 4¶¶£ Rodriguez J L 120 L 32.80 Autie120¸£ Wish Carefully120¿ Razor Crest120«¬ ins pair 5/16,faded1/8 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 44/58 17 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing 7/16 24 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 2/17 16 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :47.80 Breezing g 4/142
Scratch(es): 08 Jan 25 Ded1 5F ft Clm 10000nw2/L; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 13 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 5 0% $0.00 61-180Days: 1 0% $0.00 Claiming: 5 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

7
Orange

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC (John Carden and Janette Kalifeh, et al.) 65
Silks: White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves
Trainer:L Jay Cuccia ( 26-2-2-2 ) 8% Jaime A Torres

( 253-28-40-33 ) 11%

2025: 1 0 0 0 64 $0 Dirt: 11 1 3 0 74 $37,420
2024: 8 1 2 0 74 $25,260 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 64 $0
Life: 14 1 3 0 74 $40,060 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 8 1 2 0 74 $32,420 Distance: 7 0 2 0 74 $19,820Custom Cadillac (L) 122

Ch.g.5 Custom for Carlos ($3,000) - Liberina by Forestry - Bred in Louisiana by Paul Sita (Apr 12, 2020) TEXAS YRLG & HORA 2021 $25,000
A 10Jan25 FG8 sys 5 » 21 :23¶¹ :47¹ :59¼¼ 1:06º¼ 4 Clm 12500cnd 45 64 1 4 4¸¡ 5¸ 5¹£ 7¹£ Murrill M 122 bL 2.00 Father Mark122¶¢ Garfish122¶ The Speedy One125¶ trck 2p,no bid,left ld 7
A 20Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾ 21 :23¶ :47¸¿ :59»» 1:12¹¿ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 52 74 3 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¨µ 2£ Murrill M 121 bL 4.40 Slick and Fast121£ Custom Cadillac121¹ Father Mark121¨© vie 2w,btw1/4,doggedly 7
A 29Nov24 FG3 ft 6f¾ 104 :22»¹ :46¸¶ :58½¹ 1:12¶ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 59 62 1 5 4¶¡ 6¸¡ 4º 4»¡ Murrill M 121 bL 2.20 Pop's Peppysteper119»¡ Rising Koto Star119¨© Colt's Brim121¨© 3-4w btwn,not enough 7
A 17Aug24 Evd5 ft 6f¹» 43 :22¸¹ :45¼¿ :58¹» 1:11¿¸ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 42 70 1 6 7¾¡ 7¿¡ 5½£ 5¼ Stokes J 118 bL 13.70 Lovely Sassicaia118¶¢ Trippin On Beauty118¡ Summertime Peppers117¹£ never a threat 7
A 05Jul24 Evd7 fm 5fº 20 :22¶½ :45¾¿ :58¶¾ 3 Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 11 64 4 8 8¶¶ 6¾¡ 5¼ 4¸¡ Barrera E J 121 bL 10.20 The Boyz Priority121¨µ Voyant124¶¢ Empire Kid121¶ late rail rally 8
A 15Jun24 Evd2 fm ¸ *5f¹» 45 :21»¹ :44¾½ :57 ¶ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 8 69 4 5 4¶¸ 4¹ 4º¡ 4¸ Barrera E J 120 bL 19.00 Cajun Blast123¶£ Anotherbottle118«¬ Empire Kid120«¬ inside run,not enough 7
A 01May24 Evd3 ft 5 º» 52 :22¶½ :45¼» :58º¿ 1:05»¹ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 80 73 6 4 3¸ 3¹ 3º¡ 2¹£ Vargas J P 120 bL 5.50 Clibrchoamatters120¹£ Custom Cadillac120«¬ Minor Discrepancy118¶¢ rally 5w,finished well 6
A 10Mar24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 24 :22¼¹ :46¹¿ :58½¸ 1:11¸¹ 3 Alw 58000nw2/L 26 47 2 7 7º¢ 6»¡ 6¾ 6¶¸ Murrill M 122 bL 8.80 Bttlion Strike125¸¡ Le Monstre Rpide122¶¢ Got Me Chrysler122¹¢ step slow/bump st,3-6p 7
A 15Feb24 FG9 ft 5 » 294 :22½¶ :46º¾ :58½º 1:05¶¼ 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 61 74 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1» 1º¢ Murrill M 125 bL *1.80 Custom Cadillac125º¢ Gray Dane125»¢ Catalina Day125¶ 2p,drew off,left lead 9
A 27Apr23 Evd6 ft 1m»» 47 :24¶¶ :48¿¶ 1:14¾½ 1:42¸¸ 3 Msw 34000 71 29 5 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¹ 9¶ 10¸»¡ Thornton T 118 bL 10.40 Double On the Red123¹¢ Bleep Bleep118¹£ Marvins' Posse113¶£stalked,btw 1/2,wknd 10
A 11Mar23 FG5 fm ¹º *1m¼» 29 :25¶¹ :52¶» 1:19»¼ 1:44¿¹ 3 Msw 50000 59 30 8 7½£ 7»£ 8¶ 8¶º 8¸¼¡ Murrill M 120 bL 7.50 Slick and Fast120¶¡ Righteous Freedom120«¬ Creekside120¡ 3p1st,5-6p2nd,outrun 8
A 10Feb23 FG6 ft 6f¾ -- :21¿¼ :45¿¸ :58» 1:12¶º 3 Msw 50000 96 68 5 3 3¡ 3¸ 2º 4»¢ Loveberry J 120 bL *3.10 Clear as a Bele120¶¡ Macho Beanie120¸ Peso Pesado120¶£ prmpt 3w,chasd,left ld 10
Workout(s): 6 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 30/56 8 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 14/17 24 Oct 24 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 4/4 7 Feb 24 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 13/19
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 65 9% $1.76 Dist/Surf: 28 7% $1.40 61-180Days: 8 0% $0.00 Claiming: 37 8% $1.63 With Jockey: 2 50% $16.30

8
Pink

12-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit) 64
Silks: White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt
Trainer:Shane Wilson ( 228-20-26-24 ) 9% Jose A Guerrero

( 169-15-17-14 ) 9%

2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 11 1 0 2 71 $31,960
2024: 6 0 1 0 75 $8,940 Wet Dirt: 4 0 0 1 67 $5,040
Life: 13 1 1 2 75 $34,960 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 6 0 0 1 67 $10,420 Distance: 8 0 0 2 71 $14,020Malaki Empire (L) 122

B.g.5 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Our New Empire by Empire Maker - Bred in Louisiana by Brittlyn, Inc. (Feb 10, 2020)
A 16Sep24 Lad4 fm 5f 20 :22¼º :45¿¹ :58¼ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 64 61 5 5 5º¢ 5¸¢ 6¼£ 8»¢ Guerrero J A 121 fL 5.60 Anotherbottle121¡ Cadillac Cowboy124£ Baby's Last Dance118¨© behind pace,weakened 11
A 27Aug24 Lad7 fm ¸ 5f¹» 104 :22¶½ :45 » :57¸¼ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 94 75 2 4 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Guerrero J A 121 fL 4.10 Only a Dream120¹¡ Malaki Empire121£ Yes Jack120¨µ offpc2w,2ndbest 9
A 15May24 Lad1 ft 6f¸» 54 :22¿» :46¹º :58¸¶ 1:10»¹ 3 Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 69 71 5 3 1¡ 1¶ 2¹ 4¶¶ Guerrero J A 121 L 4.00 Seeking Sawyer124¾ Violent River124¸£ Briartown119¨µ wbrk thru gate pre-race 5
A 22Mar24 FG4 gds 1ÇÀ ¶½ 48 :24º :48º¿ 1:13¹¾ 1:43½º 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 54 67 1 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¶ 5»¡ 5¶¶ Guerrero J A 121 fL 10.00 Pacificislandtime121«¬ My Pal Sweet121º¢ Runninginthemoney121¶£ 2wbtw,in range5/16,wkn 7
A 03Feb24 FG5 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 16 :25¶ :48¿¿ 1:13½» 1:44½¹ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 48 18 5 9¼¢ 8¼¡ 8¶ 8¶¼ 8º¼£ Curtis B 121 L Pacificislandtime121¾¡ Dude Drop Kid121¹£ Guitartuition Plzz121«¬ wblew start,non-starter 9
A 18Jan24 FG4 ft 6f¾ 47 :21¾¸ :45¸¹ :57»¼ 1:10½½ 3 Alw 53000nw2/L 65 63 4 4 5¹ 6» 6½ 4½ Curtis B 122 L 48.00 Like This122¶¡ Le Monstre Rapide122¸ Angelic Knight122¹¡ ins,tip out 1/8,ran on 9
A 02Dec23 FG11 sys 6f¾ 90 :21½¹ :45»º :58¸¿ 1:12¶¼ 3 Alw 53000nw2/L 69 62 7 11 6¼ 5º 9¿ 9¾¡ Guerrero J A 119 L 26.00 Hi Yah119¨µ Myglorybee119¨© Like This119¶£ step slow,4-6p,tired 12
A 03Sep23 Lad7 ft 5 ¸ 24 :22½½ :46º» :59¸¹ 1:05¾¹ 3 Msw 27000 45 65 5 6 6¶£ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ Guerrero J A 120 L *2.40 Malaki Empire120¶ Gray Dane124¸¡ Rock Solid Words124¡ midpck,rail,bid3/8,2w, 10
A 10Aug23 Evd7 ft 6f¹» 38 :22¹» :45¾ :58»¹ 1:11¾¾ 3 Msw 34000 56 46 8 8 6º 5¸ 8¶ 6¶¼ Guerrero J A 118 L *1.60 Like This118½¡ Heza Sexy Zong123¸ Apriority Avenger118¶¡4w turn,no response 9
A 03Jul23 Lad6 my 6f¸ 60 :21¾¾ :45º¹ :58¹¹ 1:11»¸ 3 Msw 30000 44 67 7 4 6¿¡ 6½¡ 5¼¡ 3½¢ Guerrero J A 120 L *1.70 Swift Custom120»£ Halfpriced110¶¡ Malaki Empire120¸¢ 3w,offpce,circled,clsd 8

Previously trained by Camejo Jose M (Last 365 days): 118 10% $0.89
A 04May23 Evd4 ft 6f¹» 40 :22»¼ :45¿» :59 » 1:12º¹ 3 Msw 34000 66 69 7 3 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 5¹¡ Dominguez J 118 L 7.90 Cash Holiday123£ Heza Sexy Zong123£ Steauxlit118¸ stlkd,outfinished,3-4w 9
A 25Mar23 FG13 ft 6f¾ -- :21¸¸ :45 ¼ :57¾½ 1:11º½ 3 Msw 75000 59 16 5 12 7¾ 9¶º 11¶¿ 12¸»¡ Saez L 120 L *2.00 Macho Beanie120¹¡ Aztec Gem120¹¡ Got Me a Chrysler120«¬ wslow/bumpd st,4w,wknd 12
Workout(s): 2 Mar 25 FG 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 3/13 22 Feb 25 FG 6F ft 1:14.80 Breezing 1/1 16 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 9/15 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 29/113
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 665 14% $1.23 Dist/Surf: 236 14% $0.89 180+Days: 15 7% $0.37 Turf/Dirt: 92 12% $0.67 Claiming: 293 14% $1.36 With Jockey: 487 15% $1.29
FG-03/16/2025-4 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 4 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 4 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

9
Turquoise

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: N/V Racing Stables (Norris Davis) 62
Silks: Blue and White Halves, Blue 'N/V' on White Diamond, White Diamond Stripe Sleeves
Trainer:Bobby Burkes ( 16-0-0-4 ) 0% Julio Ramirez, Jr

( 32-0-3-0 ) 0%

2025: 2 0 0 1 72 $2,280 Dirt: 8 1 1 2 72 $17,840
2024: 7 1 1 1 66 $16,190 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 66 $3,400
Life: 9 1 1 2 72 $18,470 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 1 72 $2,160 Distance: 3 1 0 0 63 $9,810Party At Jays (L) 117»

Gr/ro.g.4 Jay Gatsby ($1,500) - Mind by Flatter - Bred in Louisiana by Mr. & Mrs. Brandon Trosclair (Mar 10, 2021) LTBA YRLG & MIXED SALE 22 $1,800
A 04Mar25 FG3 ft 1m» 61 :24» :48º 1:13½ 1:40¶» 3 Clm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 54 72 2 4¹¡ 3º 3¹¡ 5¸¢ 3¹¢ Frey T S 122 L 5.70 Money Kingdom117¸£ Breaking Star122¡ Party At Jays122¶ 2p,btw,wait upr,ran on 10
A 02Jan25 FG4 fm ¶¾ *7 ¼ 13 :25»¹ :48¾¾ 1:14¾¶ 1:35 ¿ 3 Clm 25000cnd 53 64 5 8 10¾£ 10¾£ 7¾¡ 5½ Murray E M 122 L 67.10 Tonteria122¶¢ Captivating Star122¡ Cypress Gold122¶£ brushd early,ins,5p2nd 10
A 20Dec24 FG4 ft 6f¾ 22 :23¶ :47¸¿ :59»» 1:12¹¿ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 24 63 7 6 7º¢ 6½ 5»¢ 5»¡ Albert T S 119 L 22.10 Slick and Fast121£ Custom Cadillac121¹ Father Mark121¨© 2wd, no factor 7
A 28Nov24 FG10 ft 6f¾ 22 :22¶¸ :45½» :58º¸ 1:11º 3 Alw 59000nw2/L 37 55 11 8 9¼¡ 10»¡ 10¾¡ 10¶ ¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 114» L 57.80 Nine Part119¶¡ Yockey's Drivethru121¡ Alvarado Cat119¡ 7-w uppr,lacked bid 12
A 06Nov24 Ded5 mys 7f¶» 95 :23 ¸ :47» 1:12¼¶ 1:25¿¿ 3 Clm 20000nw3/L 26 61 6 8 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 7¶º¢ Lozada C 118 L 34.10 Otra Cosa118¹ Midnight Halo118«¬ The Boss Soss120½¢ showed little 8

Previously trained by Washington Richard G (Last 365 days): 23 4% $0.77
A 03Aug24 Evd7 ft 1m»» 10 :25 ½ :49¹¹ 1:14¸¶ 1:40 ¸ 3 Stk - LAStallonB - 100k 60 52 6 6¹ 6¸ 7¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¸¢ Dominguez J 116 L 44.90 Tdzshininluckystar122¨µ El Dinero124¸¡ Saint Gabriel116¹¡ never a threat 7
A 24Jul24 Lad4 gd 1ÇÀ ¸ 29 :24½¶ :49 ¹ 1:14¼¼ 1:45¸¹ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 54 66 5 4» 4¸¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¶£ Dominguez J 120 L 2.00 Flash N Class124¶£ Party At Jays120¨µ Doss124¸¡ wtardy,3w3/8,du,nokick 5
A 25Jun24 Lad6 ft 6 ¸ 34 :23 ¶ :47¶ 1:13ºº 1:19½¾ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 66 57 7 2 4¸ 3¨µ 2¡ 3º¢ Rengifo J 120 L 15.50 American Dollars124¹¡ Flash N Class124£ Party At Jays120¶¡ stlkd,3p turn,outkickd 7
A 22May24 Lad1 ft 6f¸ -- :23»¼ :47¹¿ :59¿¸ 1:13¶¹ 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 30 61 4 2 5¸¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¡ Rengifo J 120 L 7.90 Party At Jays120¡ Mymanrowen124¿ Zong's Favor119¨µ bmp,3w1/2,just up 5
Workout(s): 1 Mar 25 Fol 4F ft :51 Breezing 2/4 11 Oct 24 Lad 5F ft 1:04.40 Breezing 2/5 5 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :49.10 Breezing 4/29 26 Sep 24 Lad 4F ft :50 Breezing 17/28
Scratch(es): 10 Jan 25 FG8 5 F sy Clm 12500cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 25 0% $0.00 Dist/Surf: 11 0% $0.00 Route/Sprint: 6 0% $0.00 2off61-180: 3 0% $0.00 Claiming: 20 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

1st Start Since Reported as Gelding: 1-Patek
Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/16/2025-4 MUTUEL RATINGS: 2-3-7-1
Highest Speed Figure Highest Trainer ROI in Race
Highest Speed Figure in Race Highest Trainer Win % in Race (with Jockey)
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race Highest Jockey Win % in Race
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race on Dirt Claimed Voided Claim
Highest Trainer Win % in Race Turf o All Weather

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/16/25 APPROX. POST: 2:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 5-8)

5
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

82

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $53,000. (Includes $4,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $41,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And
Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races
or Claiming Price $12,500. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price
$12,500 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) Allowance Horses With The Most Starts At The 2024-2025 Fair Grounds Meet Preferred
Then Allowance Horses. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) About One
Mile (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)
Track Record: Believe in Bertie(3),118 lbs; 1:34.22 (12-31-16)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

5-1
Owner: Set-Hut, LLC (Jake C. Delhomme) 58

Silks: White, Turquoise Framed Black Football
Trainer: Jeff Delhomme ( 13-1-3-1 ) 8% Timothy Thornton

( 43-4-6-2 ) 9%

2025: 2 1 1 0 64 $37,400 Turf: 2 0 1 0 68 $8,820
2024: 3 0 1 0 68 $8,820 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 2 0 68 $46,220 Dirt: 3 1 1 0 64 $37,400
FG: 2 0 1 0 68 $8,820 Wet Dirt: 2 1 1 0 64 $37,400
Dist: 2 0 1 0 68 $5,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Goldzone (L) 122

B.f.4 Goldencents ($10,000) - Tujuacagofast by Bwana Charlie - Bred in Louisiana by Brett A. Brinkman & Tyler Touchet (Feb 17, 2021) OBS YEARLING SALE 2022 $30,000

A 19Feb25 Ded2 wf 6 ¹¾ 34 :24¶½ :48¼½ 1:15¼ 1:22»¼ 4 Msw 43000 71 64 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1º Thornton T 124 L 1.40 Goldzone124º F J's Chaos124¹¢ Rememberin Ronald119º¢ speed, clear, best 6
A 16Jan25 FG4 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 27 :23¾¸ :48¼ 1:15½¿ 1:48¸¿ 3 Msw 58000 74 54 1 3¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 125 L 2.40 Walksonwater125º¢ Goldzone125£ Mo Diva125¨µ ins,bid 2w-3p2d,outkck 7
A 20Dec24 FG5 fm 1m¼» 274 :24¹¾ :49¸¾ 1:14¸¾ 1:39¾¸ 3 Mcl 30000 81 68 5 1¡ 2¶ 3¸ 3¹ 2¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L 12.40 Sunday Tiff121¹¡ Goldzone118¸ Tales to Tell121¸¢ headd 9/16,chsd,kpt on 8
A 21Mar24 FG3 ft 1m» 21 :24¹º :48¸¶ 1:14¶» 1:40¸¿ 3 Msw 57000 62 36 5 1¸ 1«¬ 2¡ 5º 7¶¾¢ Lanerie C J 118 L 5.00 Grabiq112¹¡ Sweet Alexis125¡ Mo Diva117«¬ dueled ins, wknd 3/16 9
A 29Feb24 FG3 fm ¶º *7 ¼ -- :25»º :49¸¶ 1:15 ½ 1:34¼¹ 3 Msw 57000 53 48 2 6 6º¡ 5¸ 3¡ 4¹¡ Lanerie C J 118 L 3.20 Jus Press Star125¶¡ In B. J.'s Honor117¨© Island Gold117¸ 2w,4wbtw upr,bid,brshd 9
Workout(s): 4 Mar 25 Cct 4F ft :52.48 Breezing 13/13 11 Feb 25 Cct 4F ft :52.68 Breezing 26/27 7 Jan 25 Cct 5F ft 1:02.97 Breezing 1/9 10 Dec 24 Cct 4F gd :51.03 Breezing 15/16
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 40 18% $0.76 Dist/Surf: 10 10% $0.38 Dirt/Turf: 5 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 4 0% $0.00 WonLastStart: 6 17% $0.35 Allowance: 7 29% $1.46 With Jockey: 16 37% $1.49

2
White

8-1
Owner: Scrivener Stables (Karen Scrivener) 34

Silks: Lime, Brown 'SCRIVENER STABLES', Brown 'Horse Head Emblem', Brown Band on White and Lime Halved Sleeves

Trainer:Adrianne DeVaux ( 8-2-2-1 ) 25% Aubrie Green
( 102-11-10-12 ) 11%

2025: 2 1 0 0 60 $34,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 33 $0
2024: 2 0 1 0 33 $4,200 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 4 1 1 0 60 $39,000 Dirt: 3 1 1 0 60 $39,000
FG: 1 0 0 0 33 $0 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 60 $34,800
Dist: 1 0 1 0 33 $4,200 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Walksonwater (L) 122

B.f.4 Trust Factor ($2,000) - Aqualane Shores by Friends Lake - Bred in Louisiana by Summer Hill Farm & Karen Scrivener (Mar 31, 2021)
A 20Feb25 FG7 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 35 :25» :49¸¿ 1:14¾º 1:45¼¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 12 9 1 5¸ 10¶ 10¶¾ 10¸½ 8¹¼£ Green A 121 L 9.70 In B. J.'s Honor121¶ Luminous Flight121¹¡ Front and Silver121¸¢ wclip/bobble 4p1st,easd 10
A 16Jan25 FG4 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 302 :23¾¸ :48¼ 1:15½¿ 1:48¸¿ 3 Msw 58000 63 60 4 6» 6» 4¸ 3¸ 1º¢ Green A 125 L 7.60 Walksonwater125º¢ Goldzone125£ Mo Diva125¨µ saved grnd,drove clear 7

Previously trained by Lovell Michelle (Last 365 days): 112 10% $1.99
A 20Mar24 FG1 ft 1m» 20 :24 ¸ :48¼¶ 1:15¹¶ 1:44 3 Mcl 20000 (20-15) 58 33 4 3¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ Torres J A 117 bL 7.70 Lawless Times125¸¡ Walksonwater117¶ Rusty's Sunrise117º¢ press 3w,chased,ran on 6
A 29Feb24 FG3 fm ¶º *7 ¼ -- :25»º :49¸¶ 1:15 ½ 1:34¼¹ 3 Msw 57000 67 33 1 4 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 9¼£ 9¶¸ Rodriguez J L 117 bL 14.00 Jus Press Star125¶¡ In B. J.'s Honor117¨© Island Gold117¸ track ins,falterd 5/16 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 81/117 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 71/113 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 111/131 9 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 108/116
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 10 30% $8.98 Dist/Surf: 1 0% $0.00 Dirt/Turf: 2 50% $28.40 Allowance: 2 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 2 50% $8.60

3
Blue

6-1
Owner: Melissa Cantacuzene 63

Silks: White, Black Dots
Trainer: J Luis Garcia ( 2-0-0-0 ) 0% Emanuel Nieves

( 64-5-7-6 ) 8%

2025: 1 0 0 0 53 $3,540 Turf: 10 3 1 3 84 $42,570
2024: 6 0 1 1 84 $9,420 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 16 3 1 4 84 $47,540 Dirt: 6 0 0 1 53 $4,970
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 43 $0
Dist: 5 0 0 2 79 $7,500 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Daddy Hey Daddy (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.m.6 The Daddy ($1,500) - Stella Hey Stella by Ruler's Court - Bred in Louisiana by Robert E. Hewlett (Apr 13, 2019)
A 25Jan25 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 159 :25¾» :50¸¹ 1:15 ¸ 1:46¼¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 35 53 4 1«¬ 2¡ 4º 5½ 4¾¡ Nieves E 121 bL 9.40 Jus Press Star121¶ War Tourist121¨µ Miss Rosie116½¢ wbobbled,2w,fade btw3/8 6
A 19Aug24 Lad6 fm ¸ 7 ¸» 49 :22¾½ :46º¾ 1:11 ½ 1:29¾º 3 Alw 25000nw1/x 144 84 5 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¹ 2¶¡ Guerrero J A 122 bL 4.60 Sikara Sikara122¶¡ Daddy Hey Daddy122¶£ Get Ready Gal118¨µ unchllngd, denied 9
A 01Jul24 Lad6 fm 7 ¸» 14 :23½» :46¿¿ 1:11¾½ 1:30º¼ 3 Alw 25000nw1/x 94 45 9 3 3¶¡ 4¹ 9¶¸ 9¶½¢ Quinonez L S 122 bL 1.90 Summertime Bandit119¸ Back Street Baby118º¡ Pat Hand Girl122¶ stalked, tired 10
A 17Jun24 Lad4 fm ¸ 1m¶¼ 23 :23 ¸ :47¹¶ 1:11¶½ 1:37 ¼ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 65 72 5 2º 2¸ 2¹ 3º 3¡ Quinonez L S 122 bL 2.90 Ironit124¨µ Fort Polk122¨µ Daddy Hey Daddy122º¡ off pace, best of rest 9
A 25May24 Evd6 fm 1m» 29 :23¹¼ :47º» 1:11½¼ 1:37¶¼ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/t3m 90 74 7 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¸ 4½¡ 4¼ Barrera E J 118 bL 14.70 Roya123¨µ Dashyns Dream118º¢ World War115¶¡ forward, little left 7
A 26Apr24 Evd8 fm ¸ *1m»» 56 :23 ¾ :46¾¶ 1:11º 1:36º¼ 4 Alw 31000nw1/tL 110 54 7 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 9¶½ 9¸¶£ Stokes J 117 bL 11.00 Roya120¶ For Harper117¸¡ Beautifulnavigator118¡ wbroke thru,duel,empty 9
A 01Mar24 FG5 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 180 :24»» :49 º 1:14¾½ 1:46º¹ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 68 43 5 1¡ 1¡ 4¹ 8¶ 8¸ ¢ Rodriguez F T 121 bL 24.50 Dixie Farmer124¼ Entitlement121¨µ Starsnmotion121¸¡ vied 3p,wknd btwn 3/8 9
A 03Sep23 Lad6 fm 1m¸» 15 :23½ :48¶½ 1:12»¿ 1:37º¼ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 70 79 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ Guerrero J A 122 bL 8.70 Sixth Anniversary118¨µ Darling Joanna122¨µ Daddy Hey Daddy122¶¢ 2wd sporadic rally 11
A 19Aug23 Lad7 fm 7 ¸» 119 :24¹¸ :47¼½ 1:12¸º 1:31¶½ 3 SOC 7500 - N 75 80 3 3 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 3¸¢ Guerrero J A 122 bL *1.30 Beautiful Ending122¨© Summertime Bandit119¸¢ Daddy Hey Daddy122¶ stalked, 3w, no rally 6
A 22Apr23 Evd4 fm ¸ *7 ¶º 134 :23¿¹ :48¼» 1:13½¹ 1:32¾½ 4 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 99 71 4 1 1¸ 1¸¡ 1º 1¶ Guerrero J A 123 bL *1.10 Daddy Hey Daddy123¶ Czar's Ballerina123½¢ Mean American123¨© led, pace, kept2task 7
A 09Dec22 Ded7 ft 6 ¹¾ 57 :23» :47¾¿ 1:13¾¼ 1:20½¸ 3 Aoc 15000nw3/L/x-N 26 53 4 5 7¿ 8¶¸ 7¿ 7¶º¡ Barrera E J 112» bL 33.30 Final Quest122¨µ Courtly Doc117£ Noneya118º¢ always back 8
A 13Oct22 Ded7 ft 1m¸¸ -- :23 ¿ :47¼¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:40¾ 3 Alw 42000nw3/L 79 31 8 3¨µ 3¡ 8¾¢ 8¶¿ 7¹ ¢ Guerrero J A 119 bL 21.10 Tincandance118¹£ Gator Proud113¹£ Philly Wins118¹ speed, done 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 Lad 4F ft :50 Breezing 11/18 20 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 6/18 7 Dec 24 Lad 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 4/22 24 Nov 24 Lad 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 1/3
Scratch(es): 27 Dec 24 FG3 1M 70Y my Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 31 3% $0.44 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 13 8% $1.06 Dirt/Turf: 3 0% $0.00 Allowance: 10 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00
FG-03/16/2025-5 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

4
Yellow

9-2
Owner: Yovani Rustrian Munoz 68

Silks: White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves
Trainer:Yovani Munoz ( 54-4-9-5 ) 7% Sergio Munoz

( 15-0-1-2 ) 0%

2025: 2 0 0 0 80 $6,540 Turf: 3 1 0 0 76 $8,040
2024: 5 0 1 1 80 $19,750 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 21 2 3 3 80 $90,443 Dirt: 18 1 3 3 80 $82,403
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 1 80 $12,863
Dist: 3 1 0 0 76 $8,040 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Hopeitsmyluckyday (L) 122

B.m.5 Itsmyluckyday ($2,000) - Silver Spring by Langfuhr - Bred in Louisiana by Brandon Adcock (Feb 7, 2020)
A 01Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾ 21 :22¹¼ :46¹¼ :58¼¹ 1:11»º 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 48 71 2 4 8º¢ 7»¡ 5¼ 4º¡ Torres J A 121 L 6.50 La Nina Dorada121¸¡ From Scratch121¶¢ The Pretty Sister121£ 4p,5-6p upr,willingly 8
A 11Jan25 FG5 gd 6f¾ 15 :22¶¿ :46¶¶ :58¸» 1:11»¾ 4 Stk - BFWrghtMm - 100k 53 80 6 6 7¼¡ 7»£ 7¼¢ 5¼¡ Concepcion A 118 L 35.40 Classy Judy G122¶£ Manama Gold124¸ Freeburn118¨µwbrsh/tght btw,moved up 7
A 27Dec24 FG3 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 21 :23º¹ :46½» 1:12»º 1:45¿º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N106 69 4 2¸ 2¶ 2¸ 2» 3» Concepcion A 121 L 6.20 Ground Control118¹¢ Sved by Grce118¶£ Hopeitsmyluckyday121¿¢ 2-3p,chsd 2nd,no match 6
A 06Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 178 :21¾½ :45½º :58¹» 1:11¿ 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 68 80 7 5 6» 6º¡ 4»¡ 2¶ Wellington K 114» L 40.80 Richies Princess120¶ Hopeitsmyluckyday112¨µ Aldora118«¬ 4p,5-6p3/16,up place 7

Previously trained by Hodges James E (Last 365 days): 14 14% $1.29
A 11Jun24 Lad6 ft 6 ¸ 20 :22¾¾ :46¼¾ 1:12¹¹ 1:19¸ 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 39 33 4 6 6»¡ 6¾ 7¶¸ 6¶» Wade L 124 L 6.20 Eurostorm120¸ Calling124¶ Addi Bug124º¡ chased, no threat 7
A 22May24 Lad3 fm 7 ¸» 73 :25»¶ :52 ¹ 1:16¶» 1:34º¸ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 35 27 3 7 6¸¡ 6¶¡ 8¾ 8¶º Nieves E 122 L *.70 Our Amen122¶ Arms Apriority122£ Unified Love124º£ ins, btwn, no rally 8
A 10Mar24 FG4 ft 6f¾ 87 :22¹¿ :45¾¿ :57¾º 1:10 ¹ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10)cnd 34 60 8 8 6º¡ 5¼¢ 5¿¡ 5¶¹£ Nieves E 121 L 30.80 Kyle Beauty121½¡ Country Lady121¶¡ Cajun Catalina124¸¡ bump st,4p,no menace 8
A 14Dec23 FG10 ft 6f¾ 102 :22 :45½¸ :57¿ 1:11¶¿ 3 Alw 54000nw3/L 53 58 3 5 5º¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 5¿¢ Nieves E 119 L 12.10 Fouralivia119¶¡ Cajun Ninja119º¢ Louisiana Liberty119¸¡ 4p turn, no menace 7
A 03Sep23 Lad6 fm 1m¸» 20 :23½ :48¶½ 1:12»¿ 1:37º¼ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 61 76 5 5º 6¹¡ 8¹£ 6¸¢ 5¸¢ Nieves E 120 L 5.60 Sixth Anniversry118¨µ Darling Joanna122¨µ Daddy Hey Daddy122¶¢ 2 wide maintained pace 11
A 14Aug23 Lad2 fm ¸ 1m¸» 23 :23¹¸ :47¶¶ 1:11¼º 1:36¶¼ 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 76 74 4 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ Dominguez J 120 L 3.20 Sh Told You So120¹¡ Hopitsmyluckydy120¹¡ Certified Gem120¹ stlkd,2w,bttld1/4,DH 7
A 22Jul23 Lad6 ft 6 ¸ 20 :23¶¿ :47 ¿ 1:13 º 1:20 3 Clm 25000nw2/L 82 60 4 3 1¡ 2«¬ 3º 3¼£ Nieves E 120 bL 3.70 Deal Me a Penny124¶ Sheza Salty Gal124»£ Hopeitsmyluckyday120¡ vied,stalked,even 6
A 02Jul23 Lad6 ft 6 ¸ -- :23º½ :47¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:19¶¸ 3 Alw 31000nw2/L 38 50 3 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 6º 6¿¢ Lozada C 118 bL *.60 Run Natalie Run117¶£ Deal Me a Penny122¶£ Certified Gem118º showed little 6
Workout(s): 31 Oct 24 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 4/17 4 Oct 24 Lad 4F ft :48.30 Breezing 2/22 8 Sep 24 Lad 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 1/7 23 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :47.20 Breezing 2/15
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 86 13% $2.89 Dist/Surf: 10 10% $1.80 31-60Days: 9 11% $1.89 Dirt/Turf: 10 10% $0.38 Sprint/Route: 11 0% $0.00 Allowance: 25 20% $5.40 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

5
Green

30-1
Owner: Patricia Harden and Randall Hargrave 58

Silks: Gold, Brown 'H' , Brown 'H' on Sleeves
Trainer:Kenneth L Hargrave ( 28-1-3-7 ) 4% Felix Astudillo

( 63-1-4-9 ) 2%

2025: 3 0 1 1 59 $7,790 Turf: 4 0 0 3 65 $5,940
2024: 11 1 2 2 79 $26,825 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 40 4 7 8 79 $86,035 Dirt: 36 4 7 5 79 $80,095
FG: 1 0 0 0 55 $0 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 0 59 $6,160
Dist: 8 1 1 1 64 $16,095 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Pat Hand Girl (L) 117»

B.m.6 Hard Aces ($2,000) - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone - Bred in Louisiana by Randall J. Hargrave (Apr 25, 2019)
A 17Feb25 FG3 ft 1m» 22 :24»¹ :48º¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º» 4 Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 26 49 6 6º¡ 6¼¡ 5¿¡ 5¶ 5¶»¢ Astudillo F 117» bL 43.40 Sweet Alexis120«¬ Emilyhasherturn120¶¶ Saved by Grace122¸¡ step slow,2p,no factor 6
A 26Jan25 FG3 ft 1 » 21 :23¾ :47¼¹ 1:13»¿ 1:48¸» 4 SOC 5000 - N 90 54 1 4º 3» 4º¡ 4¶ 3¶¶ Astudillo F 117» bL 15.80 Berlaine120¿¡ Mirth 'n Merriment120¶¡ Pat Hand Girl117¸¡ ins,5-7p upr,improved 6
A 05Jan25 FG3 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 15 :23¸ :46¾¸ 1:13½ 1:47º 4 SOC 5000 - N 84 59 8 10½ 10¿£ 5¾ 3½ 2½¢ Astudillo F 116» bL 103.10 Berlaine120½¢ Pat Hand Girl116º Start Singing120¶£ slght hop,gain 5-2p2nd 10
A 21Dec24 FG2 ft 1m» 23 :24»½ :49¸¿ 1:14»¶ 1:40¸º 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 27 44 7 8½ 9º¡ 9¾¢ 8¶¶ 8¶» Murrill M 121 bL 46.70 Undercover Girl118º Front and Silver118¶ Broadway Pearl121£ step slow,3p,no impact 9
A 28Nov24 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 41 :25 » :49½½ 1:14¼¾ 1:44¿¸ 3 Alw 59000cnd 27 70 6 6º¢ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 4¿£ Murrill M 121 bL 20.60 Sabra Tuff121¨© Broadway Pearl121¡ Ground Control118¿¢ 3-4 wide,needed more 8
A 18Oct24 Ded6 ft 7 ¸ 38 :24 ½ :49¶» 1:14¹¹ 1:34¸» 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 46 79 6 8 8º 8»¢ 5º 4¹£ Munoz S 115» bL 26.70 Jet Rocket118¸ Sue's Little Zing115£ Ground Control118¶ late interest 8
A 10Sep24 Lad6 ft 6 ¸ 29 :22¶¿ :45»¹ 1:11¾¿ 1:18¼º 3 Alw 25000nw1/x 40 64 5 8 8¿£ 8¾£ 5¼¡ 5¹¡ Wade L 122 bL 21.40 A Miss Deameanor119«¬ Bind On Earth124¶¡ Get Ready Gal119¡ svd gnd,no threat 8
A 12Aug24 Lad2 fm 1 ¸» 42 :24¼¼ :50 ¹ 1:14¾¿ 1:45½¸ 3 Clm 12500cnd 54 65 3 6º 7» 7» 4º 3¼£ Wade L 122 bL 6.40 Kenya Strike122¸¡ Realitos122º¢ Pat Hand Girl122¶¡ mid pack, late rally 9
A 01Jul24 Lad6 fm 7 ¸» 26 :23½» :46¿¿ 1:11¾½ 1:30º¼ 3 Alw 25000nw1/x 28 64 3 8 9¶¶ 8¼ 4»¡ 3¼¡ Dominguez J 122 bL 19.80 Summertime Bandit119¸ Back Street Baby118º¡ Pat Hand Girl122¶ 2w2nd,ins1/8,rallied 10
A 05Jun24 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 18 :24¹½ :48¾½ 1:14ºº 1:44½¾ 3 Clm 5000nw2/6m 59 69 3 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ Dominguez J 124 bL 2.00 Jersey Hottie119¶ Pat Hand Girl124¸¡ Averi Ever After124£ 3w1/2, second best 6
A 18May24 Lad3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸ 83 :24¹¶ :48¹¶ 1:13½ 1:45¶¶ 3 Clm 8000nw2/y/x 72 71 4 3¹ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶ 2¨µ Dominguez J 119 bL 6.50 Frosty Flirt122¨µ Pat Hand Girl119¶¢ Sassy Sagey122¸£ stlkd,3w2nd,caughtlate 6
A 25Feb24 FG1 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ -- :23º¿ :47¾¿ 1:13½¸ 1:46 ¼ 4 Clm 5000cnd 54 69 1 8¶ 7¾ 7¼¡ 4¸¡ 1«¬ Riquelme J 121 bL 27.20 Pat Hand Girl121«¬ Mo Bling121¸ Macee121¡ ins,rally,3w1/8,bid,up 8
Workout(s): 9 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 53/56 7 Aug 24 Lad 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 53/66 22 Apr 24 Lad 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 14/32 25 Nov 23 FG 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 47/51
Scratch(es): 25 Jan 25 FG3 1M 70Y ft Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 80 2% $0.24 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 Dirt/Turf: 8 0% $0.00 Allowance: 13 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 6 0% $0.00

6
Black

8-1
Owner: Wayne T. Davis 64

Silks: White, Black Oil Well, Green Sleeves
Trainer:Shane Wilson ( 228-20-26-24 ) 9% Declan Cannon

( 119-17-17-16 ) 14%

2025: 1 0 0 0 56 $1,590 Turf: 4 1 1 1 86 $27,990
2024: 12 1 1 5 86 $40,261 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 16 1 1 5 86 $44,131 Dirt: 12 0 0 4 64 $16,141
FG: 1 0 0 1 86 $6,490 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 1 64 $5,520
Dist: 2 0 0 2 86 $8,910 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Back Street Baby (L) 122

B.f.4 Accelerate ($10,000) - Beat the Street by Corinthian - Bred in Louisiana by Time Will Tell LLC (Feb 6, 2021) TEXAS YEARLING 2022 $35,000
A 20Feb25 FG7 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 55 :25» :49¸¿ 1:14¾º 1:45¼¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 24 56 2 9»£ 6½ 6º¢ 5» 5½£ Cannon D 121 fL 8.30 In B. J.'s Honor121¶ Luminous Flight121¹¡ Front and Silver121¸¢saved ground,no menace 10
A 27Dec24 FG3 mys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 28 :23º¹ :46½» 1:12»º 1:45¿º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 96 54 2 5»¡ 3º 3» 3¾ 4¶º¢ Guerrero J A 118 fL 5.70 Ground Control118¹¢ Sved by Grace118¶£ Hopeitsmyluckyday121¿¢ ins,imprvd 7/16,no bid 6
A 29Nov24 FG8 fm ¾ *1m¼» 90 :23¾» :48¿º 1:14º¶ 1:39¾º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 77 86 6 9½¡ 8¾¡ 7¼£ 3¹¡ 3¹£ Guerrero J A 119 fL 13.40 Eye of the Pharaoh119¹£ War Tourist121«¬ Back Street Baby119¸¡ 7-w uppr,willingly 11
A 31Aug24 Lad2 mys 1ÇÀ ¸ 12 :24¿¸ :49º¿ 1:14¼¸ 1:45º» 3 Clm 25000nw2/L-c 44 64 1 3¸¡ 4º¡ 3¸ 3¹ 3»£ Lozada C 120 L 4.40 Steel Guitar120¹¡ Run Dreaming124¸¢ Back Street Baby120»¢ ins,3wupr,bestofrest 6

Claimed by Davis Wayne T. from De Wilkett Davey for $25,000, Dixon Tim - Trainer (Last 365 days): 369 8% $1.28
A 19Aug24 Lad6 fm ¸ 7 ¸» 49 :22¾½ :46º¾ 1:11 ½ 1:29¾º 3 Alw 25000nw1/x 74 80 4 9 8¶ 7¼ 4¼¡ 4¹¡ Wade L 119 L 5.40 Sikara Sikara122¶¡ Daddy Hey Daddy122¶£ Get Ready Gal118¨µ trld, btw1/4,ltsurge 9
A 01Jul24 Lad6 fm 7 ¸» 35 :23½» :46¿¿ 1:11¾½ 1:30º¼ 3 Alw 25000nw1/x 71 72 10 7 5» 5¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ Lozada C 118 L 30.80 Summertime Bandit119¸ Back Street Baby118º¡ Pat Hand Girl122¶ midmove,railbid,nomtch 10
A 27May24 Lad2 fm 7 ¸» 13 :24 ½ :48¿º 1:14¶¹ 1:33¹¹ 3 Msw 25000 82 65 5 4 4º¡ 3¹ 3º 1«¬ Guerrero J A 120 L 5.30 Back Street Baby120«¬ In B. J.'s Honor120» Chapellete120¹ran dwn ldr, just up 6
A 14May24 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» 48 :24¼¸ :49º¶ 1:15¾¹ 1:47¸¶ 3 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 60 37 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 4» 4¶¸¢ Guerrero J A 120 L 3.60 Pinching Pennies124¨µ Radiant Rebel120»£ Chapellete120¼¢ bmp st,pace ins,faded 8
A 27Mar24 Wrd3 ft 1m¼º 15 :24½ :49¸¸ 1:14½¹ 1:40»¿ 3 Msw 22000 47 59 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2º 3º Kimes C 120 L 3.80 West Coast Fashion125¸¡ Angel On Fire120¶¡ Back Street Baby120¾£ tracked,bid2w,faded 5
A 12Mar24 Wrd2 ft 6f»» 17 :23» :47¶¹ :59»º 1:12¼ 3 Mcl 15000 34 49 3 1 3¡ 1«¬ 3¸ 3º¡ Kimes C 120 L 5.80 Lucky Gin125¶ Gospel Spear125¹¡ Back Street Baby120£ pressd 3p,weakened 1/8 6
A 24Feb24 Ded1 ft 7f¹ 17 :24¶¿ :49¾¶ 1:16¶¼ 1:30¾½ 3 Mcl 10000 24 25 10 8 7º¡ 7º¡ 8¾¡ 8¿£ Pompell T L 120 L 3.50 Bellamysawesomeday120¡ Rusty's Sunrise120¶¡ She Badger120¼¡ showed little 10
A 07Feb24 Ded3 ft 6 ¹¾ -- :23»» :48¹¾ 1:16¹¸ 1:23»¶ 3 Mcl 10000 54 46 2 1 7»¡ 4º 3¶¡ 3¶ Pompell T L 120 L 7.20 Moni Design115¡ She Badger120¡ Back Street Baby120¹£ rail bid, willingly 10
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 71/113 27 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 76/102 20 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 85/101 13 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 81/99
Scratch(es): 25 Jan 25 FG3 1M 70Y ft Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 665 14% $1.23 Dist/Surf: 146 12% $1.56 Dirt/Turf: 98 14% $1.66 Allowance: 150 10% $1.17 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00
FG-03/16/2025-5 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

7
Orange

15-1
Owner: George Gary Guidry, MD., Ruth Guidry and Eddie Delahoussaye Bloodstock

LLC (Eddie Delahoussaye)
45

Silks: White, Black "GGG", Red Sleeves.
Trainer:David Terre ( 31-4-7-3 ) 13% James Graham

( 179-15-19-17 ) 8%

2025: 1 0 0 0 9 $0 Turf: 1 1 0 0 60 $20,400
2024: 1 0 0 0 51 $0 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 60 $33,720 Dirt: 6 0 1 1 60 $13,320
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 60 $1,020
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0

Grace Hazel (L) 122
Ch.m.5 Goldencents ($10,000) - Mandy D by Cape Blanco (IRE) - Bred in Louisiana by Dr. & Mrs. G. Gary Guidry & Mr. & Mrs. Eddie Delahoussaye (Feb 4, 2020) TEXAS YRLG & HORA 2021

A 20Feb25 FG7 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 82 :25» :49¸¿ 1:14¾º 1:45¼¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 14 9 4 6¸¢ 7¶ 9¶» 9¸¹ 9¹¼£ Graham J 121 L 22.90 In B. J.'s Honor121¶ Luminous Flight121¹¡ Front and Silver121¸¢bump st,3pbtw,faded 10
A 30Nov24 FG9 ft 6f¾ 477 :21½¼ :45»½ :57½» 1:10¿» 3 Alw 59000nw2/L 53 51 3 7 8¼ 9¿¡ 9¶¹ 7¶º¡ Graham J 121 L 30.70 Classy Judy G119¹¡ La Nina Dorada122¸¢ Undercover Girl119¸¡ wbobble st,saved ground 10
A 11Aug23 Evd9 fm 7 º 35 :25 ½ :50 » 1:15¸¿ 1:32½¾ 3 Msw 34000 60 60 1 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Thornton T 118 L *1.90 Grace Hazel118¶¡ Sweet Alexis118¹¡ Tap Iron Fist118¶ soft pace, shook clear 7
A 07Jul23 Evd1 ft 7f¹ 49 :23¶¾ :47 ¸ 1:13¸¶ 1:26¼¾ 3 Msw 34000 42 52 4 5 5¹¡ 8»£ 8¹£ 7½¢ Thornton T 118 L *2.30 Queen of the Moon123¸¡ Lightening Mo118¶ Porto Del Ace118¡ fell back, no kick 9
A 19May23 Evd7 ft 7f¹» 34 :23 ¿ :47¹¿ 1:13»¶ 1:27¸¾ 3 Msw 34000 49 54 4 1 3¸ 5¹ 4¸£ 2¡ Thornton T 118 L 3.80 Tensas Bertie118¡ Grace Hazel118¶ Miss St. Claire118¶ wshuffled turn,coming 9
A 15Apr23 Evd2 gds 5fº 37 :22¶¼ :46¾» :59¼¾ 3 Msw 34000 69 60 3 1 4¸¡ 5¹ 4¹ 5» Rodriguez J L 120 L 4.10 Blessed Assurance120¸ Bitsy Perfectmatch120¸£ Toni's M120¨µ bid, hung 11

Previously trained by Faucheux Ron
A 09Mar23 FG7 ft 6f¾ -- :22¹º :46»¿ :59¸¹ 1:12»½ 3 Msw 50000 61 59 6 2 4¸ 4¸ 3¹ 3¸¢ Graham J 120 L 5.90 Luminous Flight120¶¡ Blessed Assurance120£ Grace Hazel120«¬bmp,2-3pbtw,5p1/4,chsd 9
Workout(s): 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :52.80 Breezing 110/113 26 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 39/52 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 86/182 2 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.60 Breezing 12/17
Scratch(es): 25 Jan 25 FG3 1M 70Y ft Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Off-Turf 27 Dec 24 FG3 1M 70Y my Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 22% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 1 0% $0.00 Dirt/Turf: 4 25% $1.75 2off61-180: 6 33% $1.93 Allowance: 19 21% $1.23 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00

8
Pink

6-1
Owner: Highlander Training Center (Larry Hirsch) 72

Silks: White, Royal Blue Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Royal Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Thomas M Amoss ( 104-18-20-16 ) 17% Edgar Morales

( 197-33-28-32 ) 17%

2025: 1 1 0 0 72 $34,800 Turf: 1 1 0 0 72 $34,800
2024: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 1 1 0 0 72 $34,800
Life: 1 1 0 0 72 $34,800 Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 1 0 0 72 $34,800 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 1 0 0 72 $34,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Araratta (L) 114

Gr/ro.f.3 Munnings ($65,000) - Saratoga Belle by The Factor - Bred in Louisiana by Warran J. Harang (May 2, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $130,000
A 01Jan25 FG4 gd ¶¾ *1m¼» -- :24¼¼ :50º¼ 1:17¶» 1:43¶º 3 Msw 58000 84 72 7 4º¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1£ Morales E 120 fL 3.60 Araratta120£ Swamp Queen120¸¢ Thundering Desire120¨µ ins,bid 3p1/4,clrd,hld 11

Workout(s): 8 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 21/117 1 Mar 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 12/37 21 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 18/28 14 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 9/39
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 454 16% $1.55 Dist/Surf: 59 10% $2.56 61-180Days: 50 16% $1.33 WonLastStart: 65 12% $1.26 Allowance: 125 13% $1.95 With Jockey: 126 15% $1.67

9
Turquoise

7-2
Owner: Scott Herbertson 63

Silks: Black, Silver Dashes Lime Green Atomic Design Red Dot, Purple Sleeve White Z, Lime Sleeve Silver Dashes

Trainer: Jonathan Wong ( 23-7-5-4 ) 30% Jareth Loveberry
( 330-44-37-41 ) 13%

2025: 2 0 1 0 74 $5,090 Turf: 1 0 0 0 62 $0
2024: 11 6 1 1 77 $64,825 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 18 6 3 1 77 $75,975 Dirt: 17 6 3 1 77 $75,975
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 4 1 1 0 66 $13,920
Dist: 1 0 1 0 74 $4,400 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Emilyhasherturn (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.f.4 Daaher ($3,000) - Deverell by Arch - Bred in Louisiana by Jeannie T. Carrere (Apr 3, 2021) TEXAS 2-YEAR-OLD 23 $24,000
A 17Feb25 FG3 ft 1m» 47 :24»¹ :48º¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:38º» 4 Clm 15000 (20-15)cnd 47 74 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ Ortiz J L 120 bL *1.70 Sweet Alexis120«¬ Emilyhasherturn120¶¶ Saved by Grace122¸¡ 2p,dug in,drift,nailed 6
A 01Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾ 13 :22¹¹ :45»¹ :57¾¼ 1:11¹ 4 Clm 15000cnd-c 62 41 5 2 2¶ 4» 6¶ 5¶»¡ McMahon C 121 bL 3.80 Problematica124¸ Pink Lady Lu Sha121¨µ Sharper Gal124¶ £press 2w-3p,faded btw 6

Claimed by Herbertson Scott from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $15,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer (Last 365 days): 330 24% $1.85
A 19Dec24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 21 :22»¶ :46¸ :58¿¾ 1:13 ¹ 3 Clm 10000 (10-7.5)cnd-c 74 65 1 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1»¢ Loveberry J 122 bL *.50 Emilyhasherturn122»¢ One Line Ruler119¶¢ Starship Jambalaya121¹£ dueled ins,drove clear 6

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Friends of Racing Club LLC and Cleek, Phillip for $10,000, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer (Last 365 days): 146 23% $2.09
A 28Nov24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 19 :22¸» :45¿¼ :58½½ 1:12¿» 3 Clm 10000 (10-7.5)cnd 92 74 3 1 1¸ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1¹ Loveberry J 119 bL *1.00 Emilyhasherturn119¹ Mrs. Necaise119¶ Copper Moon121¶ held game, driving, 7
A 09Nov24 Ded4 sys 7f¶» 22 :23¹¶ :48¸¿ 1:14»½ 1:28 ¼ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 108 66 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º 5¿¡ Barbosa J 118 bL 6.20 Stephanie's Maria118¸ Front and Silver118¸ Sthepanie Princess120¹¡ 3-w 2nd, faded 8
A 18Oct24 Ded6 ft 7 ¸ 46 :24 ½ :49¶» 1:14¹¹ 1:34¸» 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 72 77 4 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸ 5º£ Lozada C 118 bL 12.30 Jet Rocket118¸ Sue's Little Zing115£ Ground Control118¶ speed, faded 8
A 02Sep24 Lad2 ft 6 ¸ 32 :22½¿ :46¹¸ 1:11» 1:18»¿ 3 Clm 8000cnd 81 73 1 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¼ 1º¡ Lozada C 119 bL 6.30 Emilyhasherturn119º¡ Front and Silver121¡ Communicationiskey121º¢ led, goingaway, best 6
A 01Aug24 Evd2 ft 6 ¹» 27 :22¾» :46 ¼ 1:11¿¹ 1:19 ½ 3 Clm 5000cnd 75 70 2 5 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ 3¹ Lozada C 117 bL 4.30 Katies Factor118¸£ Lovers Never Say118¨µ Emilyhasherturn117º¡ caught for second 7
A 05Jul24 Evd6 ft 7f¹ 28 :22¾¹ :46¼¶ 1:13¸¸ 1:27½¼ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 98 65 2 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Lozada C 114 bL *2.00 Emilyhasherturn114¶¢ Come What Mae118¨© Pintora121º prompt,lead,held well 7
A 07Jun24 Evd1 fm ¸ *7 º 25 :23½¶ :46¿º 1:11½¿ 1:31¸¾ 3 Clm 15000nw3/L 73 62 5 7 6¿¢ 6¼£ 7½¡ 7½¢ Lozada C 115 bL 18.50 Rosie's Angus120¶¢ Daisy de Oro117¨µ Sky High Susan117¨µ 3-w 2nd, no rally 8
A 13May24 Lad2 mys 1ÇÀ ¸» 65 :24¸½ :48¶¹ 1:14 ¿ 1:46¾¸ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 91 66 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¶ 1¨µ Lozada C 120 bL 2.10 Emilyhasherturn120¨µ Queen of the Moon119¨µ Megans Millions124º¢ collrd 1/16,came again 5
A 09Mar24 FG1 ft 6f¾ -- :22º» :46º¿ :59¶¾ 1:13 ¾ 3 Mcl 10000 70 61 4 5 2¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1»¡ Geroux F 117 bL *.50 Emilyhasherturn117»¡ Talkabout125º Adiamondinthestorm120¡ vied 2wbtw,cleared upr 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 25 Ded 3F ft :36.20 Breezing 1/9 10 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 1/5 4 Feb 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 2/2 29 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 1/30
Scratch(es): 16 Feb 25 FG7 1 M fm Aoc 50000nw2$/x; Main-Track-Only 25 Jan 25 FG3 1M 70Y ft Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 185 27% $1.67 Dist/Surf: 27 30% $2.47 Dirt/Turf: 16 25% $2.14 Allowance: 21 29% $1.49 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

10
Purple

6-1
Owner: Pine Knoll Farm, LLC (Ellen Addison) 56

Silks: Royal Blue, Royal Blue Howling Wolf on Gold Ball, Red Chevrons on Royal Blue Sleeves
Trainer:Alice G Cohn ( 11-2-0-2 ) 18% Jaime A Torres

( 253-28-40-33 ) 11%

2025: 2 1 0 0 56 $32,940 Turf: 2 1 0 0 64 $31,692
2024: 3 0 1 0 64 $13,017 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 1 0 64 $45,957 Dirt: 3 0 1 0 59 $14,265
FG: 1 1 0 0 56 $31,200 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 59 $12,525
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Jus Evelyn (L) 122

B.m.5 Twirling Candy ($60,000) - Jus Wow by Dunkirk - Bred in Louisiana by Pine Knoll, LLC (Mar 22, 2020)
A 22Feb25 FG4 fm ½ *7 ¼ 41 :25 º :49½¾ 1:15½¸ 1:34¼¾ 3 Msw 52000 96 56 7 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¶ 1¶ Torres J A 125 L 2.90 Jus Evelyn125¶ Awree125¶¢ Spicy Mustard125¶ wbore1st,3p,led upr,hld 9
A 12Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾ 181 :22¾¹ :47¹¼ :59¹¼ 1:12»¹ 4 Msw 58000 48 54 5 2 4¹¡ 3º 3¿ 5¶¸¡ Torres J A 122 L 4.80 About to Set Sail122¶ ¢ Awree122¨µ Jus Makes Cents122¡3p,chased,no bid btw 6

Previously trained by Lovell Michelle (Last 365 days): 112 10% $1.99
A 15Jul24 Elp5 fm ¸ 5 ¶º½ 43 :20¼ :43 ¼ :54½ 1:00¾ 3 Msw 71000 95 64 9 2 6¶£ 7¸£ 9¶ 10¶ ¡ Conner T 124 bfL 30.05 Ellen Jay119¨© Supercilious Bolt119¹¡ Where's the Wine119£ chased 2-3p, faded 10
A 02Jun24 CD3 sys 5 »» 92 :21» :45½¶ :58»¸ 1:05 ¶ 3 Msw 120000 78 40 8 2 5¾ 6¶ 8¶¹ 7¶»¢ Torres J A 124 fL 9.27 Determined Candy118¶£ Moringa118¶ Miyako118«¬ chased 3p,7p1/4,faded 11
A 02Mar24 FG3 mys 5 » -- :22¸¿ :46»½ :59»¼ 1:06º¼ 3 Msw 57000 73 59 1 4 5¸¡ 5¸ 2¹ 2¹ Torres J A 125 L *2.60 Custom Punch118¹ Jus Evelyn125¹£ Lady Athena117¶£ ins,up plc upr,2nd bst 12
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :39.60 Breezing 2/6 30 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 20/26 24 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :52 Breezing 25/26 22 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :53.80 Breezing 78/78
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 20 15% $2.88 Dist/Surf: 5 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 1 0% $0.00 WonLastStart: 3 0% $0.00 Allowance: 5 20% $2.92 With Jockey: 4 50% $5.60
FG-03/16/2025-5 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

A
E11
Grey

6-1
Owner: Ken Sentel and Marianne Scherer 69

Silks: Royal Blue, Yellow Cross, Yellow Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Eric T Scherer ( 9-1-1-1 ) 11% Edgar Morales

( 197-33-28-32 ) 17%

2025: 1 1 0 0 75 $12,600 Turf: 1 0 0 0 55 $0
2024: 6 1 0 0 82 $17,764 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 2 0 0 82 $33,484 Dirt: 7 2 0 0 82 $33,484
FG: 1 0 0 0 55 $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 48 $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Sacred Saint (L) 122

Ch.f.4 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Penelope Plum by Badge of Silver - Bred in Louisiana by Brittlyn, Inc. (Mar 30, 2021) FTK OCT YRLG 2022 $100,000
A 02Feb25 FG2 ft 5 » 102 :22¶¸ :45¿¹ :58¾¹ 1:05¼» 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 76 75 2 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1¡ Loveberry J 119 fL 3.30 Sacred Saint119¡ Sweet Charlize122¸¢ Spectacular Force117¨µins,3w upr,cleard,held 6

Previously trained by Scherer Marianne (Last 365 days): 15 13% $0.96
A 23Oct24 Kee1 ft 1 » 27 :23½¾ :48 ¶ 1:12¼¾ 1:44º¹ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 68 65 5 4¸¡ 5¸ 5¹ 6¼¡ 6¶» Machado L 118 fL 27.60 East Shore122£ Low Country Magic118¹ Crazy Cami118£ trck 4p,fade 3pbtw 2nd 8
A 26Sep24 CD2 ft 1 » 38 :24½º :49»¸ 1:13½½ 1:43¿¼ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 55 82 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 4º£ Machado L 118 fL 49.28 Clssy'n Connected118¸¢ Ch Cha Chukka118¸¢ Low Country Magic118¨µ wbrk thru gt,ins,yieldd 7
A 19Aug24 Elp8 ft 7f¼» 197 :22¾» :46»¸ 1:11¼½ 1:25 ¼ 3 Str 30000nw3/L 59 65 8 2 7¹¢ 7º 5¼ 4¶¸ Bealmear J C 111½ L 35.70 Windy Bay122¸¡ Little Sister Sue122»¢ High Fashion Kate118º¢ 3p into lane, moved up 8

Previously trained by Scherer Eric T (Last 365 days): 10 20% $1.40
A 04Feb24 FG4 ft 1m» 22 :24¼» :49»¹ 1:15¶ 1:40»¶ 3 Alw 58000nw2/L 35 48 1 4¹ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¿¡ 6¶º¡ Parker D L 119 L 7.10 Platinum Minit119«¬ Clearly a Test119¿¡ Front and Silver119¡ bump st,keen 2wd,faded 6
A 13Jan24 FG2 ft 6f¾ 12 :22¸¿ :46½¼ :59º¼ 1:13 ½ 3 Mcl 20000-c 80 61 5 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L *.80 Sacred Saint120¶£ C C Senora120¸¢ Radiant Rebel115«¬ dueled ins,cleared 1/8 7

Claimed by Sentel, Ken and Scherer, Marianne from Gase Benjamin for $20,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 2291 17% $1.50
A 01Jan24 FG3 fm ¿ *5 ¸º 44 :22¹¾ :46¼¹ :58½¹ 1:05¹¿ 3 Msw 52000 56 55 5 3 5¹¡ 5º¡ 7¾ 7¼¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 L 4.50 Army Day120¸ Stephanie's Maria120£ Tensas Lucy120¸ track 4p,no bid btwn 10
A 18Nov23 FG10 ft 5 » -- :22¾ :47¶¸ :59º¾ 1:05¿ 2 Msw 52000 55 65 3 4 4¹¡ 5» 10¾ 4»¢ Torres J A 120 L 7.10 Undercover Girl120¸£ A Miss Deameanor120¸¢ About to Set Sail120¨µ stalk,svd gnd,kept on 11
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 3/34 22 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 44/140 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 2/178 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 106/182
Scratch(es): 28 Nov 24 FG5 1M 70Y ft Alw 59000cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 10 20% $1.40 Dist/Surf: 1 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 1 0% $0.00 Dirt/Turf: 2 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 1 0% $0.00 WonLastStart: 1 0% $0.00 Allowance: 3 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 1 0% $0.00

A
E12
Lime

8-1
Owner: Forever Farms, LLC (Heidi and Jason H. Meaux) 74

Silks: Black, Gray 'FF Forever Farms', Black and Gray Quarter Sleeves
Trainer: Jason H Meaux ( 6-0-1-0 ) 0% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 308-37-42-58 ) 12%

2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 11 2 3 1 82 $32,040
2024: 8 0 3 1 82 $14,530 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 64 $0
Life: 15 2 3 2 82 $33,580 Dirt: 4 0 0 1 77 $1,540
FG: 2 0 0 0 81 $3,540 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 1 77 $1,540
Dist: 6 1 1 0 81 $16,140 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Deroutante (L) 122

B.m.6 English Channel ($27,500) - Delta Sierra by More Than Ready - Bred in Louisiana by Adcock's Red River Farm, LLC & J. Adcock (Apr 29, 2019)
A 29Nov24 FG8 fm ¾ *1m¼» 67 :23¾» :48¿º 1:14º¶ 1:39¾º 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x 75 81 9 8¼ 9¿ 9¾£ 5¼¡ 4¼¢ Murrill M 121 L 22.50 Eye of the Pharaoh119¹£ War Tourist121«¬ Back Street Baby119¸¡ swung wide,moved up 11
A 23Sep24 Lad3 fm 1 ¶»» 12 :23»¸ :47¿¼ 1:12¿¸ 1:44¹¶ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 86 80 6 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¶ Castillo A 119 fL *1.90 Honest Angus122¶ Deroutante119£ Take My Picture120£ pace 2p,yielded late 8
A 11Sep24 Lad1 sys 1ÇÀ ¸ 28 :24¹¼ :48½½ 1:14¹¿ 1:45¹¿ 3 Clm 8000nw3/L 81 77 2 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 3¸¡ Castillo A 121 fL 3.70 No Cost121¡ My My124¸ Deroutante121¹ set pace, grudgingly 8
A 14Aug24 Lad2 fm 1m¸» 9 :23»º :47 º 1:11»¿ 1:37º¿ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 91 76 6 3¹ 4º 2¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ Castillo A 122 fL 1.80 Sky High Susan122¶¡ Deroutante122½¡ Pinching Pennies122º¢ vied3w,railbid,bstorst 7
A 05Aug24 Lad6 fm ¸ 7 ¸» 19 :23 » :46»¸ 1:11¸¸ 1:30»¹ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L116 82 4 4 5¹¡ 6º¡ 2¡ 2¨© Castillo A 119 fL 14.90 Elmo's Secret122¨© Deroutante119¸¢ Salomeinthehoop122¶¡stlkd,4wupr,lostphoto 9
A 17Jul24 Lad7 mys 1ÇÀ ¸ 16 :25 ¿ :49¸½ 1:14¼¹ 1:46¶¼ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 54 62 2 6½ 7¼¢ 6¼¡ 6¼¢ 6¿¡ Wade L 119 fL 9.40 Art Queen118¸ Texas Twinkies122¶¡ Swizzlecity122¶¢ no factor 8
A 01Jul24 Lad4 fm 1m¸» 12 :23½¼ :48 º 1:12»½ 1:37»¹ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 55 51 5 6¼¡ 7½ 5¹¡ 8¶ 8¶¹ Green A 119 fL 10.30 Layla's Song122¸£ Petula122¶¡ Juniors Joanie122¸ broke thru prestart 8
A 19Jun24 Lad4 fm ¸ 5f 312 :22¸¹ :45¹» :57¸¸ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 52 50 3 3 5º 4¶¡ 4»¡ 5½ Wade L 119 fL 7.40 Night Orb122¹£ Savannah's Here119£ Tiz Sweet Candy124¸¢failed to menace 7
A 12Aug23 Lad5 fm ¸ 7 ¸» 19 :23»¹ :46¿ 1:10¿¶ 1:29¾º 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 37 60 9 6 7¼¢ 5º¡ 4¼¡ 3»¢ Lozada C 124 fL *1.50 Kenya Strike122¡ El Caliente Lady122º£ Deroutante124¸¢ midpck,2w,even 9
A 24Jul23 Lad5 fm 1m¸» 20 :24 ¿ :49 1:13º¿ 1:38º 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 47 61 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ Lozada C 122 fL *.70 Deroutante122¡ Sue's Little Zing118¹¡ Zeerock120¨µ 2w,stlkd,led1/4,battle 7
A 04Jul23 Lad5 mys 1ÇÀ ¸ 44 :24¸¹ :48»½ 1:14 ¸ 1:44½¶ 3 Alw 31000nw1/x 61 51 6 7»£ 7º¡ 7º¢ 7¿ 6¶º£ Suarez A 122 fL 23.20 Strawberry Sundae118¶¢ Sixth Anniversary118¶ Anita's Vision122ºoffslw,3w,nvrinvolved 7
A 21May23 Lad5 gd ¸ 1m¸» -- :22½¼ :47¼¸ 1:12¾¹ 1:37¾º 3 Alw 28000nw1/x 62 64 9 8½¡ 8¼ 9» 7½ 6»£ Lozada C 119 L 4.10 Madam Henny122¶¡ Hushed Court Room119¨µ My Alibi122£ off pace,5-6w,closed 10
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 28/34 22 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 32/32 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 71/113 3 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.20 Breezing 22/22
Scratch(es): 20 Feb 25 FG7 1M 70Y ft Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Off-Turf 27 Dec 24 FG3 1M 70Y my Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 14 7% $1.17 Dist/Surf: 4 0% $0.00 61-180Days: 2 0% $0.00 Allowance: 3 0% $0.00 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

A
E13
Brown

6-1
Owner: Rene Lavergne 62

Silks: Black, Gold Fleur De Lis, Gold Fleur De Lis on Sleeves
Trainer:Samuel Breaux ( 52-7-7-5 ) 13% Axel Concepcion

( 224-26-37-37 ) 12%

2025: 2 0 1 1 76 $15,440 Turf: 3 1 0 1 65 $21,610
2024: 14 2 3 4 76 $69,680 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 16 2 4 5 76 $85,120 Dirt: 13 1 4 4 76 $63,510
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 3 0 0 1 53 $7,120
Dist: 7 0 1 3 72 $21,240 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Rusty's Sunrise (L) 122

B.f.4 Astrology ($667) - Lute Song by Midnight Lute - Bred in Louisiana by Rene L. LaVergne (Apr 9, 2021)
A 03Mar25 FG5 ft 1m» 25 :24¼» :48¼½ 1:13¹¶ 1:40¸½ 4 Alw 53000nw1/x 59 72 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 2¶ McMahon C 121 bL 9.00 Smart Izzy121¶ Rusty's Sunrise121¶ Mo Smoking121«¬ ins,3p upr,fght on btw 7
A 06Feb25 Ded7 ft 7 ¸ 40 :24¹½ :49½ 1:14¸½ 1:33¿ 4 Alw 44000nw1/x 59 76 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 2º 3½¡ Dominguez J 120 bfL 9.10 Apriority Catch120¼¢ Pip Squeek120¶¢ Rusty's Sunrise120¹ speed, no finish 9
A 28Dec24 Ded2 sys 1m¸¸ 17 :23¾º :48¼ 1:15 ½ 1:42¼¼ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 81 47 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 3»¡ 3¶¼¡ Thornton T 119 bfL 2.50 Sthepanie Princess120¹¢ Lord Harmony119¶¹¢ Rusty's Sunrise119¼¡ prsrd lead,fade,empty 5
A 11Dec24 Ded2 ft 6 ¹¾ 21 :24¶º :48º¿ 1:13¿¼ 1:20»¶ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 38 61 5 3 5º 5¹ 5¿ 4¶ ¢ Thornton T 119 bfL *.80 Megans Millions120½¢ Lord Harmony123£ Sara's Sapphire120¸¢ wide, no factor 7
A 20Nov24 Ded7 ft 6 ¹¾ 21 :24½¼ :49»½ 1:15¸½ 1:21½º 3 Alw 45000nw3/L/x 28 64 1 1 3¶¡ 6¶£ 4£ 2¨µ Thornton T 118 bfL 4.10 My Lucky Break118¨µ Rusty's Sunrise118£ That's My Mama120¸£ rail bid, outfinished 6
A 30Oct24 Ded6 ft 7f¶» 51 :23½º :48½» 1:14 ¾ 1:27 ½ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 73 76 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1º McMahon C 118 bfL 15.00 Rusty's Sunrise118º Overcast118¶ She Smiled At Me118¶ pulled away, best 7
A 09Sep24 Lad3 fm ¸ 1m¶»» 24 :22¾º :47º¼ 1:12¼¶ 1:38¾¾ 3 Clm 12500nw2/L 69 29 5 3¸ 4¹ 6º£ 8¶» 9¸¸ Castillo A 121 bfL 5.40 Clearly Creeps121¶£ Lucky Bead Lady124¨µ Cozy Courtney121¹¢stalk,3p,faded 9
A 16Aug24 Evd7 ft 7f¹ 20 :22¸½ :45½¹ 1:11¾ 1:25¾¹ 3 Clm 20000nw2/L 80 55 1 7 6º 6º£ 4º 3¿¢ McMahon C 121 bfL 9.50 The Calling Stone121º Runtolive118»¢ Rusty's Sunrise121¶ wide, up for show 8
A 27Jul24 Evd3 gds 1m»» 24 :23¼¾ :47½¸ 1:14»¸ 1:43¹¾ 3 Clm 20000 (20-17.5)nw2/L 91 48 4 3»¡ 3¹¡ 4¹ 5¹¡ 4¼£ McMahon C 120 bfL 9.10 Take My Picture120¹ Surrey124¡ Jovie G120¹¢ contention, faded 7

Previously trained by Fuselier Jonah (Last 365 days): 69 6% $1.46
A 03Jul24 Lad7 fm 1m¸» 13 :23¼¿ :47¾¶ 1:12 ¼ 1:38¶¿ 3 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 78 61 2 6º¡ 5¶£ 5º¡ 5¸£ 3¹¢ Magnon D H 117 bfL 6.90 Salomeinthehoop124¸ Tootoo Tourist120¶¢ Rusty's Sunrise117¨µ 3w3/8,4w/18,rallied 8
A 20Jun24 Evd7 sys 1m»» 28 :24» :48¾¿ 1:13½¹ 1:39½» 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 68 53 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ 5¶¼ 5¶¿¢ Magnon D H 115 bL 34.40 Tommie G116¡ Grabiq119¼¢ Stephanie's Maria116£ pace 2w, gave way 6
A 23May24 Evd1 fm 7 º -- :24½» :48¾¶ 1:13½» 1:32¼¹ 3 Msw 34000 63 65 6 3 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Thornton T 118 bL 9.40 Rusty's Sunrise118«¬ Broadway Star123¸ Aspen Link123£ put leader away,lasted 7
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52 Breezing g 15/21 4 Dec 24 Ded 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 3/9 13 Nov 24 Ded 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 7/16 10 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 2/34
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 408 13% $1.61 Dist/Surf: 46 15% $2.48 Dirt/Turf: 39 15% $2.20 Allowance: 73 10% $1.04 With Jockey: 4 25% $3.75
FG-03/16/2025-5 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 5 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 5 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

A
E14
Maroon

9-2
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC (Carl R. Moore) 69

Silks: Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink 'CM' Black Ball
Trainer: Joe Sharp ( 123-28-18-21 ) 23% Jose L Ortiz

( 279-82-45-45 ) 29%

2025: 3 1 0 1 73 $41,830 Turf: 1 0 0 0 62 $510
2024: 12 3 3 2 82 $63,560 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 17 5 3 3 82 $114,390 Dirt: 16 5 3 3 82 $113,880
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 3 1 1 0 80 $44,200
Dist: 5 1 1 1 73 $54,840 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Front and Silver (L) 122

Gr/ro.f.4 Coal Front ($2,000) - Silver Bay by Currency Swap - Bred in Louisiana by Louisiana Bred Equine Enterprises LLC (Apr 14, 2021) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2023 $10,000

A 20Feb25 FG7 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 19 :25» :49¸¿ 1:14¾º 1:45¼¸ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-c 38 61 7 3¡ 4¹ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 3º¡ Loveberry J 121 fL *1.90 In B. J.'s Honor121¶ Luminous Flight121¹¡ Front and Silver121¸¢ w3p,chck,bid 3-2w,yield 10

Claimed by Carl R. Moore Management LLC from Jeansonne, Justin, Virgadamo, Rodney, Bonura, Keith and Lacoste, Eddy for $12,500, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer (Last 365 days): 146 23% $2.09
A 01Feb25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ 20 :23¿¾ :49¶¿ 1:14¹¾ 1:41»¼ 4 PremLdys -60k 61 72 9 4¸ 4¶¢ 6¹¡ 7¼£ 7»¡ Lozada C 121 fL *1.80 Fort Polk119¨µ Blue Ridge Queen119¸£ Megans Millions119¡contention, faded 9
A 12Jan25 FG6 mys 1m» 22 :24½¼ :49¹¶ 1:14¿¿ 1:42¶¹ 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 58 73 7 4¸ 5¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Loveberry J 121 L *1.70 Front and Silver121¸£ Mo Smoking121¨© War Tourist121£ 3w-4p,bid 1/4,cleared 7
A 21Dec24 FG2 ft 1m» 42 :24»½ :49¸¿ 1:14»¶ 1:40¸º 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 36 62 3 5º 4¸ 5¹£ 4¼¡ 2º Parker D L 118 fL 2.10 Undercover Girl118º Front and Silver118¶ Broadway Pearl121£ 2-3w,stayed,edgd place 9
A 09Nov24 Ded4 sys 7f¶» 14 :23¹¶ :48¸¿ 1:14»½ 1:28 ¼ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 87 80 5 3 7¹¢ 5¶£ 2¸ 2¸ Lozada C 118 fL *1.50 Stephanie's Maria118¸ Front and Silver118¸ Sthepanie Princess120¹¡ no match, 2nd best 8
A 26Oct24 Ded4 ft 7f¶» 54 :23½¾ :48¸¾ 1:14¹¿ 1:27¹¹ 3 Clm 7500nw4/L 46 82 3 2 2» 2¼ 1¹ 1¹ Lozada C 118 fL *.80 Front and Silver118¹ Agami122¹¡ Our Amen120¸ contention, clear late 10
A 02Sep24 Lad2 ft 6 ¸ 18 :22½¿ :46¹¸ 1:11» 1:18»¿ 3 Clm 8000cnd 74 63 3 6 4¶ 6º 3¼ 2º¡ Nieves E 121 fL *1.80 Emilyhasherturn119º¡ Front and Silver121¡ Communicationiskey121º¢ vied3w,2wupr,rallied 6
A 15Aug24 Evd8 ft 7f¹ 13 :22¼¾ :46 ¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:25¿¸ 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 65 74 6 3 4º 1«¬ 1¸ 1»¡ Lozada C 120 fL 1.70 Front and Silver120»¡ Sarah's Court120¶¡ Saberfight124¸¢ going away end 10
A 02Aug24 Evd1 fm ¸ *7 ¶º 22 :24¾¶ :48¿¿ 1:13¶¿ 1:31» 3 Clm 12500nw3/L 6 62 2 2 7½ 4º 3º¡ 5»£ Lozada C 114 fL 6.90 New Destiny115¶£ That Is Awesome118¸¢ Sky High Susan119«¬ in middle, even try 8
A 11Jul24 Evd6 ft 6f¹» 13 :22»¼ :46» :59º¶ 1:13¸» 3 Clm 5000nw3/L-c 51 63 4 3 4» 2«¬ 2¡ 3¨µ Barrera E J 117 L *.30 Blue Ridge Romnce124«¬ Run Natalie Run121«¬ Front and Silver117¹£ dueled between, game 8

Claimed by Jeansonne, Justin, Virgadamo, Rodney, Bonura, Keith and Lacoste, Eddy from Romero Larry J. for $5,000, Degeyter, Jr. Randy - Trainer (Last 365 days): 77 21% $1.78
A 28Jun24 Evd6 ft 5 º» 51 :22¹¾ :46 ¸ :58½¾ 1:05¼¿ 3 Clm 12500nw3/L 64 61 2 4 5¸ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 4» Rosier C R 120 fL 3.90 Stormy Valentine123¶£ My Lucky Break114«¬ Copper Moon123¹¢ chase,2p,outkicked 7
A 08May24 Evd3 ft 5 º» -- :21¿¼ :45½½ :58¿º 1:05½¾ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 79 62 3 7 5¹ 3¡ 5º¡ 6¼¢ Melancon J 118 fL *1.90 Kan She118¶¢ Custom Design118¶£ Suzy Doll's Ready118¨µ svd gnd,no bid 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 38/58 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 83/178 5 Jan 25 FG 4F sy :52.40 Breezing 29/32 15 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 63/125
Scratch(es): 05 Dec 24 FG5 6F sy Clm 12500cnd; Veterinarian 29 Nov 24 FG8 *1M fm Aoc 12500nw1/x-N; Also-Eligible
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 584 18% $1.69 Dist/Surf: 142 14% $2.30 OffClaim: 56 23% $1.64 Dirt/Turf: 72 17% $2.78 Claiming: 141 23% $1.48 With Jockey: 91 27% $2.30

A
E15
Khaki

8-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano) 72

Silks: Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'
Trainer:Eduardo Rodriguez ( 90-17-7-8 ) 19% Mitchell Murrill

( 303-37-39-27 ) 12%

2025: 1 0 0 0 87 $3,600 Turf: 5 1 0 0 87 $36,390
2024: 9 2 1 0 84 $76,380 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 22 3 4 1 87 $136,760 Dirt: 17 2 4 1 80 $100,370
FG: 2 1 0 0 87 $35,400 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 69 $35,400
Dist: 3 1 0 0 87 $35,700 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Visionista (L) 122

B.m.5 Court Vision ($2,500) - Miss Pitty Pat by Data Link - Bred in Louisiana by Charles Lynn Hicks (Feb 20, 2020) TEXAS YRLG & HORA 2021
A 04Jan25 FG2 fm ¶¾ *1m¼» 20 :24¹¸ :49ºº 1:15¶½ 1:41¶¿ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 90 87 4 8½£ 9½¡ 7¾¡ 7»£ 4¼ Murrill M 120 L 69.90 Boomin' Belle120¶¡ Tommie G120º Eye of the Pharaoh122¡wstdy btw st,2wbtw,stay 10
A 15Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾ 136 :21¿¸ :45¿¹ :58»¼ 1:12 ¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 16 73 1 10 10¶¹ 9¶¼ 7¾¡ 6º¡ Cohen D 120 L 66.60 Lil Chilly118¨© Royal O'Haigain120£ Sweet Alexis120¡woff slw,outs,no rally 10
A 01Aug24 Haw9 fm 7 º¾ 46 :24¶¼ :47» 1:11»¼ 1:30¶¹ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 1 59 6 10 10¶º 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 10¶¸£ Hernandez O 122 L 60.80 My Lady Slew122«¬ R Katiebug122£ Get N Tipsy122¨µwcrowded start,off slow 10
A 16Jun24 Haw10 fm 1m»¸ 22 :24½¹ :48¾ 1:12»¹ 1:36»½ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 43 71 8 5º¡ 6¼£ 5¼¡ 5¼ 6¾¢ Reyes F 122 L 34.30 Wanda Strong122£ R Katiebug122¸¢ Graceleadsushome122¶ failed to menace 8
A 25May24 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 20 :24¿½ :49¾¿ 1:14º¾ 1:43¾¿ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 31 64 1 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ 6¼£ 5¿£ Cohen D 122 L 5.60 Izzy's Monster122¡ Calisue122»¢ Blessed Anna124¸¡ failed to menace 8
A 05May24 Haw5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 22 :24º¹ :48»¿ 1:13¼¾ 1:43¸¾ 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 62 60 4 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 5¸£ 5½¡ 5¶»¢ Cohen D 122 L 4.10 Pink Lady Lu Sha116«¬ Calisue122¸¡ R Katiebug122¸¢ inside, lacked rally 6
A 13Apr24 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 20 :24»¾ :48¼¼ 1:13¶º 1:43¸º 3 Alw 33000nw1$/x 54 80 5 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4¶¡ 2£ Navas Y 117» L 5.00 Saved by Grace118£ Visionista117¡ Sally's Suprise122£ 2,4-w, closed strongly 7
A 24Mar24 FG15 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 59 :23»» :46¼ 1:11½¿ 1:43 ¼ 4 Stk - SLnerieMmB - 100k 86 63 1 9º£ 8¹£ 9»¡ 7½¡ 8¶½¢ Torres J A 123 L 50.90 Free Like a Girl123¶¢ Muchmorethanready123¶¢ A G's Charlotte123¸£ saved ground, no avail 11
A 25Jan24 FG7 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 10 :23¿¸ :47¾¸ 1:14¹ 1:46¾¼ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 69 69 1 7º¡ 6¼ 6¸¢ 3¡ 1¡ Loveberry J 122 L 9.20 Visionista122¡ Lovers Never Say120£ Strawberry Sundae120¶ ins,2w5/16,rail bd,edg 9
A 15Jan24 FG4 fm ¸¼ *1m¼» 31 :24¼¿ :50 º 1:16 ½ 1:41¶¹ 4 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 74 84 6 6¼¡ 5º¡ 4»¡ 3¹¡ 1¶¡ Loveberry J 121 L 19.20 Visionista121¶¡ Ironit121¶¢ Classical Magnolia121¸ 3-2p,5p upr,rallied 9
A 15Dec23 FG4 ft 6f¾ 113 :22» :46¼½ :58¾½ 1:11¾¶ 3 Alw 53000nw2/L 48 63 1 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 4» 5º£ Murrill M 119 L *1.00 Luyv122¸£ Certified Gem119£ Bitsy Perfectmatch119¶¢ ins,5p1/4,lacked bid 7
A 24Aug23 Haw2 ft 6f» -- :22º¹ :46¸¸ :58¼¼ 1:11¹¶ 3 Alw 39000nw1/x 65 75 3 3 3¸ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ Centeno A 118 L 17.00 Ribbonsinherhair118¨© I Don't Know Margo117¶¡ Visionista118«¬ inside trip, up show 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 5/6 17 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 37/48 8 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :52.20 Breezing 134/141 27 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.20 Breezing 26/28
Scratch(es): 26 Jan 25 FG6 1M ft Clm 12500cnd; Veterinarian 14 Dec 24 FG9 *1 M fm Stk -LaLdyTurfB-100k; Stakes Scratch
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 306 18% $2.32 Dist/Surf: 22 0% $0.00 61-180Days: 19 26% $3.15 Claiming: 185 22% $2.72 With Jockey: 46 28% $1.55

A
E16
Copen Blue

20-1
Clm Prc
$12,500

Owner: Denise Schmidt and Serious Stable, LLC (James Serio) 53

Silks: Yellow, Blue 'S' on Blue Diamond, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Denise Schmidt ( 20-0-2-2 ) 0% Rohan R Singh

( 32-3-2-4 ) 9%

2025: 2 0 1 1 57 $4,485 Turf: 1 0 0 0 51 $0
2024: 8 0 1 3 72 $11,145 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 23 3 3 5 75 $98,180 Dirt: 22 3 3 5 75 $98,180
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 5 1 1 1 68 $25,640
Dist: 0 0 0 0 na $0 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Ours and Theirs (L) 122

Dk B/ Br.m.6 Half Ours ($3,000) - Tensas Flatt Gin by Flatter - Bred in Louisiana by Serious Stable LLC (Apr 15, 2019)
A 13Feb25 FG9 ft 6f¾ 24 :22º» :45¼¼ :58 ¼ 1:11¾ 4 Clm 5000cnd 28 57 4 8 6¼¢ 6¶¶ 5¶¶ 3½¢ Murray E M 121 L 7.80 Drop Ded Sexy121¨µ Alexaplayborntorun121½ Ours and Theirs121¶¢ 3p,stay btw,up shw1/16 9
A 20Jan25 FG1 ft 6f¾ 24 :22¸º :46º¾ :59»¾ 1:13º¿ 4 Clm 5000cnd 51 55 8 3 6» 5º¡ 4¸¡ 2¶¡ Murray E M 121 L 7.50 Daisy de Oro121¶¡ Ours and Theirs121¸¢ Ann's Storm121¶ midpack,5w,split,2nd 8
A 27Dec24 FG1 mys 6f¾ 22 :21¿¿ :47¸» :59¾¼ 1:13¸¼ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 2 42 6 5 7¶º 7¾ 4¾¡ 3¿¢ Murray E M 121 L 4.00 Track Smart121¼¡ Alexaplayborntorun119¸£ Ours and Theirs121¿¢ 2p,7p upr,shft in,stay 7
A 05Dec24 FG5 sys 6f¾ 70 :22¶¼ :46¸¿ :59¹º 1:13¾¾ 3 Clm 12500cnd 44 54 2 5 5¾ 5» 5¶½ 2¹£ Murray E M 121 L 30.50 Country Lady121¹£ Ours and Theirs121¶£ Alexaplayborntorun121£ wchck 1/2,5p1/8,left ld 6
A 26Sep24 Lad3 fm 7 ¶»» 129 :24¼¾ :49 ¹ 1:13¼º 1:31»¿ 3 Clm 8000cnd 5 51 6 9 9¶º 9¶º 6» 8¿ Vargas J P 119 L 11.40 Layla's Song122¶£ Starsnmotion119¹¢ No Cost121¸ woff slw,rail str,empty 9
A 20May24 Lad4 ft 5 ¸ 13 :22¿» :46¿º :59¸¶ 1:05¼º 3 Clm 8000cnd 36 45 2 4 4º 4¼ 4½ 4¶ ¢ Green A 122 L 3.20 Ourperfectprincess122¸ Gotteminabind124»£ Midnight Trip122¸¡ ins,shift out,no rally 5
A 07May24 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» 58 :24»» :48¾¸ 1:14¹¶ 1:44¹¾ 3 Clm 12500cnd 49 62 4 4¹ 4º 4¹ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Murray E M 124 L 2.50 Miss Kennedy124¼¢ Sue's Little Zing124¶¢ Ours and Theirs124¶ off pace,3p2nd,no bid 4
A 10Mar24 FG4 ft 6f¾ 29 :22¹¿ :45¾¿ :57¾º 1:10 ¹ 4 Clm 15000 (15-10)cnd 20 59 7 7 8¼¡ 8¶ 8¶¸ 6¶¹£ Suarez A 121 L 31.00 Kyle Beauty121½¡ Country Lady121¶¡ Cajun Catalina124¸¡ bump st,3-5p,no factor 8
A 10Feb24 FG3 ft 6f¾ 26 :22 ¿ :45¾¶ :58»¸ 1:12º¿ 4 Clm 12500cnd 66 72 3 3 3º 3¼¡ 3º 3£ Murray E M 121 L 35.10 Drop Dead Sexy124«¬ Country Lady121£ Ours and Theirs121«¬ chs ins,3p1/16,hld shw 8
A 15Jan24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 24 :22¼¼ :46»º :58½¾ 1:11¿¹ 4 Clm 12500 (12.5-10)cnd 39 54 5 2 5¹¡ 5»¡ 6¶ 6¿¡ Murray E M 121 L 15.40 Drop Dead Sexy121¶£ Country Lady121¹¢ Isolation119¸£ 3wd turn, no factor 6
A 22Dec23 FG9 ft 6f¾ 19 :21¾¿ :45¸¿ :57»¿ 1:11¶¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 44 66 3 7 10½¡ 9¶ 10¶¶ 8¾¡ Murray E M 120 L 22.50 Sumitup120¹¡ Canada's Customs120«¬ Miss Priority120¨© trailed 5-6p,no factor 10
A 03Dec23 FG4 ft 6f¾ -- :22½¿ :46¼½ :58¸¼ 1:10º½ 3 Alw 53000nw1/x 33 60 4 4 4º¡ 7¿¡ 7¶ 6¶½ Murray E M 118 L 36.20 Mucho Macho Girl118½¡ Coexist118¶¡ Girl Afraid118¸¡ lag,3-wide turn,no bid 7
Workout(s): 15 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing 45/50 24 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:03 Breezing 11/17 15 Nov 24 FG 3F ft :38.20 Breezing 15/20 6 Nov 24 FG 3F ft :37.80 Breezing 3/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 83 6% $0.73 Dist/Surf: 8 0% $0.00 31-60Days: 18 6% $0.36 Dirt/Turf: 10 0% $0.00 Sprint/Route: 6 0% $0.00 Claiming: 39 8% $0.66 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/16/2025-5 MUTUEL RATINGS: 9-4-14-1
Highest Speed Figure Highest Trainer ROI in Race
Highest Speed Figure in Race Highest Trainer Win % in Race (with Jockey)
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race Highest Jockey Win % in Race
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race on Turf Claimed Voided Claim
Highest Trainer Win % in Race Turf o All Weather

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/16/25 APPROX. POST: 3:15PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)
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Race Rating

90

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $100,000
Purse $53,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $100,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $100,000 (Races Where Entered For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs
Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

3-1
Owner: Gervais Racing, LLC (Lori Gervais) 73
Silks: Sky Blue, White Horse and Rider Emblem, White Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Dallas Stewart ( 58-13-10-6 ) 22% Jose L Ortiz

( 279-82-45-45 ) 29%

2025: 1 0 1 0 85 $10,600 Dirt: 7 1 3 1 85 $111,432
2024: 6 1 2 1 82 $100,832 Wet Dirt: 2 0 1 0 67 $17,712
Life: 7 1 3 1 85 $111,432 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 0 1 1 85 $20,600 Distance: 6 1 2 1 85 $95,432Gerlin's Empire (L) 119

Dk B/ Br.f.3 Classic Empire ($15,000) - French Press by Curlin - Bred in Kentucky by Informed Equine investments (Feb 12, 2022) OBS MAR 2YO 2024 $50,000
A 17Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾ 58 :22»¾ :46¹¸ :58¸¼ 1:10¼¹ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 54 85 1 3 3¶¡ 4¸ 2¸ 2¸ Ortiz J L 119 bL 8.70 Stable Currency119¸ Gerlin's Empire119«¬ Evanescence119¸ ins,3pbtw1/4,dueld plc 8
A 21Dec24 FG5 ft 6f¾ 23 :22º¶ :45¿¹ :57½» 1:10¹¹ 2 Stk - LtelierMmB - 100k 67 82 2 2 3¡ 2¶¡ 3¹ 3»¢ Saez L 116 bL 5.60 Simply Joking117¨µ Whata Moon117» Gerlin's Empire116£ chasd 2wbtw,dueld show 6
A 28Nov24 CD7 my 6f¸ 22 :21¹¼ :44½¿ :57¹¾ 1:10º¿ 2 Str 50000nw1/x 84 67 4 8 3¹ 2¶¡ 5» 6¾£ Saez L 120 5.27 Into the Fray120¹¢ Golden Irish120«¬ Kinzie Queen118¡ chsd 3-5p,herded,faded 8
A 06Nov24 CD7 sys 6f¸ 41 :21¸¸ :44¼» :57¹º 1:10¿» 2 Str 50000nw1/x 67 66 8 7 6¼ 4» 3» 2» Ortiz J L 120 2.82 Rosato113» Gerlin's Empire120«¬ La Marinera120¨µ bmpd st,3-4p,up place 8
A 26Sep24 CD1 ft 6f¸ 50 :21¿¶ :45»¿ :57½¼ 1:10»¹ 2 Msw 92000 55 76 7 6 6¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 119 3.21 Gerlin's Empire119¨µ Itwillbefun119¡ Wisconsin Gal114»¡ 2p,4p upr,drv pst late 9
A 07Aug24 Sar2 ft 6f»» 25 :22º½ :45½¿ :58 1:10½½ 2 Msw 80000 63 60 3 5 6º¢ 4» 3»¡ 4¿¢ Velazquez J R 119 16.90 Tiz Purple119¶¡ Will Not Be Swayed119»¢ Mezcalifornia119¸¡ wstdied4-1/2,2-4p turn 7
A 13Jul24 Sar1 ft 5 »¹ -- :22½¼ :46¹¾ :58¼¼ 1:05¸ 2 Msw 80000 49 58 3 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¼¡ 2¼¢ Velazquez J R 119 7.50 Dare to Breeze119¼¢ Gerlin's Empire119º Mischief Maxey119º¢4-5w upper, kept on 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 54/71 9 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :37.40 Breezing 7/10 2 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :37.40 Breezing 6/10 26 Jan 25 FG 3F ft :37.40 Breezing 10/34
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 230 12% $0.96 Dist/Surf: 119 16% $1.18 Allowance: 63 14% $1.17 With Jockey: 4 25% $5.15

2
White

8-1
Owner: OXO Equine, LLC (Larry Best) 61
Silks: Red, Red 'OXO' on White Ball, Red Bands on White Sleeves
Trainer:William Walden ( 13-2-4-4 ) 15% Axel Concepcion

( 224-26-37-37 ) 12%

2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 1 1 0 0 61 $19,200
2024: 1 1 0 0 61 $19,200 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 61 $19,200 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 na $0Studio Hall (L1) 119

B.f.3 Instilled Regard ($10,000) - Beyond Ambition by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by OXO Equine LLC (Apr 19, 2022)
Previously trained by Lobo Paulo H (Last 365 days): 265 18% $1.50

A 25Jun24 Ind6 ft 5f¸½ -- :22¹¹ :45¾¶ :59¶» 2 Msw 32000 58 61 6 5 3¸ 3¡ 1¸ 1» Roman E A 118 *.70 Studio Hall118» Clay Basket118¸ Streaking118»£ wawk,4p,bid3/16,handily 8

Workout(s): 4 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 6/39 26 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 49/81 11 Feb 25 Ttc 4F my :49 Breezing 2/30 5 Feb 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 2/8
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 136 21% $2.32 Dist/Surf: 35 17% $1.33 180+Days: 4 0% $0.00 1stLasix: 8 25% $2.50 WonLastStart: 22 9% $3.82 Allowance: 46 20% $2.91 With Jockey: 15 6% $0.33

3
Blue

5-1
Owner: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum) 48
Silks: Royal Blue
Trainer:Brendan P Walsh ( 86-15-17-15 ) 17% Declan Cannon

( 119-17-17-16 ) 14%

2025: 2 0 0 0 na $0 Dirt: 4 1 0 0 74 $50,610
2024: 3 1 0 0 74 $50,610 Wet Dirt: 1 0 0 0 42 $1,800
Life: 5 1 0 0 74 $50,610 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 na $0Pondering (L) 119

B.f.3 Hard Spun ($25,000) - Always Thinking by Street Sense - Bred in Kentucky by Godolphin (Mar 10, 2022)
A 17Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾ 28 :22»¾ :46¹¸ :58¸¼ 1:10¼¹ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N -- -- 8 8 -- -- -- -- Cannon D 119 L 4.30 Stable Currency119¸ Gerlin's Empire119«¬ Evanescence119¸ wstumbled st,lost rider 8
A 20Jan25 FG8 gd 5 ¶½ 107 :22¼¿ :46º½ :58¹¹ 1:05¸¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 83 -- 8 2 2¶ 2¡ 1¹ -- Cannon D 119 L *1.20 Anakarina119£ Mrs. Mendelssohn119¸ Stable Currency119£ wbmp rail/lost jock1/16 8
A 05Oct24 Baq7 ft 1m» 35 :22¾¶ :46¸ 1:11½¹ 1:36½¹ 2 Stk - FrizetteG1 - 400k 81 28 2 2¸ 2¶¡ 6¹¢ 7¶ 7¹º¡ Prat F 120 3.55 Scottish Lassie120¿ Snowyte120¼¡ Social Fortress120£w2p trn,faltr,easd,wlkd 7
A 31Aug24 Sar11 mys 7fº 40 :22¼¾ :46 º 1:11»¸ 1:25¹¶ 2 Stk - SpinawayG1 - 300k 93 42 7 7 7¸£ 6º¢ 7¶ 7¸¹¡ Machado L 120 5.10 Immersive120¶¢ Quietside120º Sherbini120¹£ 3-4p turn,6p into lane 11
A 22Jul24 Elp3 ft 5 º -- :22º¶ :46¸» :58» 1:04¾¶ 2 Msw 71000 72 74 4 4 3¨µ 3¨µ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Machado L 119 *.89 Pondering119¸¢ Shirley Ann119¸¢ Electrifying Lady118»£ vied 3w,3p upr,handily 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :47.80 Breezing 1/71 26 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47 Breezing 1/81 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 44/86 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 36/182
Scratch(es): 10 Jan 25 FG5 1M 70Y sy Aoc 100000nw1/x-N; Off-Turf 12 Dec 24 FG9 1 M ft Aoc 100000nw2/L-N; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 738 16% $1.64 Dist/Surf: 146 16% $1.95 Allowance: 198 17% $1.69 With Jockey: 94 17% $1.75

4
Yellow

5-2
Owner: Joel Politi 86
Silks: Red and White Blocks, White Hoops on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Thomas M Amoss ( 104-18-20-16 ) 17% Edgar Morales

( 197-33-28-32 ) 17%

2025: 1 1 0 0 95 $43,200 Dirt: 3 2 0 0 95 $111,450
2024: 2 1 0 0 88 $68,250 Wet Dirt: 1 1 0 0 88 $66,000
Life: 3 2 0 0 95 $111,450 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 3 2 0 0 95 $111,450Modo (L) 119

Gr/ro.f.3 Liam's Map ($40,000) - Academy Road by Lemon Drop Kid - Bred in Texas by Stoneview Farm Inc. (Mar 24, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $90,000
A 25Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº 41 :22 :44¿¼ :57»¹ 1:10¾¾ 3 Stk - BaraLass - 75k 104 95 2 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1º¢ Morales E 117 L 1.40 Modo117º¢ Glee122¹¢ Tapitures Actor122¶ speed,geared down late 8
A 15Dec24 OP6 mys 6f¾ 28 :22¶¿ :46 ¿ :58¼º 1:11½¸ 2 Msw 110000 98 88 1 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Torres C A 120 *1.90 Modo120¸¡ Spring Dancer120»¡ Buriana115¨µ pace 2p,held sway 8
A 17Nov24 CD7 ft 6f¸ -- :21¸¹ :44º¾ :57 ¸ 1:10¶¶ 2 Msw 120000 99 75 10 5 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 5º Morales E 119 10.87 Her Laugh119«¬ Violet Irene119¸¡ Enticing Beauty119¶ brush gate,2w,led,wknd 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 7/71 28 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 59/93 21 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47.80 Breezing 5/88 14 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 36/104
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 454 16% $1.55 Dist/Surf: 183 19% $1.38 31-60Days: 145 15% $1.33 WonLastStart: 65 12% $1.26 Allowance: 125 13% $1.95 With Jockey: 126 15% $1.67

5
Green

9-2
Clm Prc
$100,000

Owner: Shamrock Stables LLC (Rob Hutcherson) 74
Silks: White, Kelly Green Shamrock, Kelly Green Chevrons on Sleeves
Trainer:Kenneth G McPeek ( 78-11-10-10 ) 14% Brian J Hernandez, Jr

( 155-35-21-25 ) 23%

2025: 2 0 0 0 86 $2,709 Dirt: 3 1 0 0 86 $37,509
2024: 1 1 0 0 83 $34,800 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 86 $35,884
Life: 3 1 0 0 86 $37,509 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 1 0 0 83 $34,800 Distance: 2 1 0 0 86 $35,884In Awe of Juju (L) 119

Gr/ro.f.3 Volatile ($12,500) - Inaweofnooneatall by Lemon Drop Kid - Bred in Kentucky by Titletown Racing Stables & BRS (Feb 17, 2022) KEE SEP YRLG 2023 $85,000
A 01Mar25 OP7 ft 1 ¼ 29 :23º½ :47¹¿ 1:12º½ 1:45¹ 3 Aoc 200000nw1$/x-N 86 52 4 2¡ 3¹¡ 4» 8¶¶ 8¸½ Leparoux J R 117 L 4.90 Decadent117¹ Legal Empress119¡ Kinzie Queen117¸ pressed, steady fade 8
A 31Jan25 OP6 gd 6f¾ 34 :22¹¾ :47¸¹ :59¾½ 1:12¼¶ 34 Alw 130000nw2/L 79 86 1 7 8º¢ 7¹¡ 6½¡ 5¹ Leparoux J R 118 L 4.00 Wise Miss122¶¡ Foie Gras118¨µ Pretty Layla125£ settled 2p,mildly late 10
A 28Dec24 FG8 sys 6f¾ -- :21¿¼ :46 ¹ :59 1:12½¿ 2 Msw 58000 98 83 3 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1£ Hernandez C J 120 L 18.50 In Awe of Juju120£ Lost and Found120¶¢ Lady Liberty120¸ angle 5w 3/16,led 1/16 12
Workout(s): 10 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :47.80 Breezing 2/13 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 106/182 20 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:02 Breezing 12/30 13 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 15/99
Scratch(es): 20 Jan 25 FG8 5 F gd Aoc 100000nw1/x; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 670 14% $1.83 Dist/Surf: 138 10% $1.41 Route/Sprint: 29 14% $1.40 Claiming: 43 16% $1.82 With Jockey: 304 15% $1.77
FG-03/16/2025-6 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 6 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 6 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

6
Black

3-1
Clm Prc
$100,000

Owner: Richard Perkins 79
Silks: Orange, Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Chris M Block ( 41-5-7-6 ) 12% David Cohen

( 135-8-16-15 ) 6%

2025: 2 1 0 1 90 $38,290 Dirt: 5 2 1 1 90 $90,400
2024: 5 1 2 1 84 $65,600 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 7 2 2 2 90 $103,890 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 2 1 0 0 90 $35,800 Distance: 1 1 0 0 90 $31,800Stable Currency (L) 119

Ch.f.3 Audible ($10,000) - Be Smart by Smarty Jones - Bred in Kentucky by TFVM Farm LLC & Ken A. Meng (Mar 7, 2022) FTK OCT YRLG 2023 $27,000
A 17Feb25 FG7 ft 6f¾ 28 :22»¾ :46¹¸ :58¸¼ 1:10¼¹ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x 57 90 6 2 2¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ Cohen D 119 L 26.00 Stable Currency119¸ Gerlin's Empire119«¬ Evanescence119¸prompt 3p,cleared 1/4 8
A 20Jan25 FG8 gd 5 ¶½ 30 :22¼¿ :46º½ :58¹¹ 1:05¸¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x 75 68 6 7 7º 5º 5½ 3¸£ Cohen D 119 L 6.40 Anakarina119£ Mrs. Mendelssohn119¸ Stable Currency119£brsh btw st,2wbtw,stay 8
A 21Dec24 FG11 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 36 :24¼¹ :49 1:13¿» 1:43½¸ 2 Stk - UntapableB - 100k 48 80 1 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 5¹ 5»¡ 4»£ Cohen D 122 19.30 Her Laugh122¸¡ Golden Gamble122¶ California Sunset122¸¢ 2wbtw5/8,chsd,held shw 8
A 15Nov24 CD7 ft 1 » 28 :24¶¿ :48½¹ 1:13º¶ 1:45¾¹ 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 79 83 2 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶£ Saez L 122 2.92 Amarth120«¬ Bless the Broken120¶£ Stable Currency122¨µ 4p,bid 3w3/8,vie,outkk 7
A 18Oct24 Kee9 ft 1 » 22 :24¹» :49¸¼ 1:14½¼ 1:47½» 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 63 76 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¨µ Saez L 122 4.25 Sturgeon Moon120¨µ Stable Currency122¨µ Quinn's Promise122¸£ ins,clear upr,cght lat 9
A 26Sep24 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ 18 :23¹¾ :47 » 1:13 ¸ 1:43¼½ 2 Msw 35000 101 84 2 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¶¸ 1¸¸¢ Colon L H 119 *.30 Stable Currency119¸¸¢ Curls Nite Out119¸£ Trinitythreeinone112¶¶¢ drew off, easy winner 6
A 08Sep24 Haw3 fm ¸ 5 ¿ -- :23º :45 ¼ :57¹¹ 1:04 2 Msw 35000 7 73 2 9 6¼¡ 5¼¡ 3» 2¸¡ Colon L H 119 5.00 J Z's Last Schance119¸¡ Stable Currency119º¡ Bella Vittoria119«¬ svd gnd,bid1/4,lt gain 10
Workout(s): 9 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 50/58 2 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 44/46 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 81/126 12 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 49/182
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 220 24% $2.22 Dist/Surf: 34 29% $3.33 WonLastStart: 48 19% $1.39 Claiming: 53 26% $2.40 With Jockey: 68 23% $3.62

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding; - OBS Graduate

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/16/2025-6 MUTUEL RATINGS: 4-1-6-5
Highest Speed Figure Highest Trainer ROI in Race
Highest Speed Figure in Race Highest Trainer Win % in Race (with Jockey)
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race Highest Jockey Win % in Race
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race on Dirt Claimed Voided Claim
Highest Trainer Win % in Race Turf o All Weather

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Program Help

03/16/25 APPROX. POST: 3:45PM $1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

7
equibase.com/QR

Race Rating

101

Win Place Show No.

ALLOWANCE
Purse $53,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds,
117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since January 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where
Entered For $30,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $40,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed
inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and One Sixteenth.) About One Mile And One Sixteenth
(Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)
Track Record: Believe in Bertie(4),123 lbs; 1:40.31 (2-25-17)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

10-1
Owner: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit) 68

Silks: White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt
Trainer:Shane Wilson ( 228-20-26-24 ) 9% Mitchell Murrill

( 303-37-39-27 ) 12%

2025: 2 1 1 0 87 $42,800 Turf: 3 1 1 0 87 $42,800
2024: 2 0 0 0 59 $0 Wet Turf: 1 0 1 0 77 $11,600
Life: 4 1 1 0 87 $42,800 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 43 $0
FG: 3 1 1 0 87 $42,800 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 1 1 0 87 $42,800 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Thermoscat (L) 115

B.c.3 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Scat Mommy by Scat Daddy - Bred in Kentucky by Brittlyn, Inc. (Apr 10, 2022)
A 13Feb25 FG8 fm ¸» *1 ¾ 24 :24¸º :51¸¶ 1:17¸¼ 1:49ºº 3 Msw 52000 85 87 2 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 1¨© McMahon C 120 L 18.50 Thermoscat120¨© Lebowski120¨µ Reteko120¸ ins pair1/4,headd,game 10
A 20Jan25 FG6 gd 1 ¾ 25 :22¿½ :48¶¾ 1:14¶¿ 1:45 » 3 Msw 58000 110 77 12 1¸ 1» 1¸¡ 2«¬ 2¾ Murrill M 120 L 99.40 Reagan's Wit120¾ Thermoscat120«¬ Lebowski120¡ collared1/8,game place 12
A 26Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾ 34 :21¾¾ :44¾¿ :56¾¾ 1:09¾» 2 Msw 58000 83 43 4 8 6¹ 6½ 7¶ 7¶¾¢ Guerrero J A 120 L 40.00 Gunmetal120¶¢ Prime Power120½¢ Fanatical120º£ bmpd btw st,4-6p,faded 10
A 22Nov24 FG6 fm 5 º» -- :22¼¶ :45¾¸ :57¾¾ 1:04¶¹ 2 Msw 58000 74 59 3 7 8º¢ 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 6¶º Ramirez, Jr. J 120 L 6.00 Star's Image120¨© Foligno120¿¢ Frosty Blue120£ ins 5/16,no rally,6-p 9
Workout(s): 28 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :47.80 Breezing 2/93 9 Jan 25 FG 6F ft 1:14.60 Breezing 1/1 14 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01 Breezing 10/56 7 Dec 24 FG 5F ft 1:01.80 Breezing g 16/50
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 665 14% $1.23 Dist/Surf: 146 12% $1.56 31-60Days: 195 12% $0.97 WonLastStart: 92 11% $0.53 Allowance: 150 10% $1.17 With Jockey: 35 11% $1.94

2
White

10-1
Owner: Villa Rosa Farm (Jeremia Rudan), Harlo Stables Corp. (Michael Kimel), Ralph

Sirigano, Gina Sirigano and Newday Training Center (Kevin McKathan)
74

Silks: White, Blue Roses, Pink Roses on Blue Band on Sleeves
Trainer:D Whitworth Beckman ( 33-8-2-7 ) 24% Axel Concepcion

( 224-26-37-37 ) 12%

2025: 1 0 0 0 74 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 79 $29,048
2024: 5 1 0 1 92 $35,605 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 77 $3,248
Life: 6 1 0 1 92 $35,605 Dirt: 4 0 0 1 92 $6,557
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 0 0 74 $0 AllWeather: 2 0 0 1 92 $6,127

Warhol (L) 121
B.c.4 Liam's Map ($40,000) - Bernatina by Bernardini - Bred in Kentucky by Kathryn Nikkel & Pegasus Stud LLC (Mar 8, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $285,000

A 01Feb25 FG8 ft 1 » 51 :24¾¶ :49º¿ 1:13¿½ 1:44½º 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 53 74 7 4¸¡ 5¸ 4¶¡ 7¼£ 7¶¹£ Concepcion A 120 L 17.40 Glen Airy120» Goldbrick120¶¡ House United120¨© track 4-3p,5p upr,fade 8
Previously trained by Parente Pat (Last 365 days): 47 15% $1.11

A 12Dec24 WO6 ft o 7fº 27 :22¼º :44¿½ 1:09¼½ 1:23¼¼ 3 Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N133 79 1 6 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 6¶ ¡ Moran D 121 L 5.25 Priceless Will123«¬ Junior Hot Shot121¸¡ Highland Life120¸¢ pressured insd,weaken 6
A 15Nov24 WO10 ft o 6fº 33 :22¹¼ :44¾¹ :57¶¿ 1:09¿¾ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 95 92 4 7 3¸ 5¹ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ Salles L 120 L 16.65 Babbo115¶¢ Arabian Prince122¨µ Warhol120¶£ chased3/16,clear3rd 12
A 13Oct24 WO6 gd ¹¸ 5f¾ 86 :21¿¹ :45¸½ :57¹¸ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 76 77 2 5 4¸¢ 4¸¢ 4¸ 4º Kimura K 120 L *1.80 Roi Soleil120¶£ Roar of the Crowd120¶£ Reason to Dream122¡ inside, one-paced 7

Previously trained by D'Angelo Jose F (Last 365 days): 737 17% $1.45
A 19Jul24 GP6 fm ¹¾ 5f¹¸ 50 :21»¾ :43½½ :55»¼ 3 Msw 60000 110 79 3 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¢ Perez E 119 L 24.50 Warhol119¶¢ Fregon119¶£ Zack's Mysterio119¶£ pace 2path, driving 8
A 30May24 GP5 ft 6 ¹ -- :22¸ :45¸¹ 1:10¼¹ 1:17 ½ 3 Msw 60000 84 1 5 2 4¶¡ 5¼£ 5¶¿ 5º¸£ Jaramillo E 118 fL 11.20 Thirty Pound Test118¹¢ Ajaayb124¸ Life Is Precious118¶¡ lost contact, eased 5
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 15/110 1 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 61/130 22 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 36/140 14 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.80 Breezing 12/104
Scratch(es): 24 Oct 24 WO6o 6 F ft Aoc 50000nw2/L-N; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 174 16% $2.15 Dist/Surf: 42 12% $1.61 31-60Days: 74 12% $1.08 Dirt/Turf: 11 0% $0.00 Allowance: 52 12% $0.79 With Jockey: 3 33% $3.67

3
Blue

4-1
Owner: Town and Country Racing, LLC (Kiki Courtelis) 92

Silks: White, Royal Blue Circled 'T and C', Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Chris M Block ( 41-5-7-6 ) 12% Jose L Ortiz

( 279-82-45-45 ) 29%

2025: 2 0 0 1 100 $9,590 Turf: 5 0 2 1 93 $50,475
2024: 6 0 1 1 101 $44,088 Wet Turf: 1 0 1 0 93 $20,350
Life: 12 1 3 2 101 $179,178 Dirt: 7 1 1 1 101 $128,703
FG: 1 0 0 1 92 $6,050 Wet Dirt: 3 0 1 0 88 $59,000
Dist: 6 0 3 0 100 $87,965 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Moonlight (L) 121

Gr/ro.c.4 Audible ($10,000) - Sundown by Tapit - Bred in Kentucky by Peter E. Blum Thoroughbreds, LLC (Mar 12, 2021) FT AUG DIGITAL 2024 $90,000
A 15Feb25 FG5 fm 1m¼» 42 :24¼¹ :49 1:13¶½ 1:37½¾ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 77 92 12 9» 8¼¢ 7º¡ 6¼ 3¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J120 bL 15.70 St. Armands Key120º£ Sicilian Defense120¶¡ Moonlight120¨© 3-4p,6pbtw upr,stayed 12
A 04Jan25 FG9 ft 1 » 34 :24¶º :47¼¶ 1:12¸¾ 1:44º¿ 4 Alw 59000nw1/x 89 100 7 5º¡ 5» 6½ 3¸¡ 4¹£ Cohen D 120 bL 3.20 Will Take It120¹ Glen Airy120¡ Coppermaster120¨µ ins,traffic,ran on btw 8
A 01Dec24 CD1 ft 1mº 46 :22»¶ :44»¼ 1:08»¾ 1:33½¿ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 75 90 4 7½¢ 7¾ 6¼ 4º¡ 4»£ Saez L 118 bL 3.59 Hall of Fame118¸ Prince of Power118¸¡ Multitask118¶¢ 3p,5p1/4,willingly 7
A 16Oct24 Kee6 ft 1 » 81 :48¶¼ 1:13 1:38½¶ 1:52 ¾ 3 Alw 110000nw1/x 77 101 4 8¼¡ 9¼¢ 7¹¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ Ortiz J L 118 bL 5.55 Generous Tipper118¶ D'oro Unbridled120¡ Moonlight118¶£ gain 5p2nd,ran on well 10

Previously trained by Pletcher Todd A (Last 365 days): 772 17% $1.42
A 27Jul24 Sar9 fm 1 º» 28 :23¼¿ :48¶¾ 1:12 º 1:41¶ 3 Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 83 87 5 8»¡ 8»¡ 8» 10½¢ 10¾¡ Geroux F 118 bL 13.50 West Hollywood122£ Navy Seal118«¬ Tifareeh118«¬woff 1/2 slw, no impact 10
A 29Jun24 CD9 fm 1 ¸½ 77 :24¶ :48¼¹ 1:11¿» 1:41¿¸ 3 Stk - AmercnDbyL - 250k 79 89 2 8½¡ 8¼ 8¼¢ 8¾£ 8¶ ¡ Gaffalione T 118 b 22.03 Brilliant Berti118¸¢ First World War120¶ Green Light118¨µ inside, outrun 8
A 13Apr24 Kee11 gd 1 ¶ º 56 :22¾¸ :47»» 1:12¿¹ 1:43»½ 3 Alw 110000nw1/x 90 93 8 5º 5¹ 5¹ 5¹¢ 2¸ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 3.34 Royal Majesty118¸ Moonlight118«¬ Massif118«¬ 2-4w,6w1/4,rallied btw 11
A 17Feb24 FG14 sys 1 º 77 :49¼½ 1:14½º 1:39º 1:52¶¹ 3 Stk - RisenStrG2 - 400k 93 78 5 10¿ 10¾¢ 10¼¡ 9¿¡ 9¶¹£ Geroux F 122 b 16.90 Sierra Leone122¡ Track Phantom122¶¢ Catching Freedom122¶£wstdy early,2-4p,10p1/4 12
A 02Dec23 Aqu9 mys 1 ¾» 34 :46¿½ 1:11»¼ 1:37º¸ 1:50¹ 2 Stk - RemsenG2 - 250k 98 88 4 9¾¢ 9¼ 8» 6¹£ 4½¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 5.90 Dornoch118¨© Sierra Leone118º£ Drum Roll Please118¸¡ 2p-ins,moved out1/8 10
A 29Oct23 CD10 sys 1 » 31 :23½¹ :47¿¹ 1:13 » 1:46» 2 Stk - StretSnsG3 - 200k 97 86 3 4¼ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¸£ Saez L 122 b *1.24 Liberal Arts122¸£ Moonlight122¶ Informed Patriot122¹¡ urge 4p2nd,ranon,rally 5
A 28Sep23 Baq5 ft 1m» 61 :23¼¹ :47¸¾ 1:11º¾ 1:36 º 2 Msw 90000 62 89 7 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¾ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.20 Moonlight119¾ Malarchuk119¡ Stolen Magic119½£ 3p turn,eased up late 8
A 29Jul23 Sar1 fm ¶¾ 1 ¹¾ -- :24¸» :50¸ 1:14»½ 1:44º 2 Msw 136500 59 80 7 4º 4¹ 4¸ 1«¬ 2¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *2.80 Carson's Run119¨µ Moonlight119¸¡ Frontline Warrior119¹¡ 4w uppr, up, bested 7
Workout(s): 8 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :48 Breezing 13/117 1 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 118/130 9 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 104/113 2 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.20 Breezing 9/35
Scratch(es): 28 Nov 24 CD10 1M my Alw 127000nw1/x; Re-entered 10 Nov 24 CD9 1 M sy Alw 127000nw1/x; Trainer
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 220 24% $2.22 Dist/Surf: 90 23% $1.85 Allowance: 85 19% $1.70 With Jockey: 2 50% $2.20
FG-03/16/2025-7 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

4
Yellow

10-1
Owner: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin 87

Silks: Black, Red Cross, 'DS Robin', Black and White Block Sleeves
Trainer:Shane Wilson ( 228-20-26-24 ) 9% Declan Cannon

( 119-17-17-16 ) 14%

2025: 2 0 0 0 87 $1,800 Turf: 6 1 2 0 96 $68,098
2024: 7 1 2 0 96 $68,098 Wet Turf: 2 1 0 0 96 $24,748
Life: 13 1 5 0 96 $98,298 Dirt: 7 0 3 0 86 $30,200
FG: 3 1 1 0 90 $35,000 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 0 84 $1,800
Dist: 7 1 3 0 90 $62,750 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Funnyflame (L) 121

Dk B/ Br.c.4 Flameaway ($15,000) - Funny Proposition by Medaglia d'Oro - Bred in Kentucky by John C. Oxley (May 16, 2021) OBS SPR 2YO 2023 $25,000
A 15Feb25 FG5 fm 1m¼» 28 :24¼¹ :49 1:13¶½ 1:37½¾ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 67 87 8 10½ 10¿¢ 5¹ 4º 8¿ Guerrero J A 120 L 13.50 St. Armands Key120º£ Sicilian Defense120¶¡ Moonlight120¨©step slw,gain 6p,tired 12
A 18Jan25 FG3 sys 1ÇÀ ¶½ 202 :23 ¸ :47¸º 1:12¼¿ 1:44¹¿ 4 Alw 60000nw1/x 76 84 6 9¶¸ 9¿¢ 5½¡ 5¼ 5¿ Guerrero J A 120 L 9.90 National Eclipse120¡ Curlin's Gesture120º¢ Devilsgotacause120¸step slow,advncd 5p2nd 9

Previously trained by Calhoun W. B (Last 365 days): 601 20% $1.73
A 30Jun24 CD3 gd 1m¹ 23 :23½¿ :48¶¿ 1:12¹¹ 1:36¹¹ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 90 96 12 9½¡ 7»¡ 7»¡ 6º 6º¡ Arrieta F 118 L 7.26 Double Clutch124«¬ Demolition Duke124¶¡ Decanted124¶¡ 3p, chased evenly 12
A 07Jun24 CD8 fm ¹¼ 1m¶¸ 27 :23»¹ :47¾¾ 1:11¿¸ 1:35º¼ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 79 93 9 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶£ Arrieta F 118 L 6.27 Brilliant Berti120¶£ Funnyflame118¹¢ Pure Poetry118¨µ 4-3w,led 1/4,bested 10
A 11May24 CD7 fm ¶¸ 1 ¶ » 48 :22» :47 ¾ 1:12¶¾ 1:43½ 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 114 86 2 4¸ 3¸ 4¶¢ 3¶ 4º Torres J A 118 L 6.31 Rock'n a Halo118¡ Army Officer118¶¡ St. Armands Key118¸ stalked ins,rail chase 12

Previously trained by Wilson Shane (Last 365 days): 665 14% $1.23
A 24Mar24 FG4 fm 1 ¾ 17 :22¾¹ :47»¼ 1:11¼¶ 1:42¿» 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 100 90 5 5º 4¹ 3¶ 1¡ 2«¬ Guerrero J A 122 L 6.30 Debt Paid119«¬ Funnyflame122¶¢ St. Armands Key119«¬ 3w,led 4p1/4,cght late 11
A 07Mar24 FG9 yl ¸¶ *1 ¾ 19 :24¶½ :50¼ 1:15¾¿ 1:47¸¶ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 70 88 4 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1º Guerrero J A 122 L 7.30 Funnyflame122º Drobny122¶¡ Very Satisfactory122«¬ ins,bid 2w5/16,cleared 11
A 17Feb24 FG9 sys 1 » 28 :24¿ :49¹º 1:14¸¿ 1:45½¹ 3 Msw 65000 58 71 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 5»¡ 6¶ ¢ Guerrero J A 122 L 24.80 Antiquarian122¶ Cornishman122£ El Magnifico122º£ track ins,chasd,no bid 9
A 20Jan24 FG5 ft 1 » 28 :23¹ :46½¼ 1:11º¹ 1:44¸½ 3 Msw 60000 111 66 5 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¾ 6¶¿¢ Guerrero J A 122 bL 3.80 Hall of Fame122¶ ¢ Sweetalkingbourbon122£ San Siro122¹¢2wd,no match 1/4,wknd 8
A 23Dec23 FG5 ft 1 » 30 :24¸¿ :48¸¿ 1:12¾½ 1:45¾ 2 Msw 55000 85 86 9 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Guerrero J A 120 L 9.80 Mosaico Man120«¬ Funnyflame120¸£ Dimatic120» 2w,led1/4,dug in,dueld 9
A 23Nov23 FG5 ft 1 » 21 :24º :49¿¶ 1:14½» 1:45½¼ 2 Msw 52000 47 81 3 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ Guerrero J A 120 L 16.80 Next Level120¶ Funnyflame120¨µ Night Out120»¡ tracked 2p, gamely 6
A 02Nov23 Ded9 ft 7 ¸ -- :23ºº :48¾½ 1:15¾½ 1:35» 2 Msw 35000 84 70 10 5 3¡ 3¶ 1¡ 2¡ Guerrero J A 120 L 6.00 Pure Malice120¡ Funnyflame120¸¢ Minor Discrepancy120¨© outfinished, 2nd best 10
Workout(s): 7 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 28/86 4 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.40 Breezing 30/45 29 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :47.20 Breezing 1/65 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 86/133
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 665 14% $1.23 Dist/Surf: 146 12% $1.56 Allowance: 150 10% $1.17 With Jockey: 4 0% $0.00

5
Green

5-2
Owner: Brownwood Farm, LLC (Benjamin Steinbruch) 89

Silks: Yellow, Scarlet Sash, Black Bars on White Sleeves
Trainer:Lindsay Schultz ( 32-4-5-3 ) 12% Florent Geroux

( 118-27-19-11 ) 23%

2025: 1 0 0 0 92 $3,300 Turf: 4 1 2 0 104 $54,900
2024: 6 1 2 1 104 $59,497 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 8 1 2 1 104 $66,163 Dirt: 4 0 0 1 83 $11,263
FG: 3 0 2 0 104 $26,700 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 3 1 1 1 91 $46,531 AllWeather: 4 0 0 1 83 $11,263Sand Pipes (L) 121

B.c.4 Summer Front ($5,000) - Birkenhead by Mizzen Mast - Bred in Kentucky by Brownwood Farm (May 10, 2021)
A 15Feb25 FG5 fm 1m¼» 56 :24¼¹ :49 1:13¶½ 1:37½¾ 4 Alw 55000nw1/x 74 92 3 8º¡ 9½¢ 11»£ 9¼£ 4¼¢ Geroux F 120 L *2.00 St. Armands Key120º£ Sicilian Defense120¶¡ Moonlight120¨© wheld ins,chk 5pbtw5/16 12
A 21Dec24 FG3 fm 1m¼» 29 :24 :49½¾ 1:14¶ 1:37¾¼ 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 66 104 3 8¼¢ 9»£ 8¼ 3¸¡ 2¨µ Ortiz J L 117 L *1.60 American Hope117¨µ Sand Pipes117¶£ News At Nine119¶ins,alter,bid,led,cght 12
A 22Nov24 FG8 fm 1 ¾ 36 :23¹º :47»¸ 1:12º½ 1:42½¿ 3 Alw 59000nw1/x 101 91 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2º¡ Jara F 119 L 21.70 Tough Little Nut117º¡ Sand Pipes119¸£ Write Off Jerry119¶£ 3p bid far turn,wknd 10
A 17Oct24 Lrl3 fm ¶½ 1 ¹» 201 :24 ½ :49¶¿ 1:13¿¿ 1:43¿¾ 35 Msw 47300 62 71 3 4º¡ 2¸ 4¹ 3¶ 2¨µ* Sanchez M J 123 L *1.00 Virginia City123¨µ Sand Pipes123¶£ We Live This Game123£wwide, bumped 1/16,PL1st 7

Previously trained by Lobo Paulo H (Last 365 days): 265 18% $1.50
A 30Mar24 TP4 ft o 1m¼» 36 :23¸½ :47¼¶ 1:12¶» 1:37¿º 3 Msw 70000 82 76 2 6¼ 7¹¢ 7»¡ 7¿ 6¶¶ Beschizza A 120 L 6.13 Army Officer120¶£ Lou's Legacy120¸£ Phreddie Mac120¸¡ woff slow,5-6w uppr str 8
A 23Feb24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» 28 :23º½ :47¹¼ 1:13ºº 1:38¾½ 3 Msw 70000 103 63 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¾¡ 7¶¼¡ Cedillo A 120 L 3.50 How's Ur Attitude120¡ Ask Arthur120¶¢ Phreddie Mac120¸£ duel to far turn empty 11
A 26Jan24 TP5 ft o 1 º 35 :24¾º :49¿¸ 1:14¼¶ 1:46¿½ 3 Msw 70000 67 83 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 3¶ Jimenez A 120 L 5.43 Encino120¡ Phreddie Mac120¡ Sand Pipes120¸ chased, settled 3rd 12
A 22Dec23 TP5 ft o 6 º -- :21¿» :44¾¿ 1:11¸¶ 1:17¿½ 2 Msw 70000 55 81 8 8 10¿£ 9¶¶ 5½ 4¸¡ Corrales G 119 6.22 Oh Really119¶ Linzer119¡ How's Ur Attitude120¶ no speed improved late 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 63/110 28 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :50 Breezing 59/93 6 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.20 Breezing 1/11 29 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 13/23
Scratch(es): 18 Jan 25 FG3 1M 70Y sy Alw 60000nw1/x; Off-Turf
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 268 16% $1.58 Dist/Surf: 63 16% $2.27 Allowance: 78 15% $1.75 With Jockey: 4 25% $3.53

6
Black

5-1
Owner: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross) 82

Silks: Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves
Trainer:Michael Stidham ( 77-17-5-7 ) 22% Brian J Hernandez, Jr

( 155-35-21-25 ) 23%

2025: 2 1 0 0 96 $34,680 Turf: 1 1 0 0 96 $31,200
2024: 3 0 0 0 81 $5,196 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 96 $39,876 Dirt: 4 0 0 0 81 $8,676
FG: 1 1 0 0 96 $31,200 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 1 0 0 96 $34,680 AllWeather: 2 0 0 0 75 $2,196Rampagius (L) 123

Dk B/ Br.c.4 City of Light ($35,000) - Tejida by Rahy - Bred in Kentucky by Andrew N. Warren (May 9, 2021)
A 21Feb25 FG7 fm ½ *1 ¾ 28 :23º¸ :49¸¾ 1:15 ¸ 1:46º¸ 3 Msw 52000 98 96 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Hernandez, Jr. B J125 bL 7.50 Rampagius125¶ Tickled Quist117£ Elko County125¡ 2-3p,4p1/4,cleard,held 11
A 24Jan25 FG7 ft 1 » 34 :24¿» :49»¿ 1:14¼¿ 1:44¿¹ 4 Msw 58000 54 78 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¼£ Barbosa J 124 bL 7.20 Storm Ready124» King Rosso124¶¢ English Chunnel124¡ ins,btw 5/8,4p1/4,chsd 7
A 21Dec24 OP1 ft 1m¼ 288 :24 » :47¿¿ 1:13º¶ 1:38¾ 3 Mcl 50000-w 60 81 1 7¸£ 7º¡ 7¸¡ 5¹¢ 4º Torres C A 122 bL 6.90 Riyadh Moon122¹ Major Mack122¡ Seven Taylors117¡ swung 4w 1/4,mildly 9
A 08Mar24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» 37 :24¾ :49 ¾ 1:12¿¸ 1:38¿¾ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40)-c 67 75 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 5½¢ Cedillo A 120 bL 6.25 Newhart120¡ American Memories120¹£ East From West120¹ pressed 3/4s wknd 10

Claimed by DARRS, Inc. from Warren, Andrew N. and Warren, Rania for $50,000, McCarthy Michael W. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 440 18% $1.82
A 31Jan24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» -- :23¿¹ :48¶» 1:13¿¶ 1:40 ¶ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 97 66 6 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 5¹ 5¹ 5¶ Conner T 120 L 10.80 Pool Guy120º¢ New Spell120º¢ Dirbas120£ tracked top 2, empty 9
Workout(s): 8 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 112/117 13 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 1/18 17 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :50.60 Breezing 84/129 4 Jan 25 OP 4F ft :48.60 Breezing 10/171
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 300 19% $1.72 Dist/Surf: 113 20% $2.12 WonLastStart: 46 20% $2.29 Allowance: 86 19% $2.12 With Jockey: 9 33% $5.58

7
Orange

10-1
Owner: Greg Besinger 82

Silks: Yellow, Brown Cross Sash, Brown Bars on Sleeves
Trainer:Wayne M Catalano ( 38-5-3-8 ) 13% Jareth Loveberry

( 330-44-37-41 ) 13%

2025: 1 0 1 0 85 $4,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 65 $472
2024: 4 0 0 2 98 $11,993 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 11 1 2 3 98 $79,715 Dirt: 9 1 2 3 98 $79,243
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 3 1 1 1 98 $52,495
Dist: 1 1 0 0 73 $41,250 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Battleoflexington (L) 121

B.g.5 War Correspondent ($5,000) - Samara Street by Street Cry (IRE) - Bred in New York by Highfield Investment Group Inc. (Mar 17, 2020) OBS 2 YR OLD & HRA 2022 $19,000
A 23Feb25 FG3 sys 1m» 218 :23¿¶ :47¼ 1:12¼¶ 1:39¸¸ 4 Clm 30000cnd-w 80 85 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¸¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 3.60 Norwich122¸¢ Battleoflexington122«¬ Toscano122¹ ins,rail bid,repelled 8

Reported as Gelding on Feb 13, 2025
A 20Jul24 Elp1 ft 1m¸ 43 :23¿¶ :47¶¹ 1:12 ¸ 1:38º¸ 3 Clm 16000nw2/L 72 84 1 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¶¡ Lanerie C J 123 bL *1.16 Summer in Aiken118¶ My Brother Keith118¡ Battleoflexington123¸ inside trip, lost plc 7
A 07Jun24 CD6 ft 7fº 36 :23¸¹ :45¿½ 1:10¹¸ 1:22½¾ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 46 84 1 6 6» 6¹£ 6» 6¿¢ Torres J A 123 bL 18.25 Underhill's Tab123¨µ Baton Rouge125¸ Gold Luck125¶¢ 4-5p,7p upr,outrun 6
A 02May24 Baq7 ft 1m» 20 :23¾º :46»º 1:11¹» 1:36½½ 3 Alw 80000nw1$/x 84 73 5 5º£ 5½¡ 7½¢ 7½¡ 6¶¸ Carmouche K 124 bL 1.80 Dr. Kraft124¸£ Jackson Heights124£ Saint Gaudens120º chased 5w, tired 7
A 12Apr24 Kee8 sys 7fº¹ 283 :22¸¿ :44¼¶ 1:09¸¶ 1:22¿» 4 Alw 110000nw2/L 49 98 2 11 10½¢ 7¼ 5»¡ 3¹¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J118 bL 48.66 Suncroft118¶ Classic Legacy118¸¢ Battleoflexington118¸¢ rail advance,stayed on 11

Previously trained by Danner Kelsey (Last 365 days): 326 15% $1.75
A 04Jul23 Bel2 sys 1 »» 25 :22»¼ :45»¹ 1:11¶½ 1:45¹ 3 Msw 75000 90 73 5 6»¡ 4» 1¡ 1¶ 1¾¡ Alvarado J 118 bL 6.90 Battleoflexington118¾¡ Refuah124º¢ I'm Just118¼ galloped home final1/8 6
A 09Jun23 Bel3 ft 1m»» 34 :23¸¹ :46½¿ 1:12¶¸ 1:38¸½ 3 Msw 75000 72 74 7 5¹¡ 5º£ 5¹¡ 4º¡ 3½¡ Alvarado J 118 bL 5.40 Cicciobello125¡ Meteorite118½ Battleoflexington118¸£ 5-6w upper, improved 7
A 06May23 Bel5 fm ¶¾ 1m¶»» 15 :23»½ :48¸¹ 1:12º¹ 1:36º 3 Msw 75000 48 65 8 7¹¡ 8¼¡ 8»¡ 10½¢ 10¶ ¢ Gomez J A 118 bL 17.50 Ortus125¸ Ferris Muler118¡ Captain Party118¶ ins from 9/16, wknd 12
A 21Apr23 Aqu6 ft 1m»¹ 195 :23¼¾ :47»¿ 1:12¼¾ 1:40¹¾ 3 Msw 70000 57 76 1 8º¢ 7½¡ 6¾ 5º¡ 4¹£ Rodriguez Castro L A119 b 26.75 Refuah126¶¡ Inspector118¶£ Meteorite119¡ 3w upper, mild kick 8
A 08Oct22 Del3 ft 1m»¼ 44 :24½¿ :48¸¹ 1:13º¸ 1:39¾ 2 Msw 42000 57 75 2 5º¢ 5» 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¨µ Rodriguez J 122 b 10.20 Thtwasthenthisisnw122¨µ Battleoflexington122¸¡ Grandpa's Kid122¸ bmp brk,4p,lt gn,missd 5
A 25Aug22 Del3 fm ¸ *5f¶¾ -- :22»¼ :45½¶ :57 ¿ 2 Msw 42000 3 35 8 8 8¶½ 8¶½ 8¸¶ 8¶½¢ Montanez R 119 20.10 Prove My Love116¶ Tall Order121»£ Bigz's Cabana Boy119¹¢ trailed throughout 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 14/20 12 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 12/24 5 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 17/35 27 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01 Breezing g 4/32
Scratch(es): 17 Feb 25 FG8 1 M fm Clm 30000cnd-N; Main-Track-Only
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 218 17% $1.97 Dist/Surf: 42 19% $2.78 Dirt/Turf: 21 24% $2.96 2off180+: 3 0% $0.00 Allowance: 68 10% $1.93 With Jockey: 25 24% $1.50
FG-03/16/2025-7 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 7 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 7 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

8
Pink

8-1
Owner: Lamarock Stable (Austin Agustin Santos) 89

Silks: Black, Brown Horsehead
Trainer:Victor Barboza, Jr ( 0-0-0-0 ) 0% Jaime A Torres

( 253-28-40-33 ) 11%

2025: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 99 $49,030
2024: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Turf: 1 0 0 0 83 $430
Life: 6 1 1 0 99 $49,730 Dirt: 1 0 0 0 81 $700
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 2 1 0 0 91 $34,800 AllWeather: 1 0 0 0 81 $700Justin's Legacy (L) 121

Ch.h.5 Justify ($250,000) - Look At Me (IRE) by Danehill Dancer (IRE) - Bred in Kentucky by Don Alberto Corporation (Jan 24, 2020) OBS SPR 2YO 2022 $47,000
Previously trained by Sanchez Amador M (Last 365 days): 157 11% $1.44

A 03Sep23 Dmr10 fm 1 ¸» 28 :47º 1:12¸ 1:36¼¾ 1:48¼¶ 3 Stk - DMrDerbyG2 - 300k113 99 8 1¶ 2¹ 2¶ 4¸¡ 7º£ Maldonado E A 122 f 46.10 Conclude122«¬ Maltese Falcon122¶ Almendares122¡ speed,stalkd,flattened 9
A 06Aug23 Dmr10 fm ¶¾ 1 ¶ ¿ 70 :23¼ :48¾¸ 1:14» 1:44¸ 3 Stk - LaJollaHG3 - 150k 84 91 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¶¢ Berrios H I 119 f 5.20 Maltese Falcon118¶ Panic Alarm120¨© Agency120«¬ fractious,2-3w,stbbrn 8
A 28May23 GP1 fm ¸¶ 1 ¸¹ 29 :25 ¶ :50¿½ 1:15 ¾ 1:44¹½ 3 Msw 50000 56 84 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1» Meneses M 118 L 4.70 Justin's Legacy118» Lyte Crude118¡ King d'Oro118¨© ins,open3p upr,driving 8
A 29Apr23 GP5 gd º¿ 1m¼¸ 72 :23»¶ :46¾¸ 1:11¼¶ 1:37¹¸ 3 Msw 50000 105 83 8 8¼¡ 8¼ 7¹¡ 7» 6¹¢ Laprida J 118 L 4.80 Nate the Great118£ King d'Oro118¨µ Immense Faith118¨µwbump,2p,rail far,7p1/8 10
A 16Feb23 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º 40 :25¶ :48¿¼ 1:11¿¸ 1:39¹» 3 Msw 84000 58 81 8 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 6¼ Jaramillo E 118 L 3.60 Turf King118¨µ Nate the Great118£ Clever Thought118¹w3p,brsh upr,drft in1/8 8
A 07Jan23 GP11 fm ½ 7 »¼ -- :23º¹ :46¾º 1:11¶ 1:29¹¿ 3 Msw 84000 84 88 2 1 4» 6¼¢ 2¡ 2¨µ Zayas E J 118 L 4.80 Moon Cat118¨µ Justin's Legacy118¨µ Mutaawid118¶£ wbmp,2p,bmp upr,drifted 12
Workout(s): 9 Mar 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.81 Breezing 6/10 2 Mar 25 GP 4F ft :48.72 Breezing 26/70 8 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :48.32 Breezing 8/97 1 Feb 25 GP 4F ft :51.90 Breezing 92/104
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 356 24% $1.77 Dist/Surf: 35 6% $0.22 180+Days: 10 20% $1.32 Allowance: 26 31% $1.91 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

9
Turquoise

5-1
Owner: Don't Tell My Wife Stables 2022, LLC (Kirk Godby) 81

Silks: Hunter Green, Gold Star, Gold Star Stripe on Lime Green Sleeves
Trainer: J Keith Desormeaux ( 72-6-5-8 ) 8% James Graham

( 179-15-19-17 ) 8%

2025: 1 0 0 0 85 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2024: 8 0 2 2 95 $180,250 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 15 1 3 3 95 $267,350 Dirt: 15 1 3 3 95 $267,350
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 1 0 1 0 79 $28,000
Dist: 8 1 1 1 95 $153,325 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Next Level (L) 121

B.c.4 Vino Rosso ($12,500) - Devious d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro - Bred in Kentucky by White Fox Farm (Feb 21, 2021) KEE SEP YRLG 2022 $20,000
A 01Mar25 FG6 ft 1 » 161 :24¹¿ :48¹¶ 1:12¼¹ 1:42¸¹ 4 Alw 53000nw1/x 78 85 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 6¶¶ 8¶¿¢ Graham J 120 bL 10.20 Just a Touch120¶ ¡ Orizzonte122¹£ Runaway Charlie120¨µ 4-3p,outs winner,wknd 8
A 21Sep24 CD7 ft 1 º» 28 :47 ½ 1:11 º 1:35¼½ 1:54¼¼ 3 Stk - BourbnFltB - 300k 99 79 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¾ 5¶¹¡ Loveberry J 118 b 9.22 Batten Down120»£ Hades120¸£ Elephants Ear118¹ vied ins,chased,wknd 6
A 24Aug24 Fan6 ft 1 ¸º 49 :24½» :47¿¾ 1:12º½ 1:43¼º 3 Stk - StLouDbyB - 250k 98 82 5 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3º 2¿¢ Loveberry J 119 b 3.20 E J Won the Cup123¿¢ Next Level119º¡ Real Men Violin119º 3-path trip, 2nd best 5
A 06Jul24 Prm8 ft 1 º¸ 27 :23¾¿ :47¼¶ 1:11»¹ 1:42½¸ 3 Stk - IowaDbyL - 250k 81 74 6 8º 7¹ 7º£ 7¿¡ 7¶º Loveberry J 118 bB 8.20 Henro116«¬ Just a Touch116¹¢ Northern Flame120¡ off pace,3wd,no threat 9
A 09Jun24 CD8 ft 1 » 30 :24¸ :47¹½ 1:11¼¿ 1:42¹¹ 3 Stk - MattWinnG3 - 400k 81 95 7 5¹ 5¹ 4¶£ 4¶£ 3¸¡ Loveberry J 118 b 12.49 Society Man118¸¡ Who Dey118¨© Next Level118£ 3pbtw,5p1/4,miss place 8
A 10May24 CD7 ft 1 º» 48 :49¼ 1:13¾½ 1:38¹¾ 1:56¼¾ 3 Alw 127000nw1/x 91 93 3 6¹¡ 6º 6» 5¸¡ 3¶£ Graham J 118 bL 3.61 Hurry Hurry124¶¢ Single Dot Yaht124¡ Next Level118¶¡ wpinchd early,4-3p,stay 6
A 23Mar24 FG12 ft 1 º» 28 :48¹¹ 1:12»º 1:37¹¾ 1:56¶¼ 3 Stk - LaDerbyG2 - 1000k101 87 7 7¹£ 8¹£ 7¹¡ 10¼£ 8½¡ Riquelme J 122 b 132.30 Catching Freedom122¶ Honor Marie122£ Tuscan Gold122£ saved ground, no avail 11
A 24Feb24 OP11 ft 1 ¼ 27 :23¸ :47¼½ 1:12¿¹ 1:44 3 Stk - RebelG2 - 1250k 62 84 8 12¶ 12¾¡ 11¾ 9¶¶ 8¶¹ Riquelme J 117 b 48.50 Timberlake119¸ Common Defense117¹ Northern Flame122¶ 3w, improved belatedly 12
A 28Jan24 OP6 gds 1m¼ 36 :23 :47¼¾ 1:14½» 1:41¾¿ 3 Aoc 100000nw2/L-N 83 79 6 8¼ 7¼¢ 8º£ 5¶¢ 2«¬ Bejarano R 119 bL 6.50 Woodcourt122«¬ Next Level119¨© Footprint119£ 4-5w rally, missed 11
A 23Dec23 FG12 ft 1 » 30 :23¼¶ :46¿¹ 1:12 º 1:44º¸ 2 Stk - GunRunnerB - 100k 114 49 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¹¡ 7¶» 7¹¸¢ Cohen D 122 b 36.70 Track Phantom122¶¢ Snead122¶£ Nash122» brk out,hustld ins,wkn 7
A 23Nov23 FG5 ft 1 » 47 :24º :49¿¶ 1:14½» 1:45½¼ 2 Msw 52000 50 83 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ Cohen D 120 bL *.70 Next Level120¶ Funnyflame120¨µ Night Out120»¡ own pace,dug in,drvng 6
A 07Oct23 SA9 ft 1 ¾» -- :23¹ :46º¿ 1:10¸¸ 1:42º» 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 73 63 3 8º£ 8½¢ 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 7¸¹ Desormeaux K J 122 10.80 Muth122¹£ Wine Me Up122»¢ Be You122¹¢ wbad stmbl,bpd/stdy1st 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49 Breezing 44/140 8 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 69/126 1 Feb 25 FG 6F ft 1:11.80 Breezing g 1/2 26 Jan 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.40 Breezing 13/52
Scratch(es): 01 Feb 25 FG8 1 M ft Alw 59000nw1/x; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 234 11% $1.20 Dist/Surf: 38 8% $0.33 Dirt/Turf: 30 7% $0.62 1stTurf: 16 0% $0.00 2off61-180: 11 9% $1.04 Allowance: 37 16% $1.47 With Jockey: 84 14% $1.98

A
E10
Purple

3-1
Owner: Scott and Evan Dilworth 86

Silks: Yellow, Pink 'D' Emblem, Pink Bars on Sleeves
Trainer: Joe Sharp ( 123-28-18-21 ) 23% Jose L Ortiz

( 279-82-45-45 ) 29%

2025: 2 1 1 0 92 $45,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
2024: 1 0 0 1 76 $12,000 Wet Turf: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Life: 3 1 1 1 92 $57,400 Dirt: 3 1 1 1 92 $57,400
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Wet Dirt: 0 0 0 0 na $0
Dist: 1 0 1 0 92 $10,600 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0Furio (MTO) (L) 113

B.c.3 McKinzie ($75,000) - Take Charge Angel by Will Take Charge - Bred in Kentucky by Gainesway Thoroughbreds LTD. (Feb 7, 2022) FTN SEL YRLG SAR 2023 $400,000

A 17Feb25 FG5 ft 1 » 28 :23º½ :46¼¼ 1:11¹¸ 1:43¸» 3 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 107 92 6 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¡ 2» Ortiz J L 119 bL 3.80 Instant Replay119» Furio119¼ Handsome Pants119¿¢ 2p-ins,overhauled 1/8 6
A 20Jan25 FG5 ft 6f¾ 130 :22¶¿ :45½¿ :57¿¸ 1:11 ¾ 3 Msw 58000 87 91 3 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¼ 1º Ortiz J L 122 bL *.80 Furio122º Zardun122¹¢ Great Moment122¶ ins,driving,wraps 1/16 7
A 12Sep24 CD8 ft 6f¸ -- :21½½ :45¶ :57»º 1:09¿¾ 2 Msw 120000 82 76 1 4 1¡ 1¸ 1¡ 3»¢ Gaffalione T 119 b *3.51 Big Boat119¹¡ Kalahari Dreams119¶£ Furio119¶ ins,clear1/4,caught1/8 11
Workout(s): 9 Mar 25 FG 5F ft :59.80 Breezing 2/13 3 Mar 25 FG 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 7/21 8 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00 Breezing 4/41 2 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 12/90
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 584 18% $1.69 Dist/Surf: 142 14% $2.30 Dirt/Turf: 72 17% $2.78 1stTurf: 26 19% $2.98 Allowance: 176 18% $2.18 With Jockey: 91 27% $2.30

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding; - OBS Graduate

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/16/2025-7 MUTUEL RATINGS: 5-10-3-6
Highest Speed Figure Highest Trainer ROI in Race
Highest Speed Figure in Race Highest Trainer Win % in Race (with Jockey)
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race Highest Jockey Win % in Race
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race on Turf Claimed Voided Claim
Highest Trainer Win % in Race Turf o All Weather

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.
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Race Rating

87

Win Place Show No.

CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $13,500. (Includes $4,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four
Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 16, 2024. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000
(Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs
Track Record: Mountain General(4),118 lbs; 1:08.03 (11-28-02)

Temp
Rail

Run
Up

Days
Off Win%

Pace
Speed

Class High High
Starters

1
Red

12-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: End Zone Athletics, Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johanson) 59
Silks: Red, Lime Ball on Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez ( 27-6-5-4 ) 22% Colby J Hernandez

( 147-19-15-17 ) 13%

2025: 1 0 0 0 51 $0 Dirt: 14 3 3 2 69 $45,560
2024: 11 2 3 2 69 $29,360 Wet Dirt: 2 0 0 1 50 $1,430
Life: 14 3 3 2 69 $45,560 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 1 0 0 68 $10,080 Distance: 4 2 0 1 68 $19,450Flat Out Runner (L) 121

Ch.g.4 Flat Out ($3,000) - Cayenne Pepper by Circular Quay - Bred in Louisiana by Mark D. Hixson (Feb 25, 2021)
A 09Jan25 FG10 ft 5 » 14 :22¹º :46¶¶ :59¶¸ 1:06¶ 4 Clm 12500cnd 1 51 6 10 10¶¸ 10¶º 10¶¶ 6¼ McMahon C 124 bL 12.50 Munnings Catsle121¸¢ Lovely Sassicaia121¶ Handsome Harold121¨µ wbobbled bit start, ins 10
A 26Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 14 :22 ¼ :45½¹ :58¾¼ 1:12» 3 Clm 5000nw2/L/x 42 60 5 6 7¾ 7¿ 6¼ 4½ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 3.90 Malibu Brad119¹¢ Itzcoatl119¶¡ Whiskey and Easy121¸¢ 2p,rally,3w1/16,up 4th 9
A 12Dec24 FG2 ft 6f¾ 29 :22¶¼ :46¸¼ :59º¾ 1:12¾¾ 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 42 68 1 4 4½ 3º¡ 1¸ 1º¡ McMahon C 119 bL 3.00 Flat Out Runner119º¡ Older and Wiser121º£ Top Priority119¶ ins,rail rally,cleared 6
A 13Nov24 Ded4 ft 6 ¹¾ 21 :23¿¹ :47¼» 1:13¼º 1:20¹¶ 3 Clm 5000nw3/L 29 52 9 7 6¼¢ 7½ 8¿ 7¶º Thornton T 122 bL 2.50 Cajun Cyclone122º G's Storm124» Older and Wiser124¶¡ never close 9
A 23Oct24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 57 :22»» :46 ¸ :58¼ 3 Clm 7500nw3/L 35 59 9 6 7» 7¾¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¸ Thornton T 120 L 3.80 Half Full120º Skippa115»¡ Loudthundrhevyrain117¨© evenly near back 10
A 27Aug24 Lad4 ft 6f¸ 14 :22º¿ :46¹ :59¸» 1:12»½ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L-c 26 66 5 7 6¿¡ 5¼¡ 2¶ 1¶¢ Guerrero J A 120 L 2.60 Flat Out Runner120¶¢ Vero Campione124»¡ C F Henry123¶£ nospd,railbid,kickclr 7

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Zepeda Alvaro for $5,000, Gomez Jorge - Trainer (Last 365 days): 30 7% $0.53
A 13Aug24 Lad7 ft 6 ¸ 59 :23 ¾ :46¾½ 1:12 ¼ 1:18¼¾ 3 Clm 7500nw2/L 10 62 5 8 6¿ 6¹¡ 2¹ 2» Guerrero J A 120 L 9.30 Ghost Cowboy124» Flat Out Runner120¹¢ Samsplayerslounge124¸£ gainturn,4w1/4,2ndbst 8
A 15Jun24 Evd5 ft 1m»» 23 :24 º :48¸¸ 1:14 ½ 1:40¼¿ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 29 57 1 6¿ 7¶½ 7¶ 5¿¡ 4¶¹£ Suarez A 118 L 4.50 Red Idol123¶ Infinitesimal123¿¢ Admiral Afleet123¹¡ ins 1/4,angld,mvd up 10
A 23May24 Evd8 ft 5fº 21 :22¸¹ :45¿¾ :58º½ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 27 43 8 7 7»¡ 7¾ 6¶ 3½£* Carmona S 117» L 8.10 Matzoh Ball118»¡ Top Priority118¸¢ Flat Out Runner117¶¡stride late outside,PL2nd 8
A 02May24 Evd2 sys 5 º» 12 :22¹¸ :46¸ :58¾¿ 1:05»½ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L-c 58 50 4 5 5º£ 3º¡ 3»¡ 3¾¢ Thornton T 118 L 2.10 Harpes Hill123£ Matzoh Ball118½¡ Flat Out Runner118¸¢ along for show 5

Claimed by Zepeda Alvaro from Hixson Mark David for $5,000, Broberg Karl - Trainer (Last 365 days): 378 18% $1.33
A 20Apr24 Evd3 ft 6f¹» 14 :23¸» :48 » 1:00½» 1:13¿¼ 3 Clm 10000nw2/L 42 58 3 5 5º 3¶ 4º 3¹£ McMahon C 120 L *3.00 Strong Prospect120¸¡ Chaotic Jack115¶¢ Flat Out Runner120¡ mild bid, up for third 6
A 06Apr24 Evd9 ft 5 º» -- :22 ½ :46¾¶ 1:00¸½ 1:07¶¶ 3 Clm 5000nw2/L 64 69 6 8 6½ 7º¡ 3º 2¶¢ McMahon C 118 L 12.50 Saberman118¶¢ Flat Out Runner118¨© Top Priority118£ steady gain, up for 2n 11
Workout(s): 23 Feb 25 FG 4F gd :50.60 Breezing 7/12 1 Feb 25 FG 4F ft :51.20 Breezing 111/131 30 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :51 Breezing 86/109 8 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :50.20 Breezing 9/36
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 330 24% $1.85 Dist/Surf: 214 25% $1.89 61-180Days: 11 18% $0.87 Claiming: 212 27% $2.21 With Jockey: 4 25% $2.50

2
White

10-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: J. Patrick Lee Racing, LLC (J. Patrick Lee) 64
Silks: Yellow, Red Diamond Stripe on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan C Sanchez ( 34-4-3-3 ) 12% Juan P Vargas

( 32-0-8-1 ) 0%

2025: 3 0 0 1 72 $2,190 Dirt: 37 7 5 8 99 $214,239
2024: 8 0 0 2 76 $5,385 Wet Dirt: 10 1 0 4 83 $38,679
Life: 40 7 5 8 99 $214,239 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 20 4 2 5 99 $136,144 Distance: 22 4 2 5 99 $143,174Creole Charlie (L) 121

B.g.7 My Pal Charlie ($2,500) - Cajun Yankee by Yankee Gentleman - Bred in Louisiana by Horseplayers Racing LLC (Apr 24, 2018)
A 23Feb25 FG8 sys 6f¾ 21 :21¿¸ :45¾¶ :58¹» 1:12 4 Clm 5000cnd 77 58 6 5 4¹¡ 6» 8½¢ 7¶ ¡ Barbosa J 121 L 5.60 Handsome Harold124¶¡ Hard Four121«¬ Gotmy Mo Jo Workin121¹ 3pbtw,hld up7/16,nobid 11
A 02Feb25 FG8 ft 6f¾ 30 :22¹¿ :46º¹ :58¾¹ 1:11¿½ 4 Clm 5000cnd 76 72 10 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¢ Barbosa J 121 L *2.40 Father Goose121¸¢ Hooray Austin121¶ Creole Charlie121¡outs winner,duel,yield 11
A 03Jan25 FG4 ft 6f¾ 19 :21¿¾ :45»¼ :58 ¸ 1:11»¾ 4 Clm 5000cnd 52 69 5 4 6¼ 6¼¡ 4¼ 5»£ Barbosa J 118 L 23.80 Chi Town Hustler121¸£ Mark the Moose121¨µ Mischief Joke121«¬ 4-5p btw,6p1/4,mildly 9
A 15Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 22 :22» :46»½ :58¾º 1:11½¹ 3 Clm 12500cnd 57 73 5 7 6¹¡ 7¾¡ 5» 5¼¡ Vargas J P 121 L 11.30 Magawildtime121¹¡ Risky Priority121¶£ Drewmazing121¨µ w2p,tight 3/8,angl 3/16 8
A 23Nov24 Ded2 ft 6 ¹¾ 37 :23º¿ :47¹¾ 1:13»» 1:20¸¸ 3 Str 5000cnd 62 47 1 5 4º 4¹ 8¶¶ 8¶½¢ Thornton T 120 L 5.10 Hardly Able120¹ Northernreflection120«¬ Into Wishing120¨µ contention, done 8
A 17Oct24 Ded5 ft 6 ¹¾ 83 :23¿ :48¹º 1:14»¹ 1:21 ¶ 3 Str 5000cnd 76 75 4 7 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3£ Vargas J P 118 L 3.00 Talk to Tokey120¨µ Muffin Nuts117¡ Creole Charlie118«¬ speed, outfinished 10
A 26Jul24 Evd3 sys 6 ¹» 46 :22¾¿ :46»¶ 1:11½¶ 1:18¶¿ 3 Clm 5000cnd-c 68 76 7 2 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3¹¡ 3¼ Rosier C R 119 L 5.70 Risky Priority118¡ Colonel Barton121»¡ Creole Charlie119¡no match for top two 8

Claimed by J. Patrick Lee Racing LLC from Romito Alfred M. for $5,000, Delahoussaye Glenn - Trainer (Last 365 days): 28 4% $0.18
A 10Jun24 Lad6 fm ¸ 5f 32 :22» :46¶¸ :58¹½ 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x 69 51 1 7 7» 6»¡ 6½ 6¶¸£ Rosier C R 122 bfL 18.80 Young Tuscan122¸¡ Springtown116¹ Afleet Ascent122¶ 2wturn, flattened out 8
A 09May24 Evd6 fm ¸ *5f¹» 21 :21¾½ :44¾º :56¼½ 3 Clm 17500 (17.5-15)nw2/t6m 69 66 1 8 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 4º 8¼¡ McMahon C 117 fL 46.20 Sign of War118¶¡ Cazadero120¶ Corot120¸¢ track,2p,tired 10
A 18Apr24 Evd7 ft 6 ¹» 27 :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¸¾ 1:18¶» 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 89 45 5 9 3¡ 7» 11¶» 11¶¾¢ Rodriguez J L 120 fL 21.80 Like This120¶£ Sono120¨µ Got Me a Chrysler123¨© pressed, done 11
A 22Mar24 FG7 gds 6f¾ 251 :22¶¿ :45½» :57¿¾ 1:10¼¿ 4 Clm 30000cnd 74 58 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ 6¶¶¡ McMahon C 118 fL 45.00 Gunner Bay121£ Silver Wings121¨µ Thinkaboutit121¹¡ vied ins,headd 1/4,wkn 7
A 15Jul23 Evd7 ft 7f¹ -- :22½¶ :45¹¼ 1:10¿¾ 1:24¹¸ 3 Alw 33000cnd 62 63 8 8 6¹¢ 5¹ 8¿¡ 8¶»¡ Stokes J 117 L 64.00 Mike J117¨µ Jax Man114¶ Drifter120»¡ 4w turn, tired 10
Workout(s): 26 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 4/178 14 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:00.80 Breezing 6/25 28 Sep 24 FG 5F ft 1:00 Breezing 2/4 31 Aug 24 Evd 4F ft :47.40 Breezing 1/20
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 97 14% $1.09 Dist/Surf: 51 20% $1.47 Claiming: 48 15% $1.31 With Jockey: 10 10% $0.54

3
Blue

6-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Dale White, Sr. 75
Silks: Purple, Gold and Green Diamonds on Sleeves
Trainer:Allen Landry ( 46-7-10-5 ) 15% Florent Geroux

( 118-27-19-11 ) 23%

2025: 3 0 0 0 87 $3,480 Dirt: 34 4 4 4 91 $146,415
2024: 9 1 1 0 91 $17,930 Wet Dirt: 8 1 1 0 87 $22,090
Life: 36 4 4 4 91 $146,415 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 8 1 1 0 87 $52,730 Distance: 3 1 0 1 86 $13,245Bind Faith (L) 121

B.g.6 Bind ($1,500) - Scarlet Tribute by Gold Tribute - Bred in Louisiana by Spanish Cross Stable, LLC, P. Dale Ladner & Allen Chiasson (Feb 11, 2019)
A 21Feb25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ 9 :22¹¶ :46¶º :59»½ 4 Aoc 15000nw3/L 55 68 5 6 6»¡ 5»¡ 6½£ 5½£ Perez C 115» bL 18.30 Speightful One124«¬ Sharp Charlie120¶¡ Guitar Doctor122¼ never close 6
A 12Feb25 Ded2 mys 6 ¹¾ 40 :24º¸ :48º½ 1:13» 1:19½¾ 4 Clm 10000 (10-8)cnd 46 87 2 4 6¸£ 5¹¢ 4º 4½ Magnon D H 117 bL 7.20 Dancin With Angels120¶¢ Emerald Express120»¡ Baron of the Nile122¨µ outfinished for third 7
A 03Jan25 Ded4 ft 7 ¸ 15 :23º¹ :48¶º 1:13¶½ 1:33¿ 4 Clm 10000cnd 79 74 1 2 7¸£ 8º¢ 8½£ 5¾¡ Thornton T 120 bL 2.20 Grunt120»¢ All Together120¶¡ Doctor Leo115£ ins, finished strong 10
A 19Dec24 Ded2 ft 7f¶» 34 :23¼¼ :48 1:13º 1:26»º 3 Clm 10000nw2/y/x 87 91 6 3 2¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2¸£ Magnon D H 119 bL 7.50 Fahan120¸£ Bind Faith119¶¢ Biloxi120»¢ no match late, clear 2 6
A 15Nov24 Ded1 ft 6 ¹¾ 21 :23»¶ :47º 1:12¿¶ 1:19º 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 61 80 3 5 5º 4¶¡ 5º¡ 5¼¢ Fusilier C 120 bL 8.40 Fiesty Fist120¶¡ Izzy's Baby Boy120¹£ Kajun Karma118¶ evenly near back 7
A 25Oct24 Ded4 ft 7f¶» 63 :24¸¾ :49¶¶ 1:14 ½ 1:27»¸ 3 Clm 7500nw4/L-c 51 78 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¡ Pompell T L 120 bL 3.50 Bind Faith120¡ Infinitesimal120¡ Bleep Bleep120¶¡ dueled, prevailed 8

Claimed by White, Sr. Dale from Ladner P. Dale for $7,500, Brinkman Brett A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 383 14% $1.63
A 23Aug24 Evd4 ft 5 º» 34 :22¶¾ :45¿¹ :58¸½ 1:04½ 3 Clm 12500cnd 49 67 1 4 6¼ 6º¡ 5½ 6¿¢ Pompell T L 118 bL 22.30 Order Up118«¬ Magawildtime118¶£ Wishert121¶ no threat late 8
A 20Jul24 Evd2 sys 5fº 23 :22¸¿ :45¾¸ :58»¿ 3 Clm 15000cnd 46 75 8 7 6»£ 6½¢ 6¼ 4¹£ Pompell T L 118 bL 25.20 Guitar Doctor118¶¡ Scooteranddabigman121¶¡ Splenda Gail118£ crcld wide,late gain 8
A 27Jun24 Evd7 ft 7f¹ 41 :22º¶ :45¹¶ 1:11ºº 1:25¶º 3 Clm 20000 (20-17.5)cnd 86 60 6 8 5¸£ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 7¶¸ Pompell T L 120 bL 41.80 Courtman123£ Drilling Report120¶¡ Gotmy Mo Jo Workin120¶ early bid, flattened 8
A 17May24 Evd8 wfs 6 ¹» 28 :22¹¿ :45¼¹ 1:11¹¿ 1:18¸¹ 3 Alw 37000nw4/L 70 61 1 6 5º¡ 5º 7»¢ 7¶º Magnon D H 118 bL 23.90 Iron in the Fire118¸£ Sunday Breeze118«¬ San Juan Hill118¨µ inside,3p,no bid 7
A 19Apr24 Evd8 ft 7f¹ 61 :22º¶ :45¹¾ 1:11½¿ 1:25¹½ 4 Alw 37000nw4/L 61 70 9 7 7¾ 6» 10¶¸ 8¶¶ Magnon D H 120 bL 32.50 Peso Pesado123¶£ Iron in the Fire120¶ Drilling Report120¸¡ never close 11
A 18Feb24 FG6 ft 6f¾ -- :22¼¾ :46 ¾ :58¹¹ 1:11¸¾ 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 61 73 8 2 2¸ 2¸ 5» 8¶ Magnon D H 120 L 34.80 Oak Hill Lg120¶ Half Again122¨© Drewmazing124¶£ brk out,press 2w,faded 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 1/30 8 Nov 24 Ded 4F wf :49 Breezing 4/42 24 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :37.60 Breezing 8/15 11 Apr 24 Evd 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 2/15
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 413 19% $1.55 Dist/Surf: 294 20% $1.58 Claiming: 197 19% $1.49 With Jockey: 9 22% $1.44
FG-03/16/2025-8 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

4
Yellow

9-2
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: JKX Racing (Joe Klausa) 79
Silks: Dark Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves
Trainer: Jonathan Wong ( 23-7-5-4 ) 30% Jose A Guerrero

( 169-15-17-14 ) 9%

2025: 2 0 0 1 79 $2,530 Dirt: 44 8 9 5 97 $206,557
2024: 7 1 1 0 96 $13,050 Wet Dirt: 7 1 0 1 97 $15,500
Life: 45 8 9 5 97 $206,557 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 0 0 0 0 na $0 Distance: 4 1 1 0 92 $19,437Doctor Leo (L) 121

Ch.g.7 Etbauer ($1,000) - Super Sissy by Super Saver - Bred in Louisiana by Gerald L. Averett Jr. (Feb 10, 2018)
A 12Feb25 Ded2 mys 6 ¹¾ 40 :24º¸ :48º½ 1:13» 1:19½¾ 4 Clm 10000 (10-8)cnd 40 79 4 6 7¹£ 6º¢ 7¾¢ 7¶¶ DelCid V 117 bL *.80 Dancin With Angels120¶¢ Emerald Express120»¡ Baron of the Nile122¨µ showed little 7
A 03Jan25 Ded4 ft 7 ¸ 16 :23º¹ :48¶º 1:13¶½ 1:33¿ 4 Clm 10000cnd-c 93 77 8 6 3¡ 3¨µ 3º¡ 3¼£ Santiago E 115» bL *2.10 Grunt120»¢ All Together120¶¡ Doctor Leo115£ vied3w, no late kick 10

Claimed by JKX Racing from Romero Howard for $10,000, Segura Kearney - Trainer (Last 365 days): 163 10% $1.46
A 18Dec24 Ded4 mys 6 ¹¾ 14 :23½¾ :47º¶ 1:13 ½ 1:19¼¿ 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m 81 96 9 6 2¡ 1«¬ 1º 1¿ Santiago E 116» bL 2.90 Doctor Leo116¿ Carbon Stryker124¡ Muffin Nuts121¸ pulled away, best 9
A 04Dec24 Ded4 ft 7 ¸ 27 :23¼¸ :48»¾ 1:13¾¿ 1:34¹ 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m 42 84 6 8 8½ 8» 3º¡ 2«¬ Santiago E 116» bL 11.30 Pomeroy Haze124«¬ Doctor Leo116¶¢ Unfathomed121¾ closed well, missed 10
A 07Nov24 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ 110 :23¹½ :48¶¿ 1:13»¶ 1:40»¶ 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m 62 73 3 6¼ 6º¡ 4¹¡ 5»¢ 5¼¡ Santiago E 116» bL 6.20 Bode's Light124¸ Elusive d'Oro124«¬ Charming Charlie124¸¢ even effort, no rally 10
A 20Jul24 Evd3 sys 7f¹ 42 :22½º :45¿» 1:11½½ 1:24¿½ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 50 84 8 9 9¼¡ 6» 6¶¢ 6¸¢ Santiago E 114» bL 55.40 Northernreflection118¨µ Turn On the Magic121¶¢ Crimson Storm121«¬ slow early, late gain 11
A 08Jun24 Evd5 ft 7f¹ 45 :23»¼ :46¿½ 1:11¾½ 1:24º¾ 3 Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd -- 73 4 9 9¶ 9½¡ 8¶¶ 8¿¡ Santiago E 114» bL 31.10 Keys Included117º Turn On the Magic120¨µ B W P Spirit120¨µ no factor 9
A 24Apr24 Evd6 ft 1m»» 81 :24½¶ :48½¿ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¹ 4 SOC 5000/10000 72 33 5 2¶ 2¶ 7¶¶ 7¸» 7¹ ¡ Dominguez J 116 bL 27.00 El Oriente118£ Izzy's Baby Boy119«¬ Crimson Storm118«¬ pressed, done 7
A 03Feb24 Ded7 mys 1 ¶¼ 45 :24 ¸ :49 » 1:14½¸ 1:48¸¾ 4 Str 10000 81 57 8 6¶£ 4£ 5¶£ 7¾¡ 7¶¼ Dominguez J 118 bL 9.80 Heza Pickle118¶¡ Izzy's Baby Boy118¸¢ Muffin Nuts120¶£ near back, bid, done 8
A 20Dec23 Ded6 ft 6 ¹¾ 29 :23¹¿ :47º¹ 1:13½¿ 1:20»¸ 3 SOC 4000/8000-c 72 79 3 5 5¹ 5¸£ 3¸ 2£ Thornton T 120 bL 1.60 Fire Sword119£ Doctor Leo120£ Hunters Ghost119£ 2w, rail bid, not enuf 9

Claimed by Romero Howard from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $8,000, Broberg Karl - Trainer (Last 365 days): 378 18% $1.33
A 21Nov23 Ded6 ft 7f¶» 13 :23½ :47¾» 1:13¸¸ 1:26»½ 3 Alw 46000cnd 80 93 3 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1£ Thornton T 119 bL 3.40 Doctor Leo119£ Ballinonabudjet119¶¡ Seehoss114¶ led,svd gnd,held 9
A 08Nov23 Ded5 ft 7f¶» -- :23 ¹ :47º 1:13ºº 1:27º¼ 3 Clm 10000nw2/6m-c 92 85 9 4 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¸ 2¨© Magnon D H 116 bL *1.80 Autopilot119¨© Doctor Leo116º Andiamo Giacomo117¼ clear, caught 9

Claimed by End Zone Athletics, Inc. from Owens Terry G. for $10,000, Magnon Rylee - Trainer (Last 365 days): 77 14% $1.04
Workout(s): 8 Mar 25 Ded 3F ft :38.40 Breezing 12/19 30 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.60 Breezing 4/5 23 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 3/5 30 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 9/37
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 185 27% $1.67 Dist/Surf: 101 30% $1.51 31-60Days: 42 29% $2.07 Claiming: 123 28% $1.83 With Jockey: 0 0% $0.00

5
Green

15-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Sierra Racing Stable, LLC (A. Valenzuela) 67
Silks: Maroon, Maroon 'S' onTan Diamond, Maroon Bars on Tan Sleeves
Trainer:Eduardo Ramirez ( 7-1-1-2 ) 14% Marcelino Pedroza, Jr

( 308-37-42-58 ) 12%

2025: 3 0 0 1 69 $2,055 Dirt: 26 4 2 7 82 $103,360
2024: 10 1 0 4 82 $19,285 Wet Dirt: 3 1 1 0 82 $15,505
Life: 29 4 3 8 82 $116,290 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 11 2 1 3 77 $67,025 Distance: 6 1 0 2 82 $17,575Bouldering (L) 121

Ch.g.6 Overanalyze ($15,000) - Smittystown by Speightstown - Bred in Louisiana by J. Adcock & Nathan C. Granger (Mar 29, 2019) TEXAS 2-YEAR-OLD 21 $150,000
A 23Feb25 FG8 sys 6f¾ 18 :21¿¸ :45¾¶ :58¹» 1:12 4 Clm 5000cnd 55 64 11 9 9¼£ 9¼£ 6½ 5½¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 16.90 Handsome Harold124¶¡ Hard Four121«¬ Gotmy Mo Jo Workin121¹ 2p,5p upr,moved up btw 11
A 05Feb25 Ded4 ft 6 ¹¾ 12 :23¼¹ :47¿¾ 1:13½» 1:20¹½ 4 Clm 4000nw2/6m 24 69 2 4 5¿ 5¼ 4¼ 3½ Barrera E J 117 L 8.00 Mor Big Lee121º¢ Stans Home Run120¸£ Bouldering117¶¢ no match for top two 7
A 24Jan25 Ded8 ft 6 ¹¾ 51 :24 ¼ :47¾½ 1:14ºº 1:21 ¼ 4 Alw 44000nw1/x 24 68 8 5 7½ 8¾ 8¼¢ 8» Barrera E J 120 L 6.00 Pegaso122¡ Summertime Peppers120¸ Majestic Palace120«¬ showed little 8
A 04Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 20 :22»¿ :46¶¾ :58¿¾ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 48 72 2 9 7¹¢ 6»¡ 7»¡ 5»¡ Lozada C 120 L 13.10 Maximus Freedom119£ Tripple D Ruller120¡ Matzoh Ball119º¢ wide bid, no threat 9
A 14Nov24 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ 64 :22¹¶ :46 ¸ :58½º 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 52 71 6 5 7¸£ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3¹¢ Lozada C 120 L 6.10 F T W Slam120¸¢ Wishert120¶ Bouldering120¶£ wide gain, clear third 7
A 11Sep24 Lad4 sys 6f¸ 19 :23¶ :46¿¿ :59 ¾ 1:11¿½ 3 Clm 5000cnd 66 82 2 2 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1º 1¸£ Lozada C 122 L 5.90 Bouldering122¸£ Quarter Rat122¸ Cheatin Charlie122¸ duel 3p turn,drove clr 7
A 23Aug24 Evd2 ft 5 º» 20 :21¿¿ :45¼ :58»º 1:05¼¼ 3 Clm 5000cnd 60 68 1 4 4»¡ 4»¡ 3¹ 3¹¢ Lozada C 118 L 3.60 Holy Bayou118¹¢ Bayou Beaux121«¬ Bouldering118¹¢ outfinished for 2nd 8
A 03Aug24 Evd8 ft 5fº 51 :22¹¶ :46º :58¿¹ 3 Clm 5000cnd 32 61 5 7 7½¢ 7¶¶ 4º 3»¡ Carreno J 120 L 16.10 Adieu Aces121¸¢ Magawildtime118¹¢ Bouldering120º¢ no match for top two 8
A 13Jun24 Evd7 ft 7f¹ 35 :22½º :45¿¾ 1:12¸ 1:25»½ 3 Clm 5000nw4/L 71 64 7 4 5¸ 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 5º¡ Pompell T L 120 L 5.50 Gypsy's Soulmate120£ Deal With Him120¶¢ Quarter Rat120¡swung wide,leveled off 8
A 09May24 Evd7 ft 5 º» 34 :22º¶ :45¾¹ :58¸º 1:04¼ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 15 -- 6 7 7¾¢ 7¶ -- -- Pompell T L 118 L 18.90 Comanche Warrior118¶¢ Courtman118¶¡ F T W Slam118¸ wpull up1/4,van off 7
A 05Apr24 Evd6 ft 1m»» 43 :24¾¼ :49»¿ 1:14¼¶ 1:41¸¸ 4 Alw 35000nw1/x 35 70 10 8½ 8¶ 6¼¡ 6» 7¿£ Dominguez J 118 L 5.50 Northernreflection118£ Bet Again118¶¡ Courtman118¼ no threat late 10
A 22Feb24 FG10 ft 6f¾ -- :22¶¹ :46º :58¿¼ 1:12»¹ 4 Clm 5000cnd-c 56 63 7 7 7»¢ 5º¡ 4º¡ 3º£ Guerrero J A 121 fL 7.20 Bibleman121¸ Heza Priority121¸£ Bouldering121¨µ step slow,3p,stayed on 10

Claimed by Sierra Racing Stable LLC from Joe Hackler Racing LP for $5,000, Wilson Shane - Trainer (Last 365 days): 665 14% $1.23
Workout(s): 18 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52.40 Breezing 41/55 11 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :51 Breezing 21/54 4 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 15/59 28 Dec 24 Ded 4F sy :52 Breezing 34/48
Scratch(es): 16 Oct 24 Ded4 5F ft Alw 44000nw1/x; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 256 20% $1.96 Dist/Surf: 190 19% $1.70 Claiming: 129 25% $2.09 With Jockey: 3 0% $0.00

6
Black

8-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Darrin Dares 71
Silks: Baby Blue, White Stars and Green Stripes 'D' Logo, White Stars on Sleeve
Trainer:Randy Degeyter, Jr ( 11-2-2-2 ) 18% Emanuel Nieves

( 64-5-7-6 ) 8%

2025: 2 0 0 0 77 $900 Dirt: 93 21 23 13 98 $410,927
2024: 9 4 3 0 88 $43,100 Wet Dirt: 12 2 4 3 92 $68,030
Life: 98 22 24 13 98 $428,767 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 29 4 5 5 92 $114,500 Distance: 29 7 7 3 93 $124,971Reckless Ransom (L) 121

Ch.g.12 Regal Ransom ($5,000) - Indigo Girl by Leestown - Bred in Louisiana by Randy Davis & Associates Inc. (Apr 19, 2013) EVAMAR 2015 $7,000
A 13Feb25 FG5 ft 6f¾ 18 :21¾¼ :45»¹ :57»¶ 1:10¼¸ 4 Clm 7500cnd 59 61 6 8 6» 6¾ 7¶¶ 8¶¸£ Nieves E 118 bfL 23.50 Classic Moment124º¡ Onasa121¸£ Crime Spree121¶¢ 4p, no impact 9
A 26Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾ 51 :22¶ :45¿½ :58¿ 1:11¿½ 4 Clm 7500cnd 69 77 5 3 3º 2¹ 1«¬ 4¹¢ Nieves E 118 bfL 20.80 Prince James121¸¡ B W P Spirit121£ Mon Ami Fuzzie117«¬ 3p,bmps,up 1/8,yld btw 7
A 06Dec24 Ded7 ft 6 ¹¾ 55 :23º¸ :47¸¾ 1:14¹¶ 1:21¹¶ 3 Str 5000cnd 75 53 4 6 6¹£ 5¹ 6»¢ 6¶¶£ Melancon J 117 bfL 8.90 Call My Banker122¸ Charco119¡ Fahan124º¡ showed little 6
A 12Oct24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ 25 :22¸¿ :46¶º :58¿ 3 Clm 5000-c 54 57 9 3 7¹£ 8»¡ 9¾¡ 9¶ ¡ Nieves E 124 bfL 1.90 Copter120¸¡ Sparkin120¸¡ Hostile Afleet120¨µ dull effort 9

Claimed by Dares Darrin from Owens Terry G. for $5,000, Felks Joseph R. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 37 41% $2.70
A 17Sep24 Lad3 ft 6f¸ 20 :22¶½ :45»º :58¸¸ 1:11»¸ 3 Clm 8000cnd 77 87 3 3 4º¡ 3¹ 2¸ 1¶¢ Nieves E 121 bfL 1.80 Reckless Ransom121¶¢ Bourbon Spirit122¹ Invariably122º¡ stalk3w,kicked dwn foe 6
A 28Aug24 Lad4 ft 6f¸ 26 :23¶¹ :47¶º :59¹¹ 1:12¸¶ 3 Clm 5000cnd 68 79 2 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Nieves E 122 bfL *1.00 Reckless Ransom122º£ Heza Priority122£ The Thimble117£prsd2w,led1/4,drwclr 7
A 02Aug24 Evd2 ft 5 º» 38 :22 ¸ :45½¾ :58¶¾ 1:05 ¹ 3 Clm 5000nw2/y/x 59 88 5 6 6½¢ 5º¡ 2¹ 2¸¢ Nieves E 118 bfL 4.80 Prado's Priority118¸¢ Reckless Ransom118«¬ Silver Wings121¹ dueled, held place 7
A 25Jun24 Lad2 ft 6f¸ 41 :22¹ :45½º :58»¾ 1:11¿¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/6m 62 88 7 6 6½ 5¹¢ 1¡ 1¸¡ Nieves E 124 bfL *.90 Reckless Ransom124¸¡ Hail State124¼£ Charco124¸£ 2p 1/4,angled,driving 7

Previously trained by Ramirez Eduardo (Last 365 days): 256 20% $1.96
A 15May24 Evd3 ft 6f¹» 62 :22¿¼ :46¹¹ :58»½ 1:11»¸ 3 Clm 5000nw2/6mx 31 70 3 3 4» 4»¡ 5½¡ 2» Suarez A 115 bfL 2.70 Heartthrob Halo119» Reckless Ransom115¡ Half Ours N Stormy115¡ svd gnd,outkicked 5

Previously trained by Knudsen Kent (Last 365 days): 166 11% $1.50
A 14Mar24 FG1 ft 6f¾ 36 :22 ¶ :46 ¸ :58»¿ 1:12 4 Clm 5000cnd 59 79 10 11 7»¡ 7¼¢ 6¹¡ 2£ Nieves E 121 bfL 16.20 Big Scully121£ Reckless Ransom121¨© Smooth Colliery121¡ 2p,split1/8,aim,ran on 12
A 07Feb24 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ 48 :22»¾ :46½¿ :59¾» 4 Clm 4000nw2/6m 67 74 3 4 3¡ 4¸ 3¶ 1¸£ Stokes J 116 bfL *2.90 Reckless Ransom116¸£ Wonder Run112£ Why Joey Why116¡ clear, finished well 9

Previously trained by Felks Joseph R (Last 365 days): 37 41% $2.70
A 21Dec23 FG1 ft 6f¾ -- :22¶¹ :45»¶ :58º¶ 1:11¿¿ 3 Clm 5000cnd 87 66 7 1 1«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 3º¡ Nieves E 121 bfL 2.30 Win Ya Win121º¢ Crusader Express121¨µ Reckless Ransom121»¢ vied 2w,outkkd1/16,wkn 8
Workout(s): 21 Jul 24 Lad 4F ft :49.20 Breezing 4/31 18 Jun 24 Lad 3F ft :37 Breezing 1/13 12 Jun 24 Lad 4F ft :48.40 Breezing 4/22 8 May 24 Evd 4F ft :52 Breezing 15/19
Scratch(es): 26 Dec 24 FG4 6F ft Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 77 21% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 65 23% $2.04 31-60Days: 10 0% $0.00 Claiming: 53 19% $1.21 With Jockey: 7 28% $2.20
FG-03/16/2025-8 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

7
Orange

8-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Denise Lynn Scoles 72
Silks: Purple, Turquoise with White Horse Fleur-de-lis, Turquoise Sleeves
Trainer:Henry Guillory, Jr ( 40-0-3-3 ) 0% Jaime A Torres

( 253-28-40-33 ) 11%

2025: 3 0 2 0 78 $5,700 Dirt: 17 4 4 1 95 $116,380
2024: 7 2 1 0 95 $48,920 Wet Dirt: 4 2 2 0 78 $30,900
Life: 17 4 4 1 95 $116,380 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 13 2 4 1 82 $77,860 Distance: 11 2 3 1 82 $66,260Hard Four (L) 121

B.g.6 Hard Spun ($25,000) - Quadriga by Grand Slam - Bred in Louisiana by LA Bred Equine Enterprises (Mar 10, 2019)
A 23Feb25 FG8 sys 6f¾ 21 :21¿¸ :45¾¶ :58¹» 1:12 4 Clm 5000cnd 87 78 4 4 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Torres J A 121 L 18.10 Handsome Harold124¶¡ Hard Four121«¬ Gotmy Mo Jo Workin121¹ 4-5p,ran on,duel place 11
A 02Feb25 FG8 ft 6f¾ 21 :22¹¿ :46º¹ :58¾¹ 1:11¿½ 4 Clm 5000cnd-c 59 54 6 5 5¹ 4¸£ 4»¡ 6¶¶¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 3.70 Father Goose121¸¢ Hooray Austin121¶ Creole Charlie121¡ bmpd btw,3-4pbtw,faded 11

Claimed by Scoles Denise Lynn from Guidry Timothy C. for $5,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer (Last 365 days): 330 24% $1.85
A 12Jan25 FG8 mys 6f¾ 28 :21¼¾ :45º¶ :58»¹ 1:12¿¶ 4 Clm 5000cnd 79 76 8 5 5¼¡ 4» 5º 2¸£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 2.80 Pepper Jack121¸£ Hard Four121¶ Mucho Marvin121¡ 4p,chsd btw,ran on lat 8
A 15Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 21 :22» :46»½ :58¾º 1:11½¹ 3 Clm 12500cnd 70 62 3 2 3¶¡ 6½¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¶¡ McMahon C 121 L 4.50 Magawildtime121¹¡ Risky Priority121¶£ Drewmazing121¨µchase 3p outs,faded 8
A 24Nov24 FG8 ft 6f¾ 170 :22¶¹ :45¿¾ :58¾» 1:11¾¸ 3 Clm 12500cnd-c 58 59 6 8 8º¡ 5º¡ 6» 8¿¢ Parker D L 121 L 5.40 F T W Slam124¶ Totally Addicted121¶¢ Risky Priority121«¬ 6-w upper,lacked bid 10

Claimed by Guidry Timothy C. from Alston Thoroughbreds LLC for $12,500, David, Jr. Sam B. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 208 17% $1.55
A 07Jun24 Evd8 ft 5 º» 28 :22¶½ :45½¶ :57½» 1:04¸¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 60 85 1 7 7º¡ 7º¡ 7¿¡ 4»¢ Barrera E J 120 L 5.60 Stovall117¹¡ Got Me a Chrysler118¡ El Real Deal113¶¢ 7-w, belatedly 7
A 10May24 Evd8 ft 5 º» 27 :22»¹ :46 ¿ :58¸¿ 1:04½¶ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 72 85 8 3 4¶¢ 4¸ 4¼¡ 4º Barrera E J 123 L *2.70 Craken Jax113¡ Stovall117¸ Flower Cat118¶¡ track,4p,chase on 9
A 13Apr24 Evd6 ft 5 º» 20 :21¿¸ :45¾» :58»º 1:05¸¸ 4 Alw 35000nw1/x 65 95 3 5 5½ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¸ Barrera E J 120 L 3.40 Hard Four120¸ Astrologysprotege120¸¢ F T W Slam120¶¢ wide bid, clear 9
A 24Mar24 FG14 ft 5 » 35 :21º¼ :45¶» :58¶¼ 1:04¿¶ 3 Alw 58000nw1/x 68 63 4 4 6»£ 6¼¡ 5¹¡ 2¹¡ Loveberry J 122 L 4.70 Got Me a Chrysler122¹¡ Hard Four122¶ Son Carlos122«¬ ins,3-5p1/16,edged plc 11
A 18Feb24 FG2 gd 6f¾ 80 :22¿¸ :46¼½ :58¾½ 1:12 ¾ 4 Clm 12500nw3/L 38 74 4 2 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Loveberry J 121 L 7.90 Hard Four121¡ El Deal Me Aces121¹£ F T W Slam121¸ stalk 3-4p,cleard,held 9
A 30Nov23 FG7 ft 6f¾ 131 :22 ¶ :45½º :57½¼ 1:10¹» 3 Clm 20000cnd-w 65 49 3 1 5¹¢ 5¹¡ 5»¢ 5¶¼¡ Rodriguez J L 121 L 2.80 Not On Herb119¹¡ Two B121¸¢ Sono119¸¢ tracked ins,rail chase 7
A 22Jul23 Evd4 sys 5 º -- :22¸¿ :46» :59¶¼ 1:05¿¸ 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 70 78 2 2 5¶£ 5¶¢ 1¶ 1¸ Rodriguez J L 123 L 2.30 Hard Four123¸ Viking Legacy123¹¡ Peanut N Ike123¶£ shuffled 7/16,5w move 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 25 FG 3F ft :38.80 Breezing 7/10 18 Feb 25 FG 3F ft :38 Breezing 2/5 5 Nov 24 FG 5F ft 1:00.60 Breezing 1/11 19 Oct 24 FG 4F ft :48.20 Breezing 7/31
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 108 3% $0.27 Dist/Surf: 65 3% $0.30 Claiming: 47 4% $0.42 With Jockey: 10 0% $0.00

8
Pink

15-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: L and G Racing Stables (Genesis and Silvia V. Castillo) 67
Silks: Green, White Diamond Belt, White L&G Farmers
Trainer:Cesar Govea ( 50-3-4-7 ) 6% Sergio Munoz

( 15-0-1-2 ) 0%

2025: 2 0 0 0 69 $1,365 Dirt: 26 3 3 3 74 $29,087
2024: 18 3 2 2 74 $20,752 Wet Dirt: 5 1 0 1 70 $7,500
Life: 26 3 3 3 74 $29,087 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 0 0 0 72 $900 Distance: 13 3 2 0 74 $16,075Samurai's Grandson (L) 121

Ch.g.5 Star Guitar ($7,500) - Elle Les Yu by First Samurai - Bred in Louisiana by Joe A. Castillo (May 2, 2020)
A 21Feb25 Hou4 ft 6fº 22 :23 ¾ :46¹½ :59¶¶ 1:12» 3 Clm 5000 50 69 3 7 6¶£ 5¹¢ 6¹¢ 5¹ Rivera S 121 bL 14.80 Suitable121£ Affectionto Autism121¶ Fifteen Love Back121£ waited3/8, 5w stretch 10
A 30Jan25 Ded7 sys 5f¸¼ 33 :22¹» :46¹½ :59¾¾ 4 Clm 5000cnd 77 67 5 2 3¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ Munoz S 120 bL 15.10 Sammy Danseur Jr. 120«¬ Skippa120¶¢ Empire Kid122¶¢ pressed, weakened 7
A 28Dec24 Ded5 sys 5f¸¼ 13 :22º¸ :46º¼ :59º» 3 Clm 7500nw4/L 61 70 5 7 7¹£ 7º¢ 6º¢ 6¼£ Munoz S 117 bL 34.70 Wishert117«¬ Tiz of Thee120º Calibrachoamatters117¶¢ passed tiring rivals 7
A 15Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 11 :22» :46»½ :58¾º 1:11½¹ 3 Clm 12500cnd 73 72 2 3 2¶ 3º¡ 6»¡ 6½¢ Munoz S 121 bL 66.40 Magawildtime121¹¡ Risky Priority121¶£ Drewmazing121¨µ pressed 2p btw,wknd 8
A 04Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 11 :22»¿ :46¶¾ :58¿¾ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 47 58 8 1 8¹¡ 7»£ 8½¡ 9¶ £ Ramirez, Jr. J 116» bL 85.00 Maximus Freedom119£ Tripple D Ruller120¡ Matzoh Ball119º¢ always near back 9
A 23Nov24 Ded2 ft 6 ¹¾ 17 :23º¿ :47¹¾ 1:13»» 1:20¸¸ 3 Str 5000cnd 88 71 3 3 2«¬ 2¶ 4º 5»£ Munoz S 115» bL 67.60 Hardly Able120¹ Northernreflection120«¬ Into Wishing120¨µ speed, faded 8
A 06Nov24 Ded4 mys 5f¸¼ 25 :22¸ :45¼º :58¶ 3 Clm 7500nw4/L/x 54 64 1 6 6¹¢ 6» 5¾¡ 3¶ Munoz S 115» bL 30.30 Marks Promise117¶ Bourbon Spirit120¨© Samurai's Grandson115¨µ late bid, missed 2nd 9
A 12Oct24 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ 45 :22¸¿ :46¶º :58¿ 3 Clm 5000 64 71 8 2 4¸¢ 4¹ 4º¡ 4»¢ Castillo A 120 bL 44.60 Copter120¸¡ Sparkin120¸¡ Hostile Afleet120¨µ no kick, missed 3rd 9
A 28Aug24 Lad4 ft 6f¸ 29 :23¶¹ :47¶º :59¹¹ 1:12¸¶ 3 Clm 5000cnd 71 60 1 4 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 5¾£ Lozada C 122 bL 49.70 Reckless Ransom122º£ Heza Priority122£ The Thimble117£ pressured lead, empty 7
A 30Jul24 Lad5 ft 5 ¸ 20 :22¹» :45½¹ :57»º 1:03½¸ 3 Clm 5000cnd 64 58 4 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 4¶¹¢ Lozada C 124 bL 11.60 Charco124½£ Lil Woadie124¸ Holy Bayou119¹¡ failed to menace 5
A 10Jul24 Lad7 ft 6f¸ 67 :23¹ :46»º :58¾» 1:11¾¼ 3 Clm 5000cnd 59 73 8 3 3¡ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 5º¢ Lozada C 119 bL 26.70 Rare Stripe122¶ Campisi122¸¢ Stomping Hotrod122¡ vied3-4w, faded 8

Previously trained by Gonzalez Isai V (Last 365 days): 467 16% $1.69 Reported as Gelding on Jun 19, 2024
A 04May24 Fon7 ft 6f¶¼ -- :23º :47¸ 1:00º 1:13¼ 3 Clm 5000cnd 83 70 2 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¡ Roman K 125 bBL 2.90 Samurai's Grandson125¡ Ring Tailed Tooter120¶¡ Sugar Shane125¶£ 3wd bid, held safe 7
Workout(s): 4 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.60 Breezing 57/83 3 Jul 24 Lad 4F ft :50.10 Breezing 21/36 12 Jun 24 Lad 4F ft :50.30 Breezing 12/22 8 Feb 24 Ded 5F ft 1:03.80 Breezing g 2/4
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 474 7% $1.25 Dist/Surf: 235 9% $1.49 Claiming: 351 7% $1.17 With Jockey: 114 11% $1.88

9
Turquoise

4-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: LJ Racing Stables LLC (Juan Larrosa) 75
Silks: White, White 'L/J' on Black Diamond, Black Dots on Sleeves
Trainer: Juan A Larrosa ( 63-4-7-7 ) 6% Vicente Del-Cid

( 24-4-0-2 ) 17%

2025: 1 0 0 0 40 $0 Dirt: 49 10 10 8 92 $316,290
2024: 9 2 5 0 92 $77,490 Wet Dirt: 12 5 2 2 92 $135,970
Life: 57 11 13 9 92 $352,105 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 19 1 2 5 90 $80,480 Distance: 12 1 2 3 84 $34,750Izzy's Baby Boy (L) 121

Ch.g.9 Shackleford ($20,000) - Lady Carmen by Yankee Victor - Bred in Louisiana by Kendel Standlee (Feb 16, 2016)
A 01Mar25 FG10 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ 63 :23¼¾ :47¶¶ 1:12¸½ 1:42» 4 Aoc 20000nw3/L 80 40 8 5¹ 6º 7¼ 8¶¿ 8¹½£ DelCid V 121 L 21.60 Macho Beanie121¡ Take Charge J J121¼£ Ice'm Up Boys121£ 4p, faded 2nd 8
A 28Dec24 Ded3 sys 7 ¸ 15 :24¸¾ :49»¶ 1:15 ½ 1:35¹½ 3 SOC 5000 - N 55 83 6 2 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1«¬ Barrera E J 120 L 6.50 Izzy's Baby Boy120«¬ Northernreflection120¸¡ Sarah's Vision124¶¢ 3w3/8,led, lasted 6
A 13Dec24 Ded2 ft 6 ¹¾ 28 :23¾¿ :47¿ 1:13¹ 1:19¼¶ 3 Str 5000cnd 58 83 3 1 4¹¢ 4¹ 2¹ 2¼£ Barrera E J 117 L 4.10 Fire Sword124¼£ Izzy's Baby Boy117¸¡ Calculated Luv123¨© no match, clear 2nd 7
A 15Nov24 Ded1 ft 6 ¹¾ 161 :23»¶ :47º 1:12¿¶ 1:19º 3 Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 68 90 7 3 3¹ 3¶ 1¸ 2¶¡ Barrera E J 120 L 3.40 Fiesty Fist120¶¡ Izzy's Baby Boy120¹£ Kajun Karma118¶ no match late 7
A 07Jun24 Evd6 ft 7f¹ 34 :22¿ :46¶¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:24¹º 3 Str 10000cnd 82 87 7 1 1¶ 1¡ 4£ 4¸ Vargas J P 120 L *2.20 Bootsie's Galaxy120£ Home Visit120¨µ Drewmazing120¶ 3-w, weakened 7
A 04May24 Evd5 sys 1m»» 10 :24¹¿ :48½º 1:13º¼ 1:39¿¶ 3 SOC 7500 - N 83 92 6 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 4¶£ Vargas J P 115 L 3.10 Wicked Trick123¶ Second of July120¨µ Mr. B Cause118¡ vied,led,pace,faltered 7
A 24Apr24 Evd6 ft 1m»» 41 :24½¶ :48½¿ 1:13¿¹ 1:40¹ 4 SOC 5000 - N 75 83 4 1¶ 1¶ 3º 1¸ 2£ Vargas J P 119 L 3.00 El Oriente118£ Izzy's Baby Boy119«¬ Crimson Storm118«¬ speed, clear, no kick 7
A 14Mar24 FG7 fm ¸¶ *1m¼» 27 :23½» :48ºº 1:14¼¿ 1:39½º 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 107 92 8 3º¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Vargas J P 120 L 15.20 Mi Solution122¸£ Izzy's Baby Boy120¡ Deer Crossing120¸ 3-2p,up plc3/16,lasted 9
A 16Feb24 Ded4 mys 7f¹ 13 :22½¾ :46¿¸ 1:13º¾ 1:27¶¸ 4 SOC 5000 - N 76 92 8 5 5¼ 3½ 1¶ 1¶ DelCid V 118 L 2.50 Izzy's Baby Boy118¶ Golden Quality121¶ Indimaaj116¶¡ clear, steady urging 10
A 03Feb24 Ded7 mys 1 ¶¼ 56 :24 ¸ :49 » 1:14½¸ 1:48¸¾ 4 Str 10000 83 80 6 3¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ DelCid V 118 L 4.40 Heza Pickle118¶¡ Izzy's Baby Boy118¸¢ Muffin Nuts120¶£ speed, no match late 8
A 09Dec23 FG3 ft 5 » 21 :22½» :46º½ :58º¾ 1:05¶» 3 LaChmpStrt -50k 64 76 5 4 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 3¼ DelCid V 124 L 4.10 Bootsie's Galaxy124»¢ Dixie Street118£ Izzy's Baby Boy124£ track 4-5p,stay mildly 5
A 18Nov23 Ded7 ft 6 ¹¾ -- :23¼º :47»» 1:13½¿ 1:20»» 3 Str 5000cnd 84 84 3 2 2¡ 1¶ 1º 1º DelCid V 120 L *2.10 Izzy's Baby Boy120º Liken It119¸£ Codetowin119¸¡ vied 2w, drew off 8
Workout(s): 22 Feb 25 Ded 4F ft :54.80 Breezing 42/43 8 Feb 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.80 Breezing 3/10 29 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.60 Breezing 5/8 18 Jan 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.60 Breezing 6/11
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 453 17% $1.89 Dist/Surf: 323 19% $2.22 Route/Sprint: 41 15% $1.44 2off61-180: 40 28% $1.86 Claiming: 286 18% $1.85 With Jockey: 63 15% $1.57
FG-03/16/2025-8 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

10
Purple

10-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Larry J. Romero 62
Silks: Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'
Trainer:Randy Degeyter, Jr ( 11-2-2-2 ) 18% Jansen Melancon

( 8-1-2-0 ) 12%

2025: 3 0 1 0 75 $3,000 Dirt: 55 9 13 4 103 $286,630
2024: 12 2 2 2 92 $56,970 Wet Dirt: 12 2 4 1 92 $53,580
Life: 71 12 15 10 103 $360,760 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 21 3 6 1 92 $111,110 Distance: 23 2 5 2 92 $95,868Hooray Austin (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.9 Half Ours ($3,000) - Tensas Flatt by Flatter - Bred in Louisiana by Lees Young Farm (Feb 8, 2016)
A 23Feb25 FG8 sys 6f¾ 21 :21¿¸ :45¾¶ :58¹» 1:12 4 Clm 5000cnd 28 46 10 11 10¶ 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 11¶»¡ Curtis B 121 fL 4.50 Handsome Harold124¶¡ Hard Four121«¬ Gotmy Mo Jo Workin121¹4p turn,never involved 11
A 02Feb25 FG8 ft 6f¾ 28 :22¹¿ :46º¹ :58¾¹ 1:11¿½ 4 Clm 5000cnd 56 75 11 8 6¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2¸¢ Curtis B 121 fL 8.60 Father Goose121¸¢ Hooray Austin121¶ Creole Charlie121¡ 4-5p,ran on,up plc lat 11

Previously trained by Charles Keith (Last 365 days): 33 24% $2.15
A 05Jan25 FG8 gds 6f¾ 42 :22¿¹ :47¶¸ :59¼¸ 1:12¼ 4 Clm 12500cnd 24 34 3 10 10¼¡ 9¾ 10¶¸ 10¸¶ Cohen D 121 fL 15.50 Dixie Street121«¬ Cryptozonic121¶¡ Drewmazing121¨© step slow/bmpd btw,2wd 10
A 24Nov24 FG8 ft 6f¾ 101 :22¶¹ :45¿¾ :58¾» 1:11¾¸ 3 Clm 12500cnd 59 38 4 6 6º¢ 6¼ 7»¡ 10¶¾£ McMahon C 121 L 8.00 F T W Slam124¶ Totally Addicted121¶¢ Risky Priority121«¬ failed to respond, 10
A 15Aug24 Evd4 fm 5f¹» 28 :21½¶ :45 » :57¸¿ 3 SOC 5000/10000-c 72 76 1 9 7» 4» 3½ 3¹¢ McMahon C 121 bL *2.00 Flower Cat118«¬ Alterana121¹¢ Hooray Austin121¶£ inside gain 9

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from Guidry Timothy C. for $10,000, Broberg Karl - Trainer (Last 365 days): 378 18% $1.33
A 18Jul24 Evd5 sys 5fº 21 :22¸¾ :45¾¹ :58¸¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 50 79 2 6 5º¡ 5º 5¸¡ 2¸¢ Thornton T 121 bfL 3.90 Alterana121¸¢ Hooray Austin121¡ Drewmazing121¸ closed, up for place 6
A 27Jun24 Evd5 ft 6f¹» 49 :22¿¿ :46¶¼ :57¿¾ 1:10»¿ 3 SOC 5000/10000 47 86 8 6 6¹ 4º¡ 4º 3»¡ McMahon C 118 L 3.10 Charli Michael117º Liken It120¶¡ Hooray Austin118¨µwstedy st, gaining late 9
A 09May24 Evd6 fm ¸ *5f¹» 12 :21¾½ :44¾º :56¼½ 3 Clm 17500 (17.5-15)nw2/t6m 58 71 7 6 6¹ 4º 5» 4º£ Rosier C R 119 L 2.90 Sign of War118¶¡ Cazadero120¶ Corot120¸¢ outside,4p,evenly 10
A 27Apr24 Evd8 fm ¸ *1m»» 9 :22¾¼ :46¾½ 1:10¿¶ 1:35º¼ 4 Alw 31000cnd 78 88 2 8¶ 8½ 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¸£ Rosier C R 120 L 19.80 Blue Cheese118¶¡ Rightandjust120¨µ Devil's Harvest118¶angled out,not enuf 9
A 18Apr24 Evd7 ft 6 ¹» 34 :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¸¾ 1:18¶» 4 Aoc 20000nw2/x 32 67 4 11 10¿ 9¼ 9½¡ 8½¡ Barrera E J 120 L 3.40 Like This120¶£ Sono120¨µ Got Me a Chrysler123¨© passed tired ones 11
A 15Mar24 FG5 gd 5 » 20 :22»¸ :46¶½ :58º¸ 1:04¾¿ 4 Clm 15000cnd-c 69 92 1 3 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶£ Cohen D 118 L *.90 Hooray Austin118¶£ Alicia's Kid121¶ Seven Scents124¶¡ track 4p,up 1/16,clear 5

Claimed by Guidry Timothy C. from Bar Racing for $15,000, Camejo Jose M. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 118 10% $0.89
A 24Feb24 FG7 fm ½ *5 ¸º -- :21½¹ :45¸¸ :57 1:03¹¼ 4 Aoc 35000cnd 38 72 7 8 8½£ 7¾ 7½¡ 4»¢ Cohen D 121 L 7.10 My Pl Mattie121¶ Brian's Iron Mike121«¬ Autumns Strong Man121º¢ 3p,5p1/4,moved up late 8
Workout(s): 15 Oct 24 Cct 4F ft :50.30 Breezing 13/42 24 Sep 24 Cct 4F ft :51.30 Breezing 12/22 12 Jun 24 Evd 4F ft :48 Breezing 1/14 25 May 24 Evd 4F ft :51.80 Breezing 25/44
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 77 21% $1.78 Dist/Surf: 65 23% $2.04 Claiming: 53 19% $1.21 With Jockey: 37 21% $2.48

11
Grey

10-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Fleur de Lis Investments, LLC (Kevin Delahoussaye) 72
Silks: White, Purple and Gold Fleur-de-Lis, White Bars on Purple Sleeves
Trainer:David Terre ( 31-4-7-3 ) 13% Timothy Thornton

( 43-4-6-2 ) 9%

2025: 3 0 0 0 70 $1,800 Dirt: 21 4 5 5 93 $99,460
2024: 10 2 3 4 93 $60,740 Wet Dirt: 2 1 0 0 89 $8,700
Life: 21 4 5 5 93 $99,460 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 7 0 2 1 80 $11,200 Distance: 8 0 1 2 80 $9,320Risky Priority (L) 121

B.g.6 Apriority ($2,000) - Risky Game by Intidab - Bred in Louisiana by Michele Rodriguez (Mar 29, 2019)
A 16Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾ 21 :22ºº :45¿¾ :58¸¶ 1:10¾¶ 4 Clm 12500cnd 47 61 4 4 4¹ 5»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¶¢ Thornton T 121 bL 10.80 El Deal Me Aces121¨© Munnings Catsle121¹£ Dixie Street121¨µ chsd 4p,5-6p upr,faded 8
A 26Jan25 FG1 ft 6f¾ 21 :23¶» :47 ¿ :59¶º 1:11¿¾ 4 Clm 12500cnd 23 67 3 5 5º¡ 5¼ 5¼¡ 4½¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 2.70 Order Up121¡ Drewmazing121«¬ Wise Anchor121½ trail 3p,improved late 5
A 05Jan25 FG8 gds 6f¾ 21 :22¿¹ :47¶¸ :59¼¸ 1:12¼ 4 Clm 12500cnd 56 70 4 9 3¶¡ 6¸¡ 7¹¢ 5º¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL *1.90 Dixie Street121«¬ Cryptozonic121¶¡ Drewmazing121¨© 2wbtw,shift out,mildly 10
A 15Dec24 FG6 ft 6f¾ 21 :22» :46»½ :58¾º 1:11½¹ 3 Clm 12500cnd 56 80 8 5 7¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ Thornton T 121 bL 3.00 Magawildtime121¹¡ Risky Priority121¶£ Drewmazing121¨µ5-w turn,rally place 8
A 24Nov24 FG8 ft 6f¾ 30 :22¶¹ :45¿¾ :58¾» 1:11¾¸ 3 Clm 12500cnd 76 75 1 4 5¶£ 4º 4¶¡ 3¸¢ Curtis B 121 bL 7.30 F T W Slam124¶ Totally Addicted121¶¢ Risky Priority121«¬ wchckd 1/2,4p upr,game 10
A 25Oct24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ 91 :22¹» :45º¾ :57½¿ 3 Str 5000cnd 49 78 9 6 8¹¢ 7º¡ 6¿¡ 3½¢ Thornton T 117 bL 8.10 Charco119º¡ Flower Cat117¸£ Risky Priority117¨µ wide gain, up for 3rd 9
A 26Jul24 Evd3 sys 6 ¹» 17 :22¾¿ :46»¶ 1:11½¶ 1:18¶¿ 3 Clm 5000cnd-c 57 89 3 6 5¹ 4¶¡ 2¸ 1¡ Thornton T 118 bL *1.30 Risky Priority118¡ Colonel Barton121»¡ Creole Charlie119¡ wide bid, up late 8

Claimed by Fleur Dis Lis Investments, LLC from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $5,000, Broberg Karl - Trainer (Last 365 days): 378 18% $1.33
A 09Jul24 Lad6 ft 5 ¸ 50 :22¿¶ :45»½ :57¾¸ 1:04»º 3 Clm 12500cnd 20 74 7 6 4½ 4¼ 3½ 3¼ Dominguez J 124 bL *2.70 Bankroll124»¡ Wishert124¡ Risky Priority124¸£ stlkd3w,late rally 7
A 20May24 Lad6 ft 7f¸ 13 :22¿ :45»¾ 1:11º 1:24¿¶ 3 Clm 8000cnd 91 72 5 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3¡ 3¹¢ Dominguez J 121 bL 6.00 Rifey124¸ Golden Quality124¶¢ Risky Priority121¶£ prsd pc, outfinished 7
A 07May24 Lad6 ft 6f¸» 58 :21¿¾ :45ºº :57º¸ 1:09½½ 3 Alw 20000nw1/x 103 62 3 2 3¡ 4º 8¼¢ 8¶¿ Dominguez J 119 bL 10.10 Komorebino Omoide122½¡ Lo Lo's Laughter122¸¢ Big Boo119¶¢ chase btwn,2p,tired 10
A 10Mar24 Hou7 ft 6 º 16 :22¿¿ :45¿» 1:10¾¹ 1:17¸¿ 4 Alw 34500nw1/x 79 93 3 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2º¢ Jara F 121 bL 8.10 Emperador121º¢ Risky Priority121¨µ Wicked Again118¸¢duel in,vied1/4,hld2nd 8
A 23Feb24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ -- :22¼ :46½¹ :59»» 4 Alw 45000nw3/L/x 64 83 2 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Thornton T 119 bL 3.20 Risky Priority119¶¢ R T's Wildcat119¹£ Tripple D Ruller119¶ late bid, clear 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 24 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 62/126 28 Sep 24 FG 4F ft :52 Breezing 15/15 7 Sep 24 Evd 4F ft :50.40 Breezing 35/64 23 Jun 24 Lad 4F ft :49.40 Breezing 4/13
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 22% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 62 23% $1.81 Claiming: 41 22% $1.83 With Jockey: 7 14% $0.80

12
Lime

12-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Roy Savoy 70
Silks: Red, Red 'RR' on Green Ball, Red 'RR' on Green Ball on Sleeves
Trainer:Eduardo Ramirez ( 7-1-1-2 ) 14% David Cohen

( 135-8-16-15 ) 6%

2025: 2 0 0 0 72 $840 Dirt: 21 6 1 2 97 $118,990
2024: 12 4 1 1 97 $81,900 Wet Dirt: 4 1 0 1 97 $16,420
Life: 23 7 1 2 97 $131,590 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 3 1 0 0 97 $14,430 Distance: 3 0 0 0 86 $1,890Flower Cat (L) 121

Ch.g.6 Kantharos ($12,500) - Flowersforlady by Flower Alley - Bred in Louisiana by Bryant H. Prentice III & Steve Ingram (Apr 11, 2019) KEE SEP YRLG 2020 $40,000
A 14Feb25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ 29 :22¹½ :46¸» :59¶¼ 4 Str 5000cnd 84 72 5 1 1«¬ 3¶ 3¹¡ 5¼¡ Pompell T L 120 bL 20.70 Wild Bert120£ Adieu Aces124º¡ Astrologysprotege122¡ speed, faded 7
A 16Jan25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ 27 :22¹¶ :45½¸ :58»¼ 4 Str 5000cnd 80 61 6 3 3¡ 3º 5½ 6¶¹¢ Birzer A 120 bL 7.80 Adieu Aces122¸ Speightful One122º£ Magawildtime122£ pressed, done 6
A 20Dec24 Ded9 ft 5f¸¼ 14 :22¶¿ :45¾¶ :58¿¹ 3 Str 5000cnd 64 65 9 6 7¹£ 7º¡ 9½£ 9¿¢ Perez C 117» bL 15.60 Copter120«¬ Sharp Charlie122£ Adieu Aces124¹¢ wide, outrun 9
A 06Dec24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ 20 :22¸½ :45¾½ :58½¾ 3 Str 5000cnd 63 68 6 8 7¹¢ 5º 6¼¡ 7¾£ Pompell T L 121 bL 5.00 Adieu Aces119¨µ Sharp Charlie121¹¡ Copter118¸£ no threat late 9
A 16Nov24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ 22 :22¶¸ :46 ¿ :58¾½ 3 Str 5000cnd 72 79 7 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Pompell T L 120 bL 3.60 Flower Cat120¡ Copter122¶¡ Alterana120¶¡ pressed, best late 7
A 25Oct24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ 60 :22¹» :45º¾ :57½¿ 3 Str 5000cnd 68 86 4 4 2¡ 2¶¡ 2º 2º¡ Pompell T L 117 bL *1.60 Charco119º¡ Flower Cat117¸£ Risky Priority117¨µ followed winner 9
A 26Aug24 Lad4 ft 5 ¸ 11 :22¹¿ :45¾º :58¶¿ 1:04½ 3 Str 5000cnd 86 73 10 4 2¶ 2¸ 5º¡ 6½£ Pompell T L 124 bL 4.70 Charco124¶ Astrologysprotege117¹¢ Alterana122¨µ chased, gave way 10
A 15Aug24 Evd4 fm 5f¹» 28 :21½¶ :45 » :57¸¿ 3 SOC 5000 - N 106 85 6 2 1¡ 1º 1¹ 1«¬ Pompell T L 118 bL 6.70 Flower Cat118«¬ Alterana121¹¢ Hooray Austin121¶£ all out, held on 9
A 18Jul24 Evd5 sys 5fº 21 :22¸¾ :45¾¹ :58¸¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 73 71 1 4 3¶ 4¸ 3¶¡ 5»¢ Lozada C 121 L 4.30 Alterana121¸¢ Hooray Austin121¡ Drewmazing121¸ fell back, even finish 6
A 27Jun24 Evd5 ft 6f¹» 20 :22¿¿ :46¶¼ :57¿¾ 1:10»¿ 3 SOC 5000 - N 57 86 5 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4»£ Lozada C 117 L *1.90 Charli Michael117º Liken It120¶¡ Hooray Austin118¨µ long drive, no gain 9
A 07Jun24 Evd8 ft 5 º» 28 :22¶½ :45½¶ :57½» 1:04¸¿ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 74 82 4 5 4¸¡ 6º 6½¡ 6¼¢ Suarez A 118 L 3.00 Stovall117¹¡ Got Me a Chrysler118¡ El Real Deal113¶¢ 5-w, no rally 7
A 10May24 Evd8 ft 5 º» -- :22»¹ :46 ¿ :58¸¿ 1:04½¶ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 59 89 2 6 6¹¢ 6¸£ 3» 3¸¡ Suarez A 118 L 5.30 Craken Jax113¡ Stovall117¸ Flower Cat118¶¡ chase,svd gnd,kept on 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 25 Ded 4F ft :50.80 Breezing 19/33 9 Jan 25 Ded 4F ft :52.80 Breezing 21/22 12 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :51.40 Breezing 38/78 5 Oct 24 Ded 4F ft :54.80 Breezing 68/71
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 256 20% $1.96 Dist/Surf: 190 19% $1.70 Claiming: 129 25% $2.09 With Jockey: 2 0% $0.00
FG-03/16/2025-8 Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. RACE 8 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



RACE 8 CONTINUED Fair Grounds

A
E13
Brown

12-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Batiste Racing Stables, LLC (Dennis Batiste) 64
Silks: Yellow, Kelly Green 'B', Yellow Diamond Seam on Kelly Green Sleeves
Trainer: Jonah Fuselier ( 3-0-0-2 ) 0% Julio Ramirez, Jr

( 32-0-3-0 ) 0%

2025: 1 0 0 0 51 $0 Dirt: 26 3 5 3 84 $58,085
2024: 13 2 3 1 84 $38,165 Wet Dirt: 4 1 2 0 75 $17,500
Life: 27 3 5 3 84 $58,085 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 12 3 2 0 75 $35,650 Distance: 15 2 3 2 77 $33,820Chad's Flash (L) 116»

Ch.g.5 Custom for Carlos ($3,000) - Flashy Ways by Catienus - Bred in Louisiana by Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Apr 7, 2020)
A 05Feb25 Ded5 ft 7 ¸ 55 :23» :48¶¸ 1:13º¸ 1:34¶¶ 4 Alw 44000nw1/x 92 51 4 2 1¶ 2«¬ 8¶¶ 8¶¿ Munoz S 120 L 11.80 Ells120¶ Summertime Peppers120¡ Reddingandlee120¨µ speed, clear, done 8
A 12Dec24 Ded6 ft 6 ¹¾ 26 :23¿¾ :47¿» 1:13»½ 1:20¸¸ 3 Alw 44000nw1/x 72 84 5 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2£ Munoz S 120 L 20.30 Throwin' Shade120£ Chad's Flash120¹¡ Midnight Halo119£ speed, clear, caught 8
A 16Nov24 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ 93 :22¶¸ :46 ¿ :58¾½ 3 Str 5000cnd 42 63 2 6 6»¡ 6» 6»¡ 5¼¢ Munoz S 115» L 59.90 Flower Cat120¡ Copter122¶¡ Alterana120¶¡ never a threat 7
A 15Aug24 Evd3 ft 7f¹ 16 :22¾¼ :45»¿ 1:10¾¾ 1:24º¶ 3 Clm 5000nw4/L 61 61 7 2 5¹¡ 5º 5¶¶ 5¶¸¡ Melancon J 121 L 13.60 Hardly Able121¹¡ Infinitesimal124£ Cigar Van121¶¢ evenly near back 7
A 30Jul24 Lad5 ft 5 ¸ 27 :22¹» :45½¹ :57»º 1:03½¸ 3 Clm 5000cnd 78 55 2 3 1¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 5¶º¢ Magnon D H 124 bfL 3.30 Charco124½£ Lil Woadie124¸ Holy Bayou119¹¡ shrd cmd, tired 5
A 03Jul24 Lad1 ft 6f¸ 20 :23»¸ :47¹¸ :59¼¸ 1:12¹½ 3 Clm 5000cnd 56 77 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ Magnon D H 124 bL 2.90 Cryptozonic124¡ Chad's Flash124¶¢ The Thimble124¸¢ spd ins,caught late 5
A 13Jun24 Evd7 ft 7f¹ 19 :22½º :45¿¾ 1:12¸ 1:25»½ 3 Clm 5000nw4/L 82 62 6 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¶£ 6»£ Magnon D H 120 bL 5.10 Gypsy's Soulmate120£ Deal With Him120¶¢ Quarter Rat120¡ failed to sustain bid 8
A 25May24 Evd8 fm 5fº 17 :21¾¸ :44¼¸ :56¿¸ 3 Alw 35000nw1/x 30 63 4 6 7¿ 7¿¡ 6¼¢ 6½¢ Fusilier C 120 bL 30.10 Sassi D123¸ Tactical Priority120¨µ The Boyz Priority120¶ little impact 8
A 08May24 Lad3 ft 5 ¸» 20 :22½½ :46¹ :58¼¶ 1:05 º 3 Str 5000cnd 60 76 2 3 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Magnon D H 122 bL 8.20 Pinch Me a Penny120¨µ Wise Anchor122¶ Chad's Flash122¶£ pressed rail,willingly 4
A 18Apr24 Evd2 ft 1m»» 28 :23»» :46¿» 1:12¹¹ 1:39¸¸ 4 Str 5000cnd 107 56 5 2¡ 2«¬ 4º¡ 5¶¶ 6¸ £ Fusilier C 117 bL 29.70 Wicked Trick120»¢ Second of July123¾¡ Mark the Moose118¹¢ speed, faded 7
A 21Mar24 FG7 ft 6f¾ 38 :22¹¸ :45» :57¹¾ 1:10 º 4 Alw 60000nw4/L 48 75 8 4 6¹¡ 7»¢ 8½¢ 9¿¢ McMahon C 121 bL 60.10 Clear as a Bele121£ Kingofbrokenhearts121«¬ Doctored Deal121¨µ chased 3wd,5p1/4,faded 10
A 12Feb24 FG8 ft 1m» -- :23» :48¾¼ 1:15¼¶ 1:43 º 4 Clm 5000nw3/L-c 64 56 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1º 1¶¡ Navas Y 116» bL *1.60 Chd's Flash116¶¡ Putthehammerdown121¸¡ Cajun Connection121¹£ bmpd,prmpt 2w,drew off 8

Claimed by Batiste Racing Stables LLC and Lundy, Casey from Golobic, Martin, Rodriguez, Eduardo and Rodriguez, Ricardo for $5,000, Rodriguez Eduardo - Trainer (Last 365 days): 306 18% $2.32
Workout(s): 28 Jan 25 Cct 4F my :51 Breezing 13/24 15 Oct 24 Cct 4F ft :51.11 Breezing 22/42 8 Oct 24 Cct 3F ft :38 Breezing 7/29 9 Apr 24 Evd 3F ft :39 Breezing 3/3
Scratch(es): 23 Feb 25 FG8 6F sy Clm 5000cnd; Veterinarian 15 Jan 25 Ded7 1M wf Alw 44000cnd; Veterinarian 30 Nov 24 FG3 6F ft Clm 5000cnd; Veterinarian
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 69 6% $1.46 Dist/Surf: 44 5% $1.50 31-60Days: 9 0% $0.00 Claiming: 32 3% $0.23 With Jockey: 3 33% $19.60

A
E14
Maroon

6-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Derek Wilcher and Ben Byram 77
Silks: Red and White Stripes, Blue with White Stars, Blue Sleeves
Trainer: Juan C Sanchez ( 34-4-3-3 ) 12% Juan P Vargas

( 32-0-8-1 ) 0%

2025: 3 1 0 0 84 $13,200 Dirt: 27 5 4 4 90 $138,555
2024: 9 2 2 1 90 $32,805 Wet Dirt: 6 0 1 2 85 $9,165
Life: 27 5 4 4 90 $138,555 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 11 3 2 1 84 $94,570 Distance: 11 1 2 1 84 $40,480Order Up (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.6 Iron Fist ($3,500) - Island Drive by Too Much Bling - Bred in Louisiana by Steve Asmussen (Feb 22, 2019) ESLA YRLG AND MIX 2019 $2,000
A 06Mar25 FG8 ft 6f¾ 39 :22¸ :45»¼ :57¼¸ 1:10¹ 4 Clm 7500cnd 52 72 12 1 6º 7¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¿£ Barbosa J 118 bL 12.30 Supremely121º£ Crime Spree121£ Chi Town Hustler124«¬ 4-5p,chs 7p upr,no bid 12
A 26Jan25 FG1 ft 6f¾ 21 :23¶» :47 ¿ :59¶º 1:11¿¾ 4 Clm 12500cnd 54 84 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ Barbosa J 121 bL 2.40 Order Up121¡ Drewmazing121«¬ Wise Anchor121½ ins,duel,game,held frm 5
A 05Jan25 FG8 gds 6f¾ 31 :22¿¹ :47¶¸ :59¼¸ 1:12¼ 4 Clm 12500cnd 66 76 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 3¨µ 4¶£ Barbosa J 121 bL 14.00 Dixie Street121«¬ Cryptozonic121¶¡ Drewmazing121¨©dueled ins,missed show 10
A 05Dec24 FG6 sys 6f¾ 50 :21¿ :46 :58½¹ 1:12 ¼ 3 Aoc 20000nw2/x 67 66 8 7 7¼ 6» 6¼ 6¿¡ Barbosa J 120 bL 6.10 Young Tuscan120º¢ Otra Cosa115¶ Magawildtime122¨µ saved ground, no avail 8
A 16Oct24 Ded7 ft 7f¶» 54 :23ºº :48 ¼ 1:13»¼ 1:26¶» 3 Aoc 12500nw1/x-N 93 80 5 3 2¶ 4¨µ 5»¡ 5¶¶¢ Rodriguez J L 117 bL 23.70 Jeffrow117«¬ Up N Gone117¸¡ Nopenottonight115»¢ speed, faded 8
A 23Aug24 Evd4 ft 5 º» 36 :22¶¾ :45¿¹ :58¸½ 1:04½ 3 Clm 12500cnd 69 90 3 3 4¹ 3¸ 3º 1«¬ Quiles A 118 bL 3.40 Order Up118«¬ Magawildtime118¶£ Wishert121¶ wide bid, up late 8
A 18Jul24 Evd2 sys 5 º» 19 :21¿¾ :45»º :58¶¾ 1:04¾º 3 Clm 10000cnd 79 85 3 5 4¹ 5¹ 3¹ 3¸ Quiles A 121 bL 5.90 Copter118¨µ B W P Spirit121¶£ Order Up121¸¡ closed,not enough late 8
A 29Jun24 Evd6 ft 5 º» 42 :22 :45»¼ :58»º 1:05º» 3 Clm 12500nw3/L 39 82 2 7 7¿ 7¿ 5¼¡ 1¨µ Quiles A 123 bL 7.80 Order Up123¨µ Lovely Sassicaia123¶ Speightful One121¡ swung wide upr,surged 9
A 18May24 Evd1 ft 5fº 16 :22¹¸ :46 :58¾½ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L-c 76 58 1 4 3¨µ 6¼¡ 6º¡ 6¼ Thornton T 118 bL *1.90 Cigar Van118¨µ Harpes Hill123¡ Family Creed123¸¢ through early 7

Claimed by Dees William from Whispering Oaks Farm LLC for $10,000, Castille Carrol - Trainer (Last 365 days): 133 12% $2.06
A 02May24 Evd3 sys 5 º» 26 :22¶¼ :46 º :58¿¶ 1:05½ 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 85 80 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Thornton T 117 bL *1.00 Mahomebred116¡ Order Up117¸£ Skippa117¹£ loom,not enuf,2d bst 6
A 06Apr24 Evd1 ft 5fº 92 :22¹¿ :46»¼ :59¼» 3 Clm 10000nw3/L 91 78 2 2 1¶¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 2¨µ Thornton T 120 bL 4.70 Ahimaaz123¨µ Order Up120¡ Skippa120¶£ speed, outfinished 10
A 05Jan24 FG4 ft 6f¾ -- :22¸ :45¾ :58¹¸ 1:11»» 4 Clm 10000 (10-7.5)cnd 93 72 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 4» Lanerie C J 121 bL 3.80 Drewmazing121«¬ F T W Slam121º¡ Reverent124¡ dueld 2wd,btw,gave way 7
Workout(s): 16 Feb 25 FG 5F ft 1:00 Breezing 3/15 20 Jan 25 FG 4F ft :49.60 Breezing 14/60 28 Dec 24 FG 4F my :52.20 Breezing 54/62 21 Dec 24 FG 4F ft :49.80 Breezing 71/133
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 97 14% $1.09 Dist/Surf: 51 20% $1.47 Claiming: 48 15% $1.31 With Jockey: 10 10% $0.54

A
E15
Khaki

8-1
Clm Prc
$5,000

Owner: Fleur de Lis Investments, LLC (Kevin Delahoussaye) 73
Silks: White, Purple and Gold Fleur-de-Lis, White Bars on Purple Sleeves
Trainer:David Terre ( 31-4-7-3 ) 13% Jareth Loveberry

( 330-44-37-41 ) 13%

2025: 4 2 1 0 85 $22,800 Dirt: 44 5 12 11 91 $188,097
2024: 11 0 4 1 86 $21,567 Wet Dirt: 8 2 1 3 88 $39,160
Life: 44 5 12 11 91 $188,097 AllWeather: 0 0 0 0 na $0
FG: 1 0 0 0 64 $0 Distance: 8 2 0 1 79 $30,367Sammy Danseur Jr. (L) 121

Gr/ro.g.7 Moro Tap ($1,500) - Vendeuse by My Pal Charlie - Bred in Louisiana by Mary Elizabeth Stovall (Mar 2, 2018)
A 23Feb25 FG8 sys 6f¾ 11 :21¿¸ :45¾¶ :58¹» 1:12 4 Clm 5000cnd-c 75 64 7 10 6¹£ 4¹ 4º 6½¡ DelCid V 124 bL 4.10 Handsome Harold124¶¡ Hard Four121«¬ Gotmy Mo Jo Workin121¹ advnc btw,2p-ins,yield 11

Claimed by Fleur De Lis Investments LLC from Evans Thoroughbred Racing LLC and Ledoux Racing LLC for $5,000, Larrosa Juan A. - Trainer (Last 365 days): 453 17% $1.89
A 12Feb25 Ded4 mys 5f¸¼ 13 :22¶½ :46¶¿ :59»¸ 4 Clm 4000nw2/6m-c 70 85 1 8 8¹¡ 7º£ 5¸ 1¡ Thornton T 121 bL 4.30 Sammy Danseur Jr.121¡ Mystery Man120£ My Man Flintstone120£ 5wide, best late 8

Claimed by Evans Thoroughbred Racing LLC and Ledoux Racing LLC from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $4,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer (Last 365 days): 330 24% $1.85
A 30Jan25 Ded7 sys 5f¸¼ 28 :22¹» :46¹½ :59¾¾ 4 Clm 5000cnd 69 73 6 4 7¶£ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 1«¬ Roman K 120 bL *1.60 Sammy Danseur Jr.120«¬ Skippa120¶¢ Empire Kid122¶¢ 4wide, up in time 7
A 02Jan25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» 29 :23»¿ :47¿¼ 1:13¿¿ 1:27¿º 4 Clm 7500nw4/L 79 78 6 3 5¸ 4¹¢ 2¸ 2¶£ Thornton T 117 bL 2.60 Run Carlos116¶£ Sammy Danseur Jr.117¸£ Insignis124¶£ 4w1st,lategain,notenuf 9
A 04Dec24 Ded2 ft 7 ¸ 21 :23¾¿ :48¾¼ 1:14º¾ 1:34¼º 3 Clm 5000nw1/6m 64 59 10 9 7¸¢ 5¸¡ 7½¡ 8¶¸¢ Thornton T 121 bL 2.30 Super Curioso124º Andiamo Giacomo121¡ Minnesota Miracle124¸ wide trip, bid, faded 10
A 13Nov24 Ded6 ft 7f¶» 14 :24¶º :48¹» 1:13¸½ 1:26¼¾ 3 Clm 7500nw1/6m 43 84 3 7 5¹ 5¹¢ 3¹ 2¸¢ Thornton T 121 bL *1.90 Fahan124¸¢ Sammy Danseur Jr.121¡ Bayou Jam121¸ no match, up for 2nd 8
A 30Oct24 Ded8 ft 7f¶» 19 :23¸¶ :47½ 1:13¼¾ 1:27¸» 3 Clm 7500nw4/L 87 70 9 7 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ Thornton T 117 bL 3.70 Silent Power120¶ Wanna Winna120¶¡ Sammy Danseur Jr.117¹ speed, no late kick 9
A 11Oct24 Ded4 ft 7 ¸ 104 :23¾º :48¸¸ 1:14»¶ 1:34¹» 3 Clm 5000nw1/9m 71 79 8 5 3¶ 3¸ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Thornton T 121 bL *2.60 Awe Shackle119¶¢ Sammy Danseur Jr.121¸¡ Speaktomeoflove121¨© rate,3w bid 3/16,game 10

Previously trained by Broberg Karl (Last 365 days): 378 18% $1.33
A 29Jun24 LS9 ft 5 ¹» 13 :22¹» :45½¼ :58¸º 1:05 ¾ 3 Clm 5000cnd 28 60 11 8 10½ 11¶¶ 10½£ 7½¡ Landeros C 124 bL 8.00 Dose's Dream119£ Storm Catcher120¸¢ Colonel Barton119¸unhurrd, no threat 12
A 16Jun24 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ 24 :22¶¼ :45½¾ :58º¶ 1:11»¿ 3 Clm 10000cnd 78 63 3 4 5º 5¹ 6»£ 5¶¶£ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 6.60 Tiger Dad119¹¢ Grapnel124º Runway Magic124º no threat 6
A 23May24 Evd5 ft 6f¹» 34 :22¹½ :45¾¹ :58¹¼ 1:10¿ 3 Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 66 66 1 4 3¸¡ 5» 5» 6¾£ Rosier C R 120 bL 12.80 Sono118º Lightning Struck120¡ Silver Wings120¸£ wboxed rail 1/2-3/8 7
A 19Apr24 Evd8 ft 7f¹ -- :22º¶ :45¹¾ 1:11½¿ 1:25¹½ 4 Alw 37000nw4/L 87 70 7 4 5º 4¸¡ 8¶ 9¶¶¢ Rosier C R 120 bL 14.90 Peso Pesado123¶£ Iron in the Fire120¶ Drilling Report120¸¡ speed, retreated 11
Workout(s): 28 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :37 Breezing g 1/48 18 Sep 24 Ded 3F ft :40.20 Breezing g 10/13 11 May 24 Evd 4F ft :49 Breezing 4/47 18 Apr 24 Evd 3F ft :39.40 Breezing 4/5
Trainer (Last 365 days): All: 76 22% $1.75 Dist/Surf: 62 23% $1.81 OffClaim: 6 33% $2.73 Claiming: 41 22% $1.83 With Jockey: 6 16% $1.77

L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med, FTG - 1st Start Since Reported As Gelding, ; - Accredited La Bred

Payouts displayed next to statistics are average payouts based on a $2 wager.
w Trouble Indicator – denotes horse encountered significant trouble during course of the race which may have altered finish position.

FG-03/16/2025-8 MUTUEL RATINGS: 9-4-3-14
Highest Speed Figure Highest Trainer ROI in Race
Highest Speed Figure in Race Highest Trainer Win % in Race (with Jockey)
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race Highest Jockey Win % in Race
Highest Lifetime Earnings in Race on Dirt Claimed Voided Claim
Highest Trainer Win % in Race Turf o All Weather
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MEET LEADERS AT FAIR GROUNDS
Performance Record from 11/22/2024 to 03/23/2025

JOCKEY Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Jose L. Ortiz 279 82 45 45 29 62 192 55 29 87 27 31 130 59 45 $5.30

Ben Curtis 248 44 40 35 18 48 162 33 20 86 11 13 42 21 50 $11.70

Jareth Loveberry 331 44 37 41 13 37 232 28 12 99 16 16 41 18 44 $9.60

Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 308 37 42 58 12 44 235 27 11 73 10 14 36 12 33 $12.50

Mitchell Murrill 304 37 39 27 12 34 223 29 13 81 8 10 28 15 54 $12.50
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 156 35 22 25 22 53 92 25 27 64 10 16 29 15 52 $9.30

Edgar Morales 197 33 28 32 17 47 137 26 19 60 7 12 29 13 45 $8.70

C.J. McMahon 254 31 38 33 12 40 194 27 14 60 4 7 17 6 35 $12.90

Jaime A. Torres 253 28 40 33 11 40 178 25 14 75 3 4 35 15 43 $9.20

Florent Geroux 118 27 19 11 23 48 70 19 27 48 8 17 37 17 46 $6.30

JOCKEY 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Jose L. Ortiz 46 11 24 101 31 31 147 46 31 84 26 31 39 8 21 0 0 0 138 42 30 141 40 28

Ben Curtis 27 3 11 74 14 19 160 27 17 60 14 23 19 2 11 0 0 0 128 11 9 120 33 28

Jareth Loveberry 34 10 29 99 13 13 223 33 15 70 7 10 33 4 12 0 0 0 152 17 11 179 27 15

Marcelino Pedroza, Jr. 33 7 21 94 11 12 230 26 11 53 5 9 18 5 28 0 0 0 150 17 11 158 20 13

Mitchell Murrill 31 1 3 81 13 16 223 31 14 57 4 7 15 2 13 0 0 0 138 12 9 166 25 15
Brian Joseph Hernandez, Jr. 20 3 15 57 8 14 89 19 21 43 16 37 22 0 0 0 0 0 84 16 19 72 19 26

Edgar Morales 11 1 9 73 13 18 123 22 18 48 8 17 16 2 13 0 0 0 105 22 21 92 11 12

C.J. McMahon 28 2 7 69 7 10 187 22 12 47 7 15 17 2 12 0 0 0 97 15 15 157 16 10

Jaime A. Torres 26 1 4 74 10 14 172 21 12 54 4 7 20 2 10 0 0 0 111 10 9 142 18 13

Florent Geroux 13 5 38 53 15 28 64 12 19 36 10 28 15 5 33 0 0 0 75 16 21 43 11 26

TRAINER Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Brad H. Cox 87 29 16 12 33 66 58 21 36 29 8 28 39 21 54 $5.60

Joe Sharp 123 28 18 21 23 54 71 19 27 52 9 17 39 13 33 $7.20

W. Bret Calhoun 134 22 21 19 16 46 103 20 19 31 2 6 28 11 39 $8.90

Shane Wilson 228 20 26 24 9 31 158 16 10 70 4 6 23 7 30 $14.00

Steven M. Asmussen 103 20 12 15 19 46 73 16 22 30 4 13 29 13 45 $11.10

Cherie DeVaux 67 20 10 5 30 52 27 8 30 40 12 30 21 10 48 $6.70

Thomas M. Amoss 104 18 20 16 17 52 67 16 24 37 2 5 23 7 30 $8.80

Eduardo Rodriguez 90 17 7 8 19 36 71 15 21 19 2 11 13 8 62 $8.00

Michael Stidham 77 17 5 7 22 38 33 7 21 44 10 23 12 8 67 $9.70

Brendan P. Walsh 86 15 17 15 17 55 50 9 18 36 6 17 22 8 36 $7.50

TRAINER 2 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

3 YO's
Sts 1st Win%

Maiden/Claiming

Sts 1st Win%

Allowance
Sts 1st Win%

Stakes
Sts 1st Win%

Handicap
Sts 1st Win%

Routes
Sts 1st Win%

Sprints
Sts 1st Win%

Brad H. Cox 19 3 16 46 19 41 47 13 28 26 10 38 12 5 42 0 0 0 58 22 38 29 7 24

Joe Sharp 12 2 17 35 7 20 67 19 28 38 7 18 11 1 9 0 0 0 67 16 24 56 12 21

W. Bret Calhoun 22 2 9 55 11 20 79 13 16 40 8 20 14 1 7 0 0 0 62 16 26 72 6 8

Shane Wilson 16 0 0 57 7 12 149 15 10 60 5 8 18 0 0 0 0 0 128 9 7 100 11 11

Steven M. Asmussen 24 2 8 45 11 24 56 7 13 19 4 21 28 9 32 0 0 0 39 10 26 64 10 16

Cherie DeVaux 15 4 27 29 9 31 40 13 33 18 6 33 9 1 11 0 0 0 44 10 23 23 10 43

Thomas M. Amoss 21 3 14 48 8 17 57 12 21 28 4 14 13 2 15 0 0 0 55 12 22 49 6 12

Eduardo Rodriguez 3 0 0 22 3 14 82 17 21 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 3 8 54 14 26

Michael Stidham 12 1 8 35 7 20 45 7 16 26 9 35 6 1 17 0 0 0 49 6 12 28 11 39

Brendan P. Walsh 25 3 12 44 8 18 50 8 16 23 7 30 11 0 0 0 0 0 53 10 19 33 5 15

HORSE Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Win % % In $
MAIN COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

TURF COURSE

Sts 1st Win%

Favorites

Sts 1st Win%

Avg Win

Payoff

Berlaine 4 4 0 0 100 100 4 4 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $5.70

Mesa Spirit 5 3 1 0 60 80 3 1 33 2 2 100 2 1 50 $5.00

Petcoff 4 3 0 1 75 100 1 1 100 3 2 67 0 0 0 $7.10

Optimus Kat 4 3 0 1 75 100 0 0 0 4 3 75 1 0 0 $8.80

The Speedy One 4 3 0 1 75 100 4 3 75 0 0 0 3 3 100 $4.00

Handsome Harold 5 3 0 1 60 80 5 3 60 0 0 0 3 2 67 $5.80

Blue Fire 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 2 2 100 $5.50

Fionn 3 3 0 0 100 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 3 3 100 $4.20

Classy Judy G 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 $10.50

Nine Part 3 3 0 0 100 100 3 3 100 0 0 0 3 3 100 $3.80
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Horses In Today
Achromedoutcat (6) 4th
Andthistoowillpass (8) 1st
Araratta (8) 5th
Ash Wednesday (2) 1st
Attila the Spun (1) 2nd
Avery's Gem (2) 4th
Back Street Baby (6) 5th
Battleoflexington (7) 7th
Beat the Double (2) 2nd
Billy's Got Issues (4) 3rd
Bind Faith (3) 8th
Bouldering (5) 8th
Broke Draw (9) 2nd
B Wayne (2) 3rd
Cesnola (5) 3rd
Chad's Flash (13) 8th
Chapellete (7) 2nd
Courageous Cupid (6) 3rd
Creole Charlie (2) 8th
Custom Cadillac (7) 4th
Daddy Hey Daddy (3) 5th

Daring Hope (5) 1st
Deroutante (12) 5th
Doctor Leo (4) 8th
Emilyhasherturn (9) 5th
Flat Out Runner (1) 8th
Flower Cat (12) 8th
Front and Silver (14) 5th
Funnyflame (4) 7th
Furio (10) 7th
Gerlin's Empire (1) 6th
Goldzone (1) 5th
Gotta Keep Him (7) 3rd
Grace and Mercy (5) 2nd
Grace Hazel (7) 5th
Grand Sam (3) 3rd
Hard Four (7) 8th
Hide the Bride (1) 1st
Hooray Austin (10) 8th
Hopeitsmyluckyday (4) 5th
In Awe of Juju (5) 6th
Izzy's Baby Boy (9) 8th

Jus Evelyn (10) 5th
Justin's Legacy (8) 7th
Kazillion (7) 1st
Lynna (6) 1st
Malaki Empire (8) 4th
Mia Antonia (4) 2nd
Mischief Lily (4) 1st
Modo (4) 6th
Moonlight (3) 7th
Mr. Ronnie (4) 4th
My Idea (6) 2nd
Next Level (9) 7th
Numero Siete (8) 3rd
Ocean Jackpot (5) 4th
Order Up (14) 8th
Ours and Theirs (16) 5th
Party At Jays (9) 4th
Patek (1) 4th
Pat Hand Girl (5) 5th
Petitfor (3) 4th
Plum Wine (3) 2nd

Pondering (3) 6th
Rampagius (6) 7th
Reckless Ransom (6) 8th
Right Spot (9) 3rd
Risky Priority (11) 8th
Rock Harbor (3) 1st
Rusty's Sunrise (13) 5th
Sacred Saint (11) 5th
Sammy Danseur Jr. (15) 8th
Samurai's Grandson (8) 8th
Sand Pipes (5) 7th
Skip the Line (1) 3rd
Stable Currency (6) 6th
Studio Hall (2) 6th
Sugar Cane Gal (8) 2nd
Thermoscat (1) 7th
Visionista (15) 5th
Walksonwater (2) 5th
Warhol (2) 7th

Trainers In Today
Alonzo, Howard 4
Amoss, Thomas M. 5,6
Barboza, Jr., Victor 7
Beckman, D. Whitworth 7
Block, Chris M. 6,7
Bourgeois, Keith G. 4
Breaux, Samuel 5
Brinkman, Brett A. 1
Burkes, Bobby 4
Catalano, Wayne M. 7
Claire, Alexis 3(2)
Cohn, Alice G. 1,5
Constantine, Carol 3
Cuccia, L. Jay 4

David, Jr., Sam B. 2
Degeyter, Jr., Randy 3,4,8(2)
Delhomme, Jeff 5
Desormeaux, J. Keith 7
DeVaux, Adrianne 5
Duhon, Joe O. 4
Foster, Joseph M. 2,3
Fuselier, Jonah 2,8
Garcia, J. Luis 5
Gibson, Jonas 2
Govea, Cesar 8
Guillory, Jr., Henry 8
Hargrave, Kenneth L. 5
Johnson, Jr., Henry B. 2

Landry, Allen 4,8
Larrosa, Juan A. 8
McGee, Paul J. 1
McPeek, Kenneth G. 1,6
Meaux, Jason H. 4,5
Mickelson, Judy 1
Munoz, Yovani 5
Ramirez, Eduardo 8(2)
Ramirez-Rodriguez, Abel 8
Rodriguez, Eduardo 5
Rubley, Kelly 3
Sanchez, Juan C. 3,8(2)
Scherer, Eric T. 1,3,5
Schmidt, Denise 5

Schultz, Lindsay 7
Sharp, Joe 3,5,7
Stewart, Dallas 6
Stidham, Michael 7
Terre, David 5,8(2)
Tomlinson, Michael A. 1
Walden, William 6
Walsh, Brendan P. 6
West, Patricia G. 2
Williamson, Brian 1
Wilson, Shane 4,5,7(2)
Wong, Jonathan 5,8
Zeno, Benjamin 2(2)
Zenon, Sr., Shelton J. 2

Jockeys In Today
Albert, Treylon S 3,4
Astudillo, Felix* 1,5
Cannon, Declan 5,6,7
Cohen, David 6,8
Concepcion, Axel 1,5,6,7
Del-Cid, Vicente 2,4,8
Florian, Jose* 2
Fusilier, Casey 4

Geroux, Florent 7,8
Graham, James 3,4,5,7
Green, Aubrie 5
Guerrero, Jose Andres 2,3,4,8
Hernandez, Colby J. 1,2,8
Hernandez, Jr., Brian Joseph 1,6,7
Loveberry, Jareth 1,2,3,5,7,8
Melancon, Jansen 3,8

Morales, Edgar 1,5,6
Munoz, Sergio 2,5,8
Murrill, Mitchell 2,3,4,5,7
Nieves, Emanuel 5,8
Ortiz, Jose L. 3,5,6,7
Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino 2,4,5,8
Ramirez, Jr., Julio* 2,4,8
Riquelme, Jose 3

Rowland, Madeline 1
Singh, Rohan R. 5
Thornton, Timothy 5,8
Torres, Jaime A. 1,3,4,5,7,8
Vargas, Juan P. 8

* Denotes Apprentice Riders.
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1
Post Time: 12:45 PM

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5
(Races 1-5)
About 7 1/2 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $21,000.

Race Rating

75

Days Horse's Win % Lifetime Fastest
Pgm M/L Unraced At this At this In The Earnings Time at Year Sold /
No. Horse Name Odds Jockey / Trainer Lifetime Track Distance Money Per Start Distance Last Auction Price

1 Hide the Bride 12-1 16 Torres / Williamson 0% 0% 0% $218
2 Ash Wednesday 2-1 22 Hernandez / McGee 0% 0% 0% 25% $1,884 1:34.18
3 Rock Harbor 6-1 23 Hernandez, Jr. / McPeek 0% 0% 0% $1,780
4 Mischief Lily 5-2 22 Morales / Scherer 0% 0% 0% 52% $3,351 1:34.28
5 Daring Hope 7-2 22 Concepcion / Tomlinson 0% 0% 0% 33% $2,643 1:35.08
6 Lynna 20-1 22 Rowland / Cohn 0% 0% 0% 10% $733 1:36.24 2022 $115,000
7 Kazillion 12-1 22 Loveberry / Brinkman 0% 0% 0% 25% $1,589 1:36.23
8 Andthistoowillpass 12-1 -- Astudillo / Mickelson

2
Post Time: 1:15 PM

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 2-5)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

61

Days Horse's Win % Lifetime Fastest
Pgm M/L Unraced At this At this In The Earnings Time at Year Sold /
No. Horse Name Odds Jockey / Trainer Lifetime Track Distance Money Per Start Distance Last Auction Price

1 Attila the Spun 8-1 38 Del-Cid / Gibson 20% 20% $3,168
2 Beat the Double 6-1 22 Munoz / Zenon, Sr. 5% 0% 0% 24% $1,172 1:44.14
3 Plum Wine 3-1 37 Hernandez / Johnson, Jr. 11% 0% 0% 33% $4,072 1:41.68 2022 $20,000
4 Mia Antonia 7-2 22 Pedroza, Jr. / West 7% 8% 20% 40% $2,261 1:38.06
5 Grace and Mercy 6-1 23 Loveberry / David, Jr. 20% 0% 20% $3,000 2022 $34,000
6 My Idea 15-1 21 Florian / Zeno 4% 0% 0% 26% $1,341 1:46.04
7 Chapellete 9-2 9 Murrill / Foster 7% 0% 17% 40% $1,728 1:37.41 2022 $14,000
8 Sugar Cane Gal 20-1 50 Guerrero / Zeno 6% 0% 29% $1,129 1:47.14
9 Broke Draw 8-1 28 Ramirez, Jr. / Fuselier 100% 100% $7,800 2022 $14,000

3
Post Time: 1:45 PM

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $1 Pick 6
(Races 3-8)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $18,000.

Race Rating

84

Days Horse's Win % Lifetime Fastest
Pgm M/L Unraced At this At this In The Earnings Time at Year Sold /
No. Horse Name Odds Jockey / Trainer Lifetime Track Distance Money Per Start Distance Last Auction Price

1 Skip the Line 3-1 26 Ortiz / Sharp 17% 50% 50% $6,926 2022 $425,000
2 B Wayne 6-1 57 Loveberry / Claire 17% 25% 0% 17% $2,615 1:41.43 2022 $220,000
3 Grand Sam 5-1 23 Melancon / Degeyter, Jr. 14% 71% $5,000 2023 $40,000
4 Billy's Got Issues 8-1 21 Guerrero / Constantine 7% 0% 0% 40% $3,609 1:37.01 2021 $110,000
5 Cesnola 30-1 98 Graham / Rubley 9% 0% 0% 9% $1,215 1:38.84 2022 $19,000
6 Courageous Cupid 5-1 29 Albert / Sanchez 14% 0% 0% 29% $2,176 2023 $57,000
7 Gotta Keep Him 5-1 26 Murrill / Foster 6% 0% 0% 50% $2,748 1:36.42 2023 $120,000
8 Numero Siete 6-1 47 Torres / Claire 20% 33% 0% 40% $3,392 1:39.25 2022 $170,000
9 Right Spot 8-1 65 Riquelme / Scherer 33% 50% 33% $3,800 2023 $16,000

4
Post Time: 2:15 PM

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 4-8)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

76

Days Horse's Win % Lifetime Fastest
Pgm M/L Unraced At this At this In The Earnings Time at Year Sold /
No. Horse Name Odds Jockey / Trainer Lifetime Track Distance Money Per Start Distance Last Auction Price

1 Patek 6-1 66 Fusilier / Landry 14% 43% $2,931
2 Avery's Gem 7-2 23 Murrill / Bourgeois 10% 0% 50% $2,281
3 Petitfor 9-2 16 Pedroza, Jr. / Meaux 17% 0% 0% 33% $2,140 1:12.57
4 Mr. Ronnie 15-1 16 Graham / Duhon 17% 0% 0% 33% $2,758 1:14.93
5 Ocean Jackpot 6-1 9 Del-Cid / Degeyter, Jr. 25% 100% 75% $3,718
6 Achromedoutcat 6-1 101 Albert / Alonzo 14% 0% 0% 14% $2,100 1:13.81 2022 $20,000
7 Custom Cadillac 9-2 64 Torres / Cuccia 7% 11% 0% 29% $2,861 1:12.54 2021 $25,000
8 Malaki Empire 12-1 180 Guerrero / Wilson 8% 0% 0% 31% $2,689 1:12.17
9 Party At Jays 8-1 11 Ramirez, Jr. / Burkes 11% 0% 33% 44% $2,052 1:13.13 2022 $1,800
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5
Post Time: 2:45 PM

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 5-8)
About 1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse:
$53,000.

Race Rating

82

Days Horse's Win % Lifetime Fastest
Pgm M/L Unraced At this At this In The Earnings Time at Year Sold /
No. Horse Name Odds Jockey / Trainer Lifetime Track Distance Money Per Start Distance Last Auction Price

1 Goldzone 5-1 24 Thornton / Delhomme 20% 0% 0% 60% $9,244 2022 $30,000
2 Walksonwater 8-1 23 Green / DeVaux 25% 25% 0% 50% $9,750
3 Daddy Hey Daddy 6-1 49 Nieves / Garcia 19% 0% 0% 50% $2,971 1:40.81
4 Hopeitsmyluckyday 9-2 42 Munoz / Munoz 10% 8% 33% 38% $4,307
5 Pat Hand Girl 30-1 26 Astudillo / Hargrave 10% 5% 13% 48% $2,151 1:40.83
6 Back Street Baby 8-1 23 Cannon / Wilson 6% 0% 0% 44% $2,758 1:40.61 2022 $35,000
7 Grace Hazel 15-1 23 Graham / Terre 14% 0% 43% $4,817
8 Araratta 6-1 73 Morales / Amoss 100% 100% 100% 100% $34,800 1:43.14 2023 $130,000
9 Emilyhasherturn 7-2 26 Loveberry / Wong 33% 38% 0% 56% $4,221 2023 $24,000
10 Jus Evelyn 6-1 21 Torres / Cohn 20% 33% 40% $9,191
11 Sacred Saint 6-1 41 Morales / Scherer 25% 40% 0% 25% $4,186 2022 $100,000
12 Deroutante 8-1 106 Pedroza, Jr. / Meaux 13% 0% 17% 47% $2,239 1:41.11
13 Rusty's Sunrise 6-1 12 Concepcion / Breaux 13% 0% 0% 69% $5,320
14 Front and Silver 9-2 23 Ortiz / Sharp 29% 33% 20% 65% $6,729 2023 $10,000
15 Visionista 8-1 70 Murrill / Rodriguez 14% 17% 33% 36% $6,216 1:41.13
16 Ours and Theirs 20-1 30 Singh / Schmidt 13% 6% 48% $4,269

6
Post Time: 3:15 PM

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)
6 Furlongs. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

90

Days Horse's Win % Lifetime Fastest
Pgm M/L Unraced At this At this In The Earnings Time at Year Sold /
No. Horse Name Odds Jockey / Trainer Lifetime Track Distance Money Per Start Distance Last Auction Price

1 Gerlin's Empire 3-1 26 Ortiz / Stewart 14% 0% 17% 71% $15,919 1:10.53 2024 $50,000
2 Studio Hall 8-1 263 Concepcion / Walden 100% 100% $19,200
3 Pondering 5-1 26 Cannon / Walsh 20% 0% 0% 20% $10,122
4 Modo 5-2 49 Morales / Amoss 67% 67% 67% $37,150 1:10.88 2023 $90,000
5 In Awe of Juju 9-2 14 Hernandez, Jr. / McPeek 33% 100% 50% 33% $12,503 1:12.79 2023 $85,000
6 Stable Currency 3-1 26 Cohen / Block 29% 33% 100% 86% $14,841 1:10.63 2023 $27,000

7
Post Time: 3:45 PM

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
About 1 1/16 Miles. ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

101

Days Horse's Win % Lifetime Fastest
Pgm M/L Unraced At this At this In The Earnings Time at Year Sold /
No. Horse Name Odds Jockey / Trainer Lifetime Track Distance Money Per Start Distance Last Auction Price

1 Thermoscat 10-1 30 Murrill / Wilson 25% 25% 50% 50% $10,700 1:49.44
2 Warhol 10-1 42 Concepcion / Beckman 17% 0% 0% 33% $6,546 2022 $285,000
3 Moonlight 4-1 28 Ortiz / Block 8% 0% 0% 50% $14,932 2024 $90,000
4 Funnyflame 10-1 28 Cannon / Wilson 8% 13% 14% 46% $7,561 1:47.21 2023 $25,000
5 Sand Pipes 5-2 28 Geroux / Schultz 13% 0% 33% 50% $8,270
6 Rampagius 5-1 22 Hernandez, Jr. / Stidham 20% 50% 50% 20% $7,975 1:46.42
7 Battleoflexington 10-1 20 Loveberry / Catalano 9% 0% 100% 55% $7,247 2022 $19,000
8 Justin's Legacy 8-1 559 Torres / Barboza, Jr. 17% 50% 33% $8,288 2022 $47,000
9 Next Level 5-1 14 Graham / Desormeaux 7% 25% 13% 47% $17,823 2022 $20,000
10 Furio 3-1 26 Ortiz / Sharp 33% 50% 0% 100% $19,133 2023 $400,000

8
Post Time: 4:15 PM

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $13,500.

Race Rating

87

Days Horse's Win % Lifetime Fastest
Pgm M/L Unraced At this At this In The Earnings Time at Year Sold /
No. Horse Name Odds Jockey / Trainer Lifetime Track Distance Money Per Start Distance Last Auction Price

1 Flat Out Runner 12-1 65 Hernandez / Ramirez-Rodriguez 21% 33% 50% 57% $3,254 1:12.57
2 Creole Charlie 10-1 20 Vargas / Sanchez 18% 20% 18% 50% $5,356 1:09.72
3 Bind Faith 6-1 22 Geroux / Landry 11% 11% 33% 33% $4,067 1:11.41
4 Doctor Leo 9-2 31 Guerrero / Wong 18% 25% 49% $4,590 1:11.05
5 Bouldering 15-1 20 Pedroza, Jr. / Ramirez 14% 15% 17% 52% $4,010 1:11.97 2021 $150,000
6 Reckless Ransom 8-1 30 Nieves / Degeyter, Jr. 22% 14% 24% 60% $4,375 1:10.20 2015 $7,000
7 Hard Four 8-1 20 Torres / Guillory, Jr. 24% 15% 18% 53% $6,846 1:11.55
8 Samurai's Grandson 15-1 22 Munoz / Govea 12% 0% 23% 35% $1,119 1:12.71
9 Izzy's Baby Boy 4-1 14 Del-Cid / Larrosa 19% 5% 8% 58% $6,177 1:11.24
10 Hooray Austin 10-1 20 Melancon / Degeyter, Jr. 17% 16% 9% 52% $5,081 1:08.70
11 Risky Priority 10-1 27 Thornton / Terre 19% 0% 0% 67% $4,736 1:12.27
12 Flower Cat 12-1 29 Cohen / Ramirez 30% 33% 0% 43% $5,721 1:11.74 2020 $40,000
13 Chad's Flash 12-1 38 Ramirez, Jr. / Fuselier 11% 25% 13% 41% $2,151 1:11.11
14 Order Up 6-1 9 Vargas / Sanchez 19% 27% 9% 48% $5,132 1:11.39 2019 $2,000
15 Sammy Danseur Jr. 8-1 20 Loveberry / Terre 11% 0% 25% 64% $4,275 1:12.23
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1
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5
(Races 1-5)
About 7 1/2 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $21,000.

Race Rating

75
Post Time: 12:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#1 - Hide the Bride - 12-1 Class Rating
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Race Pace v Speed
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#2 - Ash Wednesday - 2-1 Class Rating
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#3 - Rock Harbor - 6-1 Class Rating
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Race Pace v Speed
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#4 - Mischief Lily - 5-2 Class Rating

66
Race Pace v Speed
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#5 - Daring Hope - 7-2 Class Rating

63
Race Pace v Speed
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#6 - Lynna - 20-1 Class Rating

48
Race Pace v Speed
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1
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5
(Races 1-5)
About 7 1/2 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $21,000.

Race Rating

75
Post Time: 12:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#7 - Kazillion - 12-1 Class Rating
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Race Pace v Speed
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Last 6 Starts

#8 - Andthistoowillpass - 12-1 Class Rating

NA

No Performance Data Available
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2
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 2-5)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

61
Post Time: 1:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#1 - Attila the Spun - 8-1 Class Rating
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Race Pace v Speed
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#2 - Beat the Double - 6-1 Class Rating

47
Race Pace v Speed
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#3 - Plum Wine - 3-1 Class Rating
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#4 - Mia Antonia - 7-2 Class Rating
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#5 - Grace and Mercy - 6-1 Class Rating
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#6 - My Idea - 15-1 Class Rating

49
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

45
35

20

47

17

48
57

38
45 48

59

Finish - 8th
1 Mile
Dirt

10/17/24
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/22/24

Finish - 5th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/19/24

Finish - 4th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
1/16/25

Finish - 7th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/06/25

Finish - 5th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
2/22/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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2
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 2-5)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

61
Post Time: 1:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#7 - Chapellete - 9-2 Class Rating

42
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

34

52

39

67

32

59

41 45

12
21

35
44

Finish - 5th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
8/31/24

Finish - 4th
1 Mile
Turf

9/26/24

Finish - 5th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
10/30/24

Finish - 3rd
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
12/29/24

Finish - 7th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/20/25

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Dirt

3/06/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#8 - Sugar Cane Gal - 20-1 Class Rating

40
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

28
35

16

49

N/A

51
42

16
26

N/A
Finish - 4th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
8/21/24

Finish - 1st
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
9/10/24

Finish - 5th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
9/18/24

Finish - 9th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/22/24

Finish - 7th
1 Mile
Dirt

12/19/24
Same D/S

Finish - 10th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
1/24/25

Last 6 Starts

#9 - Broke Draw - 8-1 Class Rating

42
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

29

42

Finish - 1st
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/15/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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3
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $1 Pick 6
(Races 3-8)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $18,000.

Race Rating

84
Post Time: 1:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#1 - Skip the Line - 3-1 Class Rating

72
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

42
49

20

70
65

87

102

77
82

66 70
76

Finish - 9th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
7/29/23

Finish - 7th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
10/01/23

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
1/01/24

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
1/31/24

Finish - 5th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
1/04/25

Finish - 1st
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/17/25

Last 6 Starts

#2 - B Wayne - 6-1 Class Rating

69
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

35

55
65

76

38

74
68

63

33

68

41

71

Finish - 6th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
8/13/23

Finish - 5th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
9/15/23

Finish - 5th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
11/29/24

Finish - 8th
1 Mile
Turf

12/15/24

Finish - 1st
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
1/02/25

Finish - 5th
1 Mile
Dirt

1/17/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#3 - Grand Sam - 5-1 Class Rating

77
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

20

77

33

62
57

78 80 83

46

71

90
84

Finish - 2nd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
8/14/24

Finish - 6th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/05/24

Finish - 2nd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/23/24

Finish - 1st
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/13/24

Finish - 2nd
7 Furlongs

Dirt
2/08/25

Finish - 2nd
7 Furlongs

Dirt
2/20/25

Last 6 Starts

#4 - Billy's Got Issues - 8-1 Class Rating

75
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

40

71

93

81

104

87 89
79

42

70

46

64

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
5/26/24

Finish - 6th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
7/14/24

Finish - 5th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
8/23/24

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Turf

10/05/24

Finish - 7th
1 Mile
Dirt

1/17/25
Same D/S

Finish - 3rd
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/22/25

Last 6 Starts

#5 - Cesnola - 30-1 Class Rating

62
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

53
63

76 74

49

65

44

66 70
65

45
54

Finish - 4th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
6/14/24

Finish - 1st
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
8/01/24

Finish - 9th
1 M 70 Yards

Turf
8/29/24

Finish - 9th
1 M 70 Yards

Turf
9/19/24

Finish - 7th
1 Mile
Turf

10/18/24

Finish - 11th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
12/07/24

Last 6 Starts

#6 - Courageous Cupid - 5-1 Class Rating

69
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

50

28
37

22

50

85

68
75

69
78

51

77

Finish - 9th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/17/24

Finish - 10th
1 Mile
Turf

3/20/24

Finish - 1st
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/23/24

Finish - 3rd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/08/24

Finish - 5th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
1/04/25

Finish - 8th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/14/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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3
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $1 Pick 6
(Races 3-8)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $18,000.

Race Rating

84
Post Time: 1:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#7 - Gotta Keep Him - 5-1 Class Rating

71
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

53

76

51

80

63

76

37

63

47

76

114

63

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Turf

7/17/24

Finish - 3rd
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
9/04/24

Finish - 5th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
12/07/24

Finish - 10th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
1/01/25

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Dirt

1/17/25
Same D/S

Finish - 7th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
2/17/25

Last 6 Starts

#8 - Numero Siete - 6-1 Class Rating

66
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

71

59

79

31

88
78

65 69
60

68

Finish - 6th
5 Furlongs

Turf
9/29/23

Finish - 9th
1 Mile
Dirt

10/29/23
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Turf

11/24/24

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Turf

12/15/24

Finish - 1st
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
1/27/25

Last 6 Starts

#9 - Right Spot - 8-1 Class Rating

52
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

16

38

52

68

53 50

Finish - 7th
5 Furlongs

Turf
10/04/24

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/30/24

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/09/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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4
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 4-8)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

76
Post Time: 2:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#1 - Patek - 6-1 Class Rating

58
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

58

38

76

63

88

51
58 58

71
65 67 64

Finish - 5th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/28/23

Finish - 3rd
5 Furlongs

Turf
8/22/24

Finish - 9th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
10/11/24

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Dirt
11/06/24

Finish - 4th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
12/13/24

Finish - 2nd
5 Furlongs

Dirt
1/08/25

Last 6 Starts

#2 - Avery's Gem - 7-2 Class Rating

66
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

66
57 59

54 51

76

60

81
75 75

58
52

Finish - 5th
1 Mile
Turf

9/10/24

Finish - 3rd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
10/10/24

Finish - 3rd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/07/24

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Dirt

12/12/24

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Dirt

1/03/25

Finish - 7th
1 Mile
Dirt

2/20/25

Last 6 Starts

#3 - Petitfor - 9-2 Class Rating

55
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

19

60

16
N/A

84

51

105

29 26

69

42

58

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Turf
9/04/24

Finish - 12th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/28/24
Same D/S

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/21/24
Same D/S

Finish - 7th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
1/11/25

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/25/25
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/27/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#4 - Mr. Ronnie - 15-1 Class Rating

54
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

62
54

26

51 55 54 58
68

29

58
69

39

Finish - 6th
5 Furlongs

Turf
8/22/24

Finish - 5th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
10/12/24

Finish - 2nd
5 Furlongs

Dirt
11/06/24

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Dirt
11/27/24

Finish - 4th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
1/08/25

Finish - 9th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/27/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#5 - Ocean Jackpot - 6-1 Class Rating

63
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

72
62

85

56

69
64

56

69

Finish - 2nd
5 Furlongs

Dirt
12/18/24

Finish - 6th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
1/11/25

Finish - 3rd
5 Furlongs

Dirt
2/14/25

Finish - 1st
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
3/06/25

Last 6 Starts

#6 - Achromedoutcat - 6-1 Class Rating

59
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

87

42

97

38

81

45

93
82

31

45

69 68

Finish - 11th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/20/24
Same D/S

Finish - 9th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/17/24
Same D/S

Finish - 9th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
3/23/24
Same D/S

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Turf
8/22/24

Finish - 8th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
10/30/24

Finish - 7th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
12/04/24

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS
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4
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 4-8)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

76
Post Time: 2:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#7 - Custom Cadillac - 9-2 Class Rating

65
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

69

11

64

42

70
59 62

52

74

45

64

Finish - 4th
5 Furlongs

Turf
6/15/24

Finish - 4th
5 Furlongs

Turf
7/05/24

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
8/17/24
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/29/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/20/24
Same D/S

Finish - 7th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
1/10/25

Last 6 Starts

#8 - Malaki Empire - 12-1 Class Rating

64
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

65 63

48

18

54

67 69 71

94

75
64 61

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/18/24
Same D/S

Finish - 8th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/03/24

Finish - 5th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
3/22/24

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
5/15/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
5 Furlongs

Turf
8/27/24

Finish - 8th
5 Furlongs

Turf
9/16/24

Last 6 Starts

#9 - Party At Jays - 8-1 Class Rating

62
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

60
52

26

61

37

55

24

63
53

64
54

72

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Dirt

8/03/24

Finish - 7th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
11/06/24

Finish - 10th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/28/24
Same D/S

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/20/24
Same D/S

Finish - 5th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
1/02/25

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Dirt

3/04/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 5-8)
About 1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse:
$53,000.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 2:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#1 - Goldzone - 5-1 Class Rating

58
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

53
48

62

36

81

68
74

54

71
64

Finish - 4th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
2/29/24

Finish - 7th
1 Mile
Dirt

3/21/24

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Turf

12/20/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
1/16/25

Finish - 1st
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/19/25

Last 6 Starts

#2 - Walksonwater - 8-1 Class Rating

34
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

67

33

58

33

63 60

12

Finish - 9th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
2/29/24

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Dirt

3/20/24

Finish - 1st
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
1/16/25

Finish - 8th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/20/25

Last 6 Starts

#3 - Daddy Hey Daddy - 6-1 Class Rating

63
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

110

54

90

74
65

72

94

45

144

84

35

53

Finish - 9th
1 Mile
Turf

4/26/24
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
1 Mile
Turf

5/25/24
Same D/S

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Turf

6/17/24
Same D/S

Finish - 9th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
7/01/24

Finish - 2nd
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
8/19/24

Finish - 4th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
1/25/25

Last 6 Starts

#4 - Hopeitsmyluckyday - 9-2 Class Rating

68
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

35
27

39
33

68

80

106

69

53

80

48

71

Finish - 8th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
5/22/24

Finish - 6th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
6/11/24

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/06/24

Finish - 3rd
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
12/27/24

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/11/25

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/01/25

Last 6 Starts

#5 - Pat Hand Girl - 30-1 Class Rating

58
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

46

79

27

70

27

44

84

59

90

54

26

49

Finish - 4th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
10/18/24

Finish - 4th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
11/28/24

Finish - 8th
1 Mile
Dirt

12/21/24

Finish - 2nd
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
1/05/25

Finish - 3rd
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
1/26/25

Finish - 5th
1 Mile
Dirt

2/17/25

Last 6 Starts

#6 - Back Street Baby - 8-1 Class Rating

64
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

71 72 74
80

44

64

77
86

96

54

24

56

Finish - 2nd
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
7/01/24

Finish - 4th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
8/19/24

Finish - 3rd
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
8/31/24

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Turf

11/29/24
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
12/27/24

Finish - 5th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/20/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS
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5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 5-8)
About 1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse:
$53,000.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 2:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#7 - Grace Hazel - 15-1 Class Rating

45
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

69
60

49
54

42
52

60 60
53 51

14

Finish - 5th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
4/15/23

Finish - 2nd
7 Furlongs

Dirt
5/19/23

Finish - 7th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
7/07/23

Finish - 1st
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
8/11/23

Finish - 7th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/30/24

Finish - 9th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/20/25

Last 6 Starts

#8 - Araratta - 6-1 Class Rating

72
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

84

72

Finish - 1st
1 Mile
Turf

1/01/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#9 - Emilyhasherturn - 7-2 Class Rating

63
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

72
77

108

66

92

74 74
65 62

41
47

74

Finish - 5th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
10/18/24

Finish - 5th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
11/09/24

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/28/24

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/19/24

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/01/25

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Dirt

2/17/25

Last 6 Starts

#10 - Jus Evelyn - 6-1 Class Rating

56
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

73

59

78

40

95

64

48
54

96

56

Finish - 2nd
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
3/02/24

Finish - 7th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
6/02/24

Finish - 10th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
7/15/24

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/12/25

Finish - 1st
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
2/22/25

Last 6 Starts

#11 - Sacred Saint - 6-1 Class Rating

69
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

80

61

35

48
59

65
55

82

68 65
76 75

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/13/24

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Dirt

2/04/24

Finish - 4th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
8/19/24

Finish - 4th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
9/26/24

Finish - 6th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
10/23/24

Finish - 1st
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/02/25

Last 6 Starts

#12 - Deroutante - 8-1 Class Rating

74
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

54
62

116

82
91

76
81 77

86
80

75
81

Finish - 6th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
7/17/24

Finish - 2nd
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
8/05/24

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Turf

8/14/24
Same D/S

Finish - 3rd
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
9/11/24

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
9/23/24

Finish - 4th
1 Mile
Turf

11/29/24
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 5-8)
About 1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse:
$53,000.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 2:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#13 - Rusty's Sunrise - 6-1 Class Rating

62
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

73 76

28

64

38

61

81

47

59

76

59

72

Finish - 1st
7 Furlongs

Dirt
10/30/24

Finish - 2nd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/20/24

Finish - 4th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/11/24

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Dirt

12/28/24

Finish - 3rd
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/06/25

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Dirt

3/03/25

Last 6 Starts

#14 - Front and Silver - 9-2 Class Rating

69
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

46

82
87

80

36

62 58

73

61
72

38

61

Finish - 1st
7 Furlongs

Dirt
10/26/24

Finish - 2nd
7 Furlongs

Dirt
11/09/24

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Dirt

12/21/24

Finish - 1st
1 Mile
Dirt

1/12/25

Finish - 7th
1 Mile
Dirt

2/01/25

Finish - 3rd
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/20/25

Last 6 Starts

#15 - Visionista - 8-1 Class Rating

72
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

62 60

31

64

43

71

59

16

73

90 87

Finish - 5th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
5/05/24

Finish - 5th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
5/25/24

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Turf

6/16/24
Same D/S

Finish - 10th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
8/01/24

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/15/24

Finish - 4th
1 Mile
Turf

1/04/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#16 - Ours and Theirs - 20-1 Class Rating

53
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

36
45

51
44

54

42
51 55

28

57

Finish - 4th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
5/20/24

Finish - 8th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
9/26/24

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/05/24

Finish - 3rd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/27/24

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/20/25

Finish - 3rd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/13/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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6
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)
6 Furlongs. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

90
Post Time: 3:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#1 - Gerlin's Empire - 3-1 Class Rating

73
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

63 60
55

76
67 66

84

67 67

82

54

85

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
8/07/24
Same D/S

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
9/26/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/06/24
Same D/S

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/28/24
Same D/S

Finish - 3rd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/21/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/17/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#2 - Studio Hall - 8-1 Class Rating

61
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

58 61

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Dirt
6/25/24

Last 6 Starts

#3 - Pondering - 5-1 Class Rating

48
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

72 74

93

42

81

28

83

N/A N/A N/A
Finish - 1st

5 1/2 Furlongs
Dirt

7/22/24

Finish - 7th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
8/31/24

Finish - 7th
1 Mile
Dirt

10/05/24

Finish - 8th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
1/20/25

Finish - 8th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/17/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#4 - Modo - 5-2 Class Rating

86
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

99

75

98
88

104
95

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/17/24
Same D/S

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/15/24
Same D/S

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/25/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#5 - In Awe of Juju - 9-2 Class Rating

74
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

98

83 79
86 86

52

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/28/24
Same D/S

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/31/25
Same D/S

Finish - 8th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
3/01/25

Last 6 Starts

#6 - Stable Currency - 3-1 Class Rating

79
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

101

84

63

76 79 83

48

80
75

68
57

90

Finish - 1st
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
9/26/24

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
10/18/24

Finish - 3rd
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
11/15/24

Finish - 4th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
12/21/24

Finish - 3rd
5 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
1/20/25

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/17/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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7
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
About 1 1/16 Miles. ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

101
Post Time: 3:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#1 - Thermoscat - 10-1 Class Rating

68
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

74

59

83

43

110

77
85 87

Finish - 6th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
11/22/24

Finish - 7th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/26/24

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
1/20/25
Same D/S

Finish - 1st
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
2/13/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#2 - Warhol - 10-1 Class Rating

74
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

84

110

79 76 77

95 92

133

79

53

74

Finish - 5th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
5/30/24

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Turf
7/19/24

Finish - 4th
5 Furlongs

Turf
10/13/24

Finish - 3rd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/15/24

Finish - 6th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
12/12/24

Finish - 7th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
2/01/25

Last 6 Starts

#3 - Moonlight - 4-1 Class Rating

92
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

79
89

83 87
77

101

75

90 89
100

77

92

Finish - 8th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
6/29/24
Same D/S

Finish - 10th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
7/27/24
Same D/S

Finish - 3rd
1 1/8 Miles

Dirt
10/16/24

Finish - 4th
1 Mile
Dirt

12/01/24

Finish - 4th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
1/04/25

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Turf

2/15/25

Last 6 Starts

#4 - Funnyflame - 10-1 Class Rating

87
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

100
90

114

86
79

93 90
96

76
84

67

87

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
3/24/24
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
5/11/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Turf

6/07/24

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Turf

6/30/24

Finish - 5th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
1/18/25

Finish - 8th
1 Mile
Turf

2/15/25

Last 6 Starts

#5 - Sand Pipes - 5-2 Class Rating

89
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

103

63

82
76

62
71

101
91

66

104

74

92

Finish - 7th
1 Mile
Dirt

2/23/24

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Dirt

3/30/24

Finish - 1st
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
10/17/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
11/22/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Turf

12/21/24

Finish - 4th
1 Mile
Turf

2/15/25

Last 6 Starts

#6 - Rampagius - 5-1 Class Rating

82
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

97

66 67
75

60

81

54

78

98 96

Finish - 5th
1 Mile
Dirt

1/31/24

Finish - 5th
1 Mile
Dirt

3/08/24

Finish - 4th
1 Mile
Dirt

12/21/24

Finish - 4th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
1/24/25

Finish - 1st
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
2/21/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. FG - 03/16/2025 - 7



7
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
About 1 1/16 Miles. ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

101
Post Time: 3:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#7 - Battleoflexington - 10-1 Class Rating

82
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

90

73

49

98

84
73

46

84

72

84 80
85

Finish - 1st
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
7/04/23

Finish - 3rd
7 Furlongs

Dirt
4/12/24

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Dirt

5/02/24

Finish - 6th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
6/07/24

Finish - 3rd
1 Mile
Dirt

7/20/24

Finish - 2nd
1 Mile
Dirt

2/23/25

Last 6 Starts

#8 - Justin's Legacy - 8-1 Class Rating

89
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

84 88

58

81

105

83

56

84 84
91

113

99

Finish - 2nd
7 1/2 Furlongs

Turf
1/07/23

Finish - 6th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
2/16/23

Finish - 6th
1 Mile
Turf

4/29/23

Finish - 1st
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
5/28/23
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
1 1/16 Miles

Turf
8/06/23
Same D/S

Finish - 7th
1 1/8 Miles

Turf
9/03/23

Last 6 Starts

#9 - Next Level - 5-1 Class Rating

81
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

91 93

81

95

81
74

98

82

99

79 78
85

Finish - 3rd
1 3/16 Miles

Dirt
5/10/24

Finish - 3rd
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
6/09/24

Finish - 7th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
7/06/24

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
8/24/24

Finish - 5th
1 3/16 Miles

Dirt
9/21/24

Finish - 8th
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
3/01/25

Last 6 Starts

#10 - Furio - 3-1 Class Rating

86
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

82
76

87 91

107

92

Finish - 3rd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
9/12/24

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/20/25

Finish - 2nd
1 1/16 Miles

Dirt
2/17/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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8
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $13,500.

Race Rating

87
Post Time: 4:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#1 - Flat Out Runner - 12-1 Class Rating

59
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

26

66

35

59

29

52
42

68

42

60
51

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
8/27/24
Same D/S

Finish - 6th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
10/23/24

Finish - 7th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/13/24

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/12/24
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/26/24
Same D/S

Finish - 6th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
1/09/25

Last 6 Starts

#2 - Creole Charlie - 10-1 Class Rating

64
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

76 75

62

47
57

73

52

69
76 72

77

58

Finish - 3rd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
10/17/24

Finish - 8th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/23/24

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/15/24
Same D/S

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/03/25
Same D/S

Finish - 3rd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/02/25
Same D/S

Finish - 7th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/23/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#3 - Bind Faith - 6-1 Class Rating

75
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

51

78

61

80
87 91

79
74

46

87

55

68

Finish - 1st
7 Furlongs

Dirt
10/25/24

Finish - 5th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/15/24

Finish - 2nd
7 Furlongs

Dirt
12/19/24

Finish - 5th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
1/03/25

Finish - 4th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/12/25

Finish - 5th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
2/21/25

Last 6 Starts

#4 - Doctor Leo - 9-2 Class Rating

79
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

50

84

62
73

42

84 81

96 93

77

40

79

Finish - 6th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
7/20/24

Finish - 5th
1 Mile
Dirt

11/07/24

Finish - 2nd
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/04/24

Finish - 1st
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/18/24

Finish - 3rd
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
1/03/25

Finish - 7th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/12/25

Last 6 Starts

#5 - Bouldering - 15-1 Class Rating

67
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

66

82

52

71

48

72

24

68

24

69

55
64

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
9/11/24
Same D/S

Finish - 3rd
5 Furlongs

Dirt
11/14/24

Finish - 5th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
12/04/24

Finish - 8th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
1/24/25

Finish - 3rd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/05/25

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/23/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#6 - Reckless Ransom - 8-1 Class Rating

71
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

68
79 77

87

54 57

75

53

69
77

59 61

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
8/28/24
Same D/S

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
9/17/24
Same D/S

Finish - 9th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
10/12/24

Finish - 6th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/06/24

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/26/25
Same D/S

Finish - 8th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/13/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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8
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $13,500.

Race Rating

87
Post Time: 4:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#7 - Hard Four - 8-1 Class Rating

72
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

60

85

58 59
70

62

79 76

59
54

87
78

Finish - 4th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
6/07/24

Finish - 8th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/24/24
Same D/S

Finish - 7th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/15/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/12/25
Same D/S

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/02/25
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/23/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#8 - Samurai's Grandson - 15-1 Class Rating

67
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

88

71

47
58

73 72
61

70
77

67

50

69

Finish - 5th
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/23/24

Finish - 9th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
12/04/24

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/15/24
Same D/S

Finish - 6th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
12/28/24

Finish - 4th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
1/30/25

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/21/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#9 - Izzy's Baby Boy - 4-1 Class Rating

75
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

83
92

82
87

68

90

58

83

55

83 80

40

Finish - 4th
1 Mile
Dirt

5/04/24

Finish - 4th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
6/07/24

Finish - 2nd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
11/15/24

Finish - 2nd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/13/24

Finish - 1st
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/28/24

Finish - 8th
1 M 70 Yards

Dirt
3/01/25

Last 6 Starts

#10 - Hooray Austin - 10-1 Class Rating

62
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

50

79
72 76

59

38

24
34

56

75

28

46

Finish - 2nd
5 Furlongs

Dirt
7/18/24

Finish - 3rd
5 Furlongs

Turf
8/15/24

Finish - 10th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/24/24
Same D/S

Finish - 10th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/05/25
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/02/25
Same D/S

Finish - 11th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/23/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#11 - Risky Priority - 10-1 Class Rating

72
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

49

78 76 75

56

80

56

70

23

67

47

61

Finish - 3rd
5 Furlongs

Dirt
10/25/24

Finish - 3rd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
11/24/24
Same D/S

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/15/24
Same D/S

Finish - 5th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/05/25
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/26/25
Same D/S

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/16/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#12 - Flower Cat - 12-1 Class Rating

70
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

68

86

72
79

63
68 64 65

80

61

84

72

Finish - 2nd
5 Furlongs

Dirt
10/25/24

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Dirt
11/16/24

Finish - 7th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
12/06/24

Finish - 9th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
12/20/24

Finish - 6th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
1/16/25

Finish - 5th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
2/14/25

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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8
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $13,500.

Race Rating

87
Post Time: 4:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

#13 - Chad's Flash - 12-1 Class Rating

64
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

56

77 78

55
61 61

42

63
72

84
92

51

Finish - 2nd
6 Furlongs

Dirt
7/03/24
Same D/S

Finish - 5th
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
7/30/24

Finish - 5th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
8/15/24

Finish - 5th
5 Furlongs

Dirt
11/16/24

Finish - 2nd
6 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/12/24

Finish - 8th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
2/05/25

Last 6 Starts

#14 - Order Up - 6-1 Class Rating

77
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

69

90 93

80

67 66 66
76

54

84

52

72

Finish - 1st
5 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
8/23/24

Finish - 5th
7 Furlongs

Dirt
10/16/24

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
12/05/24
Same D/S

Finish - 4th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/05/25
Same D/S

Finish - 1st
6 Furlongs

Dirt
1/26/25
Same D/S

Finish - 8th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
3/06/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

#15 - Sammy Danseur Jr. - 8-1 Class Rating

73
Race Pace v Speed

150
140
130
120
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0

43

84

64
59

79 78
69 73 70

85
75

64

Finish - 2nd
7 Furlongs

Dirt
11/13/24

Finish - 8th
7 1/2 Furlongs

Dirt
12/04/24

Finish - 2nd
7 Furlongs

Dirt
1/02/25

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Dirt
1/30/25

Finish - 1st
5 Furlongs

Dirt
2/12/25

Finish - 6th
6 Furlongs

Dirt
2/23/25
Same D/S

Last 6 Starts

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Class Graphs
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1
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5
(Races 1-5)
About 7 1/2 Furlongs. MAIDEN CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse: $21,000.

Race Rating

75
Post Time: 12:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Last Pace &vSpeed

Hide the Bride
13

Speed 33

Ash Wednesday
Pace 82

Speed 72

Rock Harbor
Pace 49

17

Mischief Lily
Pace 75

Speed 71

Daring Hope
Pace 51

Speed 64

Lynna
Pace 45

Speed 54

Kazillion
Pace 75

Speed 54

Andthistoowillpass
0

0

Average Last 3 Pace &vSpeed

Hide the Bride
15

Speed 31

Ash Wednesday
Pace 82

Speed 68

Rock Harbor
Pace 60

Speed 47

Mischief Lily
Pace 92

Speed 63

Daring Hope
Pace 57

Speed 63

Lynna
19

Speed 50

Kazillion
Pace 61

Speed 59

Andthistoowillpass
N/A

N/A

Average Last 12 Months Pace &vSpeed

Hide the Bride
15

Speed 31

Ash Wednesday
Pace 82

Speed 68

Rock Harbor
Pace 60

Speed 47

Mischief Lily
Pace 84

Speed 68

Daring Hope
Pace 57

Speed 63

Lynna
Pace 38

Speed 41

Kazillion
Pace 70

Speed 54

Andthistoowillpass
N/A

N/A

Average Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Hide the Bride
15

Speed 31

Ash Wednesday
Pace 83

Speed 71

Rock Harbor
Pace 60

Speed 47

Mischief Lily
Pace 79

Speed 66

Daring Hope
Pace 57

Speed 63

Lynna
Pace 36

Speed 45

Kazillion
Pace 53

Speed 58

Andthistoowillpass
N/A

N/A

Highest Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Hide the Bride
16

Speed 33

Ash Wednesday
Pace 86

Speed 80

Rock Harbor
Pace 72

Speed 68

Mischief Lily
Pace 108

Speed 83

Daring Hope
Pace 64

Speed 69

Lynna
Pace 91

Speed 63

Kazillion
Pace 75

Speed 69

Andthistoowillpass
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed at Track

Hide the Bride
15

Speed 31

Ash Wednesday
Pace 82

Speed 73

Rock Harbor
Pace 61

Speed 36

Mischief Lily
Pace 75

Speed 71

Daring Hope
Pace 58

Speed 61

Lynna
Pace 24

Speed 53

Kazillion
Pace 56

Speed 60

Andthistoowillpass
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed at Distance

Hide the Bride
N/A

N/A

Ash Wednesday
Pace 82

Speed 72

Rock Harbor
N/A

N/A

Mischief Lily
Pace 75

Speed 71

Daring Hope
Pace 51

Speed 64

Lynna
Pace 45

Speed 54

Kazillion
Pace 75

Speed 54

Andthistoowillpass
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed on Surface

Hide the Bride
N/A

N/A

Ash Wednesday
Pace 82

Speed 72

Rock Harbor
N/A

N/A

Mischief Lily
Pace 79

Speed 66

Daring Hope
Pace 51

Speed 64

Lynna
Pace 46

Speed 53

Kazillion
Pace 54

Speed 60

Andthistoowillpass
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed at T/D/S

Hide the Bride
N/A

N/A

Ash Wednesday
Pace 82

Speed 72

Rock Harbor
N/A

N/A

Mischief Lily
Pace 75

Speed 71

Daring Hope
Pace 51

Speed 64

Lynna
Pace 45

Speed 54

Kazillion
Pace 75

Speed 54

Andthistoowillpass
N/A

N/A

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Speed Graphs
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2
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 2-5)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares four years old and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

61
Post Time: 1:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Last Pace &vSpeed

Attila the Spun
Pace 60

Speed 46

Beat the Double
Pace 32

Speed 58

Plum Wine
15

Speed 58

Mia Antonia
17

Speed 61

Grace and Mercy
Pace 48

N/A

My Idea
Pace 48

Speed 59

Chapellete
Pace 35

Speed 44

Sugar Cane Gal
5

N/A

Broke Draw
Pace 29

Speed 42

Average Last 3 Pace &vSpeed

Attila the Spun
Pace 52

26

Beat the Double
Pace 42

Speed 54

Plum Wine
Pace 32

Speed 63

Mia Antonia
Pace 29

Speed 57

Grace and Mercy
Pace 35

Speed 41

My Idea
Pace 30

Speed 54

Chapellete
Pace 29

Speed 37

Sugar Cane Gal
8

Speed 34

Broke Draw
Pace 29

Speed 42

Average Last 12 Months Pace &vSpeed

Attila the Spun
Pace 52

28

Beat the Double
Pace 39

Speed 36

Plum Wine
15

Speed 58

Mia Antonia
Pace 41

Speed 63

Grace and Mercy
Pace 40

Speed 36

My Idea
Pace 36

Speed 43

Chapellete
Pace 48

Speed 51

Sugar Cane Gal
14

Speed 36

Broke Draw
Pace 29

Speed 42

Average Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Attila the Spun
Pace 52

28

Beat the Double
Pace 41

Speed 33

Plum Wine
Pace 32

Speed 54

Mia Antonia
Pace 44

Speed 49

Grace and Mercy
Pace 40

Speed 36

My Idea
Pace 36

Speed 37

Chapellete
Pace 42

Speed 48

Sugar Cane Gal
13

Speed 34

Broke Draw
Pace 29

Speed 42

Highest Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Attila the Spun
Pace 60

Speed 46

Beat the Double
Pace 67

Speed 58

Plum Wine
Pace 47

Speed 66

Mia Antonia
Pace 75

Speed 81

Grace and Mercy
Pace 49

Speed 53

My Idea
Pace 62

Speed 59

Chapellete
Pace 82

Speed 69

Sugar Cane Gal
Pace 36

Speed 51

Broke Draw
Pace 29

Speed 42

Average Pace &vSpeed at Track

Attila the Spun
N/A

N/A

Beat the Double
Pace 40

27

Plum Wine
Pace 35

Speed 66

Mia Antonia
Pace 42

Speed 45

Grace and Mercy
Pace 35

27

My Idea
Pace 27

16

Chapellete
Pace 27

Speed 36

Sugar Cane Gal
N/A

N/A

Broke Draw
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed at Distance

Attila the Spun
N/A

N/A

Beat the Double
Pace 54

Speed 48

Plum Wine
Pace 41

Speed 66

Mia Antonia
Pace 54

Speed 52

Grace and Mercy
N/A

N/A

My Idea
Pace 50

18

Chapellete
Pace 44

Speed 49

Sugar Cane Gal
Pace 26

13

Broke Draw
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed on Surface

Attila the Spun
Pace 52

28

Beat the Double
Pace 41

Speed 33

Plum Wine
Pace 32

Speed 54

Mia Antonia
Pace 41

Speed 49

Grace and Mercy
Pace 39

Speed 34

My Idea
Pace 36

Speed 37

Chapellete
Pace 33

Speed 39

Sugar Cane Gal
13

Speed 34

Broke Draw
Pace 29

Speed 42

Average Pace &vSpeed at T/D/S

Attila the Spun
N/A

N/A

Beat the Double
N/A

N/A

Plum Wine
Pace 35

Speed 66

Mia Antonia
Pace 54

Speed 48

Grace and Mercy
N/A

N/A

My Idea
Pace 54

0

Chapellete
Pace 40

Speed 32

Sugar Cane Gal
N/A

N/A

Broke Draw
N/A

N/A

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Speed Graphs

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. FG - 03/16/2025 - 2



3
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $1 Pick 6
(Races 3-8)
1 Mile. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $18,000.

Race Rating

84
Post Time: 1:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Last Pace &vSpeed

Skip the Line
Pace 70

Speed 76

B Wayne
Pace 41

Speed 71

Grand Sam
Pace 90

Speed 84

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 46

Speed 64

Cesnola
Pace 45

Speed 54

Courageous Cupid
Pace 51

Speed 77

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 114

Speed 63

Numero Siete
Pace 60

Speed 68

Right Spot
Pace 53

Speed 50

Average Last 3 Pace &vSpeed

Skip the Line
Pace 85

Speed 73

B Wayne
Pace 47

Speed 67

Grand Sam
Pace 72

Speed 79

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 59

Speed 71

Cesnola
Pace 53

Speed 62

Courageous Cupid
Pace 63

Speed 77

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 66

Speed 67

Numero Siete
Pace 71

Speed 72

Right Spot
Pace 40

Speed 52

Average Last 12 Months Pace &vSpeed

Skip the Line
Pace 76

Speed 71

B Wayne
Pace 45

Speed 69

Grand Sam
Pace 56

Speed 76

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 69

Speed 75

Cesnola
Pace 60

Speed 65

Courageous Cupid
Pace 55

Speed 67

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 71

Speed 75

Numero Siete
Pace 71

Speed 72

Right Spot
Pace 40

Speed 52

Average Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Skip the Line
Pace 64

Speed 71

B Wayne
Pace 47

Speed 68

Grand Sam
Pace 56

Speed 76

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 72

Speed 74

Cesnola
Pace 61

Speed 59

Courageous Cupid
Pace 50

Speed 61

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 69

Speed 72

Numero Siete
Pace 73

Speed 61

Right Spot
Pace 40

Speed 52

Highest Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Skip the Line
Pace 102

Speed 87

B Wayne
Pace 68

Speed 76

Grand Sam
Pace 90

Speed 84

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 109

Speed 90

Cesnola
Pace 85

Speed 74

Courageous Cupid
Pace 69

Speed 85

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 114

Speed 82

Numero Siete
Pace 88

Speed 78

Right Spot
Pace 53

Speed 68

Average Pace &vSpeed at Track

Skip the Line
Pace 76

Speed 71

B Wayne
Pace 45

Speed 69

Grand Sam
N/A

N/A

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 72

Speed 80

Cesnola
Pace 65

Speed 59

Courageous Cupid
Pace 46

Speed 47

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 69

Speed 73

Numero Siete
Pace 71

Speed 72

Right Spot
Pace 53

Speed 59

Average Pace &vSpeed at Distance

Skip the Line
N/A

N/A

B Wayne
Pace 41

Speed 71

Grand Sam
N/A

N/A

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 66

Speed 57

Cesnola
Pace 70

Speed 65

Courageous Cupid
N/A

N/A

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 50

Speed 76

Numero Siete
Pace 84

Speed 55

Right Spot
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed on Surface

Skip the Line
Pace 64

Speed 71

B Wayne
Pace 44

Speed 68

Grand Sam
Pace 56

Speed 76

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 50

Speed 54

Cesnola
N/A

N/A

Courageous Cupid
Pace 53

Speed 68

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 59

Speed 65

Numero Siete
Pace 70

Speed 50

Right Spot
Pace 53

Speed 59

Average Pace &vSpeed at T/D/S

Skip the Line
N/A

N/A

B Wayne
Pace 41

Speed 71

Grand Sam
N/A

N/A

Billy's Got Issues
Pace 42

Speed 70

Cesnola
N/A

N/A

Courageous Cupid
N/A

N/A

Gotta Keep Him
Pace 47

Speed 76

Numero Siete
N/A

N/A

Right Spot
N/A

N/A

Sunday, March 16, 2025
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4
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5
(Races 4-8)
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $15,000.

Race Rating

76
Post Time: 2:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Last Pace &vSpeed

Patek
Pace 67

Speed 64

Avery's Gem
Pace 58

Speed 52

Petitfor
Pace 42

Speed 58

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 69

Speed 39

Ocean Jackpot
Pace 56

Speed 69

Achromedoutcat
Pace 69

Speed 68

Custom Cadillac
Pace 45

Speed 64

Malaki Empire
Pace 64

Speed 61

Party At Jays
Pace 54

Speed 72

Average Last 3 Pace &vSpeed

Patek
Pace 65

Speed 62

Avery's Gem
Pace 64

Speed 69

Petitfor
Pace 58

Speed 52

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 52

Speed 55

Ocean Jackpot
Pace 70

Speed 63

Achromedoutcat
Pace 64

Speed 65

Custom Cadillac
Pace 52

Speed 67

Malaki Empire
Pace 76

Speed 69

Party At Jays
Pace 44

Speed 66

Average Last 12 Months Pace &vSpeed

Patek
Pace 72

Speed 60

Avery's Gem
Pace 58

Speed 62

Petitfor
Pace 55

Speed 53

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 50

Speed 54

Ocean Jackpot
Pace 71

Speed 63

Achromedoutcat
Pace 69

Speed 60

Custom Cadillac
Pace 42

Speed 68

Malaki Empire
Pace 70

Speed 69

Party At Jays
Pace 45

Speed 61

Average Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Patek
Pace 67

Speed 54

Avery's Gem
Pace 58

Speed 62

Petitfor
Pace 55

Speed 53

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 50

Speed 54

Ocean Jackpot
Pace 71

Speed 63

Achromedoutcat
Pace 80

Speed 54

Custom Cadillac
Pace 49

Speed 61

Malaki Empire
Pace 59

Speed 57

Party At Jays
Pace 45

Speed 61

Highest Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Patek
Pace 88

Speed 65

Avery's Gem
Pace 82

Speed 81

Petitfor
Pace 105

Speed 69

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 69

Speed 68

Ocean Jackpot
Pace 85

Speed 69

Achromedoutcat
Pace 100

Speed 82

Custom Cadillac
Pace 96

Speed 74

Malaki Empire
Pace 94

Speed 75

Party At Jays
Pace 66

Speed 72

Average Pace &vSpeed at Track

Patek
N/A

N/A

Avery's Gem
Pace 64

Speed 69

Petitfor
Pace 64

Speed 52

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 69

Speed 39

Ocean Jackpot
Pace 56

Speed 69

Achromedoutcat
Pace 91

Speed 46

Custom Cadillac
Pace 52

Speed 60

Malaki Empire
Pace 56

Speed 49

Party At Jays
Pace 42

Speed 64

Average Pace &vSpeed at Distance

Patek
N/A

N/A

Avery's Gem
N/A

N/A

Petitfor
Pace 51

Speed 59

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 69

Speed 39

Ocean Jackpot
N/A

N/A

Achromedoutcat
Pace 91

Speed 46

Custom Cadillac
Pace 49

Speed 64

Malaki Empire
Pace 58

Speed 57

Party At Jays
Pace 30

Speed 60

Average Pace &vSpeed on Surface

Patek
Pace 66

Speed 53

Avery's Gem
Pace 64

Speed 65

Petitfor
Pace 64

Speed 52

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 47

Speed 54

Ocean Jackpot
Pace 71

Speed 63

Achromedoutcat
Pace 78

Speed 49

Custom Cadillac
Pace 55

Speed 62

Malaki Empire
Pace 56

Speed 55

Party At Jays
Pace 44

Speed 61

Average Pace &vSpeed at T/D/S

Patek
N/A

N/A

Avery's Gem
N/A

N/A

Petitfor
Pace 51

Speed 59

Mr. Ronnie
Pace 69

Speed 39

Ocean Jackpot
N/A

N/A

Achromedoutcat
Pace 91

Speed 46

Custom Cadillac
Pace 51

Speed 63

Malaki Empire
Pace 58

Speed 52

Party At Jays
Pace 31

Speed 59

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS
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5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 5-8)
About 1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse:
$53,000.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 2:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Last Pace &vSpeed
Goldzone Pace 71

Speed 64

Walksonwater 12
9

Daddy Hey Daddy Pace 35
Speed 53

Hopeitsmyluckyday Pace 48
Speed 71

Pat Hand Girl Pace 26
Speed 49

Back Street Baby Pace 24
Speed 56

Grace Hazel 14
9

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn Pace 47
Speed 74

Jus Evelyn Pace 96
Speed 56

Sacred Saint Pace 76
Speed 75

Deroutante Pace 75
Speed 81

Rusty's Sunrise Pace 59
Speed 72

Front and Silver Pace 38
Speed 61

Visionista Pace 90
Speed 87

Ours and Theirs Pace 28
Speed 57

Average Last 3 Pace &vSpeed
Goldzone Pace 75

Speed 62

Walksonwater Pace 44
Speed 34

Daddy Hey Daddy Pace 91
Speed 61

Hopeitsmyluckyday Pace 69
Speed 73

Pat Hand Girl Pace 67
Speed 54

Back Street Baby Pace 66
Speed 65

Grace Hazel Pace 42
Speed 40

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn Pace 61
Speed 60

Jus Evelyn Pace 80
Speed 58

Sacred Saint Pace 66
Speed 74

Deroutante Pace 81
Speed 79

Rusty's Sunrise Pace 66
Speed 65

Front and Silver Pace 52
Speed 69

Visionista Pace 36
Speed 73

Ours and Theirs Pace 27
Speed 51

Average Last 12 Months Pace &vSpeed
Goldzone Pace 72

Speed 56

Walksonwater Pace 44
Speed 34

Daddy Hey Daddy Pace 90
Speed 64

Hopeitsmyluckyday Pace 58
Speed 60

Pat Hand Girl Pace 50
Speed 63

Back Street Baby Pace 64
Speed 64

Grace Hazel Pace 34
Speed 30

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn Pace 79
Speed 67

Jus Evelyn Pace 79
Speed 54

Sacred Saint Pace 65
Speed 72

Deroutante Pace 76
Speed 70

Rusty's Sunrise Pace 65
Speed 54

Front and Silver Pace 58
Speed 69

Visionista Pace 48
Speed 70

Ours and Theirs Pace 30
Speed 52

Average Lifetime Pace &vSpeed
Goldzone Pace 68

Speed 54

Walksonwater Pace 50
Speed 34

Daddy Hey Daddy Pace 78
Speed 58

Hopeitsmyluckyday Pace 61
Speed 60

Pat Hand Girl Pace 33
Speed 50

Back Street Baby Pace 54
Speed 53

Grace Hazel Pace 50
Speed 49

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn Pace 71
Speed 56

Jus Evelyn Pace 78
Speed 55

Sacred Saint Pace 61
Speed 65

Deroutante Pace 63
Speed 64

Rusty's Sunrise Pace 64
Speed 54

Front and Silver Pace 50
Speed 64

Visionista Pace 53
Speed 64

Ours and Theirs Pace 44
Speed 60

Highest Lifetime Pace &vSpeed
Goldzone Pace 81

Speed 68

Walksonwater Pace 67
Speed 60

Daddy Hey Daddy Pace 144
Speed 84

Hopeitsmyluckyday Pace 106
Speed 80

Pat Hand Girl Pace 90
Speed 79

Back Street Baby Pace 96
Speed 86

Grace Hazel Pace 69
Speed 60

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn Pace 108
Speed 77

Jus Evelyn Pace 96
Speed 64

Sacred Saint Pace 80
Speed 82

Deroutante Pace 116
Speed 82

Rusty's Sunrise Pace 91
Speed 76

Front and Silver Pace 96
Speed 82

Visionista Pace 125
Speed 87

Ours and Theirs Pace 96
Speed 75

Average Pace &vSpeed at Track
Goldzone Pace 68

Speed 52

Walksonwater Pace 50
Speed 34

Daddy Hey Daddy Pace 52
Speed 48

Hopeitsmyluckyday Pace 62
Speed 63

Pat Hand Girl Pace 29
Speed 46

Back Street Baby Pace 66
Speed 65

Grace Hazel Pace 43
Speed 40

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn Pace 64
Speed 56

Jus Evelyn Pace 72
Speed 56

Sacred Saint Pace 60
Speed 61

Deroutante Pace 48
Speed 70

Rusty's Sunrise Pace 61
Speed 52

Front and Silver Pace 39
Speed 61

Visionista Pace 53
Speed 62

Ours and Theirs Pace 43
Speed 60

Sunday, March 16, 2025
v Graphs™ for FAIR GROUNDS

Speed Graphs

Copyright 2025 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. FG - 03/16/2025 - 5



5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4
(Races 5-8)
About 1 Mile. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies and mares three years old and up. Purse:
$53,000.

Race Rating

82

Post Time: 2:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Average Pace &vSpeed at Distance
Goldzone N/A

N/A

Walksonwater N/A
N/A

Daddy Hey Daddy Pace 110
Speed 54

Hopeitsmyluckyday N/A
N/A

Pat Hand Girl Pace 65
Speed 54

Back Street Baby Pace 77
Speed 86

Grace Hazel N/A
N/A

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn N/A
N/A

Jus Evelyn N/A
N/A

Sacred Saint N/A
N/A

Deroutante Pace 48
Speed 70

Rusty's Sunrise N/A
N/A

Front and Silver N/A
N/A

Visionista Pace 82
Speed 86

Ours and Theirs N/A
N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed on Surface
Goldzone Pace 67

Speed 58

Walksonwater Pace 67
Speed 33

Daddy Hey Daddy Pace 92
Speed 67

Hopeitsmyluckyday Pace 57
Speed 59

Pat Hand Girl Pace 55
Speed 60

Back Street Baby Pace 76
Speed 76

Grace Hazel Pace 60
Speed 60

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn Pace 73
Speed 62

Jus Evelyn Pace 96
Speed 60

Sacred Saint Pace 56
Speed 55

Deroutante Pace 64
Speed 66

Rusty's Sunrise Pace 70
Speed 52

Front and Silver 0
Speed 62

Visionista Pace 67
Speed 74

Ours and Theirs 0
Speed 51

Average Pace &vSpeed at T/D/S
Goldzone N/A

N/A

Walksonwater N/A
N/A

Daddy Hey Daddy N/A
N/A

Hopeitsmyluckyday N/A
N/A

Pat Hand Girl N/A
N/A

Back Street Baby Pace 77
Speed 86

Grace Hazel N/A
N/A

Araratta Pace 84
Speed 72

Emilyhasherturn N/A
N/A

Jus Evelyn N/A
N/A

Sacred Saint N/A
N/A

Deroutante Pace 48
Speed 70

Rusty's Sunrise N/A
N/A

Front and Silver N/A
N/A

Visionista Pace 82
Speed 86

Ours and Theirs N/A
N/A
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6
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)
6 Furlongs. ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred fillies three year old. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

90
Post Time: 3:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Last Pace &vSpeed

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 54

Speed 85

Studio Hall
Pace 58

Speed 61

Pondering
0

N/A

Modo
Pace 104

Speed 95

In Awe of Juju
Pace 86

Speed 52

Stable Currency
Pace 57

Speed 90

Average Last 3 Pace &vSpeed

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 68

Speed 78

Studio Hall
Pace 58

Speed 61

Pondering
Pace 82

28

Modo
Pace 100

Speed 86

In Awe of Juju
Pace 88

Speed 74

Stable Currency
Pace 60

Speed 79

Average Last 12 Months Pace &vSpeed

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 63

Speed 71

Studio Hall
Pace 58

Speed 61

Pondering
Pace 82

Speed 48

Modo
Pace 100

Speed 86

In Awe of Juju
Pace 88

Speed 74

Stable Currency
Pace 60

Speed 79

Average Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 63

Speed 71

Studio Hall
Pace 58

Speed 61

Pondering
Pace 82

Speed 48

Modo
Pace 100

Speed 86

In Awe of Juju
Pace 88

Speed 74

Stable Currency
Pace 60

Speed 79

Highest Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 84

Speed 85

Studio Hall
Pace 58

Speed 61

Pondering
Pace 93

Speed 74

Modo
Pace 104

Speed 95

In Awe of Juju
Pace 98

Speed 86

Stable Currency
Pace 101

Speed 90

Average Pace &vSpeed at Track

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 61

Speed 84

Studio Hall
N/A

N/A

Pondering
N/A

N/A

Modo
N/A

N/A

In Awe of Juju
Pace 98

Speed 83

Stable Currency
Pace 60

Speed 79

Average Pace &vSpeed at Distance

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 65

Speed 73

Studio Hall
N/A

N/A

Pondering
N/A

N/A

Modo
Pace 100

Speed 86

In Awe of Juju
Pace 89

Speed 85

Stable Currency
Pace 57

Speed 90

Average Pace &vSpeed on Surface

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 63

Speed 71

Studio Hall
Pace 58

Speed 61

Pondering
Pace 82

Speed 48

Modo
Pace 100

Speed 86

In Awe of Juju
Pace 88

Speed 74

Stable Currency
Pace 70

Speed 83

Average Pace &vSpeed at T/D/S

Gerlin's Empire
Pace 61

Speed 84

Studio Hall
N/A

N/A

Pondering
N/A

N/A

Modo
N/A

N/A

In Awe of Juju
Pace 98

Speed 83

Stable Currency
Pace 57

Speed 90
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7
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
About 1 1/16 Miles. ALLOWANCE. For Thoroughbred three year olds and up. Purse: $53,000.

Race Rating

101
Post Time: 3:45 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Last Pace &vSpeed

Thermoscat
Pace 85

Speed 87

Warhol
Pace 53

Speed 74

Moonlight
Pace 77

Speed 92

Funnyflame
Pace 67

Speed 87

Sand Pipes
Pace 74

Speed 92

Rampagius
Pace 98

Speed 96

Battleoflexington
Pace 80

Speed 85

Justin's Legacy
Pace 113

Speed 99

Next Level
Pace 78

Speed 85

Furio
Pace 107

Speed 92

Average Last 3 Pace &vSpeed

Thermoscat
Pace 93

Speed 69

Warhol
Pace 94

Speed 82

Moonlight
Pace 80

Speed 94

Funnyflame
Pace 78

Speed 89

Sand Pipes
Pace 80

Speed 96

Rampagius
Pace 71

Speed 85

Battleoflexington
Pace 66

Speed 84

Justin's Legacy
Pace 84

Speed 91

Next Level
Pace 92

Speed 82

Furio
Pace 92

Speed 86

Average Last 12 Months Pace &vSpeed

Thermoscat
Pace 88

Speed 67

Warhol
Pace 92

Speed 67

Moonlight
Pace 81

Speed 93

Funnyflame
Pace 88

Speed 89

Sand Pipes
Pace 77

Speed 87

Rampagius
Pace 71

Speed 85

Battleoflexington
Pace 66

Speed 85

Justin's Legacy
N/A

N/A

Next Level
Pace 90

Speed 85

Furio
Pace 92

Speed 86

Average Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Thermoscat
Pace 88

Speed 67

Warhol
Pace 92

Speed 67

Moonlight
Pace 82

Speed 89

Funnyflame
Pace 77

Speed 80

Sand Pipes
Pace 76

Speed 83

Rampagius
Pace 75

Speed 79

Battleoflexington
Pace 60

Speed 75

Justin's Legacy
Pace 83

Speed 88

Next Level
Pace 84

Speed 79

Furio
Pace 92

Speed 86

Highest Lifetime Pace &vSpeed

Thermoscat
Pace 110

Speed 87

Warhol
Pace 133

Speed 92

Moonlight
Pace 98

Speed 101

Funnyflame
Pace 114

Speed 96

Sand Pipes
Pace 103

Speed 104

Rampagius
Pace 98

Speed 96

Battleoflexington
Pace 90

Speed 98

Justin's Legacy
Pace 113

Speed 99

Next Level
Pace 114

Speed 95

Furio
Pace 107

Speed 92

Average Pace &vSpeed at Track

Thermoscat
Pace 88

Speed 67

Warhol
Pace 53

Speed 74

Moonlight
Pace 86

Speed 90

Funnyflame
Pace 77

Speed 82

Sand Pipes
Pace 80

Speed 96

Rampagius
Pace 76

Speed 87

Battleoflexington
Pace 80

Speed 85

Justin's Legacy
N/A

N/A

Next Level
Pace 86

Speed 76

Furio
Pace 97

Speed 92

Average Pace &vSpeed at Distance

Thermoscat
Pace 85

Speed 87

Warhol
N/A

N/A

Moonlight
N/A

N/A

Funnyflame
Pace 70

Speed 88

Sand Pipes
N/A

N/A

Rampagius
Pace 98

Speed 96

Battleoflexington
N/A

N/A

Justin's Legacy
N/A

N/A

Next Level
N/A

N/A

Furio
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed on Surface

Thermoscat
Pace 90

Speed 74

Warhol
Pace 93

Speed 78

Moonlight
Pace 78

Speed 88

Funnyflame
Pace 87

Speed 90

Sand Pipes
Pace 76

Speed 90

Rampagius
Pace 98

Speed 96

Battleoflexington
Pace 24

Speed 50

Justin's Legacy
Pace 88

Speed 89

Next Level
N/A

N/A

Furio
N/A

N/A

Average Pace &vSpeed at T/D/S

Thermoscat
Pace 85

Speed 87

Warhol
N/A

N/A

Moonlight
N/A

N/A

Funnyflame
Pace 70

Speed 88

Sand Pipes
N/A

N/A

Rampagius
Pace 98

Speed 96

Battleoflexington
N/A

N/A

Justin's Legacy
N/A

N/A

Next Level
N/A

N/A

Furio
N/A

N/A
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8
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $13,500.

Race Rating

87
Post Time: 4:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Last Pace &vSpeed
Flat Out Runner 1

Speed 51

Creole Charlie Pace 77
Speed 58

Bind Faith Pace 55
Speed 68

Doctor Leo Pace 40
Speed 79

Bouldering Pace 55
Speed 64

Reckless Ransom Pace 59
Speed 61

Hard Four Pace 87
Speed 78

Samurai's Grandson Pace 50
Speed 69

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 80
Speed 40

Hooray Austin Pace 28
Speed 46

Risky Priority Pace 47
Speed 61

Flower Cat Pace 84
Speed 72

Chad's Flash Pace 92
Speed 51

Order Up Pace 52
Speed 72

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 75
Speed 64

Average Last 3 Pace &vSpeed
Flat Out Runner Pace 28

Speed 60

Creole Charlie Pace 68
Speed 66

Bind Faith Pace 60
Speed 76

Doctor Leo Pace 71
Speed 84

Bouldering Pace 34
Speed 67

Reckless Ransom Pace 68
Speed 64

Hard Four Pace 75
Speed 69

Samurai's Grandson Pace 63
Speed 69

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 64
Speed 69

Hooray Austin Pace 36
Speed 52

Risky Priority Pace 42
Speed 66

Flower Cat Pace 76
Speed 66

Chad's Flash Pace 69
Speed 66

Order Up Pace 57
Speed 77

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 71
Speed 74

Average Last 12 Months Pace &vSpeed
Flat Out Runner Pace 34

Speed 58

Creole Charlie Pace 70
Speed 63

Bind Faith Pace 63
Speed 74

Doctor Leo Pace 55
Speed 75

Bouldering Pace 47
Speed 69

Reckless Ransom Pace 62
Speed 73

Hard Four Pace 69
Speed 73

Samurai's Grandson Pace 68
Speed 67

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 72
Speed 80

Hooray Austin Pace 50
Speed 66

Risky Priority Pace 58
Speed 73

Flower Cat Pace 74
Speed 76

Chad's Flash Pace 66
Speed 66

Order Up Pace 70
Speed 77

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 68
Speed 71

Average Lifetime Pace &vSpeed
Flat Out Runner Pace 30

Speed 54

Creole Charlie Pace 72
Speed 72

Bind Faith Pace 67
Speed 72

Doctor Leo Pace 60
Speed 75

Bouldering Pace 58
Speed 66

Reckless Ransom Pace 65
Speed 75

Hard Four Pace 65
Speed 70

Samurai's Grandson Pace 64
Speed 55

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 72
Speed 74

Hooray Austin Pace 63
Speed 77

Risky Priority Pace 51
Speed 70

Flower Cat Pace 65
Speed 70

Chad's Flash Pace 67
Speed 57

Order Up Pace 70
Speed 65

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 69
Speed 74

Highest Lifetime Pace &vSpeed
Flat Out Runner Pace 64

Speed 69

Creole Charlie Pace 104
Speed 99

Bind Faith Pace 100
Speed 91

Doctor Leo Pace 93
Speed 97

Bouldering Pace 94
Speed 82

Reckless Ransom Pace 106
Speed 98

Hard Four Pace 88
Speed 95

Samurai's Grandson Pace 108
Speed 74

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 121
Speed 92

Hooray Austin Pace 107
Speed 103

Risky Priority Pace 103
Speed 93

Flower Cat Pace 106
Speed 97

Chad's Flash Pace 107
Speed 84

Order Up Pace 100
Speed 90

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 99
Speed 91

Average Pace &vSpeed at Track
Flat Out Runner Pace 28

Speed 60

Creole Charlie Pace 79
Speed 75

Bind Faith Pace 71
Speed 71

Doctor Leo N/A
N/A

Bouldering Pace 66
Speed 64

Reckless Ransom Pace 68
Speed 78

Hard Four Pace 64
Speed 65

Samurai's Grandson Pace 69
Speed 53

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 75
Speed 70

Hooray Austin Pace 56
Speed 73

Risky Priority Pace 56
Speed 65

Flower Cat Pace 61
Speed 46

Chad's Flash Pace 63
Speed 47

Order Up Pace 74
Speed 71

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 75
Speed 64
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8
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta
6 Furlongs. CLAIMING. For Thoroughbred four year olds and up. Purse: $13,500.

Race Rating

87
Post Time: 4:15 PM v Equibase Speed Figure. For more information click here.

Average Pace &vSpeed at Distance
Flat Out Runner Pace 38

Speed 63

Creole Charlie Pace 78
Speed 75

Bind Faith Pace 64
Speed 79

Doctor Leo Pace 45
Speed 82

Bouldering Pace 57
Speed 66

Reckless Ransom Pace 68
Speed 78

Hard Four Pace 66
Speed 65

Samurai's Grandson Pace 65
Speed 61

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 72
Speed 69

Hooray Austin Pace 55
Speed 70

Risky Priority Pace 52
Speed 62

Flower Cat Pace 53
Speed 43

Chad's Flash Pace 68
Speed 54

Order Up Pace 70
Speed 72

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 67
Speed 70

Average Pace &vSpeed on Surface
Flat Out Runner Pace 30

Speed 54

Creole Charlie Pace 75
Speed 73

Bind Faith Pace 66
Speed 72

Doctor Leo Pace 61
Speed 76

Bouldering Pace 56
Speed 65

Reckless Ransom Pace 65
Speed 75

Hard Four Pace 65
Speed 70

Samurai's Grandson Pace 64
Speed 55

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 71
Speed 74

Hooray Austin Pace 61
Speed 75

Risky Priority Pace 51
Speed 70

Flower Cat Pace 62
Speed 69

Chad's Flash Pace 69
Speed 56

Order Up Pace 70
Speed 65

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 69
Speed 74

Average Pace &vSpeed at T/D/S
Flat Out Runner Pace 42

Speed 64

Creole Charlie Pace 79
Speed 75

Bind Faith Pace 61
Speed 73

Doctor Leo N/A
N/A

Bouldering Pace 55
Speed 63

Reckless Ransom Pace 73
Speed 77

Hard Four Pace 66
Speed 65

Samurai's Grandson Pace 69
Speed 53

Izzy's Baby Boy Pace 75
Speed 69

Hooray Austin Pace 49
Speed 70

Risky Priority Pace 53
Speed 65

Flower Cat Pace 51
21

Chad's Flash Pace 66
Speed 46

Order Up Pace 74
Speed 74

Sammy Danseur Jr. Pace 75
Speed 64
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